
(,' 

( ""'/ 

/ 

(
" 

... \ 

c' 
c 
(~ 

£ 
C" 
£, 

\("~ 

[ 
(!~ 

(' 

(" 

(:. 

r:' Cl 

e 
~ 

(: 

c 
r 

ll) ~5~ Parts CatalDg 
e 

1442 Card Read Punch 
Models 1,2,3 & 4 

121-0518-4 



PREFACE 

This Illustrated Parts Catalog (IPC) contains 
listings and illustrations of all replaceable 
assemblies, subassemblies and detail parts 
released to Production Control on or before 
July 10, 1968 for the 1442Ml-4 Card Read 
Punch. 

This 1442MI-4 Card Read Punch Parts Catalog Revision, 
Form 121-0518-4 obsoletes the previous level edition, 
Form 121-0518-3. 

Requests for copies of IBM publications should be made to your 
IBM representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality. 

This manual has been prepared by the IBM Systems Developement Division, 

Product Publications, Dept. 245, Rochester, Minnesota 55901 

A form is provided at the back of this publication for reader's comments. 
If the form has been removed, comments may be sent to the above address. 

© International Business Machines Corporation 1966 

• 

o 
(} 

\1,. 

{ ., 

/ , 
/' 

~. 

,'t.. . 

. ~ .. 

t.} 



(~ 

c 

[ 

(:." 

c 

1442MI-M4 IPC 
CONTENTS 

GLOSSARY .. I 

HOW TO USE. • ••..•. IT 

VISUA L INDEX III through XI 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST. 1 through 122 

NUMERICA L INDEX . . . . . . . . 1 through 16 

GLOSSARY 

As Required (AR) in the units per assembly column 
denotes that the quantity is used as required. 

*ASTERISK 

An asterisk in the left margin of the list indicates 
a part changed in the latest revision of the catalog. 

INDENTURE 

The relationship of a part to its next higher as­
sembly is indicated by indenture. For example: 

1 2 3 4 
Unit 

Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit 
Subass emblies 

Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc. 

II LOZENGE 

The lozenge in the description column indicates 
parts not recommended forfi,eld replacement. 

NP 

The entry NP in the Units Per Asm column de­
notes the part is non-procurable and that the next 
higher assembly should be ordered. 

NO NO. 

When this indication appears in the part number 
column, it denotes a group of parts for which no 
part number has been assigned. 

REF 

This entry in the units per assembly column de­
notes an assembly which is completely assembled 
on a preceding illustration. Quantities for such 
items are found in its next higher assembly. 

SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES 

If two assemblies contain a majority of identical 
parts, they are broken down on the same list. 
Common parts are shown by one index number. 
Parts peculiar to one or the other of the assem­
blies are listed separately and identified by Usable 
On Code. 

USABLE ON CODE 

Part application and interchangeability is indicated 
by the usable on code. If this column is blank, the 
parts pertain to all equipment(s) covered. Two 
types of codes are used. The alphabetic code de­
notes similar assemblies and/or features; the nu­
meric code denotes level. Refer to the beginning 
of each list for the explanation of the code(s). 

VISUA L INDEX 

This index is a pictorial index to catalog figures. 
The visual index directs the user to the proper 
figure, assisting him in locating the part number. 

I 



1442MI-M4 

HOW TO USE AN IPC 

IPC ORGANIZATION 

To find parts quickly, you should understand the 
structure of a parts catalog. First, the complete 
machine is drawn with major assemblies and sub­
assemblies in place (Visual Index Section). Then 
the machine is "disassembled" into drawings of 
assemblies and subassemblies (Group Assembly 
Parts List "GAPV' Section). Thus, the sequence 
of figures in the catalog is the reverse of the manu­
facturing assembly sequence. This means that 
parts are not grouped according to machine functions. 

One result of structuring a catalog in this man­
ner is that some parts -- filters, brackets, belts, 
spring clips -- may not be where you would "lOgi­
cally" expect to find them in a catalog. Because of 
the assembly sequence, you may find these kinds 
of parts on a higher-level assembly. This is an 
important point and is why every GAPL List is 
cross-referenced to any higher-level or lower­
level figures. 

Some detailed parts are unavailable, either be­
cause they are part of an inseparable assembly 
(two parts welded together), or because they are 
part of an assembly purchased as a unit. In either 
case, you will need to obtain the assembly rather 
than the detailed part. Here again, you need to lo­
cate the part number of the next higher assembly. 

Catalog Sections 

A parts catalog has three sections: 
1. Visual Index -- At front of catalog; shows 

major assemblies 
2. GAPL -- A pictorial breakdown of assem­

blies and subassemblies 
3. Numerical Index -- At back of catalog; lists 

all part numbers numerically 

Visual Index 

The Visual Index is the starting pOint for locating a 
part. Illustrations in the visual index show over­
all views of the machine and its major assemblies. 
Callouts on the illustrations lead you to detailed 
figures in the GAPL Section. 

Group Assembly Parts List (GAPL) 

The GAPL Section consists of related Figures and 
Lists. The GAPL Figures break down the assem­
blies and subassemblies into detailed parts. The 
GAPL Lists describe the parts and give part num-
bers. Each Figure in the GAPL Section is refer­
enced from the Visual Index Section. The relation 
of assemblies to subassemblies is indicated by in­
dention. 

II 

Numerical Index 

The Numerical Index at the back of the catalog lists 
all parts in numeric order. Each part number is 
cross-referenced to related Lists and Figures in 
the GAPL Section. The Numerical Index permits 
you to locate and identify a part when only the part 
number is known. 

Stacked Index Numbers 

Indexnumbers are stacked '/ 0 , 

only to indicate a part and ~ 0 

its attaching hardware. The ~ 
sequence of a typical stack I~ 
is shown at right. 

HOW TO FIND A PART 

182 PLATE 

343A SCREW 

21 WASHER 

32 L'WASHER 

19 NUT 

Steps 1 through 8 in the flow chart take you through 
the route for finding most parts. Because some 
parts may not be on the first GAP L Figure, you 
may be required to go to a lower-level or higher­
level GAPL Figure to find a part. 

Lower-Level Assembly 

If the first GAPL Figure shows an assembly con­
taining the required part, a figure reference in the 
GAPL List will indicate the proper, lower-level 
GAPL Figure. You should find your part in the 
breakdown of the assembly. 

Higher-Level Assembly 

The most puzzling instance is when neither the part 
you are looking for, nor its assembly, is found on 
the first GAPL Figure. Steps sA through 12A in 
the flow chart show the method. Note the loop after 
Step 8A of the flow chart provides for more than 
one level of "backing up" to find a part. If you do 
not find your part, go to the next higher-level, as 
indicated in Step 7A. 

New Catalogs 

Catalogs issued after 1966 will contain improved 
methods of cross-referencing. New Visual Indexes 
will reference detailed figures directly, rather than 
through a list. Also, references to higher- or lower­
level assemblies will be direct from figure to figure. 

o 
o 

'\ .. 

(.~ 

o 



(~/ 

( 
.. 

-'''' 
/ 

• 

c 
c" 

[
' 

/ 

~'" 

c 
c 

n~\ING BLL T CHARl 

FRO~\ PIN 

~\OTOR PULU, \ 0 PUNCH C A~\ SIiAFl 0 RE<\D E· . ~\OTOR PULU, TO PUNCH CA~\ SH,\I.T \. RI'" JLCl SHAFT 50 CYCLE 626521 
bO CYCLI . ,AD F.JI.CT SHAFT MOD 3&4 

MOTOR PULUY TO PUNCH CAM SHAFT . .'" 630079 
Rb\D LJLCT SHAFT TO READ FE & READ EJEe I SHAFT 60 CYCLE 612840 

IDU R ED CLUl CH SHAFT AND READ CLUTCH 

RI.,\D LJECT SIIAFT TO CARD FEED CLUTCH S 609058 
RLMl LJECT SIL\FT TO IDLER HAF1 612673 

HOPPER ANTI REVERSE TO HOP 612838 
IDUR TO STACKER JOGGLER S~~~lFEED ROLLER SHAFT 612687 

Sl ACKJR JOCCUR SH \F'! 612839 
FIRST STACKER FEED ~OLLT~ FIRST STACKER FEED ROLL 612838 

SLCOND STACKFR FI.F.D RO 0 SECOND STACKER FEED ROLL 148368 

THIRD STACKI'~ FUel) ROL~\'~O THIRD STACKER FEED ROLL 148368 
IDUR TO PUNCH L)leCT SHAFT FOUR1H STACKER FEED ROLL 148368 

READ CLUTCH SHAFT TO HOPPER CAM SHAFT (MULE HITCH) 612672 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 1, SHEET 1 
PAGE 1 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 1, SHEET 6 
PAGE 6 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 1, SHEET 2 
PAGE 2 

/ 

VISUAL INDEX (SHEET 1 OF 9) 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

~.:':;' '-.' 
;' 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 1, SHEET 3 
PAGE 3 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 1, SHEET 4 
PAGE 4 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 1, SHEET 5 
PAGE 5 

ill 



IV 

HOPPER ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 2, SHEET 3 
PAGE 19 

usmONMACHlNrSWITHBELTDII'IVE 

MAIN CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 3 
PAGE 25 

1442M-M4 

~~.'~.: 
~ 

HOPPER ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 2, SHEET 2 
PAGE 18 

1442-1 AND -2 LAMP ADJUSTMENT 
PANEL - PHOTOCELL 
FIGURE 21 
PAGE 61 

VISUAL INDEX (SHEET 2 OF 9) 

HOPPER ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 2, SHEET 1 
PAGE 17 

ANTI-REVERSE HOPPER 
INPUT IDLER ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 4 
PAGE 25 

• 

o 

{, 

'1(\ ... 

"'~, -

0, 



( 

C""" 
~ . 

( " ,", 

/ 

("~'~ 
--_/' 

c 
c 

r:: 
( ":" 

./ 

c 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD A PUNCH ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 10, SHEET 1 
PAGE 37 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD A 
PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 6 
PAGE 27 

1442-1 AND -2 INCREMENTAL 
DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 8 
PAGE 33 

1442M1-4 

VISUAL INDEX (SHEET 3 OF 9) 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD A PUNCH ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 10, SHEET 2 
PAGE 38 

1442-1 AND -2 INTERPOSER MAGNET 
AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 13 
PAGE 51 

1442-1 AND -2 PUNCH PRESSURE 
ROLL RELEASE SHAFT 
FIGURE 15 
PAGE 53 

I 

" I 

v 



VI 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD B AND C PUNCH UNIT ASM 
FIGURE 7 
PAGE 30 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD B PUNCH ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 11, SHEET 1 
PAGE 42 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD B PUNCH ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 11, SHEET 2 
PAGE 43 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD C PUNCH ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 12, SHEET 1 
PAGE 47 

1442-1 AND -2 PUNCH PRESSURE 
ROLL RELEASE SHAFT 
FIGURE 15 
PAGE 53 

VISUAL I:t-TDEX (SHEET 4 OF 9) 

1442-1 AND -2 MOD C PUNCH ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 12, SHEET 2 
PAGE 48 

1442-1 AND -2 INTERPOSER MAGNET 
AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 14 
PAGE 52 

1442-1 AND -2 INCREMENTAL 
DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

'FIGURE 9 
"PAGE 35 

o 

(, 

( 
4' 

/' 

"-- -

.~ 

( 

(:: 

o 



( 

( 

( 

[ 
(' 

c' 

c 

1442-1 AND -2 READ STATION LAMP-PHOTOCELL 
USED AFTER SERlAL NO, 11931 
FIGURE 18 
PAGE :'7 

1442-1 AND -2 READ BLOCK EMITTER-PHOTOCELL 
FIGURE 19 
PAGE ;';9 

READ CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE :; 
PAGE 26 

1442M1-M4 

VISUAL Il'.TDEX (SHEET 5 OF 9) 

1442-1 AND -2 READ STATION LAMP-PHOTOCELL 
USED PRIOR TO SERlAL NO, 11931 
FIGURE 17 
PAGE 55 

1442-1 AND -2 READ STATION ASSEMBLY-PHOTOCELL 
FIGURE 20 
PAGE 60 

1442-3 AND -4 PUNCH REPLACEMENT BED ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 16 
PAGE 54 

vn 



VIII 

lNONISOlAT£OSTACKUi 

NON-ISOLATED STACKER ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 22, SHEET 2 
PAGE 63 

ilrOl ISOlATEOSTIICK£ltj 

NON-ISOLATED STACKER ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 22, SHEET 1 
PAGE 62 

1442-1, -2 AND -4 OPERATORS 
CONSOLE ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 25 
PAGE 83 

1442MI-M4 

MODELS -1, -2 AND -4 

,VISUAL INDEX (SHEET 6 OF 9) 

1442-1, -2 AND -4 
LOWER STRUCTURE 
ASSEMBLY W/COVERS 
FIGURE 23, SHEET 2 
PAGE 69 

1442-1, -2 AND -4 GATE ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 27 
PAGE 87 

o 
o 

{. 
/ 

/' 

,~ 

-11:" 

"(' ':-
,-



(
'" 

", 

I 

('"'' 

[ 

('. 

IH~I\1I-1\11 

~ 
1442-3 LOWF " n; 
FH;Wn: ')4 .n STRUCTUHF~J PACE 77~' SHEET 1 . ASSEMBLY WiCOVER 

" S 

VISUAL lI\'D EX (SHEET 7 OF 9) 

1442-3 GATE 
FIGURE 28 ASSEMBLY 

PAGE 89 

IX 



1442-4 3VDC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - PHOTO CELLS 
FIGURE 40 
PAGE 113 

1442-4 4.25 VAC AT 7. 75A POWER SUPPLY - FIBER OPTICS 
FIGURE 39 
PAGE 111 

ONTROL AND FUSE PANEL 

PAGE 91 

x 

1442MI-M4 

VISUAL I]\TDEX (SHEET 8 OF 9) 

I METER POWER PAC ASSEMBLY 
I FIGURE 32 
I PAGE 95 

1442-1 AND -2 4. 25V AT 4.75A 
POWER SUPPLY - FIBER OPTICS 
FIGURE 42 
PAGE 117 

[1442-1 AND -2 3VDC AT 5A 
:POWER SUPPLY - PHOTO CELLS 
'FIGURE 41 
'PAGE U.5 

o 

.. 'l 



( 

(/ 

( 

c' 

~/" 

C: 

1442-3 FERRO REGULATOR ASSEMBLY - 60 CY 
FIGURE 31 
PAGE 94 

1442M1-M4 

1442-3 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY - 60 CY 
FIGURE 30 
PAGE 93 

1442-3 12 VOLT AT 2 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 50 CY 
FIGURE 35 
PAGE 103 

1442-3 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 33 
PAGE 97 

1442-3 12 VOLT AT 2 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 50 CY 
FIGURE 34 
PAGE 100 

VISUAL INDEX (SHEET 9 OF 9) 

1442-3 CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 36 
PAGE 105 

1442-3 4.5 VOLT 4 AMP 
POWER SUPPLY - FIBER OPTICS 
FIGURE 37 
PAGE 107 

1442-3 2.5 VOLT AT 5 AMP 
POWER SUPPLY - PHOTO CELLS 
FIGURE 38 
PAGE 109 

XI 



o 
o 
(0' 
.(.) 

f 
I( , 
/' 

/' 

.". 

( 

(; 

(,,: 

o 



(-. 

(-
_.-.'" 

/ 

c 
c 

(~ 

(: 

~ ..... 

'7F.!i&---+- 125 
119 
120 

1442 

I 14 
I 15 t'"-t"-:-' __ fL 

~16 

126~_~-¥~./J ......... , 
120 /~ ........... - 2 .......... 8 r-y;/:: 4L '''-~" 
I : \\---ift-'T-i : : ~ ~9 "- ';1' "-
I It£:' 6 

I /'S~ 116 

I ,117 
I ,~..y~, ;' 18 Y //;;i\) I , 

I, , " .# -- 20 ;> ryc..L '-... 

1 I ; ~iJ-i'/::; ~ ~ l/ / 25 y """"'" 

~ I ~~:~lVC~'\ 10 22 \:\...-J I 28 II )I ,: .. ~~V"-~~ .. / 

, ....... \ C"~~", / 114 24 __ ~(9,,, I 
\~ .. :: .;' ,;,.;,' ,.....-./ 

!If:,.:;''; \ 27 ~ 

......... \__ ":~ / VIEW B DETAIL C ...... "...---........,/- -/,,....SE-E-F-IG-.-l...., ... ___________ ......1 ___________________ ---' 

DETAIL A 

48 

53 
54 
31 
32 

74 
75 

DETAIL E 

SHEET 5 
INDEX 
NO. 449 

SEE FIG. 3 

18 20 

31 
32 

39 

DETAIL D 

45 74 
75 

40 

0 72 
33 

37 

DETAIL E 

FIGURE 1. TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 6. INDEX NOS. 1 - 128. SEE LIST 1. 

I SEE FIG. 2 

98 
99 

100 
101 

71 
64 

(0 

1 



1442 

134 

~ e 137 
140 

VIEWC 

135 194 130 
195 131 

233 

234 

235 

@ 
237 

~---167 

DETAIL D DETAIL E 

FIGURE 1. TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 6. INDEX NOS. 129 - 237. SEE LIST 1. 

2 

183 

188 
189 

-,,",-~_182 

() 

i() 

(J 

. ~ '\, . 

/ 

( 

(.: 

o 



(-: 

(~: 

[ 

c 

263 

272--_~ 

"../ ... 

247 

246 

242 

SEE FIG. 6 MOD A 

SEE FIG.7 MOD B& C 

I 

1442 

242 
243 
244 
245 

DETAIL A MOD 3 AND 4 ONLY 

275--t. 278 

,..ry~ - d, 274 
,.. J. ~"' ... '" ......:: 

~ .. ~~7~ 
277 ~ 

276~ 
DETAIL B 

243 

2MIJ 1 

263 

288 

SEE FIG. 1 
HEET 1 

INDEX 
NO. 107 

284 

DETAIL C 

...-

/ 

/ 261 

,~~ e 
266 

~ 

302 

307 

289 

293 
294 
295 
296 

FIGURE 1. TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY. SHEET 3 nF 6. INDEX NnS. 238 - 309. SEE LIST 1. 

290 

291 

292 

285 286 

3 



4 

316 
317 

DETAIL A 
ALUMINUM READ HEAD 

335 

338 

DETAIL A 
PLASTIC READ HEAD 

368 
369 

1442 

332 

333 . 
334 

340 

e 353 

341 357 351 

363 354 

355 

344 E0 
DETAIL A 
PLASTIC READ HEAD - BACK MOUNT 

366 367 

~?i ~EE FIGS. 17,181 

365 
~ 
" 412 

391 

I SEE FIG. 19 

385 
386 
387 
388 

~ :~: ! i 
I !: i I 
it: :;~~ 

l,. •. 

DETAIL C 
PHOTO CELL TYPE 

410 

DETAIL B 

395 

DETAIL C 

396 

413 

403 

402 

400 

11'==~~."","-399 

392 

401 

:c& 
I 

J 

393 

FIGURE 1. TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY. SHEET 4 OF 6. INDEX NOS. 310 - 415. SEE LIST 1. 

0 1 

() 

.'" " 

'<1,-

(1 



(, 

(~-~ 

(~' 

C·' /' 

C 
(~ 

.v 

C 
C 
(:, 

(: 

[ 
C 
(" 

/ 

(: 

C 
~\' 

ell'" 

C 
~. 

C 
f'i' 

433 
434 

458 

452 
453 
454 

425 

452 
453 
454 

459 

VIEW A 

1442 

~'111----416 

438 

424 

440 

e 
437 

439 

425 

446 

449 
425 

441 

_---452 

460 __ """",-,./ .(l~~;.r.,:..--- 440 

442 425 
M.~:.=---- ----'----.443 

444 DETAIL B MODS 3 AND 4 ONLY 

FIGURE 1. TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY. SHEET 5 OF 6. INDEX NOS. 416 - 460. SEE LIST 1. 

5 



1442 

492 

471 

FIGURE 1. TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY S • HEET 6 (1F 6. INDEX NOS. 46 

b 

598~ 

600 

486 

( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I /' 
... " 
487---1J 

537 

1 - 600. SEE LIST 1. 

o 
o 

'~ , 

481 

: .... 

517 

~, .. 

518 

(~; 

( " , 



1442 

I LIST AND' UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PAR.T DESCRIPTION PER ON 

. NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

TRMISPORT ASS E'MRL Y 

1 - i CODE' A USFn ON 1442-1 AND -'2 
I 

I 
TRANSD'lRT ASSEMFlLY 
CO'JE F\ USE!) nN 1442-3 AND -4 
TRANSP'JRT ASSFMRLY 

I 

CDrH: 1 USFD f)t\1 1447-1 AND -2 
PPlfJR Tn SERIAL to,jO. 132')8 
CODE' 2 USFO Of\! 1442-1 AND -2 
AFTFR SFRIAL NO. 13258 

c I 
I 

CflOE 1 USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 
PRIOP T'J SEPIAL \l0. 19999 

I CO'JE 4 USfD 01\1 1442-1 AND -'2 
AFTER SE~IAL ~"O • 19900 

I Cn'JF r:; USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 
I oRIOR TO SfR I AL NO. 13'287 

c CnOE 6 USFD flN 1442-1 AND -'2 
AFTFR SF~IAL t\IO. 13287 
U'IJF 7 USflJ ON 1442-1 ANO -2 
A FTfR SER.IAL NO. 13296 

- ('26400 TRANSPORT ASSEI.1RLY REF A 

~: 
- 6?nO:J9 TR.ANSPORT ASSEI.1BLY UF B 

SEE FIG. 1 FOP ILlUSTR.ATION 
- 1 612011 COVER 1 
- '2 ?4')17 · SCRFI,~,RINO.H'J 8-32 X .375 U~ 11 
- ?, 627r::;67 · I")fCAL-PUNC4 Af\ID FEED EMITTERS 1 
- 4 677")64 STAfooJO flFF-FR,JNT SAFETY CClVER. 1 
- r::; 00261 Sr,R E ~~, 10-V ATT PT 1 
- (, 1)1'29?8 TII.1ING PELT-250 XL 017 1 
- 7 61284rJ TIMING BELT-344 XL 062 1 F\ 

[ 
- 7 1,?0079 · RELT-MAIN DR I \IF 61) CYCLE 1 A 
- 8 612811 · PULLEY AS 1.1 1 
- 0 17')98'1 · I,.JASHER,FLAT 3/16 lOX 11/16 [10 X 1/16 THK ATT PT 1 
- 10 PrJl,,) · KFY, WO~DRIJFF ATT OT 1 
- 11 612?70 · PULLFY AS 1.1 1 
- 12 1"635'1 · SPACFP- 3?/64 II) X 718 00 X 0.031 THI( 1 
- 11 61?? 66 · SDACEP-BEARI\lG READ EJECT SHAFT 1 
- 14 478730 · ~FARING, A"GULAP F\ALL 2 
- 15 1017rJ SCRFW-""ACH,BTNO HD 'lJ0. 6-32 x .2'10 LG ATT PT 4 

I - 16 7579P,A 
i · 

I,.JASHE~, FLAT "JO. 6 HT PT ~ 

- 17 61227~ · PULLEY AS"'! 1 
- 18 612671 I TP-Hto.!G 13ELT, 17f) XL 075 1 I · - 19 612767 

I 

· SPA C E D - P IJ L LEY ~ EAD EJECT ~OLL SHAFT 1 
- ?') 612686 · TIMING RELT, 190 XL 037 1 
- n 61?? 77 PULLEY AS"'I 1 
- ?? 612268 SPACER-P~LLE'f R E~,O EJECT Q.~LL SHAFT 1 
- 7? 61'27('7 · SHAFT ~SM - D,EAr'! fJECT, LOWeR. 1 
- 24 612264 · EJECT ROLL AS"'! !:I 1 
- 2'1 7469'5 · · PTN,TAPEReO,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X !\IO. 4-') ATT PT tl 1 
- ?6 61226"1 · · SI-lAFT-REAI) f'JECT ROLL !J 1 
- ?7 6p?6° · SPACER-BEARI"lG READ EJECT ROLL SYAFT 1 
- 28 1)12766 SPACE'R-13eARI"JG READ EJECT SHAFT 1 
- ?9 612818 · ST.ACKEP DRTVE TOLFR ASM 1 
- :>'0 2?349 "lUT,PLAT"l,YEX- 1/8-16 X 9116 FL W ATT PT 1 
- )1 la~oq · LnCKi,.JA SYFR ATT PT 4 
- 31' 4'51 · WASf-1FR,FL- 3/8 X 13116 00 X 1116 Tf-1K ATT PT 4 
- 13 1112660 · · PULLEY, TII.1INr; BELT 1 
- '0\4 V047 · · SCRFW, "" AU! RIf\1IJ. HO 10-32 X 1/8 LS. ArT PT 1 
- 15 45s o 0 · ~IASHFR, ~L - NO.I0 X 7/16 JD X 1/32 TY~ ATT DT 1 
- 36 324403 · · BEARING,dALL,ANNULAR- 0.312 10 0.750 OD ? 
- 37 612817 · · SPACER-STACKER DRIVE IDLER 1 
- 38 612636 · · SHAFT-STACKER DRIVE IDLER 1 
- 39 612839 · TIMI NG BELT-260 XL 037 1 
- 40 612672 TI M I NG BELT, 190 XL 025 1 
- 41 6'67620 · IDLER ASM 1 A 
- 42 234342 · SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIL HO 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 1 
- 43 3550 · WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THK ATT PT 1 
- 44 156364 · · BEARING,BALl,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 00 2 
- 45 610033 · STOP NUT-PUNCH IDLER PULLEY All PT 1 
- 46 250785 · · WASHER All PT 1 
- 47 61018 L, · · SPACER-PUNCH DRIVE IDLER 1 
- 48 610183- · · ROLLER-PUNCH DRIVE IDLER 1 
- 49 627619 · · BRACKET ASM 1 

7 



* 
* * * 
* 
* 

* 

8 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

1 - 50 
- 50 
- 50 
- 50 

- 51 
- 52 
- 53 
- 53 
- 53 
- 53 

- 54 
- 55 

- 56 

- 57 
- <;8 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 

- 64 
- "5 

- 66 
- 67 
- 68 
- 69 
- 70 
- 71 

- 7? 
- 73 
- 71 

- 74 
- 7<; 
- 76 
- 77 
- 78 
- 79 
- Ell) 
- 81 
- 82 
- fL~ 

- 84 
- 8'5 
- 86 
- 87 
- 8S 
- 89 
- 89 

- 90 
- 90 

- 91 
- 91 

- 92 
- Q3 
- 94 
- Q') 

- 96 
- 97 
- 97 
- Q7 
- 98 
- '1B 
- 9P 

- ()Q 

-1 ')" 
-J,)1 

PART 
NO. 

612n3 
612952 
612950 
"12953 

121521 
467638 
62777">' 
627774 
612955 
612020 

10305 
601925 

6:;>6897 

104613 
27478 

626846 
25610" 

??478 
"26902 
626883 

81693 
612815 

226162 
627668 
256106 
612816 
612710 
6120<;0 

612674 
61279') 
612795 

16gB">' 
35')0 

612054 
612122 
612121 
642082 
642081 

34512 
63~132 

642088 
612121 
612711 
251970 
626')29 
25795S 
626880 
626880 

626252 
626257 

676881 
676881 

2"282 
1574~3 

1R735 

I 
6121<;9 
A1?779 
612"37 

I (, 17 '>'l? 
I 6147qQ 

A17":l0 
A?AQf)< 
')14,)71 

1 74'H17 
1 49 C)OQ 
117~64 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

TRANSpnRT ASSEMBLV -cnNT 

· PULLEV,60 CV-HO CPS 

· PULLEY,50 CV-160 CPS 

· PULLEY,60 CY-RO CPS 

· PULLEY,50 CY-80 CPS 
PART OF VOLTAGE GROUP~ 

· ·SETSCRE~-SPLINE !)R FP 8-32 X 3116 u; ATT DT 
KEY-RATCHET GEAR ATT PT 

· IoIIOFJR. ASM,60 rVCLE- 115/208V 

· MOTOR. ASM 50 CY 

· IoIIOTOR '50 CV 1/4HP 230V 

· MOTOR 1/4 H.P. -1151?30V 60 CYCLES 
PART OF VOLT AGE GROUPS 

· SCREW,CAP-SLOT HEX I-tD 8-32 X 1.500 LG ATT DT 

· CORD ASM, MOTOR 
PART nF VnLTM~E r,p,nups 

· CARRIEQ AS~-~AGNET cnIL 
USED ON MACH W/BAPREL CAM DRIVE 

· SCREW, ALLEN CAP, 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT DT 

· WASHEP,FL- 0.170 10 Cl.375 ~D 0.032 THK ATT PT 

· · SUPPI)RT-REAPIt\JG 

· · SCQEW,CAD,snc H!)- 8-32 l( 7/8 Lr; tHT ?T 

· · WASHEQ,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 ~D 0.03? TI-11< ATT DT 

· · CARRIER-~AGNETIr PICKUP 
SHAFT ASM-"1AIN CLUTCH 

USED ~~I ~ACHINE WI BA~Q.EL CA~ DR. IVE 
SEE FIr... 3 FOR DETAIL RREAKOI)WN 

· SCHW,MACH-BINfJ H!) 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT DT 
.. PICKUP CARRIER ASM 

USED flN ~ACHINE WI BELT [")R.IVE 

· SCHW ,CAD, SO~ HD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 

· · SUPPrJRT-SHAFT 

· · SCREW,CAP,SOC H[")- 8-32 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 

· · BEARING-NEEDLF MAIN (LUTCH SHAFT 

· · CARRIFR-IoIIAGNETIC PICKUP CnIL 

· MAIN CL UTCH SI-lAFT ASSE1"BLY 
USE!) ON MACHINE WI BELT DRIVE 
SEE FIr;. 3 FOR OET AIL BREAKfJOWN 

· BFL T-TI MING,90 TF!=TH 

· r'WLE HITCH IDLER ASM 

· MULE HITCH IDLFD ASM 
USED ON ~ACH W/~!"LT D~IVF. 

· SCREW, SOC HED CAP-l/4-20 UNC X .7<;0 ATT DT 

· WASHER,FL- 114 X 9116 OD X 0.050 TI-1K ATT PT 

· · PlJLLI=V ASM 

· · STUD - IDLER, MULE HITCH 

· · BRACI<FT 

· MULF HITCH IDLFR ASSI:MBLV 

· · PULLEY 

· · SCREW,FH"'JD.HD A-32 X .37 '5 LS ATT PT 

· · WASHI=R, FL-~ .169 10 0.625 1!) X 0.094Cl TY'< ATT PT 

· · · · · · · · 
· · 
· · 
· · · · · · · · 

· STUD,HEX-'3/S-16 THD 0.7S1 LS 

· BRACKET 
POINTER-E~ITTER OISK 
SCR EW-f'1ACH 81). I-1D. 4-40 X 1/4 Lr; 
PTCKUP ASM-E~ITTF~ ..,AGNEr 
SETSCR"W-SPLTNE [")R FD 4-4') X 3116 LG 
CAM FOLLCl"lc:R 
CAM FOLLOW"R 

US"!) 1N VlACH W/CAM DRIVr: 
INSI=RT 
INSERT 

USE!) ON ..,ACH w/CAM OO IVF 
LINK ASM-PICKFR I("'IFE DRIVE 
LINK A~"1-PICI(ER KNIFE OR TVE 

USED ~N VlAC4 "'/CAM DRIVE 
~ING-RFTAINI~G,EXT 0.12'5 II) X ,).015 
CLAIJIP,LOOP- a.pn 10 0.2')">' DIA 
Sf,R E:,.j '-1Arl-l 6/3 7 X .310 LG 
SDRING, FXHNSIClN 
SPRING, EXTFN<;JON 
SD~I"lS, EXT",I\ISIr"lN 
SPRlf\JS, fXTI=NSr:l~1 

~p;)If\!~-FXT READ ~." I[H~F Dr::> jC:S "Ln F: 
HOPPER ASSErBLV WITH BELT DRIVE 
HOPPER ASSEMBLV WITH CAM DDIVE 
HOPPER ASSEMBLV WITH BELT DRIVE 

"'TS 

~JLL 

TI-tK 
HOlE' 

SFF FI~. ? Fro "lETArL R?I=A~1ClWN 

srpr~,~~c~-~ X ~nr Y~ 1/4-7') X 1-1/4 LG 
• ~C?F~,rfJ..p,~o 40- 1/4-?0 X 1 LS 
~r~Fw,rAP,s' 4"- 1/4- 7 0 Y "/8 L~ 

I\TT DT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

HT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

o 
UNITS USABLE 

PER ON 
ASH. CODE o 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 fJ.. 
1 A 
1 8 
1 8 

3 
1 

I 
1 

7 
') 

1 

I 7 
7 
1 

"I,. 

1 

7 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 B 
1 1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l' 7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 1 
1 B 

1 1 
1 I B 

I I 1 

I 
1 

I 
1 B 

2 
1 I 1 
1 
1 
1 R 

1 I '" 
1 A ( 

c 



("/ 

(' 

c 

[ 
,* 
* 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

1-102 
-103 
-104 
-10'5 
-106 
-107 
-108 
-109 
-1l0 
-111 
-112 
-113 
-114 
-115 

-116 
-117 
-118 

-119 
-120 
-121 
-122 
-123 
-124 
-125 
-126 
-127 
-128 
-128 
-128 

-129 
-130 
-131 

-131 

-132 

-133 
-1"4 
-135 
-136 
-136 
-137 
-13~ 

-139 
-140 
-141 

-142 
-143 
-144 
-145 
-146 
-147 
-148 
-149 
-150 
-151 
-152 
-153 
-1')4 
-1'55 
-156 
-157 
-158 

-159 
-160 
-lAl 
-162 
-162 
-163 

210236'5 
612527 
612794 

1090024 
1090813 

612521 
6125?5 
156364 
264054 
612'526 
612086 
250627 
677')69 
612610 

6121')0 
2')?8? 

612777 

612147 
38263 

612146 
233355 
104699 
612147 
612847 
612275 
6?7563 
196833 

"008906 
403004" 

612091 
612626 

25627 

2'5627 

77061 

130435 
612893 
614928 
612534 
627798 
612625 
612172 

48594 
626827 
612752 

612630 
1074048 

24511 
612537 
251970 
626'541 
612718 

5528 
6128"0 
472729 
6128')9 
612719 

1073418 
612722 
612723 
612724 
612916 

612630 
438586 
612639 
612616 
612616 
438548 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

TRA~SPo~T ASSEMBLY -CQNT 

• CLAMP, CABLE 
• PULLEY 
• FLANGE-PUNCH EJECT PULLEY 
• SCREW-MACH HEX HEAD 8-32 X.38 LG 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• FJECT ROLL ASM 
• SPACER-P~NCH EJECT SHAFT 
• BEARINS,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 ~Q 
RING-RETAI~I~G 0.971 00 X 0.042 THK 

• SPACER-PULLEY PUNCH EJECT SHAFT 
• SHOE ASM 
• SC~E~, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• LABEL, PANFL LAMP ADJUST 
• PANEL ASSE~ALY-LAMP ADJUST 

SEE FIG. 21 ~OR ILLUSTRATION 
• LINK ASM 
• RING-RFTA1NING,EXT 0.125 1D X 0.015 T~~ 

F=JFCT LINK ASM 
MAIN CA~ SHAFT TO READ EJECT ROLL 

• ARM AS"'! 
• SCREw,MACH-FIl H 4-40 X 5/16 LG 
• SHAFT ASM 
• • BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.187 00 0.500 DO 
• • PlN, DOW"=L 
• • ARM SHAFT ASM 
• SPACER 
• ARM ASM 
• DECAL 
• DECAL,CARD PLACEMENT INDICATOR-ENGLIS~ 
• DECAL,CARD PLACEMENT INDICATOR-FRENCH 
• DECAL,CARO PLACEM~NT INOICATOR-GF=RMAN 

PART ~F LANGUAGE GROUP 
• BED-COVER ASM 
• STUD-HOPPER CARD COVER HINGE 
• SCREW,~ACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 

USED "ON 1442-1 AND -2 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 1/2 LG 

USED ON 1442-3 AND -4 
• SCREW,MACY-HEX HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 

USFn ~N 1442-3 AND -4 
• WASH~R,FL- 1/4 X 7/16 aD X 1/16 THK 

SPRING 
• DECAL-STEEL ROLL IDENTIFICATION 
• COVER ASM-PRE PCH CD 
• GUIDE ASM,PRE-PUNCH 
• PIVOT, DRF-PUNCH COVER 
• • SPRI"JG ASM 
• • SCREW,MACH-BI~D HD 4-40 X 0.175 LG 

GUIDE-DRE-PU\lCH 
BED ASSEM~LY-PREPUNCH 

NO NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
ORDER DETAIL PARTS THAT FOLLOW 

• • PLAn 
• • SCPEW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• • WASHER,FL-~Q. 8 X 5/16 ~D X 1/32 TYK 
• PATTER ASM 
• • SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 

• SPRING-EXTENSION 
• • PRE PUNCH BED ASSE~BLY 
• • SCREW, ~ACY SINO HQ 8-32 X .625 LG 
• •• SUPPORT-DRAG 
• •• SCPE~,~ACH-FL CSK HD 4-40 X 3/8 LS 

•• PLATE-DRAG SPRING ADJ 
• • • DRAG LFVEP ASM 
• • RING-RETAINING 
• •• ANCYOR-SPRI"JG 
• •• 8USHI\lG-PULL ROD 
• • • BED-PRE-PUNCH 
• BED AS~EMBLY-HOPPER INPUT 

NO NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
ORnER DETAIL PARTS THAT FOLLOW 

• PLATE 
• • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 7/8 LG 
• • SPACER 
• • BRACKET ASM-RAIL STOP 
• • BRACKET ASM-RAIL STOP 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

!J 

ATT PT n 
[J 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT DT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

o 

n 
tI 

o 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

2 B 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
? 
1 
1 
? 
4 
1 
1 A 

1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 A 
1 A 
1 p 

7 

1 
2 
1 

'liP 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
~ 

1 
1 

NP 

1 
1 
1 
2 ~ 

2 3 
? 

9 



0 
1442 

0 1 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 0' INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 
NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 

(" TR~~SPD~T ~SSEMBLY -CD~T 
. .. ,,:~ l -164 612101 · · RAIL AS'4 1 B 

-164 612101 · · RAIL ASM 1 3 
-165 236550 · · SCREW,HACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2 

* 
\ 

-166 614760 · · STOP BRACKET ASH 2 4 i( * -167 614768 · · SCREW ATT PT 2 

* -168 614763 SPRING-COMPRESSION HOPPER CLAHPING RAIL 2 4 
I · · 

* ; -169 614762 · · CLAMPING RAIL-HOPPER 1 4 

* -170 614761 · · SPACER-C~RD RAIL 2 4 I( , -171 612720 · · SPRING, EXTENS iON 1 
-172 612958 · · STUD-SPRING HOPPER INPUT BED 1 
-173 612957 · • BUTTON I 1 
-174 612694 · · DRAG SPRING ASM 1 
-17'5 1073418 · · RING-RETAINING ATT PT 1 r -176 612830 · · SUPPORT-DRAG 1 
-177 472729 · · SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 4-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
-178 612100 · · BED-HOPPER INPUT 1 
-179 438601 · · SC~EW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 10-32 X 718 LG ATT PT 2 
-180 612859 · · PLATE-DRAG SPRING ADJ 1 "r' " 

-181 612800 · · SPRING, EXTENS ION 1 I ~ -182 612518 PUSHER LINK ASM 1 " · · MAIN CAM SHAFT TO READ PUSHER 
-183 2528? · · RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 10 X 0.015 THK ATT PT 1 
-184 612606 PUSHER ARM ASM 1 ,/ '" · · -18'5 257982 · · CLIP,RETAINING-E TYPE 0.188 DIA GROOVE ATT PT 1 ,(. )I 

-186 612682 · · BRACKET 1 
-187 38235 · · SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2 
-188 612294 · PUSHER STUD ASH 1 ~- -" 
-lR9 32042 · SCR EW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1 
-190 612192 · ANTI-REVERSE HOPPER INPUT IDLER ASSEMBLY 1 '<\' ... -" 

SEE FIG. 4 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
-191 5677 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 3 
-192 612685 · BELT-TIMING. ' 1 

READ CLUTCH IDLER TO ANTI-REVERSE IDLER 
-193 612687 · TIMING BELT, 160 XL 037 1 

ANTI-REVERSE IDLER TO HOPPER 
-194 612014 · COVER-GEARS 1 
-19'5 34512 · SCREW,BIND.Hl) 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 
-196 2102365 · CLAMP, CABLE 1 B 
-197 627650 WASHER, SI-fOCK MTG 1 

'J\ 

· -198 627639 · SPACER 1 
-199 627529 · STOP-PRE-PUNCH CARD GUIrE 1 
-200 612549 · GUIDE - CARD PRE-PUNCH 1 
-201 612683 · EJECT PRESS ROLL ASM 1 ';l 
-202 612847 · SPACER 1 
-203 612848 · SPACER 1 
-204 612137 · READ NUDGE ROLL ASSEMBLY - NEOPRENE 1 5 

4< -2()4 614927 · ROLL ASSEMBLY READ NUDGE - STEEL 1 6 
-205 251820 · SCREW,CAP,SOG HD- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 1,-.- ' 
-206 62031 · WASHER,LOCK-INT HETH NO. b x 0.295 00 ATT PT 1 
-207 615849 · WASHER-READ NUDGE HT PT 1 
-208 612140 · · NUDGE ASM tl 1 5 ,.f" -, 

-208 614926 · · GEAR-SPUR NUDGE ROLL tl 1 6 , 
-209 438548 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND Hb 4-40 X 3116 LG ATT PT tl 1 ) 

-210 257985 · · WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 00 X 0.028 THK ATT PT tl 1 
-211 233355 · · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.187 00 0.500 00 tl 1 5 
-211 644762 · · BEARING tl 1 6 ,<t 

-212 612138 · · SPACER-READ NUDGE ROLL tl 1 ',\, 
-213 612765 · · WASHER- 0.618 00 X 0.04 THK [] 1 
-214 11 0129 · · BEARING-ANNULAR BALL II 1 5 
-214 626419 · · BEARING tl 1 6 

-215 612141 · · SHAFT-NUDGE ROLL tl 1 .~ 
-?16 612131 · LOWER READ IDLER ASSEMBLY 1 
-217 332620 · SC~EW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
-218 612136 · · GEAR ASM (] 1 
-?19 438548 · · SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 3116 LG ATT PT [] 1 

~ 
-220 257985 · · WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 00 X 0.028 THK ATT PT [] 1 t. 

" 

-221 233355 · · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.187 00 0.500 Of) c 1 
-22? 612135 · · SPACER-READ NUDGE IDLI:R c 1 
-223 612765 · · W~SHER- 0.618 00 X 0.04 THK [J 1 
-224 110129 · · BEARING-ANNULAR BALL II 1 ( -?~5 612132 · · BAR ASS EMBL y, IDLER SHAFT !] 1 
-226 612663 · PLATE-CARD GUIDE 1 

(; 

(~, 
10\ 

0 1 



(" 

( "'-,' 

. ./ 

c 
c 

[ 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

1 -227 
-ZZ8 
-229 
-230 
-231 
-Z32 
-Z3'3 
-234 
-Z35 
-736 
-237 
-23"1 
-;:>38 
-238 

-Z3o 
-?40 
-Z41 
-24Z 

-242 

-Z42 

-24'3 
-244 
-245 
-246 

-Z47 
-24P 

-249 
-250 
-251 
-2'12 
-253 
-7'54 

-Z55 
-2'56 
-757 
-2'58 
-259 
-26r) 
-261 
-26? 
-263 
-?64 
-26'1 
-266 
-7.67 
-26q 
-Z69 
-?70 
-271 
-272 
-273 
-274 
-275 
-Z76 
-277 
-278 
-279 
-2RO 
-2R1 
-282 
-2R3 
-21'14 

-285 
-7R6 

PART 
NO. 

61Z130 
38443 

612002 
61Z005 
61Z644 
104696 
104699 
61Z004 
104701 
612006 
61Z00"l 
638098 

"1009696 
3009695 

627617 
612465 

58207 
626415 

61Z940 

627599 

317464 
3550 

65756 
61Z634 

25282 
612688 

2~282 

612259 
61Z843 

10170 
612')96 
612919 

61Z624 
186758 
611971 
186759 
612662 

25627 
612633 
612247 

23')96 
612249 
6122'52 
612748 
612531 

23931 
7.'2478 

10 0 0f173 
612::>44 
257982 
612682 
336651 

38434 
'37913 

602493 
602495 
363466 
6122<:;5 
438624 
612887 
236')<:;() 
612529 

1447 

I, 2 3 4 
DE SCRI PT ION 

t TRANSPD~T ASSEMALY -CONT 

I 

• CARD BED-READ NUDGE ROLL 
• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG 
• ~ACKBONE ASM 
• • ANCHOR-SPRING 
• • BE.AR I NG 

PIN,STR,HDLS- lIB DIA X 1/2 LG 
PIN, DOWEL 
STUD-PUNCH EJECT PRESSURE ROLL 
PIN,onWEL 

• • STUD-SPRING 
BACKAONF 

• LABEL, ENGLISH 
• LABEL, GFRMAN 
• LABFL, FRENCH 

PART OF LANGUAGE GROUPS 
• DECAL 
• SHIELD-PUNCH 
• SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY 

I 
SEE FIG. 7 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

• PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY 

I 
SEE FI~. 6 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

, • BED ASSEMBLY-PUNCH REPLACE 
SEE FIG. 16 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

• SCREW,C~P,SOC HD- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 
• WASHEP,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK 
• PUSH LIt\1K ASr.'I. 

MAIN CAM SHAFT TO PUNCH UNIT PRESS. ~QLL 
• qING-RETAINING,~XT 0.125 10 X 0.015 THK 
• LINK ASM 

MAIN CAM SHAFT TO CORNERING STATION 
• RING-RETAINING, EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 
• COVER,CORNERING STA-NON ISOLATED STACKER 
• BRACKET AS"I 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• ~RACKET ~S~ 

CORNER STATION 
I NO NEXT HIGHE~ ASSEMBLY 
I OR8ER DETAIL PARTS THAT FOLLOW 
I •• BUMPER-CORNERING STATIO~ 

• • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• LATCH-CARD C~VER MAG~ET 

• SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
AAIL-COq~ERING STATION GUIDE 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 

• SPRING, EXTFNSION 
I • STK PUS~ ASM 

I: : 
I ~ : 

PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X ~O. 6 
• ARM,STACKER PUSHER 
• PUSH LEVER ASM 
• SHAFT-CARD PUSHER 
ECCENTRIC STUD-EJrCT ROLL LINKAGE 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 5/16 FL W 
WASHFR,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.032 THK 

• WAS~ER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• • STK PUSH BELL CRANK ASH 
• • CLIP,RETAINING-F TYPE 0.188 OIA GROOVE 

• BRACKET 

I
. BRACKET-LOWER FEED ROLL 

• SCREW,MACH-FH 4-40 X 7/16 LG 
• NUT, HEX 4-40 NC 

I .
. .. PLATE-FEED ROLL CLAMP 

• INSULATOR-LQWER FEEO ROLL 
POLL-TRANSPORT LOWER 

I •• BED ASSEMBLY-NON ISOLATED STACKE~ 
• • SCREw,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1 LG 
• R,AIL-GUIDE 
• SCREW,MACY-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG 

EJECT LI NK ASM 
MAIN CAM SHAFT TO PUNCH EJECT ROLL 

• RING-RETAINING, EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 TYK 
• SPRING 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

A.TT PT 0 

tl 

tl 

tl 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

.ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
6 
1 
7 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

3 
3 
3 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

NP 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
'3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 

A 

B 

11 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

1-287 

-288 
-289 
-290 
-291 
-292 
-293 
-294 
-295 
-296 
-297 

-298 
-299 
-300 

-301 

-302 

-303 

-304 

-305 

-306 

-307 

-308 
-309 
-310 
-311 
-312 
-313 
-314 
-::ns 
-316 
-"H7 
-318 
-319 
-320 
-321 
-322 
-323 

-324 
-325 
-326 
-327 
-328 
-329 
-330 
-331 
-332 
-333 
-334 
-33') 
-336 
-337 
-338 
-339 
-340 

-341 
-342 
-343 
-344 
-345 
-346 
-347 
-348 

12 

PART 
NO. 

612988 

627596 
627592 
627591 
627594 
257982 
612531 

1090873 
22478 
23931 

552597 

236849 
600560 
626688 

438572 

201721 

189939 

55726 

473590 

81693 

626680 

120571 
627639 
611979 

35739 
31641 

438548 
56722 

626454 
626461 
122846 
626457 
338238 
25798'5 
614993 
611978 
627784 

611977 
612986 
614994 
612987 
626462 

31641 
438548 

567?? 
626454 
626461 
1221346 
626457 
338238 
257985 
626460 
626932 
621784 

627785 
626927 
630157 
627788 
627780 
627789 
438552 
236550 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

TRANSPORT ASSE~BLY -CONT 

• ARM ASSEMBLY-PUNCH EJ PR RL 
NO NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
ORDER DETAIL PARTS THAT FOLLOW 

• • ROLL ASM 
• • SCREW-PUNCH EJECT PRESSUR~ ROLL 
• • SCREW 
• • ARM ASSEMBLY 
• • CLIPyRETAI~ING-E TYPE 0.188 OIA GROOVE 
• • ECCENTRIC STUD-EJECT ROLL LINKAGE 
• • WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• • WASHERyFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.032 THK 
• • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 5/16 FL W 
• JUMPER ASH-GROUND 

SEE FIG. 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• SCREWy BINDING HEAD ~ACHINE 
• WASHER-LOCK 
• COVER-RELAY SAFETY 

PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 2 LG 

PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 
• SPACER-RELAY 

PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 

I 

. RELAY-MOTOR START WIND 
PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 

• SCREWyMACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG 
PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 

• CABLE CLAMP 
PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 

• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 

• CABLE ASM 
PART OF VOLTAGE GROUPS 
SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 

• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 5/8 00 X 1/16 THK 
• SPACER 
• READ HFAO ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG 
• • STRAP,RETAINING-CABLE 
• • SCQEW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• • PIVOT ASH 
• • PIN-READ HEAD PIVOT 
• • RINS,RETAINING-EXT 0.172 ID X 0.015 THK 
• • SHIELD-READ CAPO 
• • SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG 
• • WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 00 X 0.028 THK 
• • SPACER-READ HEAD 
• • PHOTO DETECT CARD ASH 
• • • CABLE ASH-RD HD 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• •• CARD ASM-PHOTO DETECTOR 
• • BASE ASM 
• • • SEAL 
• • • SEAL 

I • READ HEAD ASH 
.•• STRAP,R~TAINING-CABLE 

I 
.. SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• • PIVOT ASH 

I 
.. PIN-REAO HEAD PIVOT 
• • ~ING,RETAINING-EXT 0.172 10 X 0.015 T~K 
• • SHIELD-READ CARD 

I

I •• SCREW, ~ACH-BD HD 4-40 ~C X .3125 lG 
• • WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 00 X 0.O~8 THK 
• • SPACER-READ HEAD 
• • CARD CABLE ASM-READ STATION I .• CABLE ASM-RD HD 
• SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• • • CARD ASM-PHOTn DETECTOR 
• • DPTIC ROO BASE ASM 
• •• SEAL-12 PDS INSERT 
• •• SEAL-CD LEVER INSERT 
• YEAD ASSEMBLY-READ 
• • SHIELD-HO ASM-RO 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/4 LG 
• • SCRE~,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

[] 

II 

II 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

NP 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

! I 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

o 
o 
()I 

{, 

(" 



( 
1442 

(' 
) 

( liST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 

(:'~ 

(."~ 
,/ 

('~ 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY -CONT 

1 -349 612178 · · KNOB-LAMP HOUSE LATCH 1 

-350 257957 · · SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 1 

-351 627795 · · PIN-RD BASE LATCH ATT PT 1 

-352 117363 · · SPRING-LATCH 1 

-353 150804 · · WASHER ATT PT 1 

-354 627796 · · BRACKET-RD BASE LATCH 1 

-':\55 251970 I · · SCREW-MACH BD. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 

-356 612167 · · HINGE-READ STATION 1 

-357 25282 · · RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 10 X 0.015 HIK ArT PT 1 

-358 657568 · · SPRING 1 

-359 626932 · · CARD CABLE ASM-READ STATlr:JN 1 

-360 627784 · · CABLE ASM-RO HD tl 1 

C SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
-361 627785 · · · CARD ASM-PHOTO DETECT~R tl 1 

-362 626927 · · OPTIC ROD BASE ASM [J 1 

C 
-363 630157 · · · SEAL-12 POS INSERT 1 

-364 627788 · · · SEAL-CD LEVER INSERT 1 

-365 612160 · LAMP ASSEMBLY-READ STATION 1 

SEE FIGURES 17 A"ID 18 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

C 
-366 322065 · SCR EW, MAUI-BI NO HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4 

-367 612884 · SHIM-READ STA. HINGE MOUNTING 1 

-368 612692 · LATCH-LAMP HOUSING 1 A 

-369 38235 · SCREW MACH 6132 X .310 LG ATT PT 2 

-370 626458 · DOWNSTnp-READ HEAD 1 

-371 322065 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 

(' -372 626459 · LATCH-READ HEAD 1 

-373 108114 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 4-40 X 0.156 LG ATT PT 2 

-374 61'7791 · BED LIGHT INPUT 1 R 

-375 438568 · SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/8 ATT PT 2 

[ 
-376 612918 · BLOCK-LOCATING READ CELL ASM 1 
-317 186924 · SCREW ATT PT 2 

-378 257985 · WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 00 X 0.028 THK ATT PT ? 

-379 612186 · HOUSING ASSEMBLY-READ CELL 1 A 
SEE FIG. 20 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

-380 357433 · CLAMP,LOOP~ 0.187 ID 0.203 OIA MTG HOLE 1 
USED 0"1 FIBER OPTICS 

-381 322550 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 1 

-382 532393 · CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 2 
USED ON FIBER OPTICS 

£, -383 34512 · SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 1 
-384 626842 · FIBER BUNDLE- EMI TTER 1 

-385 612180 · BLOCK ASSEMBLY-SOLAR CELL 1 

I SeE FIG. 19 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
-':\86 38235 · SCREW MACH 6132 X .310 LG AfT PT 1 

(~ -387 612828 · STUD-ECCENTRIC EMI TTER ADJUST ATT PT 1 

-388 612829 · SCREW-FMITHR BLOCK PIVOT ArT PT 1 
-389 626841 · PHOTO DETECT ASM B 

-390 612829 · SCREW-EMITTER BLOCK. PIVOT ArT PT 1 

(: 
-391 38235 · SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG ATT PT 1 

-392 612831 · · BRACKET-EMITTER READ BLOCK 1 

-393 251970 · · SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT ? 

-394 626840 · · PHOTO DETECTOR HOLDER ASM 1 

-~95 257960 · · SETSCREW-HEADLESS FP 4-40 X 1/4 LG ArT PT 1 

c' -396 626839 · · HClUSING-PHOTn DETECTOR HOLDER 1 

-397 438553 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/8 LG ArT PT 1 
-398 626933 · LIGHT SOURCE BRKT ASM 1 

-399 81766 · · TERMINAL BOARD- 2 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 

-400 122550 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 

(:' -401 612778 · · INSULATOR 1 
-402 828429 · · JUMPER ASSEMBLY-FUSE TRAP 1 
-413 58207 · · SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
-404 614987 · · SOCKET ASM 1 
-405 438548 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 3 

f:~ 
* 

-406 627776 · · ECCENTRIC-FIBRE BLJNOLE MTG-INNER 1 

-407 614999 · · SCREW-BUNDLE MOUNTING AfT PT 2 

-408 2180772 · · o R.ING, RUBBER, .644 10 1 7 

-409 627777 · · ECCENTRIC-FIBRE BUNOL E "1T G-OUTE R 1 

C * -410 647085 · · O-RING 1 7 

-411 517746 · · RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.715 10 X 0.042 THK 1 
-412 626928 · · RI~G-BoWEO RETAINING 1 
-413 630138 · · DECAL-LAMP VOLTAGE 1 
-414 627779 · · BRACKET-LAMP MOUNTING 1 

C' 
-415 626908 · PHOTO SOURCE 1 

-416 612293 · SPRING, EXTENSION 1 

-417 626834 · PRESSURF AR"'! ASM 1 

-418 332747 · RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.207 10 X 0.025 THK ATT PT 1 

C: 
13 

(':' 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

14 

1 ~419 
-420 
-421 
-422 
-423 
-424 
-425 
-426 
-421 
-428 
-429 
-430 
-431 
-432 
-433 
-434 
-435 
-416 
-431 
-438 
-439 
-440 
-441 
-442 
-443 
-444 
-445 
-445 

-446 
-441 
-448 
-449 

-450 

-451 

-452 
-453 
-454 
-455 

-456 

-457 

-451 
-458 

-459 
-460 
-461 
-462 
-463 
-464 
-46ft 
-467 
-468 
-469 
-470 
-471 
-472 
-473 
-474 
-475 
-476 
-471 
-418 
-419 
-480 
-481 
-482 
-483 
-484 

PART 
NO. 

627576 
602269 
438590 
257189 
61270<; 
612297 
251982 
612151 
612158 

48594 
612291 
612283 
612462 

221 
225574 
612763 
614617 

2177014 
612284 
612704 
612693 
122846 
612691 

3960 
6935 
3550 

612849 
612895 

612157 
612158 

48594 
612153 

612697 

612826 

612157 
612158 

48594 
612632 

612632 

612632 

630065 
612632 

612111 
612690 
612292 
170228 

24327 
2102366 
2102365 

81693 
612015 

34512 
612017 

34512 
612030 
~51970 

10610 
111059 
612032 
139412 
612035 
156364 
612039 
612042 
612041 
250621 
612040 

1442 

OESCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY -CONT 

• SHIM-RO-PRESS ROLL PIVOT 
• INSULATOR-NYLON TIP JACK 
• SCREW, M~C~-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1 ~/4 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• SPRING, EXTENSION 
• PUSH CAM FOLLOWER ARM ASM 
• CLIP,RETAINING-E TYPE 0.188 OIA GROOVE 
• GRfASE-WIPER 
• (l[P-G~EASE WIPER 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.175 LG 
• PUSH ROD-READ PRES. ROLL 
• CAM FOLLOWER ASM 
• • SCREW 
• • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FL W 
• • BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.125 10 0.375 00 
• • SPACER-BRG READ PRESS. ~oLL FOLLOWER 
• • SHAFT-CA~ FOLLOWER BEARING 
• • RING-RETAINING 
• • CAM FOLLOWER 
• ROD-PUSHER 
• SHAFT-UPPER CAM FOLLOWERS 
• RIN~,RETAINING-EXT 0.112 ID X 0.015 THK 
• STUD-CAM FOLLOWER MTG. 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 1116 FL W 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 
• FOLL ASSEMBLY-RD NUDGE 
• FOLL ASSEMBLY-RD CLU TRIP 

NO NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
ORDER DETAIL PARTS THAT FOLLOW 

• • GREASE-WIPER 
• • CLIP-GREASE WIPER 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 4-40 X 0.175 LG 
• • CAM FOLLOWER AS~ 

USED ON READ NUDGE FOLLOWER ASM 
• • CLUTCH TRIP ARM ASM 

USED ON READ CLUTCH TRIP FOLLOWER ASM 
• FOLLOWER ASM 

NO NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
ORDER DETAIL PARTS THAT FOLLOW 

• • GREASE-WIPER 
• • CLIP-GREASE WIPER 

• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.115 LG 
• • CAM FOLLOWER 

USED ON READ EJECT FOLLOWER ASM 
• • CAM FOLLOWER 

USED ON PUNCH EJECT FOLLOWER ASM 
• • CAM FOLLOWER 

USED ON PUNCH PRESSURE .ROLL FOLLOWER ASM 
• • SPACER-AR\II 
• • CAM FOLLOWER 

USED ON STACKER PUSHER FOLLOWER ASM 
• SPACER-CAM FOLLOWER 
• SHAFT-CAM FOLLOWER PIVOT 
• DOWNS TOP-READ PRESSURE ROLL 
• SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 6-32 X 5/8 LG 
• WASHER,FLAT 0.156 10 X 0.0625 THK 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.470 10 0.110 DIA MTG HOLE 
• CLAMP, CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• COVER-IDLER PULLEY 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• COVER ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .315 LG 
• ~EAD CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER 
• • FITTING,LU8RICATION- 0.194 P~ESS FIT 
• • STUD, ARM 
• • PIN, TAPERED, PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 4-0 
• • PULLEY ASM 
• • BEARING~BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 00 
• • EMITTER ASM 
• •• RIVET-EMITTER 
• •• HUB-EMITTER CLAMPING 
• •• SCREW, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • • EMITTER-READ 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

[] 

[] 

[J 

[] 

II 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
9 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

NP 
NP 

1 
1 
1 
1 

NP 

4 
4 
4 
1 

1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

A 

B 

o 

/ 

(:. 

o· 



( 

c 

(~ 

[ 
( ". 

/" 

(
'~ 

/ 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

1-485 
-486 
-4A7 
-4'H3 
-489 
-49() 
-491 
-49? 
-493 
-494 
-495 

-496 
-497 
-498 
-499 
-501 
-501 
-502 
-'503 
-'5')4 
-5')5 
-506 
-507 
-'508 
-5()9 
-'510 
-511 
-512 
-513 
-514 
-51'5 
-516 
-'517 
-518 
-519 
-570 

-')21 
-57? 
-'5?3 
-'524 
-52<; 
-"i2A 

-527 
-528 
-')7Q 
-')30 

-531 
-')32 
-533 
-534 
-53') 
-536 
-')'1,7 

-538 
-539 
-540 
-')41 
-'542 
-543 
-1)44 

-')41) 
-546 
-')47 
-548 
-'549 
-0:;')'"' 

-5')1 
-5')? 
-')')3 

-')')4 

-')55 
-5')6 
-1)'57 

1442 

PART ! 
NO. ! 1 2 3 4 

DE SCR I PTI ON 

-----t- TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY -CONT 

612043 
612046 

4327 
612031 
11012 0 

25197 
3r po' 7 

. 228348 
614679 
i-: ,(, ',50 
6126',0 

T32A2::J 
6120?4 
1'343.\3 

4')1,90 
6120?A 

75449 
Cl09? 

4724? 
180364-
6128'10 

55726 
614791 

71)449 
Q::J9? 

47242 
62fJ790 

29930 
621',793 
61202 8 

156364 
1',12025 
612' U3 
612'507 
757982 
612"40 

25282 
612605 
186973 
2'579"15 

47758 
676'138 
612841 

48594 
647083 

10170 
612118 
612125 
612980 
149897 

??478 

I
I 612847 

1:)170 
453 

612011 
22349 
10300 

612018 
6?674n 
'<'12896 

612290 
30 60 
693') 
3'150 

612706 
25677 

612'194 
81.693 

757Q8" 
fJ2767? 
627671 

81A o 3 
A1266'5 

I 
.. WHEEL AS~ 

• • GE'AR, SPUR 
• • PIN,TAPER ~O. 5-0 X .562 LG 

I 
.. SHAFT-q~AD CLUTCH 
• J;l.EAPING-ANNIJLAq BALL 

i • SC~EW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 

I 
. COLLAR,SHAFT-PUNCH CLUTCH SPLIT 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 1)-40 X 5/8 LG 

I 
• SPRING 
• C8NTROL SLfEVE ASM 

I READ CLUTCH ASSEMRLV 

I 
. SEE FIr,. 5 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

SC~FW,MACH-BIND H~ 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• RFAD CLUTCH IDLER ASSEMBLY 

I 
. SCREw,As~n WASHER-FIL H 10-32 X 3/4 LG 
• WASHER, ~L - NO.I0 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• • PULLfY A<;M 

I 

.. SCRf:.l,CAP,SOr:: Hf)- 10-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • WASHFR-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .1 0 4 If) .33700 
• • WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 00 X 0.062 THK 

I •• KEY, STJ::J::L 
I • SPAC~R-PULLEY 

I : • SCRE'W,MACH-8INO HO 6-32 X .188 LG 
I .. PULL~Y ASM-REAO CLUTCH 
, • SC~EW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 3/8 LG 
I . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .33700 
I •• WASHER,FL-'IO. 12 X 1/2 QD X 0.062 THK 
I ••• PULLFY 
i ••• PI'I,TAPERE'),PLAIN- 1 LG X NO.3 

• •• SHAFT-READ FEED CLUTCH 
• • SPACER-READ FEED CLUTCH 
• BE'ARING,8ALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 no 
• • HnUSING-READ CLUTCH IDLER 
• SPRING, EXTENSION 
• PUNCH PUSH~R ARM ASM 
• CLIP,RJ::TAINING-E TYPE 0.188 DIA GROOVE 
• PULL ROD A S~ 

PUNCH PUSHER 
• RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 10 X 0.015 THK 
• PUSH PUNCH ASM 
• SC~EW-CAP,SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,FLAT-~O. 4 X 0.250 3D X 0.028 TH~ 
• • PIN, D'JI-fEL 

• PUSH~R-PUNCH REGISTRATION 
• DISC-MAIN CLJTCH I~OEX 
• SC~EW,MACH-BIND Hn 4-40 X 0.175 LG 
• PULLEY AND HUB AS~,MAIN CLUTCH INPUT 
• srREW-~ACH,BIND HD ~O. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• SPR.Ir-,IG 
• SLEEVF ASSF~BLY-~AIN CLUTCH 
• CLA~P-~AIN CLUTCH SPRING 
• SC~EW,CAP,SOC HO- 8-32 X 0.375 LG 
• WASHEP,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 DO 0.032 THK 
• POINTER-MAIN CLUTCH INDEX 
i SC~EW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• WASHER,FL- 3/8 X 13/16 00 X 1116 THK 
• STANDDFF-~UTgOARD CASTING 

NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 3/8-16 X 9/16 FL W 
• LClCKWASHER 
• STUD-CLUTCH COVER 
• LABEL-EDGE CONNECTOR BLOCK 

~UTBOARD CASTING AS~ 

NO NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
ORDER DETAIL PARTS THAT FOLLOW 

I •• STUD-READ PRESSURE ROLL PIVOT I • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 

I 
: . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 DO 
• • WASHEQ,~L- 1/4 X 9/16 DO X 0.050 THK 

, CLUTCH TRIP AP~ STOP AS~ 

I •• SCREW,MACH-RIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• • PUSHER STUD ASM 
• • S(REW,~ACH-8INO HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • WASHFR,FLAT NC. 6 

• SCREW-PUNCH PUSHER ADJUSTMENT 
• RRACKFT-PU~CH PUSHER ADJUSTMENT 
• • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • BACKSTOP ASSEMBLY 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

:. TT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

tl 

ATT PT [] 
t:J 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

[] 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
? 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
6 
3 
I) 

5 
1 
1 

NP 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
'2 
1 
1 
1 
l' 

15 



* 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

16 

1-5'58 
-559 
-'560 
-561 
-562 
-'563 
-'564 
-56'5 
-566 
-567 
-568 
-569 
-570 
-571 
-572 
-573 
-574 
-575 
-576 
-577 
-578 
-579 
-580 
-581 
-582 
-583 
-584 
-585 
-586 

-586 

-587 
-588 

-588 

-'589 
-590 
-591 
-592 
-593 
-594 
-59'5 
-'596 
-597 
-598 
-599 
-600 

PART 
NO. 

234330 
156807 

11"35018 
302090 
438549 
302131 
626506 
626497 
237,245 
626491 
627653 

6935 
3550 

647074 
64 7073 
438569 
257986 
626508 
626293 

5528 
611984 
626507 
438589 
594940 
611993 
601939 
626508 

81693 
612737 

626490 

237245 
612119 

626491 

612664 
186758 
612676 
186759 
612117 
170228 
257986 
612120 
612008 
104699 
612010 
612009 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

TRANSPORT ASSE~BLY -ca~T 
• • SCREW,M~CH-RH 10-32 X 0.438 L~ ATT PT 
• • WASHER,FL-~O. 10 X 7/16 00 X 0.062 TH~ ATT PT 
• • DIODE ASSEMBLY 
• • CoNNECToR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALF CONTACTS 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 4-40. X 7/16 LG 
• • STRIP-TERMINAL ~LOCK INSULATOR 
• • SPRING 
• • ARMATUR~ ASSEMBLY-MAIN CLUTCH 
• • RING, RETAINING-EXT 0.300 10 X 0.035 T~K 
• • STUD-PIVOT 
• • NUT 
• • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 DO 
• • WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THK 
• • SPRING 
• • DOWNSToP-SLOCK TYPE 
• • SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/4 
• • WASH~R,FLAT NO.6 
• • UP STOP 
• • COIL ASM 
• • SCREW, MACH BIND HO 8-32 X .625 LG 
• • ANCHOR-SPRING 
• • BRACKET 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/2 LG 
• • SPACER-LoW~R BRACKET 
• • OOWNSTOP-UPSTOP 
• • SCREW-SHOULDER 

I 

... UP STOP 
• SCRFW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 

• • ARMATURE ASSEMBLY-MAIN CLUTCH 
USED ON OLD STYLE MAIN CLUTCY 

• • ARMATURE ASSEMBLY-MAIN CLUTCH 
USED O~ INTERMEDIATE STYLE MAIN CLUTC~ 

• • RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.30J 10 X 0.035 THK 
• • STUD-THREADED .250-28 X 1.63 LG 

USED ON OLD STYLE MAIN CLUTCH 
• • STUD-PIVOT 

USED ON INTERMEDIATE STYLE MAIN CLUTCH 
• • BRACKET 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 7/16 LG 

II •• CORE AND COIL ASSEMBLY 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 

I 

.. DOWNS TOP 
• • SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 6-32 X 5/8 LG 
• • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

I •
•• SPRING 

• OUTBOARD CASTING ASM 
• •• PIN, DOWEL 
• •• STUD-READ PRESSURE ROLL SPRI~G 
• • • FRAME-OUTBOARD 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
AlT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

lJ 

!l 

!l 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

~ I 
2 
1 
1 

B 

() 

() 

() 
,1, >­

(, )i 

I~ 

'\. 



(-.", 

(':: 
("--' 

(~ 

(': 

( '" 

/ 

c 
c 
c 
(~' 

[ 
('" 

c, 
( 

1", 
'-/ 
(:,~ 

~> 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 1 

o 
20 

16 
17 

1442 

I 

~ 
12 

9 
10 
11 

~ __ !t 

LIF'"--22 

FIGURE 2. HOPPER ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 1 - 32. seE LIST 2. 

28 

11 



18 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 1 

69 
70 

77 
78 

49 

47 
48 

1442 

67 

/g .>-

93 92 

DETAIL A 
USED ON MACHINES WITH SPRING DRIVEN CAM 

FIGURE 2. HOPPER ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 33 - 95. SEE LIST 2. 

0 
0 
0 1 

(). 

( .~ 

I(~ 

t. 
:(~ 

{-~ 
\ .. )1, 

lC.~:; 

(; 

o 



( 

c 

[ 

c· 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 1 

.196 

121 

161 162 
DETAIL B 

146 

MULE HITCH DRIVE, SPRING DRIVEN CAM 

~153 
150 152 151 

DETAIL C 

1442 

197 ----11ft-

DETAIL B 

125 
126 
127 

115 

123 

" , 

DETAIL A CAM DRIVE 

MULE HITCH DRIVE, WITH COMPLEMENTARY CAM 

FIGURE 2. HOPPER ASSEMBLY. SHEET 3 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 96 -197 • SEE LIST 2. 

197 

19 



* 

• 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

2 -

-

-

-

- 1 

- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- q 

- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 
- 52 
-- 53 
- 54 
- 55 

20 

PART 
NO. 

612200 

626903 

634521 

336675 

336249 
55726 

336688 
336673 
612932 
612996 
257189 
612243 

6364 
38353 

303217 
612993 
612994 
612759 
612213 
612933 

1077739 
612241 
612242 
336144 

232 
603554 
336151 
225859 
607207 

19944 
607206 

2179 
336232 

55918 
336259 
602185 
257957 
602238 
602196 
609780 

52522 
22066 

257186 
357433 

22066 
238364 
438554 
804211 
311462 
321483 
336300 

19944 
156364 
186759 
332922 

2903 
322550 
257986 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

HOPPER ASSEMBLY 

CODE A USED ON HOPPER ASSEMBLY WITH 
MULE HITCH DRIVE, SPRING DRIVEN 'CAM 
CODE B USED ON HOPPER ASSEMBLY WITH 
CAN DRIVE 
CODE C USED ON HOPPER ASSEMBLY WITH 
MULE HITCH DRIVE WITH COMPLEMENTARY CAM 
CODE 1 USED ON 1442-3 AND 1442-4 
AND ON 1442-1 AND -2 PRIOR TO SN 1325B 
CODE 2 USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 
AFTER SERIAL NO. 13258 
HOPPER ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIGURE 1-98 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH 
AND FIGURE 2 FOR ILLUSTRATION 
HOPPER ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIGURE 1-98 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIGURE 2 FOR ILLUSTRATION 
HOPPER ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIGURE 1-98 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIGU~E 2 FOR ILL~STRATInN 

• CARD WEIGHT ASM 
PART OF SHIPPING GROUPS 

• • SPRING 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 
• • SCREW 
• • CARD WEIGHT 
• FRAME ASM 
• SCREW 
• • NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• • PLATE-HOPPER SIDE PLATES 
• • WASHER,LOCK-SPlIT NO. 6 X 1/4 00 
• • SCREW,~ACH-FIL H 6-32 X 7/16 LG 
• • PIN,SPRING- 0.134 X 0.625 LG 
• • FILLER, R.H. HOPPER SIDE PLATE 
• • FILLER, L.H. HOPPER SIDE PLATE 
• • PAD 
• • PLATE-HOPPER FACE 
• • SCREW 
• • PIN,SPRING- 0.103 X 0.375 LG 
• • PLATE-HOPPER RIGHT SIDE 
• • PLATE-HOPPER LEFT SIDE 
• POST-CARD 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• SPACER 
• KNIFE ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW 
• BAR 
• SCREW-BINDING HEAD MACHINE,UNOERCUT 
• PLATE,BED 
• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• BLOCK ASSEMBLY, THROAT ROLLER 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO 'HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 
• BAR-THROAT ROLLER BLOCK SUPPORT 
• LEVER 
• SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 1/8 LG 
• LEVER 
• SHAFT 
• SPRING 
• SCREW,MACH-FH.4-40 X 5/16 LG 
• WASHER,FL- 0.140 10 0.281 00 0.025 THK 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 5/16 Fl W 
• CLAMF,.'OP- Q.187 10 0.203 DlA MTG HOLE 
• WASHER,FL- 0.140 10 0.281 00 0.025 THK 
• SWITCH,LEVER,SPOT 50VOLTS DC 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 1 LG 
• INSULATOR-SWITCH 
• PIN,SPRING- 0.133 X 0.750 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 8-32 X 1 LG 
• DOW-EL PIN 
• SCREW-BINDING HEAD MACHINE,UNOERCUT 
• BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 00 
• SCREW,~ACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• RIMG,RETAINING 
• WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 00 X 1/32 THK 
• SC~EW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER,FlAT NO. 6 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

REF 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 

2 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
6 
2 
2 
6 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

1A 

1B 

2C 

o 
() 

/' 

"~!..-

o 



(~ " 

1442 

(" 
i' 

(" LIST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 

(.~' HOPPER ASSEMBLY -corn 
2~ 56 6~64 · WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 00 AlT PT 1 

- 57 257187 · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1 

- "i8 627741 · ROLL ASM 1 

(,~ - 59 612223 · · PULLEY Il 1 

- 60 14464 · · PIN,TAPEREO,PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 5 All PT Il 1 

- 61 627742 · · ROLL ANO SHAFT [J 1 

* - 62 612934 · BAR ASM 1 

(: * I 
- 63 612935 · · MOUNT ASSEMBLY 2 

* - 64 612234 · · BAR-THROAT KNIFE SUPPORT 1 

- 65 319886 · JUMPER ASSEMBLY-NO 14 1 
- 66 55901 · L DC KWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH All PT 2 

- 67 61223<) · SPRING,HELICAL,EXTEN-I0 TURNS 0.911 LG 2 

C - 68 612224 · FEED ROLL SHAFT 1 
- 69 34512 · SCREW,8IND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG HT PT 2 
- '70 183841 · WASHER-SPRING ATT PT 2 
- 71 607216 · HANGER ASM 1 
- 72 5528 · SCREW, MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG ATT PT 1 

C - 73 183841 · WASHER-SPRING ATT PT 1 
- 74 607215 · SLEEVE 1 
- 75 156364 · 8EARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 00 1 
- 76 607096 , · HANGER 1 

C 
- 77 5528 · SCREW, MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG ATT PT 1 
- 78 183841 · WASHER-SPRING ATT PT 1 
- 79 607215 · SLEEVE 1 
- 80 612214 · SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
- 81 10170 · SC~EW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 3 

(~. 
- 82 257986 · WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1 
- 83 612029 · · PULLEY ASSEMBLY Il 1 
- 84 29930 · · PIN,TAPEREO,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 3 ATT PT [J 1 
- 85 612223 · · PULLEY Il 1 
- 86 14464 · · PIN, TAPERED, PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 5 tJ 1 

[ 
- 87 139340 · · SPACER-DOUBLE PAPER FEED SHAFT Il 1 
- 88 4327 · · PIN,TAPER NO. 5-0 X .562 LG ATT PT !] 1 
- 89 613875 · · BEAR lNG-BALL 1 
- 90 612215 · · SHAFT 1 
- 91 110129 · SEARl NG-ANNUL AR BALL 1 
- 92 612:::'40 · SPRING 2 1A 
- 93 612902 · FOLLOWER 1 1A 
- 94 257982 · CLIP,RETAINING-E TYPE 0.188 DIA GROOVE AlT PT 1 
- 95 612907 · STUD-FOLLOWER PICKER KNIFE COMPLEMENT 1 1A 

C' 
- 96 626253 · SHAFT 1 1B 

PICKER KNIFE 
- 97 34512 · SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 98 10170 · SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG AlT PT 2 
- 99 183841 · WASHER-SPRING ATT PT 2 

(' -100 156364 · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 00 2 
-101 626879 · ARM ASM-PICKERKNIFE SHAFT 1 18 
-102 151720 · SETSCREW-SPLI NE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3116 LG ATT PT 1 
-103 12015 · KEY,WOf)DRUFF ATT PT 1 
-104 626873 · · STUD IB 

C -105 626818 · · ARM-PICKERKNIFE SHAFT ASM 1 18 
-106 626871 · · · HUB-HOPPEP DRIVE 1 IB 
-107 626877 · · · ARM-PICKERKNIFE SHAFT 1 IB 

* -108 639161 · ARM ASM, PICKER KNIFE 2 

C * -109 603850 · · BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 

* -110 333182 · · SCREW ATT PT 1 

* -Ill 603703 · · WASHER ATT PT 1 

* -112 216128 · · NUT,LOCK- 4-40 NC ATT PT 1 

* -113 603857 · · ARM ASSEMBLY 1 

(:"' * -114 129654 · · · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 3/4 LG 1 

* -115 602249 · · · ARM Il 1 

* -116 603846 · · · STUD Il 1 
-117 626253 · SHAFT IB 

CAM FOLLOWER 

e"" -118 34512 · SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG AlT PT 2 
-119 10170 · SCREW-MACH,BI~!D HO NO. 6-32 X .250 LG AlT PT 2 
-120 183841 · WASHER-SPQ.ING ATT PT 2 
-121 156364 · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 00 2 
-122 626876 · ARM ASM-CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT 1 113 

C· -123 151720 · SETSCREW-SPLI NE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3116 Lr; ATT PT 1 
-124 12015 · KEY,WOODRUFF ATT PT 1 
-125 626874 · · STUD-CAM F~LLOWER 1 113 
-126 528251 · · WASHER ATT PT 1 

(~' 
-127 ~17281 · · NUT - STOP 1/4-20 ATT PT 1 
-128 626875 · · ARM-CAM FOLLOWER ASM 1 18 
-129 626873 

J 
· · · STUD 1 IB 

-130 626871 · · · HUB-HOPPER DRIVE 1 IB 

C: 
2J. 

r 



~ 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* * 

* 
* 
* 
* 
'* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 1* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
110< 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
110< 

* 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

2 -131 
-132 
-133 
-134 
-135 
-136 
-131 
-138 
-139 
-140 
-141 
-142 
-143 
-144 
-145 
-146 
-141 
-148 
-149 
-150 
-151 
-152 
-153 
-154 
-155 
-156 
-151 
-158 
-159 
-160 
-161 
-16~ 

-163 
-164 
-'165 
-166 
-161 
-168 
-169 
-170 
-171 
-172 
-173 
-174 
-175 
-176 
-177 
-178 
-179 
-180 
-181 
-182 
-183 
-184 
-185 
-186 
-187 
-188 
-189 
-190 
-191 
-192 
-193 
-194 
-195 
-196 
-191 
-197 
-191 

22 

PART 
NO. 

626812 
612228 

34512 
10110 

183841 
612230 

22861 
612229 
639161 
603850 
333182 
603103 
216128 
603851 
129654 
602249 
603846 
336141 
431163 
336321 

60489 
12552 

33626~ 

156364 
612201 

34512 
10110 

183841 
612209 

22861 
612211 

29930 
156364 
156364 
612229 

34512 
10110 

183841 
156364 
642360 
43116~ 

613725 
81693 

251986 
603718 
639161 
603850 
333182 
603103 
216128 
603851 
129654 
602249 
603846 
642183 

34512 
10170 

183841 
642354 

22861 
612211 

29930 
613815 
612208 
156364 
612205 
612201 
626906 
626906 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

HOPPER ASSEMBLY 

· · • ARM-CAM FOLLOWER 

· SHAFT ASM - PICKE~ KNIFE 

· SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .315 LG 

· SCREW-MACH, BIND HO NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 

· WASHER-SPRING 

· · ARM 

· · PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 118 LG X NO. 3 

· · SHAFT , PICKER KNIFE 

· ARM ASM, PICKER KNIFE 

· · BLOCK ASSEMBLY 

· · SCREW 

· · WASHER 

· · NUT,LOCK- 4-40 NC 

· · ARM ASSEMBLY 

· · · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 3/4 lG 

· · · ARM 

· · • STUD 

· ARM,PICK 

· SCREW,CAP,SOC HD 

· BEARING 

· CLIP-SPRING 

· WASHER,Fl-NO.4 X 3/8 00 X 0.020 THK 

· STUD 

· BEARING,BALl,ANNUlAR- 0.315 10 0.875 00 

· SHAFT ASSEMBLY, HOPPER CAM 

· SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .315 lG 

· SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 

· WASHER-SPRING 

· · CAM, SHAFT ASM 

· · PIN, TAPERED, PLAIN- 118 lG X NO. 3 

· · PUllEY 

· · PIN,TAPERED,PlAIN- 1 lG X NO. 3 

· · BEARING,BAlL,ANNULAR- 0.315 10 0.815 00 

· BEARING,BAlL,ANNUlAR- 0.315 10 0.815 00 

· SHAFT, PICKER KNIFE 

· SCREW,BINO.HO 8-32 X .315 LG 

· SCREW-MACH,BINO HD NO. 6-32 X .250 lG 

· WASHER-SPRING 

· BEARING,BAll,ANNULAR- 0.315 10 0.815 00 

· FOLLOWER ASM 

· · SCREW,CAP,SOC HO 

· · BEARING-ANNULAR BALL .250 10 X .625 00 

· • ~CREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 

· · WASHER,FlAT NO. 6 

· · ARM, CAM FOllOWER 

· ARM ASH, PICKER KNIFE 

· · BLOCK ASSEMBLY 

· · SCREW 

· · WASHER 

· · NUT,lOCK- 4-40 NC 

· · ARM ASSEMBLY 

· · · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 3/4 LG 

· · · ARM 

· · · STUD 

· SHAFT, CAM FOLLOWER 

· SCREW,BINO.HO 8-32 X .315 lG 

· SCREW-MACH,BINO HO NO. 6-32 X .250 lG 

· WASHER-SPRING 

· · CAM 

· · PIN,TAPERED,PlAIN- 118 lG X NO. 3 

· · PUllEY 

· · PIN,TAPERED,PlAIN- 1 lG X NO. 3 

· · BEARING-BALL 

· · SHAFT, HOPPER CAM 

· BEARING,BAlL,ANNUlAR- 0.315 10 0.815 00 

· FRAME ASM-LEFT SIDE 

· FRAME ASM-RIGHT SIDE 

· FRAME ASM-RIGHT SIDE 

· FRAME ASM-RIGHT SIDE 

UNITS 
PER 
ASH. 

-CONT 

1 
1 

ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 

Il 1 
Il 1 
Il 1 

2 
1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

1 
1 

Il 1 
Il 1 

1 
ATT PT 1 

1 
ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 

1 
2 
1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 1 

Il 1 
Il 1 
Il 1 
[] 1 
[] 1 

1 
1 

ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 

2 
2 
1 
1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

1 
2 
1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

1 
1 

[] 1 
[] 1 

1 
ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

Il 1 
Il 1 
Il 1 
[] 1 
[] 1 
Il 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

IB 
lA 

lA 
lA 
lA 

lA 

lA 

1A 

lA 

lA 
1A 
lA 
1A 
1A 

2C 

2C 
2C 
2C 

2C 

~C 

2C 
2C 
~C 
2C 
2C 
2C 

1A 
IB 
2C 

o 
o 

(J 

If ' 

f-" 
" . .,J> 

1-~ ,' ... ) 

'~'I( 
I .... •

U 

(,.,11 

(
~: 

,~ 

c' 
0" 



c 

[ 
(: 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 1 

28 

29 

9 

12 

13 

DETAIL A 

27 

25 

1442 

USED ON MACHINES WITH BELT DRIVE 

20 

14 

23 

32 

3 

FIGUQE 1. ~AI~ CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY. SEF LIST 3. 

34 

2 

23 



... 

... 

... 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

3 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- If) 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 

- 18 
- 19 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 3~ 

- 39 
- 40 
- 41 

24 

PART 
NO. 

612050 

626883 

626845 
117281 

3550 
302812 
627762 
612057 
1.49897 
612058 
612059 
191148 
838798 
338238 
257986 
627720 
612060 
612061 
612062 
310113 
612063 
612064 
647194 
"12065 
612066 
612067 
156231 
613874 
444373 
640381 

29930 
171059 
612069 
612072 

22867 
612073 
626847 
612074 

3960 
6935 

612052 
612053 
139472 
612054 
256759 
612051 

1442 

! 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

MAIN CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY 

CODE A USED ON HAIN CLUTCH SHAFT ASM ON 
MACHI~ES WITH BELT DRIVE 
CODE B USED ON MAIN CLUTCH SHAFT ASM ON 
MACHINES WITH BARREL CAM ORIVE 
CODE 1 USED PRIOR TO B8 SUFFIX 
CODE 2 USED AFTER B8 SUFFIX 
CODE 3 USED ON 1442-3 AND -4 
AND O~ 1442-i A~D -2 PRIOR TO SN 13258 
CODE 4 USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 
AFTER SN13258 

MAIN CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIG. 1-71 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH 
AND FIG. 3 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

SHAFT ASM-MAIN CLUTCH 
SEE FIG. 1-63 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 3 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• EMITTER ASM-~AIN CLUTCH 
• NUT-STOP, 1/4-20 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THK 
• KEY 
• CAM ASM-CYLINDRICAL 
• CAM-READ NUDGE PRESSURE ROLL 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HO- 8-32 X 0.375 LG 
• CAM-READ EJECT PRESSURE ROLL 
• flANGE 
• BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.625 ID 1.375 DO 
• I3EMINr; 
• SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG 
• WA~HER,FLAT NO. 6 
• INSERT 
• S·PACER 
• CAM 
• CAM-PUNCH PRESSURE ROLL 
• PIN, TAPERED, PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-0 
• CAM-READ PUSHER 
• CAM-STACKER CORNERING STATiON PUSHER 
• CAM-STACKER CORNERING STATION 
• CAM-PUNCH PUSHER 
• CAM-READ PRESSURE ROLL 
• CAM-READ CLUTCH ACTUATOR 
• BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.500 ID 1.125 DO 
• BEARING, ANNULAR-BALL 
• INSERT,BE~RING 
• ARM-STOP,MAIN CLUTCH 
• PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO.3 
• FITTING, LUBRICATION- 0.194 PRESS FIT 
• HUB 

I • HUB-OVERRUNNING CLUTCH 
• PIN,TAPEREO,PLAIN- 1/8 LG X NO. 3 
• PLUG 
• SHAFT-MAIN CLUTCH 
• MAIN CLUTCH EMITTER ASM 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 
• PULLEY 
• ~UB-AOJUSTABLE PULLEY 
• PIN,TAPEREO,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X ~O. 4-0 
• PULLEY ASM 
• CLIP-SPRING 
• SHAFT-MAIN CLUTCH 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

'1 

D 

D 

ATT PT D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

[J 

ATT PT D 

D 

ATT PT D 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

D 

D 

D 

D 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

REF 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
"1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

3 
4 

1 
2 

3 
4 

A 

A 

B 
B 

B 

B 

o 

,( 

(:; 



( 

(:c 

(~. 

(" 
(_., 

(' .. 
J 

C 
C 

C 
(: 

[ 
(~' 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

(- NO. 

(' 
4 -

c· - 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 

c~ - 6 
- 1 
- 8 
- 9 

~> * - 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 

C:' 
- 15 
- 16 
- 11 

C' 

c 
r 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 2 

5 

2 

9 

7 

6 

1442 

15 

0) 
16 

7 

10 

FIGURE 4. ANTI-REVERSE HOPPER INPUT IDLER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 4. 

PART DE SCR I PTI ON 
NO. 1 234 

ANTI-REVERSE HOPPER INPUT IDLER ASSEMBLY 

612192 ANTI-REVERSE HOPPER INPUT IDLER ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIG. 1-190 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH 
AND FIGURE 4 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

612026 · PULLEY ASM 
15449 · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 

9092 · WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .33100 ATT PT 
47242 · WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 00 X 0.062 THK ATT PT 

180364 · KEY, STEEL ATT PT 
612850 · SPACER-PULLEY 
156364 · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.815 DO 

10110 · SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 
626789 · SPRING-ANTI REVERSE 
257572 · PIN-LATCH PIVOT ATT PT 
614971 · PULLEY ~SM-HOPPER INPUT 
626190 · · PULLEY D 

29930 · · PIN,TA~FRED,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 3 ATT PT D 

612195 · · SPACER-HOPPER INPUT IDLER D 

156364 · · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.315 10 0.875 00 D 

626788 · · SHAFT-HOPPER INPUT IDLER D 

612193 · BRACKET-HOPPER INPUT IDLER 

13 
14 

12 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

25 



6 

------15 

33 

1442 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 5 

6 

2 

DETAIL A USED PRIOR TO REDESIGN 

LIST AND 
INDEX PART 

NO. NO. 

5 - 612640 

- 1 611986 
- :2 012651 
- 3 1267~6 

- 4 611987 
- 5 221 
- 6 012462 
- 7 '140031 
- R 012744 
- 9 11598 
- 10 9092 
- 11 45690 
- 12 611989 
- 13 81693 
- 14 6304 
- 15 257986 
- 16 612645 
- 17 21227'15 
- 18 611985 
- 19 61264R 
- 20 012651 
- 21 1267'16 
- 22 61;>'649 
- ?3 612652 
- 24 303217 
- 25 6126<;5 
- 26 612654 
- 27 6126% 
- 28 ()12653 
- 29 612657 
- 30 612658 
- 11 1)12644 
- 32 612646 
- 1~ 250627 
- 34 612642 

26 

/' 

12 

/' 
/' 

/' 

FIGU~E 5. READ CLUTCH ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 5. 

II 2 3 
DE SCR I PTI ON 

4 t READ CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
REAO CLUTCH ASSE~RLY 

SEF FIG. 1-495 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIGURE 5 ~OR ILLUSTRATION 

• ACTUATfJR ASM 

I 
· · ARM-READ CLUTCH ACTUATOR 

· · PIN-TAPERED 5-0 ATT PT 

· · LATCH-AR,M 

i · NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FLW 

I · SCREW 

· SHIM- 1/4 10 X 3/4 00 X 0.008 THK 

I · READ CLUTCH BACKSTOP ASM 

· NUT PLAIN HEX 10132 ATT PT 
! · WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 YO .3370D ATT PT 

· WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK ATT PT 

· OOWNSTr1P 

· SCRt==W,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 

· WASHER,LOCK-$PLIT NO. 6 X 114 00 ATT PT 

· WASHEP.,FLAT NO. b ATT PT 
! · SPRING 

i · 
SOCKET-GUY DE PIN 

· BASE ASM 

I · CLUTCH ACTUATOR ASM 

· · ARM-READ CLUTCH ACTUATOR [] 

· · PIN-TAPERED 5-0 ATT PT [] 

· · SHAFT-READ CLUTCH ACTUATOR [] 

· · ARM ASSEMBLY,CLUTCH TRIP [] 

· · PIN,SPRING- 0.114 X 0.625 LG ATT PT [] 

· · · r,UIDE,TRIP ARM Il 

· · · SCREW,2-56 ATT PT 

· · · NUT ATT PT 

· · · ARM 

· · · CUSHION 

· · · ARM 

· BEMING 

· DOWNSToP 

· SCREW, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 

· PLATE-READ CLUTCH 

11 

8 

UNITS 
PER 
ASM. 

REF 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 
o 

() 

( ''', 
l 

c 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

I( 
-",) 

c 
o 



( 

( 

(~ 

( 

("'" 

c 
c 

[ 

(" 

(' 

c: 

4-_--". 

3-__ 

I MODEL A PUNCH I 
FIr.;UQF 6. 

1442 

DETA!hIL~A~ ____ ~ 

14 
15 

21 
22 0~ 41 

." 

/ 
"1f9-_____ 35 

1L36 
"mg--37 

V lEW B S FEllS T ,. 
IlSSE\I'~LY. A PII'lCH UNIT , ') -? ~[1,)EL _ 144?-1 A\J 

27 



liST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

6 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 2? 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 10 
- 32 
- 33 
- "0\4 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- '51 

- 52 
- 53 
- 54 
- 55 
- 56 
- 57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- 6'5 
- 66 
- 66A 

- 67 

28 

PART 
NO. 

612940 

612709 
38235 

357431 
186758 
612403 
612405 

38235 
257986 
612404 
356742 
186759 
6?7585 
6?7586 
626690 

38235 
612546 

10170 
249313 

38235 
256443 
612512 

2031 
612513 
612494 

19944 
627614 

38442 
626901 

1092125 
626421 
612495 
612510 
612971 
438586 
626901 

1092125 
614989 

81693 
612969 
612510 
612490 
340000 
61249":\ 
612973 
612511 

55918 
612513 
257958 
612301 

101807 
53370 

612475 
438568 
612488 

10170 
612476 
612481 
612483 
612486 
<t38548 
322552 
257986 
612489 
612487 
612945 

626412 

1442 

DE SCR IPTI ON 
1 234 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL A PUNCH U~IT ASM 

PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY 
TESTED WITH I~CREMENTAL DRIVE 
SEE FIG. 1-242 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 
AND FIG. 6 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• CHUTE-PUNCH CHIP 
• SCREW MAC~ 6/32 X .310 LG 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.181 10 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• WIPER ASSEMBLY 
• • WIPER 
• • SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• • WASHER, FLAT NO.6 
• • BR ACKE'T 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 10 0.177 DIll. MTG HaLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• JACK-SCREW 
• NUT-STOP 
• COVER-CONNECTOR 
• SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• TRACK 

SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• DECAL-INSTRUCTION,CW ROTATION 
• SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• DECAL-INSTRUCTION,CCW ROTATIO~ 
• BRACKET-PUNCH 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• PICKUP ASSEMBLY 
• LATCH ASM 
• SCREW-BI~DING HEAD MACHINE,UNDERCUT 
• • MAGNET ASSEMBLY 
• • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• • LATCH ASSEMBLY, ARM 
• • RING-RETAINING 
•• BEARING-LATCH AR~ 

• • BRACKET ASSEMBLY,LATCH 
• SPRING 
• LATCH ASSEMBLY 
• SC~EW,MACH-UNDRCT BI~D HD 8-32 X 118 LG 
• • LATCH ASSEMBLY,ARM 
• • RING-RETAINING 
• • COIL ASM 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • BRACKET ASSEMBLY,LATCH 
• SPRING 
• BRACKET 
• SCREW,MACH-FH 10-32 X 33/64 LG 
• SPRING 
• BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
• BRACKET-INC 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 
• PICKUP ASSEMBLY 
• SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 4-40 X 3/16 LG 
• PUNCH INCREMENTAL DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

SEE FIG. 8 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• SPACER- 0.193 10 X 5/16 OD X 1/16 THK 
• DETENT ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/8 
• • SPRING-PCH INC ~ETENT PLATE 
• • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • SPRING ASM 
• • SPRING-PCH RATCHET DETF~T 
• • SPRING-PCH RATCHET OETE~T 
• • PLATE-PCH INC DETENT SPRING 
• • SCREW,~ACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 118 LG 
• • WASHER,FLAT NO.6 
• • SCREW, ADJUSTING 
• • BLOCK-PCH INC D~TENT SPRING 
• PUNCH UNIT ASSEM9LY 

SEE FIG. 10 F~R DETAIL BREAK90WN 
PUNCH BED ASM 

ATT PT 

ATT PI 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

D 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 
6 
6 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
? 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 

~ I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 

?> 
~ 

1 
? 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 

() 

(.l 

i(~." 
_J 

f'" 
\, . .J 

4,~,., .• 

~ .. 

( '1 
",,,,} 

c 



1442 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 

(" INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 
NO. NO. 1 234 ASH. CODE 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL A PUNC~ UNIT ASM -CONT 

6 - 68 612753 · GUIDE-CARD CORNfRING STATION 1 
- 69 322550 · SCREW,MAC~-BIND HD 6-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 2 
- 70 257986 · WASHER,FLAr NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 71 626534 · GUIOE-CARD-PRE-PU~CH 1 

- 72 383'51 · SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X .312 LG ArT PT 2 
- 73 612750 · DEFLECTOR ASM 2 
- 74 438548 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2 

c' - 75 9895 · WASHER,METALIC ATT PT 2 
- 76 612547 · SCREW,THUMB 1 
- 77 626535 · BED-PU~CH 1 

c 
c 

I 

c 

c 
c 



30 

21 
22 
23 ~.-#Jf'9' 
24 

2 

G 
25 

MOD BAND C PUNCH I 

G 
45J 

FTG!1"t: 7 • 144;:>-1 

1447 

VIEW C 

AND -;> r..'O')FL -' " 'Jl)\'CH U'-q T q "'''.Ir'I r 

83 

40 

B 52 > 
//~ 

Q ~:: 
"~e/'50 

ISEE FIGS.8AND91 

41 

76 
73 
74 

~ S SF '18 L Y. SFIC LIST 7. 

o 
o 
(,.) 

I{ 

(~ 

., ..... 

c· 



(-
1442 

('" 
LIST AND UNITS USABLE 

(' INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 
NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 

(':" 
1442-1 AND -2 MOD 8 AND C PUNCI-! LJNIT AS"1 

(" 
7 -

I., 

/ 

- 626415 PU~CH UNIT ASSEMBLY HF 

(' TEST WITH INCREMENTAL DRIVE " SEE FIG. 1-242 FOR NEXT HIGHF:R ASM 
/ AND FIG. 1 FOR I L LUST~A TI ON 

- 1 612946 · GUIDE-PUNCH UNIT CARD 1 
- 2 3844:,\ · SCRF:W,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 

C - 3 612109 · CHUTE-PUNCH CHIP 1 
- 4 3'3235 · SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2 
- 5 626691 · FLANGE-PUNCH DR I VE PULLEY 1 
- 6 "12415 · PULLEY ASH 1 

C 
- 7 101801 · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 8-32 X 5/8 lG ATT PT 1 
- 8 12015 · KEY,WOOORUFF ATT PT 1 
- 9 612856 · ECCENTRIC 1 
- 10 251187 · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1 
- 11 612917 · CLIP ,. ATT PT 1 

(: - 12 612414 · SPACER-PUNCH INPUT PULLEY 1 
- 13 251970 · SCREW-MACI-! BD. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
- 14 1?5071 · SPACER-BRACKET MTG 1 
- 15 626896 · PUNCH UNIT AND INCREMENTAL DRIVE ASM tl 1 

NOT A CO~PLETE TESTED UNIT MODEL B 

(" 1* - 15 648599 · PU"ICH UNIT A"ID INCREMENTAL DRIVE AS'" tl ~ 

NOT A COMPLETE TESTED UNIT MODEL C 
- 16 515661 · · CLA",P,L08P- 3/8 10 0.204 DI A ",TG HOLE 2 
- 17 186759 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 1 

[ 
- 18 357433 · CLAMP,LOOP- 0.181 10 0.203 DIll. MTG HOLE 1 
- 19 612403 · · WIPER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 20 186758 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 21 612405 · · · WIPER 2 
- 22 35739 · · · SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 15116 LG ATT PT 6 
- 23 ?57986 · · · WASHER,FlAT NO. 6 ATT PT 6 
- 24 257187 · · · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 ATT PT ~ 

- 25 612404 · · · BRACKET 1 
- 26 249313 · · DECAL-INSTRUCTION,CW ROTATION 1 
- 27 627585 · · JACK-SCREW 2 

(~-
- 28 627586 · · NUT-STOP 2 
- 2811. 638334 · · COVER 1 
- 28B 38235 · · SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2 
- 29 612546 · TRACK 1 
- 30 10170 · · SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 2 

(:.~ - 31 357433 · · CLAMP,LOOP- 0.187 10 0.203 0111. MTG HOLE 1 
- 32 256433 · · DECAL-INSTRUCTION,CCW ROTATION 1 
- 33 612512 · · BRACKET-PUNCH 1 
- 34 2031 · · SCREW,"1ACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 

(" 
- 35 612'513 · · PICKUP ASSEMRlY 4 
- 36 257958 · · SETSC~EW-SPLINE DR FP 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 37 612494 LATCH ASM - LEFT WID CARBIDE INSERT 1 
- 38 19944 · · SCREW-8INDING HEAD MACHINE,UNDERCUT ATT PT 2 

- 39 61498q · · · COIL ASH 1 

(' - 40 81693 · · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 41 64858? · · LATCH ARM WID CARBIDE INSERT 1 
- 42 1092125 · · · RING~~F.TAINING ATT PT 1 
- 43 626421 · · · REARING-LATCH ARM a 1 
- 4-5 612495 · · · tsRACKET ASSFM"lLY,lATCH 1 

C" -. - 4511. 634526 · LATCH ASM,LEFT REDESIGNED WICARBIDE INSERT 1 

* - 458 19944 · · SCREW-BINDING HEll.O MACHINE,UNDERCUT ATT PT 2 

* - 45C 614989 · · · COIL ASM 1 
iOC - 45D 81693 · · · SC~EW,MACH-~TNO HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 

C * - 45F 614946 · · · LATCH ARM ASM,INCREMENTAL DRIVE 1 

'" - 45G 1092125 · · · RING-RETAINING ATT PT 1 

* - 45H 648583 · · · FELT 1 

* - 45J 64857R · · · BRACKET 1 
- 46 612510 · · SPRING 2 

(~' 
- 41 612971 · LATCH ASSEMBLY,RIGHT WID CARBIDE INSERT 1 

C 

C' 3~ 

C' 



• • 
* * 
* • 
* 
* 

* 

'J 

I 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

7 - 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 52 
- 53 
- 53A 
- 53B 
- 5~C 

- 530 
- 53F 
- 53G 
- 53H 
- 53J 
- 54 
- 55 
- 56 
- 57 
- SA 
- 59 
- 60 
- "1 

- 61 

- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- 65 
- 66 
- 67 
- 6A 
- 69 
- 70 
- 71 
- 72 
-73 
- 74 
- 75 
- 76 
- 77 

- 77 

- 78 
- 79 
- 80 
- Al 
- A2 
- 83 
- 84 
- 85 
- 86 
- 87 
- 88 

32 

PART 
NO. 

\ 438586 
648582 

11092125 
614989 
612969 
634525 
438586 
6149A9 

81693 
614946 

1092125 
64A583 
648579 
612493 
104450 
612490 
612973 
340000 
612511 

'55918 
612301 

634535 

101A07 
53370 

612475 
438568 
612488 

10170 
612476 
438548 
612481 
612483 I 612486 
322552 
25H86 
612489 
612487 
626893 

648598 

I 
626412 
612753 
322550 
257986 
626534 

38351 
612750 
438548 

0895 
612547 
626535 

o 
1442 

o 
UNITS USABLE 

DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 
1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 

o 
1442-1 AND -2 MOD B AND C PUNCH UNIT ASM -CO~T 

· · SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND.HO 8-32 X 1/8 Lr. AlT PT 2 

· · LATCH ARM WIO CARBIDE INSERT 1 

· · · RING-RETAINING ATT PT 1 

· · · COIL ASH 1 

· · • BRACKET ~S~EMBly,lATCH 1 

· · LAtcH ASM,RIGHT REDESIGNED WICARBIDE INSERT 1 

,(, "-

,~ 

· · SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 7/8 LG AfT PT 2 

· · · COIL ASM 1 

· · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X ~/~ lG ATT PT 2 

· · · LATCH ARM,INCREMENTAL DRIVE W/CARBIDE INSERT 1 

· · · RING-RETAINING ATT PT 1 

· · · HLT 1 

· · BRACKET 1 

· · SPRING 1 

· · WASHER- 0.50 00 X 0.328 10 X 0.010 THK 2 

· · BRACKET 1 

· · BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 

· · SCREW,MACH-FH 10-32 X 33/64 LG ATT PT 2 

· · BRACKET-INC 1 

· · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/A LG ATT PT 1 

· · PUNCH INCREMENTAL DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 
PRE-REDES IGED 
SEE FIG. f:1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

· · DRIVE ASM,PUNCH INCREMENTAL 1 
REDESIGNED 
SEE FIG. 9 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

· · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 3 

· · SPACER- 0.193 10 X 5116 00 X 1/16 THK ATT PT 3 

· · DETENT ASSEMBLY 1 

· · SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-118 ATT PT 2 

· · · SPRING-PCH INC DETENT PLATE 1 

· · · SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1 

· · · SPRING ASM 1 

· · · SCREW,MACH-RIND HO 4-40 X 3/16 lG ATT PT 2 

· · · SPRING-PCH RATCHET DETENT 1 

· · · SPRING-PCH RATCHET DETENT 1 

· · · PlIHE-PCH INC DETENT SPRING 1 

· · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 7/8 Lr; 1 

· · · WASHER,FlAT NO. 6 1 

· · · SCREW, ADJUSTING 1 

· · · BlOCK-PCH INC DETENT SPRING 1 

· · PUNCH ASSEMBLY-B MODEL Jl 1 
SF!: FIG. 11 "'OR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

· · PUNCH ASSEMBLY,C MODEL Jl 1 
SEE FIG. 12 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

PUNCH BE'O ASM 1 

· GUIDE-CARD CORNERING STATION 1 t. 
· SCR EW, MACl-l-B I NO HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 

· WASHER,FlAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 

· GUIDE-CARD-PRE-PUNCH 1 

· SCREW,MACH-FIl HO 6-32 X .312 lG ATT PT 2 

· DEFLECTOR ASH 2 

· SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 lG ATT PT 2 

· WASHER, MET ALI C ATT PT 2 

· SCREW,THUMB 1 

· BED-PUNCH 1 

,(.," 

(,' 

c 
o 



(./ 

(~ 

("" 

(.:' 

(":' 

( "" 

./ 

c 

[ 
C 
('.' 

(~ 

(~ 

~,c, 

~' 

C 

C 
CI 

r" 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIGS. 6 AND 7 

1442 

20 ~ 

~ /' 21 

""'" r.======;:::::;,""" ""'" 34 _ .. ,~""lY"II'-
""" 

""'" """ """ ""'" 
""'" 118 16 ~ 

DETAil A 

llC 
110 
llE 

? 
9~~ 

~~114 13 
6 

""'" 

PRE-REDESIGNED 

FI~URE 8. 1442-1 AND -2 INCPE~ENTAL DPIVE ASSEMBLv. SEE LIST 8. 

2 

33 



* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

LI ST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

8 -

-

- 1 
- 2 
- '3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 11A 
- 11B 
- 11C 
- 110 
- 11E 
- 11F 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 1511. 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 3') 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 3q 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 

34 

PART 
NO. 

612301 

614q31 
612913 
438566 
612307 
612315 
648584 
648585 
612316 
612779 
612319 
612309 
614970 
614959 

38235 
6364 

257986 
614969 
131306 
612306 
612308 
612306 
612306 
612303 
"12901 
612305 
378037 
612910 

55726 
612313 
612314 
"12330 
612336 
612329 
612327 
612320 
't37904 
"14997 
612911 
626419 
6123n 
128543 
614998 
612912 
626419 
612334 
626417 
612331 
626417 
612910 

38348 
612313 
612302 

I 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

1442-1 AND -2 INCREHENl'AL DRIVE 

CODE 1 USFD PRIOR TO ~7 SUFFIX 
CODE 2 USED AFTER M7 SUFFIX 

PUNCH INCREMENT AL DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
SEE LI ST 6-54 AND 7-61 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIGURE 8 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

· LABEL,TIMING 

· WIPER ASSE~BLY 

· SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .125 LG 

· CAM 

· CAM 

· NUT,REOUCED HEX SELF ALIG~ING 1/4-28 

· BASE,NUT 

· SHAFT ASSEMI3L Y 

· SCREW,BD HO UNC 8-32 X 0.312 LG 

· · BEARING 

· IJISK ASSEMBLY 

· EMITTE~ ASM, I NCREMPHAL DRIVE 

· · BRACKET ASM,INCREMENTAL D~IVE EMITTER 

· · SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 

· · WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 114 00 

· · WASHFR,FLAT NO. 6 

· DISC ASM,INCREMENTAL DRIVE PUTTER 

· WASHER 

· SPACER 

· BEARlt\JG 
SPACER 
SPACER 

· GEAR ASSE~BLY 

· KEY,CAM 

· GEAR 

· KEY 

· CLAMP 

· SCREW,MACH-I3It\JD Hr) 6-32 X .188 LG 

· BEAR I NG, BALL 

· SPACER 

· COVFR 

· SCREIl,MACH FL HD 2-56 X 0.188 LG 

· SPRING 

· PAWL 

· STUD-0.660 LG 

· · sn SC~EW, HEADLESS 8-32 X 0.625 LG 

· ~UT,SELF-LOCK,HEX 8-32 X 0.249 FLW 

· SPACER 

· BEARING 

· STUD-O.837 LG 

· · SETseR EW-SPL I N E OR RD PT 8-32 X 3/4 LG 

· NUT,SELF-LOCK,HEX 8-32 X 0.188 FL14 

· SPACER 

· BEARING 

· ARM ASSEMI3LY 

· · BEARING, ANNULAR BALL 

· ARM ASSEMBLY 

· · BEARING, ANNUL AR BALL 

· CLAMP 

· SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X "3116 LG 

· '3EARING,BALL 

· HOUSING 

o 
o 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON o 
ASH. CODE 

ASSEMBLY () 

~EF 

[] 1 
[] '2 

ATT PT [] 2 
[] 1 
[] 1 

ATT PT [] 2 
ATT PT [] 2 

[] 1 
[] 1 

1 
1 1 
1 2 
1 

ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 
HT PT 2 

1 
!J 1 
[] 

I 
1 

[] 3 
I !:I 3 

I 
1 

[] 2 
[] 

I 

2 I !J 1 
[] 1 
[] '2 

ATf PT [] 
I 

4 
o::I 3 
[] I 1 

I 
[] 

I 
2 

ATT PT l:J 4 
[] 2 
l:J 2 
[] 1 
[] 1 
[] 1 
!1 1 

2 
[] 1 
[] 1 
[] 1 
rl 1 

1 
[] 1 
[] 2 
[] 1 
CI ? 

[] 1 
ATT PT r] 2 

[] 1 
[] 1 

( r ,.' 

(
I: 
,j 

c 
o 



(~ 

(" 

(. 

(-~ 

(~\ 

(: 

C 
C 
(:' 

(~. 

[ 
c 
(~ 

( 

(: 

Ce, 

~c:. 

(~/ 

(~' 

C 

f" 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 7 

18 
19 
20 

6 

12 

3 2 

G 
21 

"'-
"'-"'­

"-26 2M. 

1447 

Q 
10 

2 

3 

REDESIGNED 

FI~UPF G. 1442-1 A~~ -7 JNCDFMENT~l QQIV~ ASSF~~LY. SF~ LIST ~. 

o 
15 

35 



* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

9 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- I) 

- 6 
- 7 
- A 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 14A 
- 15 
- 15A 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- ?2 
- 23 
- /4 
- 2'5 
- 26 
- 26A 
- ?7 
- 28 
- ?9 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 3~ 

- 34 
- ~5 

- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 38A 
- 30 
- 30 A 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- ')0 

36 

PART 
NO. 

6~453'i 

6149~1 

612913 
438566 
6149~4 

55726 
64A584 
648585 
647084 
612910 
6~45~7 

"14935 
648584 
648<)8<; 
647084 
612910 
634536 
6P314 
614970 
6149'59 

-:>'8235 
6164 

257986 
614969 
6-:>'4540 
612779 
612319 
nB06 
6?6419 
64'5740 
612306 
612303 
612901 
"12305 
V8037 
612330 
612336 
612~29 

612127 
614997 
614998 
612320 
437904 
61232? 
128543 
626419 
612911 
"12912 
012334 
626417 
1)12331 
626417 
A12910 

38348 
612313 
61230;;> 

1442 

~ DE SCR I PTI ON 

1442-1 AND -2 INCREMENTAL DRIVE 

DRIVE ASM,PUr-.JCI-i INCREMENTAL 
SEF' LIST 7-61 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIG. 9 FOR I LLUSTRATlf'')N 

· lARF'l,TlMING 

· ~IPER ASSE"'BLY 

· SCREW,!IIACH-BINI) HO 6-32 X .125 It:. 

· CAM AND REARING ASM,INCRE~ENTAL DRIVE 

· SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG 

· r-.JUT,REDUCED HEX SELF ALIGNING 1/4-28 

· BASE,NUT 

· · BEARING,INCREMENTAL DRIVE CAMSHAFT 

· · CLAMP 

I · · CAM,INCRFMENTAL DR IVE E>.II !TTER SHAFT 

I 
· CAM ANI") BJ=:ARING ASM,INCRE!IIFNTAl DRIVE 

· NUT,REOUCI'=D Hf:=X S'=lF ALIGNING 1/4-28 

· BASE,NUT 

I 
· · BEARING,INCREMENTAl DRIVE CA!IISHAFT 

· · CLAMP 

· · CAM,INCRF'MENTAL DR IVE 

· SPACI=;R 
i · F'MITTER ASM,INCREMENTAl DRIVE 

I 
· · BRACKET ASM,INCRE~ENTAL ORIVE EMITTER 

· · SCREW ~~ACI-i 6132 X .310 LG 

· · WASHER,lOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 114 QO 

! · WASHER,FlAT NO. b 

I · · DISC: ASM,INCREMFNTAL DRIVE EMITTER 

I · SHAFT ASM,INCREMENTAL DRIVE ECCENTRIC 
I · SCREW,RD HO UNC· 8-32 X 0.312 LG 
I BEARING 
I · · · \..lASHER 
I · BEARING 
I · SPACER,INCREMENTAL DRIVE GEAR 
I SPACER 
! · GEAR ASSEMBLY 

1 · KEY,CAM 

· GEAR 

· KFY 

· COVER 

· SCREW,MACH FL HD 2-56 X 0.188 LG 

· SPRING 

· PAWL 

· NUT,SELF-lOCK,HEX 8-32 X 0.249 FLW 

I 
· NUT,SElF-lOCK,HEX 8-32 X 0.188 FlW 

· STUD-0.660 LS 

· SET SCREW, HEADLESS 8-32 X 0.625 LG 

· STUD-O.837 LG 
I · · SETSCR EW-SPLI N E OR RD PT 8-32 X 3/4 LG 
I · BEARING 

l- · SPACER 

I · SPACER 
I · ARM ASSEMBLY 
j · · BEARING, A~NUL AR BAll 
I · ARM ASSEM~lY , 

I · · 
BEARING, ANNUL AR. BALL 

· ClA'"'IP 

I · 
SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 3/16 LG 

· BEARING,BAlL 

I · HflUSING 

I 
I 
I 

I 

ASSEMBLY 

[J 

[] 

ATT PT !l 

[J 

ATT PT 
ATT PT !:! 

ATT !>T [J 

lJ 

0 

0 

0 

ATT PT !1 

ATT PT lJ 

I] 

lJ 

lJ 

lJ 

[] 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

[J 

[] 

ATT PT [J 

[] 

lJ 

lJ 

lJ 

lJ 

lJ 

!l 

lJ 

r:J 

ATT PT lJ 

t:1 

lJ 

[] 

IJ 

IJ 

a 

IJ 

!:I 

Il 

[] 

I] 

t! 

[] 

ATT PT [] 

lJ 

IJ 

UNITS 
PER 
ASH. 

REF 

1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

o 
o 
o 
(J 
l' .1\. ) 

c· 
o 



(, 

(' 

('-

(' 

('~' 

(~'~' 

c 
c 
(~ 

£, 

[ 
£, 

(' 

(~ 

£ 
(:" 

c' 
(:c 

(~ 

(: 
(1111 

1447 

19 

78 

I MODEL A PUNCH I 

20 

21~ 
~f21 ", 

86 

37 



93 

90 

112 III 
105~ 

106~~ 

106 

F T ';U"!= 1 f) • 144?-1 ~ ND -2 M(1 f)FL ~ D UNCI-! ~SSJ='1~ 

38 

1442 

148 

. ':IF ? I\I')EX 1-.Jn LY. SH!=FT? 

102 
103 

_ • Sf'" LIST l~. s. g'1-1"7 

,0, 

o 
0, 

{: 

r, 
r~ 

f 
~l. 

-(. 

~~, . 

(( 

(:, 

(
~' 

.)" 

0' 



(" 
1442 

(" 

(" LIST AND UNITS USb,BLE 
INDEX PART DE SCR IPTI ON PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

(. 1442-1 AND -2 MODEL A PUNCH ASSEMBLY 

C 
10 - CODF 1 USED AFTER SF:R. NO. 13296 

- 612945 PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY UF 
NON TEST UNIT WID INCREMENTAL DRIVE 
SEE FIG. 6-66A FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 10 FOR ILLUSTRAT I ON 

(" 
- 1 626779 · INTERPOSFR MAGNET AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1 

C 

c' 

SEE FIG. 13 F'JP, DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
- 2 236849 · SCREW,BINOING HEAD MACHINE ATT PT 2 

- 3 627769 · POINTER,TlMING 1 
- 4 186759 · SCR.EW,/:1ACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5116 LG ATT PT 1 
- 5 612370 · LEAF ASSEMBLY 1 
- 6 186758 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 7116 LG ATT PT 4 
- 7 81693 · · SCRE~,MACH-8IND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1 
- 8 612371 · · HOLDER 1 
- 9 612372 · · CLAMP 1 
- 10 612379 · · SPRII\IG-LEAF,NO. '5 1 

(: - 11 612378 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 4 1 
- 12 612177 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 3 1 
- 13 612376 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 2 1 
- 14 612374 · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 1 1 

('~ 
/ 

[ 
.-..-'/ 

- 15 612946 · GUIDE-PUNCH UNIT CARD 1 
- 1511. 38443 SCR.EW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5116 LG ATT PT 2 
- 158 612387 

I 
· LEAF SPRING ASM-RESTORE 1 

- 16 186758 · SCROI, MACH-BI ~!D HD 8-32 X 7116 LG '2 

- 17 322550 · · SCREl04,MACH-8IND HD 6"":32 X 112 LG ATT PT 3 
- 18 612372 

I 
· · CLAMP 1 

- 19 612389 · · HOLDER, 1 
- 20 612376 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 2 1 

- 21 612377 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 3 1 
- 22 612378 · · SPRING-LEAF,NIJ. 4 1 
- 23 612374 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 1 1 
- 24 612948 · COMB ASSEMBLY-PUNCH RESTORE LEVER 1 

- 25 101807 · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT '" - 26 1090873 WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 ATT PT 3 

(: 
- 27 612369 · · PIN-SHAFT RETAINING 1 
- 28 251970 · SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 114 LG ATT PT 1 
- 29 257985 · · WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 00 X 0.028 THI( ATT PT 1 
- 30 612368 · · SHFT-PUNCH RESTORE LEVER 1 
- 31 612366 · · LEVER ASSEMBLY-PUNCH RESTORE 74 

('~ 

(" 
-" 

- 32 612947 · COMB PUNCH-RESTORE LEVER 1 
- 33 612921 · SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.030 THK 1 
- 34 62654'5 SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.001 THK AR 
- 35 626464 · SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.002 THK AR 

- 36 626467 
I · SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.004 THK AR 

- 37 612397 · COMB-INTERPOSER 1 
- 3S 10170 · SCREW-MACH,BIND HO NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT '5 

- 39 627756 · GUIDE ASSEM~LY 1 
- 40 437763 · SCRHI,CAP,SOC HD ATT PT 2 
- 41 6277 51 · · PLATE ASSEM8LY,PUNCH DRIVE BAll 1 

(: - 42 250627 · · SCREW, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 43 612393 · · SPACER ;;> 

- 44 627753 · BAIL-PUNCH DR IVE 1 
- 45 612396 · SPRING 4 

c" * 
* 
* 
* 

~> * 
* 

C' 
(':' 

- 46 62775<; · · BAR--PUNCH DRIVE BAIL 1 
- 46A 614938 · SHIM- 0.0010 THK AR 1 
- 46A ' 614939 · SHIM- 0.0020 THK AR 1 
- 46A 614940 · SHIM- 0.0030 THK AR 1 
- 46A 614941 · SHI~- 0.0040 THK AP 1 
- 46A 614942 · SHIM- 0.0050 THK AR 1 
- 4611. 614943 · SHIM-::- 0.0060 THK fIR 1 
- 47 612338 · SHAFT ASM-INTE'R ARM 2 
- 48 257960 · SETSCREW-HEADLESS FP 4-40 X 114 LG ATT PT 4 
- 49 612337 · · BUSHING-INT APMAT SHAFT 2 
- 50 612386 

I 
· · SHAFT-I NT ARMAT ? 

- 51 626544 · SPRING 2 

- 52 612380 · INTERPOSER ASM-PCH 12 

- 53 612429 

I 
· ROLL ASM-PRESSURF:,FRONT 1 

- 54 612432 · ROLL ASM-PRESSURE,BACK 1 
- 55 612469 · SCREW,MACY-FIL HO- 4-40 X 1/4 IN. LG ;;> 

- 56 612470 · SCREW,8n HD Ut\,IC 4-40 X 0.375 LG 2 

C 39 

(' 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

10 - '57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 63 
- 64 
- 65 
- 66 
- 67 
- 68 
- 69 
- 70 
- 71 
- 72 
- 73 
- 74 
- 75 
- 76 
- 77 
- 78 
- 79 

- 80 
- 81 
- 82 
- 83 
- 84 
- 85 
- 86 
- 87 
- 88 
- 89 
- 8QA 
- 898 
- 90 
- 91 
- 92 
- 93 
- 94 
- 95 
- 96 
- 97 
- 98 
- 99 
-100 
-101 
-102 
-103 
-104 
-105 
-106 
-107 
-108 
-109 
-1l0 
-111 
-112 
-113 
-114 
-11'5 
-115 
-116 
-116 
-117 

-117 

-118 

-118 

-119 
-120 
-121 
-122 
-123 

40 

PART 
NO. 

612428 
612468 
257956 
612604 
612398 
612941 
250627 
612942 
626925 
612401 
186924 
612352 
612402 
611369 
627675 

1090395 
612939 
612474 

4636 
1090395 

612344 
638342 

612A57 
612926 
104696 
104699 
257294 
612345 
612925 
612928 
104763 
104699 
612345 
612927 
612445 
156231 
219743 
626402 
438601 
626408 
626404 
612442 
612779 

1090448 
612443 
612885 
612922 
8169~ 

612420 
431763 

12954 
110965 
612409 
612408 
104613 

10Q0873 
110965 
441683 
626899 
612415 
612951 
626697 
626783 
101807 

106413 

125071 

228373 

12015 
612813 
612414 
612412 
612411 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL A PUNCH ASSEMBLY -CONT 

• SEAT 
• STOP 
• SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 4-40 X l/A LG 
• PIN,ROLL 
• WIPER ASSEMBL Y 
• DIE AND STRIP ASM, PUNCH 
• • SCRE~, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • DIE ASSEMBLY,CARD 
• • SPACER 
• • COMB PUNCH-STOP 
• • SCREW 
• • PUNCH ASSEMBLY 
• • SPRING,HELICAL,COMP-8 TURNS 0.320 LG 
• • BEAR ING 
• • BUSHING 
• • PIN,STR,HDLS-1/8 DIA X 3/8 LG 
• • STRIoPER-PUNCH HOUSING 
• BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • PIN,STR,HDLS-1/8 DIA X 3/8 LG 
• • BRACKET-PR RL 
• PUNCH PRESSURE ROLL RELEASE SHAFT ASM 

SEE FIG. 15 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
• SPRING,PUSH 
• PLATE ASS~MBLY-FRONT 
• • PIN,STR,HDLS- 1/8 DIA X 1/2 LG 
• • PIN, DOWEL 
• • PIN,SPRING- 1/8 X 11/16 LG 
• • BUSHING 
• • PLATE-FRONT PUNCH HOUSING 
• PLATE ASSEMBLY-BACK 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HO- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• • PIN, DOWEL 
• • BUSHING 
• • PLATE-BACK PUNCH HOUSING 
• BELT 
• BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.500 10 1.125 00 
• RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.392 ID X 0.042 THK 
• IDLER ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 10-32 X 7/8 LG 
• WASHER,FLATTED 
• SCREW-SHLD 
• RATCHET-INC DR 
• SCREW,BD HD UNC 8-32 X 0.312 LG 
• WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING 
• KEY 
• ORG PCH FD WH SHAFT 
• RETAINER-FRONT FD WH BEARING 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,CAP,SDC HD 
• SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER FLAT,.5 DIA X .1~9 THK 
• PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
• KEY 
• SCREW, ALLEN CAP, 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• WASHER FLAT,.5 DIA X .169 THK 
• WASHER-FLAT .376 10 X .740 00 
• BEARING 
• PULLEY ASM -HIGH SPEED 
• PULLEY ASM -LOWSPEEn 
• FLANGE-PUNCH DRIVE DUllE'! -HIGH SPEED 
• FLANGE-PUNCH DRIVE PULLE' -Lnw SPEED 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 8-32 X 5/~ LG 

SHORT SHAFT 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD 

LONG SHAFT 
• .SPACER-BRACKET MTG 

SI-IIJRT SHAFT 
• WASHER,FL- 5/32 X 5/8 OD X 3/32 THK 

LONG SHAFT 
• KEY,WOODRUFF 
• SPACER-LONG SHAFT 
• SPACER-PUNCH INPUT PULLEY 
• DISK ASSEMBLY 
• DISK, TIMING 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

HT PT 

[J 

[] 

[J 

t:I 

o 
n 
!] 

[J 

[] 

[] 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
3 

12 
12 
48 
12 

2 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2~ 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
"2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 
o 
() 

( '" 
".J' 

.~ .. 

(: 

o 



1442 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL A PUNCH ASSEMBLY -CONT 

10 -124 328037 · KEY ATT PT 1 
-125 626907 · SPACER 1 
-126 612410 · BEARING 1 
-127 34'512 · SCREW,RPJO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 
-128 612406 · CAM,PUNCH 1 
-129 612425 · GEAR 1 
-130 186924 · SCREW ATT PT 4 
-132 612426 · HUB,GEAR 1 
-133 612424 · SPACER 1 
-134 626909 · BEARING 2 
-135 10170 · SCHW-MACH, B I NO HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 3 
-136 627694 · CAM ASSEMBLY 1 

c -117 626909 · . BEARING 1 
-138 612422 · . CAM-INTERPOSER 1 
-141 626898 · CAM ASSEMBLY 1 
-142 612440 · BEARING-DUPLEX PAIR 1 
-143 614797 · NUT ATT PT 1 
-144 310781 · WASHER,FLAT .255 10 X 3/8 00 ATT PT 1 
-145 617923 · RFT A I NER-R EAR FD WH BEARI"IG 1 
-146 38352 · SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
-147 45642 · WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 11132 00 X 0.040 THK ATT PT 2 
-148 612435 · SHAFT,ASSEMBLY 1 
-149 612944 · SUPPORT-FRONT BEARING 1 
-150 234329 · SCREW-BRACKET MOUNTING ATT PT 2 
-151 612454 · STUD 1 
-1'52 612924 · BAR,PUNCH 1 
-153 322'551 · SCREW,~ACH-BINO HO 6-32X3/4 LG 1 
-154 l70? 26 · SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 6-32 X 112 LG 1 
-155 6?7759 · WASHER 2 

-1'56 6?7760 · NUT-CLAMP 2 
-157 ?34330 · SCREW,MACH-RH 10-32 X 0.438 LG 2 

{
""" 

~/ 

(/ 

41 



1447 

IB 
~ C0 
31~rr_=====~~~19 __ 

58 30 ~23A -I 20 

DET:,L ~4 13 12 II I MODEL 8 ruNCH I ~~ 21~ 
•. I~OIL SPRING STYLE 23C LEAF SPRING STYLE 

Flo'IRE 11. 144'-1 AND _7 n I DETAIL 8 
"1.·DEL A DU"JrH _ . . _.' , 1\ <; S J= M P, L Y. <; H ~ F T ' 'l c ..., "- ' L. T,\lI")EX ~rJS ]-Q') ~ ,. ' '.' S~r LIST 11. 

42 

o 
o 
0 1 

o 
{~: 

(J 

I(~ 

\(J 

,(.~ 

t_~: 

1(~1 

:{. 

-( 

'-(.J~ 

("'~ 

c· 
o 



(
'" 

'"_ 1-

(­

(.~. 

c 
(~ 

c 
c 
C' 
(: 

[ 
(~ 

(, 

(~' 

(: 

• 

CO, 

~~\, 

(:' 

(:' 

c 
r 

Ll 
94~97~~ 

96 

95 __ ......... ~ 

95 

128 
127 

FT~lP!': 11 ,'1 -2 ~40f)F.L q p • 1442-1 AN 

1442 

113 llj 
115 1111 

1168 116M 
116A 

'1 
118 

131 

Ut\ICH ASS FMBL Y S •. HEfT 2 'IF 2 • I'I'JE)( 1\10S _. 81 141 • SEE LIST 11. 

43 



1442 0 
0 

LIST AND .UNI TS USABLE 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 0 

0 
11 - I 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEl B PUNCH ASSEMBLY (-] 

Ie) 
- 62689~ PUNCI-f ASSEMBLY-B MODEl HF • 

~ON TESTED UNIT WID INCREMENTAL DRIVE 
SEE FIG. 1-11 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 

I 
AND FIG. 11 FOR ILLUSTRATI ON 

- 1 614195 · CONNECTOR AND ~AG~ET ASSEMBLY 1 
I NDI VI DUAll Y ADJUSTABLE 

I 
SEE FIG. 14 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

- 1 626119 · INTERPOSER MAGNET AND CO~NECTOR ASSEMBLY 1 
I NOt\!-ADJUSTABlE 

(' 
-~ 

C 
I SfE FIG. 13 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

- 2 28413 I · SCREW,\1ACH-BINf) HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- ~ 621169 · POINTER,TIMING 1 
- 4 1867'59 I · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/H LG ATT PT 1 
- 5 612310 · LEAF ASSEMl3lY 1 

't) 
- 6 18615R · SCRE\oI,~ACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1116 LG ATT PT 2 
- 1 81693 · · SC R EW, "1.~CH-B I NO HD 6-32 X 3/8 lG ATT PT 3 
- R 612371 · · HOLDER 1 
- 9 612312 · · CLAMP 1 

{-' 
... ) 

- 10 612314 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO •. 1 1 
INTFRPOSER DR IV'=' SPRING 

- 11 612376 · · SPRI"IG-LEAF,NO. 2 1 
INTFRPOSER DRIVE SPRING 

- 12 612317 · · SPRING-LEAF,NO. 3 1 
INTERPOSER DRIVE SPRING 

- 13 612318 · · SPRI>..JG-lEAF,NO. 4 1 
Jl'HERP')SER DRIVE SPRI"lG 

- 14 612~19 · · SPRIr-.JG-LEAF,NO. 5 1 
I NTl:RPOSER DRIVE SPRING 

- 15 626895 · LEAF AS.SE~BLY 1 
- 16 1867'58 · SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 11 322550 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 3 
- Ifl 61237? · · CLAMP 1 
- 19 612389 · · HOLDER 1 
- 20 6:?6867 · · LEAF-SPR 1 
- 21 626868 · · LEAF-SPR 1 
- 22 626869 · · LEAF-SPR 1 
- 23 626870 · · LEAF-SPQ. 1 

* - 23A 6149'5'5 · SPRING,RESTO~E LEVER-COMPRESSION 1 

* - ?3!3 614956 · HOLDER,RESTORF COIL SPRINGS 1 

* - 23C 1R6159 · SCREW, MACH-BI ~ID HD 8-32 X 5/16 lG ATT PT 2 

* - 23D 645741 •. WICK,ABSOP8I"IG 1 
- ?4 611914 · LEVER AND BLOCK ASM-PUNCH RESTORE 1 
- 25 611983 · SHI..,,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.0015 THK AR 
- 26 626'545 · SHI~,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.001 THK AR 
- 27 6?6464 · SHI"I,2.938 lG X 0.518 '" X 0.002 THK AR 
- 28 626467 · SHIM,2.938 lG X 0.518 W X 0.004 THK AR 
- 29 612921 · SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.030 THK AR 
- ~O 104'>13 · SCREW, ALLEN CAP, 8-32 X 1/2 LG 3 

-( 

( .. , 

c 
44 c 



(-
1442 

( 
LIST AND UNITS USABLE 

(- INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH .. CODE 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL B,PUNCH ASSEMBLY -CO~T 

(-
11 - 31 1090873 · WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 3 

- 32 612397 · COMB-INTERPOSER 1 

( 
- 33 10170 · SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 34 627756 · GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 
- 35 437763 · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD ATT PT 2 

- 36 627751 · · PLATE ASSEMBLY,PUNCH DRIVE BAIL 1 

('" 
- 37 250627 · · SCREW, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 38 612393 · · SPACER 2 

- 39 627753 · · BAIL-PUNCH DRIVE 1 
- 40 612396 · · SPRING 4 
- 41 627755 · · BAR-PUNCH DRIVE BAIL 1 

c * 
'" * 

- 41A 614938 · SHIM- 0.0010 THK AR 

- 41A 614939 · SHIM- 0.0020 THK AR 
- 41A 614940 · SHIM- 0.0030 THK tlR 

* -41A 614941 · SHIM- 0.0040 THK M~ 

* -41A 614942 · SHIM- 0.0050 THK AR 

(: * - 41A 614943 · SHIM- 0.0060 THK AR 

- 42 647199 · SHAFT ASH, INTER POSER 2 

I - 43 626544 · SPRING 2 
- 44 257960 · SETSCREW-HEADLESS FP 4-40 X 114 LG ATT PT 4 
- 45 626853 · INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 12 

("~ 
~/ 

- 46 612429 · ROll ASM-PRESSURE,FRONT 1 
- 47 612432 · ROLL ASM-PRESSURE,BACK 1 
- 48 612469 · SCREW,MACH-FIL HD- 4-40 X 114 It..!. LG '2 

- 49 612470 · SCREW,BD HD UNC 4-40 X 0.375 LG 2 

(' 
- 50 612428 · SEAT 2 
- 51 612468 · STOP 2 
- 52 257956 · SETSCREW-SPLI NE DR FP'4-40 X 118 LG 2 
- 53 612604 · PIN,ROLL [) 2 

- 54 612398 · WIPER ASSEMBLY 1 

[ 
(L' 

- 55 251970 · SCREW-MACH'BD. HO. 4-40 X 114 u; ATT PT 3 
- 56 626890 · DIE AND STRIPPER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 57 250627 · · SCREW, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 
- 58 612942 · · OlE ASSEMBLY,CARO [] 1 
- 59 626925 · · SPACER AP, 
- 60 626858 · · COMB PUNCH [) 1 

I 
- 61 186924 · · SCREW ATT PT 3 
- 62 626859 · · PUNCH 12 
- 63 612402 · · SPRING,HELICAL,COMP-8 TURNS 0.320 LG [) I? 
- 64 611369 · · BEAR ING [) 48 
- 65 627675 · · BUSHING [) 12 
- 66 626855 · · RETAINER [) 17 
- 67 1090395 · · PIN,STR,HDLS-1/8 DIA X 3/8 LG [] '2 
- 68 627686 · · STRIPPER [) 1 

(~/ 
- 69 638342 · PUNCH PRESSURE ROLL RELEASE SHAFT AS!.1 1 

SEE FIG. 15 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
- 70 612857 · SPRING,PUSH 1 
- 71 626891 · PLATE ASSEMBLY a 1 
- 72 104763 · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 2 

(/ 
- Po 104696 · · PIIIJ,STR,I-fDLS- 118 DlA X 1/2 LG tI 1 
- 74 104699 · · PIN, DOWEL ~ 

- 75 257294 · · PIN,SPRING- 118 X 11/16 LG [] 1 
- 76 612345 · · BUSHING tI 1 
- 71 626892 · PLATE ASSEMI3LY a 1 

C - 78 104763 · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 112 LG a.TT PT 2 
- 79 104699 · · PH!, OOWEL 2 
- 80 612345 · · BUSHING [] 1 
- 81 612445 · BELT 1 

(-.n 
-",' 

C> 
(I~' 

(I', 

e 45 

(~ 



* 
* 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

11 - 82 
- 83 
- 84 
- 8'5 
- 86 
- 87 
- 88 
- 89 
- 90 
- 90 
- 91 
- 92 
- 93 
- 94 
- 95 
- 96 
- 97 
- 98 
- 99 
-100 
-101 
-102 
-103 
-104 
-105 
-106 
-107 
-108 
-109 
-110 
-111 
-112 
-113 
-114 
-115 
-116 
-116A 
-116B 
-117 
-118 
-119 
-120 
-121 
-122 
-123 
-124 
-125 
-126 
-127 
-128 
-129 
-130 
-131 
-132 
-133 
-134 
-135 
-136 
-1":\7 
-138 
-139 
-140 
-141 

46 

PART 
NO. 1 

1'56231 · 219743 · 626402 · 438601 · 626408 · 626404 · 626887 · 612779 · 1090448 · 648595 · 612443 · 627575 · 612420 · 437763 · 12954 · 110965 · 612409 · 612408 · 104613 · 1090873 · 110965 · 441683 · 626899 · 612412 · 612411 · 328037 · 626907 · 612410 · 34512 · 612406 · 612425 · 186924 · 12954 · 110965 · 612426 · 437763 · 139629 · 614937 · 614936 · 626909 · 10170 · 627694 · 626909 · 10170 · 12954 · 110965 · 626898 · 626419 · 614797 · 310781 · 626865 · 626866 · 612435 · 10170 · 45642 · 612454 · 612924 · 43776~ · 170226 · 322551 · 627760 · 627759 · 234330 · 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
234 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL B PUNCH ASSEMBLY -CDNT 

BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.500 10 1.125 OD 
RING, RETAINING-EXT 0.392 ID X 0.042 THK 
IDLER ASSEMBLY 
SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 10-32 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 
WASHER, FLATTED ATT PT 
SCREW-SHLD ATT PT 
RATCHET ASSEMBLY 
SCREW,BD HD UNC 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 
WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING 
WASHER,0.438 00 X 0.173 ID X 0.032 THK 
KEY. 
O-RING 
PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
SCREW,CAP,SOC HD ATT PT 
SCREW,MACH-HEX HO 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 
WASHER FLAT,.5 DIA X .169 THK ATT PT 
PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
KEY 
SCREW, ALLEN CAP, 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 
WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 ATT PT 
WASHER FLAT,.5 OIA X .169 THK ATT PT 
WASHER-FLAT .376 lOX .740 00 
BEARING 
OISK ASSEMBLY 
DISK, TIMING 
KEY 
SPACER 
BEARING 
SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 
CAM,PUNCH 
GEAR 
SCREW ATT PT 
SCREW,MACH-HEX HO 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 
WASHER "'LAT,.5 qIA X .169 THK ATT PT 
HUB,GEAR 
SCREW,CAP,SOC HO ATT PT 
SPACER- 0.380 ID X 5/8 OD X 0.094 THK 
WASHER- 0.596 00 X 0.423 ID X 0.113 THK 
SPACER 
BEARING 
SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 
CAM ASSEMBLY 
BEARING 
SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 
SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 
WASHER FLAT,.5 OIA X .169 ·THK ATT PT 
CAM ASSEMBLY 
BEARING 
NUT ATT PT 
WASHER,FLAT .255 ID X 3/8 00 
SPACER-REAR FEED WHEEL .254 ID X .33 (10 
SPACER-FRONT FEED WHEEL .318 ID X .47 OD 
SHAFT, ASS EMBL Y 
SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 
WASHER,FL-"IO. 6 X 11/32 OD X 0.040 THK AlT PT 
STUD 
BAR,PUNCH 
SCREW,CAP,SDC HD ATT PT 
SCREW,ASMD WASHFR- 6-32 X 112 LG 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32X3/4 LG 
NUT-CLAMP 
WASHER 
SCREW,MACH-RH 10-32 X 0.438 LG 

UNITS 
PER 
ASH. 

2 
·2 
1 
1 
·1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

11 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
.1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

!4 
12 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

o 

o 

I( -" 
1... ,,,1 

f.-.. " t.J 

c 
c 
o· 



(:" 

(" '\ 

( '", 

('\ 

(: 

("' 

(~ 

{: 

("~ 

('" 

[ 
(': 

(~ 

(~' 

(' 

(~'-

c'~ 

(~ 

~. 

c' 
r 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 7 

68 

58-~ 

57 

G 
67 
70 

29 

I MODEL C PUNCH I 

1442 

5 3 

6 " 5 

FIGURE 12. 1442-1 A~D -2 ~OOEL C PUNC~ ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. I~DEX NOS. 1-70. SEE LIST 12. 

47 



1442 

123 

"'Yf;UQl= _ Fl C . AND -? MOD 12. 1442-1 . LV. SHEff PUNCH ASSEMR 

48 

78 

I MODEL C PUNCH I 

_. NOS. 70-131 2 ')F 2. INnr=x • SFF LIST 12. 

o 
o 
o 
o 
l~J 

o 
C 
o 
,{~ 

.. ,) 

(.~. 

(t. 

(( .. ,l 

dl(~ 

"(. 

(~ 

C 



( 

( 

( 

(. 

c 

[ 

(
~\ 

/ 

(~. 

/ 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

'" 12 -

lie - 1 

* - 2 
* - 3 * - 4 
* - 5 
* - 6 
* - 7 
* - 8 

* 
* * 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* * 
* lie 

* 
* 
'* 
'* .: 
lie 

* 
* 
* 
'" lie 
ille 

* 
* 
* :* 
* 
* 
* :* 
*1 

* 
* 
* 
* '* 
'* 
'lie 

* :* 
* 
* lie 

* * 
* 
* 1* 

'* 
': 
'" 
'" 
* 
* 
* 
* 
'* 

- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 28 
- 28 
- 28 
- 28 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- '50 
- 51 
- 52 
- 53 
- 54 
- 55, 
- '56 
- 57 

- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 

PART 
NO. 

648598 

648594 

28413 
627769 
614956 
186759 
645741 
614955 
611974 
104613 

1090873 
626545 
611983 
626464 
626467 
612921 
648597 
648588 

10170 
648587 
627756 
437763 
627751 
250627 
612393 
62775" 
612396 
627755 
614938 
614939 
614940 
614941 
614942 
614943 
647199 
328833 
626544 
647187 
647184 
612429 
612432 
647192 
647191 
612428 
612468 
257956 
612604 
612398 
251970 
626890 
612942 
250627 
626925 
626858 
186924 
626859 
612402 
611369 
627675 
626855 

1090395 
627686 
638342 

612857 
626891 
104763 
104696 
104699 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 2 3 It 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL C PUNCH ASSEMBLY 

PUNCH ASSEMBLY,C MODEL 
NON TESTED UNIT WID INCREMENTAL DRIVE 
SEE FIG. 7-77 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIG. 12 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• INTERPOSER MAGNET AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIG. 14 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

• SCREW,~ACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 
• POINTER,TIMING 
• HOLDER,RESTORE COIL SPRINGS 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND H~ 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• WICK,ABSORBING 
• SPRING,RESTORE LEVER-COMPRESSION 
• LEVER AND BLOCK ASM-PUNCH RESTORE 
• SCREW, ALLEN CAP, 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.001 THK 
• SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.0015 THK 
• SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.002 THK 
• SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.004 THK 
• SHIM,2.938 LG X 0.518 W X 0.030 THK 
• SPRING,INTERPOSER RESTORE-EXTENSION 
• HANGER,INTERPOSER SPRING 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• COMB,INTERPOSER 
• GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD 
• • PLATE ASSEMBLY,PUNCH DRIVE BAIL 
• • SCREW, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG 

I •• SPACER 
• • BAIL-PUNCH DRIVE 
• • SPRING 
• • BAR-PUNCH DR1VE BAIL 
• SHIM- 0.0010 THK 
• SHIM- 0.0020 THK 
• SHIM- 0.0030 THK 
• SHIM- 0.0040 THK 
• SHIM- 0.0050 THK 
• SHIM- 0.0060 THK 
• SHAFT ASM,INTERPOSER 
• SETSCREW-HDLS NO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• SPRING 
• ARM ASM,INTERPOSER 
• TIP ASM,INTERPOSER 
• ROLL ASM-PRESSURE,FRONT 
• ROLL ASM-PRESSURF,BACK 
• SCREW, FILLISTER HEAD MACHINE 
• SCREW, MACH BIND HD - WITH UNDERCUT 
• SEAT 
• STOP 
• SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 4-40.X 1/8 LG 
• PIN,ROLL 
• WIPER ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW-MACH BD. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• DIE AND STRIPPER ASSEMBLY 
• • DIE ASSEMBLY,CARD 
• • SCREW, ALLEN CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • SPACER 
• • COMB PUNCH 
• • SCREW 
• • PUNCH 
• • SPRING,HELICAL,COMP-8 TURNS 0.320 LG 
• • BEARING 
• • BUSHING 
• • RETAINER 
• • PIN,STR,HDLS-1/8 OIA X 3/8 LG 
• • STRIPPER 
• PUNCH PRESSURE ROLL RELEASE SHAFT ASM 

SEE FIG. 15 F~R DETAIL BREAKOOWN 
• SPRP.JG,PUSH 
• PLATE ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• • PIN,STR,HDLS- 1/8 OIA X 1/2 LG 
• • PIN, DOWEL 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

HT PT 

ATT PT 

o 

I] 

o 
o 
o 
o 
t! 

o 

o 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

R'=F 

2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 

AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
12 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 

AD 
AR 
AR. 
AR 
AR 
AR 

2 
4 
? 

12 
12 

1 
1 
2 
2 
? 
2 
2 
2 
1 
'1 
1 
1 
4 

AR. 
1 
3 

12 
12 
48 
12 
12 

2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
? 
1 
2 

49 



* 
* * * 
* * 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* * 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* * 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* :* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* * 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

1:<" - 63 
- 64 
- 65 
- f,6 
- 67 
- 68 
- 69 
- 70 
- 71 
- 72 
- 73 
- 74 
- 75 
- 76 
- 77 
- 78 
- 79 
- 80 
- 81 
- "l? 
- 83 
- 84 
- 85 
- 86 
- 87 
- fl8 
- '39 
- 00 
- 91 
- 92 
- 93 
- 94 
- 95 
- 96 
- 97 
- 98 
- 99 
-100 
-101 
-102 
-103 
-104 
-105 
-106 
-un 
-lOR 
-109 
-110 
-111 
-112 
-113 
-114 
-115 
-116 
-117 
-118 
-119 
-120 
-121 
-122 
-123 
-124 
-1:.'5 
-126 
-127 
-1213 
-129 
-130 
-111 

50 

PART 
NO. 

257294 
612345 
626888 
626892 
104763 
104699 
612345 
626889 
612445 
156231 
219743 
626402 
626404 
438601 
626408 
626887 
612779 
648595 
612443 
627575 
612420 
437763 

12954 
110965 
612409 
104613 

1090873 
110965 
612408 
441683 
676899 
612412 
612411 
328037 
626907 
612410 

34512 
612406 
612425 
186924 

12954 
110965 
6124<'6 
'+37763 
1'39629 
614937 
614936 
626909 

10170 
12954 

110965 
627694 
626898 
626419 
61~797 

310781 
10170 
45642 

626865 
626866 
612435 
612454 
['129;;>4 
437763 
627760 
734330 
170226 
322551 
627759 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

1442-1 AND -2 MODEL C PUNCH ASSEMBLY -CO~T 

• • PI~,SPRING- 1/8 X 11/16 LG 
• • BUSHING 
• • PLATE, F~oNT-PUNCH HOUSING 
• PLATE ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,CAP,SoC ~o- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• • PIN, DOWEL 
• • BUSHIT\lG 
• • PLATE, BACK-PUNCH HOUSING 
• BELT 
• BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.500 ID 1.125 00 
• RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.392 ID X 0.042 THK 
• IDLER ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW-S,",LO 
• SCREW,~ACH-UNORCT BIND HD 10-32 X 7/8 LG 
• WASHER, FLATTED 
• ~ATCHET ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,BD HD UNC 8-32 X 0.312 LG 
• WASHER,0.438 00 X 0.173 10 X 0.032 THK 
• KEY 
• O-RING 
• PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD 
• SCREW,MACH-HEX HO 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER FLAT,.5 OIA X .169 THK 
• PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW, ALLEN CAP, 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• WASHER FLAT,.5 OIA X .169 THK 
• KEY 
• WASHER-FLAT .376 10 X .740 00 
• BEARlt-.JG 
• DISK ASSEMRLY 
• DISK, TIMING 
• KEY 
• SPACER 
• '3EARING 
• SCREW,BIt-.JO.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 
• CI\M,PUNCH 
• GEAR 
• SCREW 
• SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER FlAT,.5 OIA X .169 THK 
• HUB,GEAR 

1 • SCRFW,CAP,SOC HD 
• SPACER- 0.380 10 X 5/8 00 X 0.094 THK 
• WASHER- 0.596 00 X 0.423 10 X 0.113 THK 
• SPACER 
• REARING 
• SCREW-~ACH,8INO HO NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 

SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 

I 
WASHER FLAT,.5 OIA X .169 THK 

-: CAM ASSE~BLY 

I
.:. CAM ASSEMBLY 

BEARING 
NUT 
WASHER,FLAT .255 10 X 3/8 00 

• SCREW-MACH,BINO HO NO. 6-32 X .250 lG 
• WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 11/32 OD X 0.040 THK 
• SPACER-REA~ FEED WHEEL .254 ID X .33 00 
• SPACER-FRONT FEED WHEEL .318 ID X .47 00 
• SHAFT,ASSE~I'\LY 

• STUD 
• "IAR,PUNCH 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD 
• NUT-CLAMP 
• SCREW,~ACH-RH 10-32 X 0.438 LG 
• SCREW,ASMO WASHER- 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
• SCREW,~ACH-BINO HD 6-32X3/4 LG 
• WASHER 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ArT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT DT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

All PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

[J 

tl 

tl 

tl 

tl 

tl 

[J 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 
o 
() 

0: . ", 

". 

c 
o 



c 

c 

[ 
c 
( " 

/ 

c'" 

c 
c 
(l 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIGS. 10 AND 11 

1 /' 

~ 

1442 

10 

6 

NON-INDIVIDUALLY ADJUSTABLE 

FIGU~E 13. 1442-1 A~D -2 INTERPOSER MAGNET AND CON~ECTOR ASSEMBLY. SEE lIST 13. 

LIST AND 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON 

NO. NO. 1 234 

1442-1 AND -2 INTERPOSER MAG & CON ASM 

13 - 626779 INTERPOSER MAGNET AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIGUR.E 10-1 AND 11-1 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIGUR.E 13 FOR IllUSTRATION 

- 1 38262 · SCREW,MACH-FIl H 4-40 X 1/4 lG 
- 2 62031 · WASHER,lOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 00 ATT PT 
- 3 81693 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 lG ATT PT 
- 4 257187 · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
- 5 532393 · CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 
- 6 612356 · BAR ASSEMBLY [l 

- 7 612359 · COIL ASM-PUNCH [l 

- 8 612361 · HOUSING COIL [l 

- 9 612466 · BRACKET-PUNCH CABLE CONNECTOR [l 

- 10 616623 · GATE STOP STUD 
- 11 627579 · PLATE,INSTRUCTION 
- 12 2122471 · CONNECTOR,PlUG,ElECTRICAl-MAlE,50 CONT 
- 13 21227~4 · PIN 
- 14 2122735 · SOCKET-GUIDE PIN 
- 15 2123030 · JACKSCREW 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

R.EF 

4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

12 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

51 



* 

*' 

* 
* 
* 
* 
*1 
*' 
*! 
*1 
* 
* 
* 

* 

* * 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* * 
* 
* 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIGS. 11 AND 12 

19 

F!r;u~!= 14. 

LIST AND 
INDEX PART 

NO. NO. 

14 - 614795 

- 648594 

- 1 616623 
- 2 257187 
- 3 62031 
- 4 2122734 
- '5 2122735 
- 5a 2122258 
- 6 21?2471 
- 7 2123030 
- R 612466 
- 9 627'579 
- 10 614954 

- 10 648'593 

- 11 614786 
- 12 38262 
- 13 614774 
- 14 614790 
- 15 45610 
- 17 612361 
- 18 614788 
- 19 338238 
- 20 614792 
- 21 257960 
- 22 614775 

52 

1442 

S 

SA 6 1 
2 
3 

1 .. 

~'+---22 

17 INDIVIDUALLY ADJUSTABLE 

'1 
12 

10 

DETAIL A 
MODEL CONLY 

1442-1 aNO -7 INTFRPnSER ~~G~ET aND CO~NECT~R aSSEMBLY. SEE LIST 14. 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

-. 
1442-1 AND -2 INTERPOSER MAG &1 CON A~M ! 

CONNECTOR AND MAGNET ASSEMBLY 
USEO ON B MODEL PUNCH 
SEE FIG. 11-1 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIG. 14 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

INTERPOSER ~AGNET AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 
USED ON C ~ODEl PUNCH 
SEE FIG. 12-1 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIG. 14 FOR IlLUSTRATIO~ 

• GATE STOP STUD 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 
• WASHER,lOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 DO ATT PT 
• PIN 
• SOCKET-GUIDE PIN 
• PIN-CONTACT,MAlE 20/22 AWG 
• CONNECTOR,PlUG,fLECTRICAl-MAlE,50 CONT 
• JACKSCREW ATT PT 
• BRACKET-PUNCH CABLE CONNECTOR 
• PLaTE,INSTRUCTION 
• COIL ASSEMBLY 

USED ON MODEL B 
• COIL ASSEMBLY I 

USED ON MODEL C 
• MOUNTI NG LEG 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 
• BAR,CLAMPING 
• SCREW,MACH-HEX SOC HD 2-56 X 1 lG ATT PT 
• WASHER- 0.188 00 X 0.0935 10 X 0.031 THK ATT PT 
• HOUSING COIL 
• SPACER 
• SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 
• SUPPORT 
• SETSCREW-HEADLESS FP 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT.PT 
• BAR 

o 
o 
() 

() 

~L 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON ,of-

ASH. CODe 
"-

REF 

:{,~ . 

~EF 

( l 

2 
1, ... 1~ 

2 
2 

r(:; 1 
1 

24 
1 
2 *( 1 
1 

12 

12 ,,{ 
2 ".".j 

4 
6 
6 (l 6 
1 
2 
2 () 1 
2 ~' 

1 

C 

0 1 



( 

[ 
LIST AND 

INDEX 
NO. 

15 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIGS. 10, 11, AND 12 

10 

7 

1442 

8 

5 

6 

9 

FIGURE 15. 1442-1 AND -2 PU~CH PRESSURE ROLL RELEASE SHAFT ASSEMRLY. SEE LIST 15. 

PART DE SCR I PTI ON 
NO. 1 234 

1442-1,-2 PUNCH PRES ROLL REL SHAFT ASM 

638342 PUNCH PRESSURE ROLL RELEASE SHAFT ASM 
SEE FIGURE 10-79, 11-69 AND 12-57 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIGURE 15 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

612462 · SCREW 
11598 · NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 ATT PT 
56121 · WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 00 ATT PT 

612854 · ARM t:I 

638092 · ARM-ACTUATOR LINK !l 

638343 · ARM t:I 

612461 · ARM t:I 

639752 · HANDLE,LIFT t:I 

4327 · PIN, TAPER NO. 5-0 X .562 LG ATT PT t:I 

612456 · SHAFT-0.312 DO X 5.38 LG t:I 

9 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 

53 



'" 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 3 

5 

LIST AND 
INDEX PART 

NO. NO. 

16 - 627599 

- 1 630075 
- 2 612625 
- 3 6111H2 
- 4 6~OO76 

- 5 630077 
- 6 34512 
- 7 6126~0 

- 8 186759 
- 9 612753 
- 10 322550 
- 11 257986 
- 12 612750 
- 13 48'594 
- 14 9895 
- 1') 630:)72 
- 16 2~4341 
- 17 6935 
- 18 3550 
- 19 f:,~r)073 

- 20 11 0129 
- 21 72828 
- 22 2?478 
- 23 602291 
- 24 630071 
- 25 11598 
- 26 56079 
- 27 45690 
- 28 6~f)070 

- 29 630078 

54 

3 

8 7 

1442 

lO 
11 

24 
25 
26 
27 

FIGURF 16. 1442-~ AND -4 DUNCH ~EPLACEME~T BED AS~. SEE LIST 16. 

I DESCRIPTION 

i 1 2 3 4 

1442-3 AND -4 PU~CH ~EPLACEMENT BED ASM 

I 
~ED ASSEMBLY-PUNCH Q.EPLACE 

SEE FIG 1-242 FOR NEXT HIGHE~ ASM 
I AND FIG 16 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

I · 
COVER ASM-PCH REPLACE 

· PIVOT, PRE-PUNCH COVER ATT PT 

I 
· · MAGNET 

· · COVER-PUNCH REP LAC EMENT 

· GD RAIL-PCH REPLACE 
:' SCREW,BINO.HD 8-3~ X .375 LG ATT PT 

· DLATE 

· SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 

· GUIDE-CARD CORNERING ST.ATION 

· SCREW, MACH-BIND H!) 6-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 

· WASHEP,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 

· DEFLECTOR ASM 

· SCRE,."MACH-BIND HO 4-40 X 0.175 LG ATT PT 

· WASHER, METALIC ATT PT 

· IDLER ASM-PCH REPLACE 

· SCREW,ASM~ WASHFR-FIL HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 

· WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 DO ATT PT 

· \,jASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THK ATT PT 

· · PULLEY DRIVE-IDLEq 

· · BEARING-ANNULAR BALL 

I · · NUT,SELF LKG,HEX- 8-32 X 0.334 FL W AlT PT 

· · WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.032 THK ATT PT 

· · SPACER DRIVE-IDLER 

· · STUD DRIVE-IDLER 

· · NUT PLAI'" HEX 10/32 ATT PT 

· WASH~R,L~CK-EXT T .195 10 .410 00 AlT PT 

· · WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 DO X 1/32 THK AlT PT 

· · BRACKFT-IDLER MTG 

· · BED-PCH REPLACE 

20 
21 
22 
23 

"~?fI 
18 17 16 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

HF 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
'1 

o 
o 
o 
o 
(OJ 

o 
o 
o 

o 



( 

( 

('" 

c 

[ 
(~: 

("~~' 

(~ 

c 

c 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 3 

VIEW A 

1442 

41 

FIGURE 17. 1442-1 AND -2 READ STA LAMP-PYOTD CFLL. SEELIST 17. 

55 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

11-

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 

- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 

56 

PART 
NO. 

612160 

626799 
10170 

302090 
302131 
236550 
612176 
338238 
612178 
257957 
117363 
150804 
612177 
612164 
612166 
257970 
612803 

52523 
612804 
322550 
626546 
612805 
602737 

626798 
612802 

38235 
38352 

612807 
612801 

52'523 
10170 

612165 
612167 

25282 
627568 
257985 

2102365 
81693 

612172 
48594 

612883 
612880 
612881 
626794 
612Sl82 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-1 AND -2 READ STA LAMP-PHOTO CELL 

LAMP ASSEMBLY-READ STATION 
USED PRIOR TO SN 11931 
SEE FIG. 1-365 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 17 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• BRACKET-TER~INAL 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND H~ NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 
• STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND ~D 4-40 X 0.375 LG 
• BRKT-LAMP HOUSE LATCH 
• SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG 
• KNOB-LAMP HOUSE LATCH 
• SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 1/8 LG 
• SPRING-LATCH 
• WASHER 
• PIN-LA~P H~USE LATCH 
• SEAL, PUNCH CARD LEVER LAMP 
• SHIELD-LA~P HOUSING 
• SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• TERMINAL-qD CK LAMP 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 5/8 LG 
• BRACKET-CHK LAMP 
• SCREW,MA·CH-BIND HD 6-32 X 112 LG 
• • CUSHION-RD EMIT 
• • BRKT-READ CHECK LAMP 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

SEE LIST 43~FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• LAMP ASSEMBLY . 
• BRKT-RD LAMP HOLDER 
• SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• BRKT-P.O LAMP 
• TERMINAL-RD LAMP COMM 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 5/8 LG 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HD ~O. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• SEAL-READ STA LAMP 
• HINGE-READ STATION 
• RING-RETAINING, ~XT 0.125 I. D. X 0.15 THK 
• SPRING-C BAL 
• WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 DD X 0.028 THK 
• CLAMP, CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• SPRING ASM 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.175 LG 
• BASE ASM-LAMP WINDOW MTG 
• • WINDOW-READ LAMPS 
• • WINDOW-PUN CD LEVER LAMP 
• • PLATE-DRAG BUTTON 
• • BASE-REAL LA~P 

ATT PT 

A.TT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

All PT 

[J 

[J 

11 

n 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. COOE 

UF 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

! I 

f I 
1 
1 

1'3 
1 
2 

12 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 

(.1 

'"",,' 

"(. 

c 
c: 
0 1 



( 

( ',' 

( 

(::' 
(" 

c 
(~ 

(',' 

(: 

"'," ~)/ 

c-
c 
c 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 4 

l 
30 

/' 

./' 
/' 

1442 

23 

VIEW A 

F T ': I J R F 1 Q. 1 44? - 1 1\ ~I!l -? R F 1\ ') <: T ... T I '1 \I l 1\ iW - P H ~ T '1 r;c: L L. SF F LI S f 1 8 • 

4 

5 

""iir---3 

36 

39 

38 

57 



0' 
1442 o 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE o 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 234 ASM. CODE 

() 
1442-1 AND -2 REAO STATION LAMP-PHOTO CELL 

18 - 612160 LAMP ASSEMBLY-READ STATION REF 
USED AFTER SN 11931 
SEE FIf;. 1-365 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 

iAND FIG. 18 FOR ILLUSHATInN 
, o 

- 1 626799 · BRACKET-TERMINAL 1 
- 2 10170 · SCREW-~ACy,BIND HO NO. 6-32 l( .250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 3 302090 · CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS ? 
- 4 302131 · STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 2 
- 5 236550 · SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 6 612176 · BRKT-LAMP HOUSE LATCH 1 
- 7 33B238 · SCREW, MAdH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2 
- 8 612178 · KNOB-LAMP HOUSE LATCH 1 
- 9 257957 · SETSCREW-SPLINE OR CUP PT 4-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 1 
- 10 117363 · SPRING-LATCH 1 
- 11 150804 · WASHER 1 
- 12 612177 · PIN-LA~P HOUSE LATCH 1 
- 13 612164 · SEAL, PUNCH CARD LEVER LAMP 1 
- 14 612166 · SHIELD-LAMP HOUSING 1 
- 15 251970 · SCREW-MACH BO. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 16 627737 · TERM-BLOCK RO CHK LAMP 1 
- 17 52523 · SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 518 LG ATT PT 2 
- 18 612804 · BRACKET-CHK LAMP 1 
- 19 322065 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1 
- 20 626546 · · CUSHION-RD EMIT 1 
- 21 612805 · · BRKT-REAO CHECK LAMP 1 
- 22 627736 · TERM-PLATE RO CHK LAMP 1 
- 23 627698 · 8AR-CLIP HOLD DOWN 1 
- 24 38263 · SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 5116 LG ATT PT 12 
- 25 626798 · LA"1P ASSEMBLY 13 
- 26 627695 · CLIP,RETAINING,LAMP HOLDER ATT PT 12 
- 27 627743 · BAR-LAMP HqLDER 1 
- 28 355369 · SCREW ATT PT 2 
- 29 627685 · SEAL-RD STA LAMP 1 
- 30 612167 · HINGE-READ STATION 1 
- 31 25282 · RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 1 
- 32 627568 · SPRING-C 8Al 1 
- 33 2102365 · CLAMP, CABLE 1 
- 34 81693 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HI) 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1 
- 35 612172 · SPRING AS~ '2 
- 36 48594 · SCREW,MACY-BIND HO 4-40 X 0.175 LG ATT PT 2 
- 37 612883 · BASE ASM-lA~P WINI)OW MTG 1 
- 38 626825 · · WINI)OW-R~AD LAMP lJ 1 
- 39 612881 · · WINDOW-PUN CD LEVER LAMP lJ 1 
- 40 626794 · · PLATE-DRAG BUTTON t] 1 
- 41 612882 · · BASE-REAL LAMP t] 1 
- 42 6'27699 · JUMPER ASSEMBLY-COM 1 

SEE LI ST 143 FOR COMPO~E~T 

c 
c· 

58 o 



( 

( 

c 
c 

[ 
LIST AND 

INDEX 
NO. 

19 -

"'~,-~j/ 
- 1 
- ;:> 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 

C,· 
/ 

- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 4 

/' 
./ 

2 

./ 
/' 

1447 

4 

9 

r-- 7 
13 

12~~ 

~ I) ~ ~ 15
14 

~ 16 

17 
I 

£--10 

FIGURE 19. 1442-1 AND -2 READ BLOCK EMITTER-PHOTO CELL. SEE 19. 

UNITS USABLE 
PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

NO. 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

1442-1 AND -2 READ BLOCK EMITTER-PHOTO CELL 

612180 BLOCK ASSEMBLY-SOLAR CELL R. EF 
SEE FIr,. 1-385 FnR NEXT Hrr~HEP AS~ 
AND FIr,. 19 FOR ILLUSTRATInN 

302()90 · CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 1 
612837 · INSULATOR- TERMINAL BLOCK 1 
236550 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1 
612!B1 · BRACK ET -EM ITT ER READ BLOCK 1 
251970 · SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
612832 · TERMI NAL 1 
251970 · SCRH/-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
626546 · CUSHION-RD EMIT 1 
62654~ · PLATE-EMIT BLK CLAMP 1 

1128698 · SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1 
61218? · LAMP ASSEMBLY 1 
612834 · COVER-SOLAR CELL 1 
186~99 · SCREW,MACf-l-8IND HD 2-56 X 3116 LG 1 
612833 · PAD-SOLAR CELL RET 1 
627745 · FILLER-EMITTER HOUSING 1 
612836 · SOLAR CELL ASSEMBLY 1 
612835 · HOUSING-SOLAR CELL 1 
626728 · JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1 

SEE LI ST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 

59 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

20 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- A 

- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- IF! 
- 19 
- ?O 
- 21 
- ?? 

60 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 4 

19 
17 

1442 

14 

18 

~ISUPE 20. 1442-1 A~D -2 R~AO STATION ASSFM~LY-P40TO CELL. SEE LIST 20. 

PART 
NO. 

6121A6 

6121SQ 
251970 
626528 
251970 
216>'10 
438549 
216208 
612872 
4311'540 

?5572~ 

255729 
36318A 
612861 
A12870 
612877 
187243 

2122471 
612615 

2123030 
2122735 
2122734 
21?2258 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-1 AND -2 READ STATION ASSEMBLY-PHOTO CELL 

HOUSING ASSEMBLY-READ CELL 
SEE FIG. 1-379 FO~ NEXT HIGHER 

I 
AND FIG. 20 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• CARD 
• SCREW-MACH ~D. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• SUPPORT-CABLE CONN CO 
• SCREW-MACH BD. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 

SPACER-CABLE CONN~CTOR 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4~40 X 7/16 LG 
• CLAMP-CABLE CONNECTOR 
• COVER 
• SC~EW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG 
• TUBING 
• TU~ING 
• SEMICONDUCTOR PHOTO DEVICE,TYPE MI 
• BALL-SOLAR CELL DUST SL 
• BASE ASSEMBLY 
• CABLE ASSEMBLY-RD RELAY 
• • TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 

CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL-MALE,50 
BRAC~ET-MOUNTING . 
JACKSCREW 
SOCKET-GUIDE PIN 
PIN 
PIN-CONTACT,MALE 20/22 AWG 

ASM 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

CONT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

13 
13 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

16 

0, 

0 
0 
() 

,(J 

() 
(-~ 

, ) 

{~, 

r~ 
/- "-

()' 

.( . 

(,l 

c 
o 



( 

( 

(
' ,"c 

(" 

c 

[ 
( 

(~-

/ 

c 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 1 SHEET 1 

144? 

4 

~~ ___ -9 

~--------------------7 

2 

FIGURE 71. 1442-1 AND -2 lA~P ADJUSTME~T PA~El-PHOTO CELL. SEE LIST 21. 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

21 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 

PART 
NO. 

612610 

81766 
612788 

91610 
521684 
611565 
612611 
113820 
360370 
612614 

I 

DESCRIPTION 

1442-1 A~D -2 LAMP ADJUSTME~T PA~EL-PHOTO CELL 

PANEL ASSEMBLY-LAMP ADJUST 
SEE FIG. 1 -115 FOR NEXT HIGHFR ASM 
AND FIG. 21 Fr:JR ILLUSTRATION 

· TERMI NAl BoARD- 2 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
STUD ASM 

· SCREW, THO CTG-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG 

· RESISTOR,VARIABLE-WW 
POTENT I O"1ETER-5 OH"1 

· PANEL ASSEMBLY 
TUBING 

· TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#10 HOLE, INS 

· CABLE ASSEMBLY 
SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 

I
' UNI TS I USABLE I 

PER I ON I 
i ASM. t CODE 

1 
1 
4 

AR 
AR 

1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
61 



62 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

1 
2 

DETAIL B 

1 
2 

144? 

3 

I NON ISOLATED STACKER I 

87 

123 ----41\ 

121 --4~...J.~~~-r_-119 

79 

Flr;lJ~E' ?2. \In''!-ISrJL.ATFD STACKER A<;SI="1P.lY. SHf=FT I m: 2. INI)EX '.)1S. I-Un. SFF LIST n. 

(0 
76 

107 

57 

0 
0 
0 
0: 

0 
0 
I{~l 

0 
I{, .. ) 

(; 

'''-

,,--.. 
'(-' 

1(, 

,(". 

-(, 

(,r 

(:; 

(; 

C· 
0 



(./ 

(':: 

c 

c 

{
"'" 

/' 

(~ 

c' 

\' 
130 

DETAIL A 

163 
164 
140 
141 
142 

131 

I ! 

134 
135 
136 
137 

148 
149 

<t?---176 

172 
173 

1447 

156 

I NON ISOLATED STACKER I 

201 

154 
155 
140 
141 
142 

144 

150 

127 
128 

160 
155 
140 
141 
142 

147 

140 
141 
142 

63 



o 
1442 o 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON 

o 
NO. NO. 1 234 ASH. CODE 

~ON-ISoL~TED STACKER ASSEMBLY 

22 - CODE A USED ON TWO CAM JOGGLER DRIVE 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CODE B USED ON SINGLE CAM JOGGLER DRIVE 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CODE C USED O~ TWO POCKET STACKER 
TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY o 
CODE D USED ON SINGLE POCKET STACKER 
TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 

- NO. NO. NON-ISOLATED STACKER ASSEMBLY 
SEE 22 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

- 1 336176 · PULLEY 6 C 

I 
- 1 336176 · PULLEY 3 D 
- 2 25627 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 6 
- 3 38354 · SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 10 
- 4 3960 · NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4r 20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 

(J 

{j 
- 5 76574 · WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ~256 10 .478 00 ATT PT 4 
- 6 148368 · BELT-TRANSPORT 3 
- 7 336254 · COLLAR 2 C 
- 7 336254 · COLLAR 1 D 
- 8 257973 · SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 6-32 X 5116 LG ATT PT 8 
- 9 612569 · SPACER-STACKER TRANS. DRIVE . 2 C 
- 9 612569 · SPACER-STACKER TRANS. DRIVE 1 I) 

- 10 336345 · CLAMP-POCKET ROLL BEARING 4 

I 
C 

- 10 336345 · CLAMP-POCKET ROLL BEARI~G 3 D 
- 11 338238 · SCREW, MACH-8D HD 4-40, NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 12 
- 12 336344 · PLATE-POCKET ROLL BEARING 4 

I 
C 

- 12 336344 · PLATE-POCKET ROLL BEARING 3 0 
- 13 156364 · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 00 4 C 
- 13 156364 · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 10 0.875 00 3 D 
- 14 336534 · SPACER 4 C 
- 14 336534 · SPACER 3 D 
- 15 612796 · ROLL ASH 1 
- 16 110129 · · BEARI~G-ANNULAR 8ALL 1 
- 17 38263 · · SCREW,HACH-FIL H 4-40 X 5/16 LG 1 
- 18 114201 · · WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 3/8 00 X 1116 THK 1 
- 19 612575 · • ROLL ASH 1 
- 20 612573 · BRACKET-SIDE RAIL REAR 1 
- 21 332620 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 1 
- 22 612819 · COLLAR-STACKER TRANSPORT PULLEY 1 
- 23 38361 · SCREW,HACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 4 
- 24 612838 · TIMING BELT-250 XL 037 1 
- 25 612568 · PULLEY, TIMING BELT-23T ·1 
- 26 612567 · SPACER-STACKER TRANS. DRIVE 1 
- 27 612797 · ROLL ASH 3 C 
- 27 612797 • ROLL ASM 2 D 
- 28 11 0129 · · BEARI~G-ANNULAR BALL 1 
- 29 38263 · · SCREW,HACH-FIL H 4-40 X 5/16 LG HT PT 1 
- 30 114201 · · WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 3/8 00 X 1/16 THK ATT PT 1 {. 
- 31 612575 · · ROLL ASH 1 
- 32 612570 · SPACER-STACKER TRANS. DRIVE 1 
- 33 603879 • ·BRACKET 2 
- 34 58207 · SCREW,HACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 35 55901 · LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH ATT PT 4 
- 36 38348 · SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2 

- 37 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 00 ATT PT 2 
- 38 612564 · SIDE RAIL-REAR STACKER 1 
- 39 332620 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 40 149695 · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2 
- 41 5677 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 42 612098 · COVER-STACKER DRIVE REAR 1 
- 43 38235 · SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG ATT PT 6 

- 44 612574 · BAR,TIE 1 
- 45 612571 · GUIDE PLATE ASH 1 
- 46 626472 · CARD-STOP 1 
- 47 1090873 • WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 ATT PT 1 
- 4B 2571 B9 • NUT - YEX-8-32UNC THO ATT PT 1 
- 49 612772 · PLATE-DEFLECTION 1 
- 50 627710 · PLATE-DEFLECTION 1 
- 51 336808 · SUPPORT-CARD FLIPPER 1 
- 52 209139 · SPRING 1 
- 53 28B · SCREW,HACH-FL CSK HD 3-48 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 54 602468 · BRACKET 1 
- 55 170214 · SCREW,ASSEM WASH-FIL H 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1 
- 56 257986 · WASHER, FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1 

c 
64 

0' 



(/ 1442 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

NON-ISOLATED STACKER ASSEMBLY -CONT 
22 - 57 55726 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG A' , PT 2 

I 
- 58 612579 · JAM BAR AS5EMBLY 1 
- 59 61258? · · TAPE-JAM BAR 1 
- 60 48594 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.175 LG ATT PT 

I 
2 

- 61 602464 · JAM BAR-TIP 1 I 
- 62 52570 · · SCREW,MACH-FL HD 2-56 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 I 

("" 

c 
- 63 602465 · · B~ACKt:=T 1 

I 
- 64 170213 · · SCREW,ASSEM WASH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 65 257986 · · WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 66 602459 · · LEVER,JAM 8AR 1 

I - 67 147297 · · RING,~ETAINING-EXT 0.094 IC> X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2 
- 6R 336132 · SHAFT 1 
- 69 257187 · · NUT-I-iEX,NO. 6-32 1 
- 70 336131 · · STUD 1 
- 71 27083 · · SPRING 1 

c - 72 65266 · · SWITCH,PUSH-TRANSFER DPDT 125V AC 3 A~P 1 
- 73 438541 · · SCREW,~ACH-BIND HO 2-56 X 7116 LG ATT PT 4 
- 74 612580 · · JAM BAR CHANNEL ASM 1 
- 75 612577 · MAGNET AS"1 1 
- 76 58::>07 · SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 114 LG ATT PT 4 

c - 77 (,02401 · · ARMATURE STOP 1 
- 78 48594 · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.175 LG ATT PT 3 
- 79 602415 · · PIN, ARMATURE PIVOT 1 
- 80 602390 · · ARMATURE-SEL. MAGNET-L.H. 1 
- 81 602393 · · SPQ.ING-ARMATURE PIVOT 1 
- R2 602340 · YflKE' ASM 1 
- sn 612578 · · COIL ASSEMBLY 1 
- 84 626525 · POCKET LEDGE ASM STACKER 1 
- 85 110775 · SC~EW, NlA.CI-i-HEX HD 8-32 X 5116 LG ATT PT 2 

[ 
- fl6 22478 · WA~HER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 00 0.032 THK ATT PT 2 
- 87 602489 · · LEVER 2 
- 88 1073418 

I 
· RING-RETAINING ATT PT 2 

- 89 (,02488 · SHAFT 1 
- 90 216065 · · STUD 1 
- 91 257187 

I 
· · NUT-I-iF:X,~o. 6-3;::> ATT PT 1 

- 92 56722 · · WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 ATT PT 1 
- 93 216067 · · SPRIIIJG 1 
- 94 ;>64641 · · RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.114 10 X 0.025 THK ATT PT 1 
- 95 612754 · · LEDGE ASM 1 
- 96 302090 · CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 1 
- 97 438549 · SCU~,MACH-BI"lD HI) 4-40 X 7116 LG ATT PT 1 
- 98 302131 · STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 1 
- 99 205331 · JUMPER-RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS 1 
-100 2100873 · RE'SISTOR ASM 1 
-101 615039 · · RESISTOR TB5-C-F 1 
-102 634388 · 1)IODE ASM 1 
-103 612565 · RAIL MTG BRACKET AS"" 1 
-104 119 SCREW,N1ACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
-105 611994 · SHIM-STRIKER MTG 4 
-106 612563 · SIDE RAIL-FRONT STACKER 1 
-107 363251 CHUTE BLADE 2 1 
-108 36325;::> 

I 
· CHUTE BLADE 3 1 I 

-109 612888 BLoCK,N!TG,CHUTE BLADE 1 I 
-110 612561 · SUPPORT ASM 1 I 
-111 104699 · PIN, DOl-iEL 1 
-112 612562 · · SUPPORT-STACKER RAILS 1 
-113 363333 · BRACKET,MTG 4 C 
-In 363333 · BRACK ET, MTG 2 0 

-114 363466 · ROLL-TRANSPORT LOWER 2 C 

-114 363466 · ROLL-TRANSPo~T LOWER 1 I) 

-115 363410 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP-6.3 TURNS 0.535 LG 4 C 

-115 363410 · SPRING,HELICAL,COMP-6.3 TURNS 0.535 LG 2 [l 

-116 344015 · NUT, SELF LKG,HEX- 6-32 X 5116 FLW ATT PT 4 
-117 45677 · WASHER,FL- 5/32 X 7116 ']0 X 0.040 THK ATT PT 4 
-118 626527 · RADIAL STKR GUIDE ASM I' C 
-118 626527 · RADIAL STKR GUIDE AS'" 1 0 

-119 209063 · · SHAFT 1 
-120 1073418 · · RING-RETAINING ArT PT 2 

I -1;::>1 627651 · · SPRING-TORSION CARD ALIGNER LEVER 1 
-122 209;::>::'0 · · LEVE~, CARD i'lL IGNMEt'-IT 1 
-123 627553 · · FELT-STACKER RADIAL PLATE' 1 
-124 36314-:>' · · GUIDE-RADIAL 1 

(: -125 626696 · STOP-STACKER CARD 2 
-126 433548 SCREW ATT PT 2 
-127 62671'7 TRIM-STACKER POCKET 1 
-128 265195 · SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 7/32 LG ATT PT 2 

c' 
-129 627550 · COVER ASM 1 

65 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

-130 
-131 
-132 
-133 
-134 
-135 
-136 
-137 
-138 
-139 
-140 
-141 
-142 
-143 
-144 
-145 
-146 
-147 
-148 
-149 
-150 
-151 
-152 
-153 
-154 
--155 
-156 
-157 
-158 
-159 
-160 
-161 
-162 
-163 
-164 
-165 
-166 
-166 
-167 
-168 
-169 
-170 
-171 
-172 
-173 
-174 
-175 
-175 
-176 
-177 
-178 
-179 
-180 
-181 
-182 
-182 
-18~ 

-184 
-185 
-186 
-187 
-188. 
-188 
-1f39 
-190 
-191 
-191 
-192 
-192 
-193 
-194 

66 

PART 
NO. 

38235 
627551 
612019 
612799 
149908 

38433 
338169 

37913 
627744 

5644 
22478 
56722 

257187 
627551 
612553 
602364 

38452 
612558 
603798 
602809 
363172 
612820 

81693 
612554 
612768 
316807 
627554 
627718 
612556 
612557 
612767 
627552 
627718 
612552 

38447 
130434 
612590 
612590 
363138 
150209 
257186 
612~22 

612821 
81693 
56722 

612787 
363508 
363508 
363507 

38235 
804822 
363023 
612561 
110286 
612769 
627733 
170388 
140777 
626549 
156231 

10170 
363135 
363135 

35665 
62031 

612823 
612823 
363134 
363134 

1073462 
10134 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

NON-ISOLATED STACKER ASSEMBLY -CONT 

• SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• • FELT-STACKER 80TTO~ 
• • COVER-STACKER DRIVE FRONT 
• POCKET ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HO- 1/4-20 X 1 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FH 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO.4 X .260 00 
• NUT, H~X 4-40 NC 
• • STACKER PLATE ASM 
• • SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 5/8 LG 
• • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK 
• • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 ID 
• • NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• •• FELT-STACKER BOTTOM 
• •• PLATE-STACKER POCKET BOTTOM 
• • PIVOT-POCKET STOP SHAFT 
• • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• • SHAFT ASM 
• • BUMPER-CARD DECK 
• STUD-STOP 
• • BUMPER 
• • BRACKET-SPRING ANCHOR 
• • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 3/8 Lr, 
• • LH POCKET PLATE ASM 
• •• CHANNEL-RADIAL STACKER 
• •• SCREW,MACH-FH,NO. 6-32 X .375 LG 
• •• FELT-STACKER SIDE PLATE 
• •• PLATE-STACKER POCKET 
• • POCKET PLATE ASM 
• • RH POCKET PLATE ASM 
• •• CHANNEL-RADIAL STACKER RIGHT SIDE 
• •• FELT-STACKER SIDE PLATE 
• •• PLATE-STACKER POCKFT 
• • PLATE-STACKER BASE 
• • SCREW,MACH-FH 6-32 X 5/8 LG 
• • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTEO HEX HD NO.I0-32 X.375 
• CD PUSHER ASM 
• CD PUSHER ASM 
• STUD-PUSHER BRACKET 
• WASHER,STAR- 0.115, 0.270 M 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 5/16 FL W 
• • BRACKET-JOGGLER 
• • BRACKET-JOGGLER 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• • SLIDE-CARD PUSHER 
• STACKE~ SLIDE ASM 
• STACKER SLIDE ASM 
• e PLATE-CLAMP AND CAM ACTUATOR 
• • SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
~ • SUPPORT 
• • SLIDE-CARD DECK SUPPORT 
• SUPPORT ASM 
• SCREW-MACHINE 
• TWO CAM JOGGLER DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
• SINGLE CAM JOGGLER DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW & LWSR, HEX HD 1/4-20 X .875 L~ 
• SPACER- 0.257 10 X 3/4 00 X 0.094 THK 
• • BRACKET-BEARING MTG 
• • BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.500 10 1.125 00 
• • SCREW-MACH, BIND HO NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • RETAINER-ECCENTRIC STAKER PUSHER DRIVE 
• • RETAINER-ECCENTRIC STAKER PUSHER DRIVE 
• • SCREW,MACH-HEX HO 6-32 X 0.42 LG 
• • WASH~R,L8CK-INT TEETH NO.6 X O.2~5 on 
• • ARM-STACKER JOGGLER ECC. 
• • ARM-STACKER JOGGLER ECC. 
• • ECCENTRIC-STACKER PUSHER DRIVE 
• • ECCENTRIC-STACKER PUSHER DRIVE 
• • SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FLAT PT 6-32 X 3/16 
• • COLLAR-WORM SHAFT 

ATT DT 

ATT PT 
~TT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT DT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
!\TT PT 

hTT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT IJ 

ATT PT 

ATT !>T 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT I'T 

ATT PT 

ATT DT 

ATT DT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT DT 

ATT DT 

IJ 

[J 

t:l 

IJ 

!l 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

7 
1 
1 
1 
? 
6 
6 
6 
1 
3 

10 
10 
10 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
? 
;;> 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
? 

1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 

C 
D 

C 
D 

A 
B 

C 
o 

C 
n 
c 
n 

o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 

"lL 

,~ 

-C' 

c 



1442 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 

('\ INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 
NO. NO. 1 Z 3 4 ASH. CODE 

NON-ISOLATED STACKER ASSEMBLY -CONT 

( 22 -195 121521 · · SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4 
-196 191148 · · BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.625 10 1.375 00 1 
-197 612824 · · BRACKET-BRG MOUNTING 1 
-198 612825 · · COllAR-PUllEY MTG l 

-199 83417 · · SETSCRE~-SPLINE OR FP 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
-200 612586 · · PULLEY, TIMING BELT 2 
-1'01 53370 · · SPACER- 0.193 10 X 5/16 00 X 1116 THK 2 
-202 170366 · · SCREW,ASSEMBLEO WASHER- 8-32 X 1.500 LG ATT PT 2 
-203 22478 · · WASHER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 00 0.032 THK ATT PT 2 
-204 612584 · · SHAFT-STACKER JOGGLER 1 
-205 228093 · SWITCH-SPOT 125/250V AC 10 AMP 1 
-206 438551 · SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 4-40 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 
-207 612099 · I\IUT-STKR FUll S\ol ITCH MTG ATT PT 1 

c -208 627764 · INSULATOR-STACKER INTERLOCK 1 

[ 

( 

c 
c' 

c 67 



DETAIL A 

DETAIL F 

34 

68 

221 
80 
95 

50 91 

35 

(0 
15 

17 

~ 
95 
91 
10 

126 
85 
80 

~ 
220 &..:!-93 

16 

1442 

DETAIL C 

208 
80 
93 
91 

Gt;;\ 
104 \::..J 
82 88 
95 103 
23 116 

150 
137 

80 1\~e 
~~~~1~~200 

\.J 89"" 194 ~ 
1 3 197 

DETAIL D DETAIL E 

~zner ~ 
~

91 277 /~ 
:~~':~~ t::::::\222?Jr1 ')) 
":-"'i~ 'e/ 215 l~ 

226 ~ 
225 212 126 
223 224 214 104 

126 

VIEW A. 

231~ 

/~ 88 

230 

290 
104 
95 
91 

2u8 
80 
95 
91 

DETAIL H 

134 

FIGURF 23. 1442-1,-2 AND -~ LOWER STRUCTurE ASM W/C~VEQS. SHEET 1 OF 2. 5E~ LIST 23. 

o 
o 
o 
0: 

(J 

0: 

o 
{) 

f" .. ,',.) 

(" 

'i( , 
, '''II.'·''~ 

c 
c 



c~ 

c: 

[ 
( 

c 
c· 

DETAIL A 

11',H+293 

:~lJH-292 
I~!I 

I I 

66 

DETAIL B 

152 
93 

1442 

69 

282 
100 282 

'~ B~ :l 
~~ 

216 216 
233 233 
123 123 
96 96 

DETAIL C DETAIL C 

280 
86 

117 

1~:'105 
,I I 291 
"I I 

" I I 
ISEE FIG. 271 

........ ,J ..... , 
'" 

VIEW A 

F'~U~F 71. 1447-1,-7 A~~ -4 LJWFP 

180 

DETAIL E 

2 OF ? ~~F LIST 23. <::TQUCTIPE ~<;~ w/crvr=ps. SUFET 

69 



o 
1442 

o 
LIST AND UNITS USABLE 

INDEX PART DESCRI PTI ON PER ON 
NO. NO. 1 234 ASH. CODE o 

'1442-1,-2 AND -4 LOWER STRUCTURE ASM W/COVERS o 
23 - CODE A USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 

LOWER STRUCTURE 
CODE B USED ON 1442-4 LOWER STRUCTURE 
CODE C VOLTAGE GROUP-60 CY 
CODE 0 VOLTAGE GROUP-50 CY 
CODE 1 USED PRIOR TO C6 SUFFIX 
CODE 2 USED AFTER C6 SUFFIX 
CODE 3 USED PRIOR TO S6 SUFFIX 
CODE 4 USED AFTER S6 SUFFIX 

- NO. NO. 1442-1,-2 AND -4 STRUCTURE ASM WICOVERS [J NP 
SEE FIGURE 23 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

- 1 626501 UPPER COVER GROUP [J NP 
- 2 626710 · SWITCH COVER ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1 :0 
- 3 9092 · · WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .33700 SHEET 1 2 
- 4 28413 · · SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 2 
- 5 56722 · · WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 SHEET 1 2 
- 6 104763 · · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 2 
- 7 220839 · · STUD SHEET 1 2 
- 8 257187 · · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 SHEET 1 2 
- 9 626724 · · COVER-SWITCH SHEET 1 1 
- 10 626736 · · BASE-JOGGLE PLATE SHEET 1 1 
- 11 626739 · · BAR-JOGGLE PLATE SHEET 1 1 
- 12 627555 · · FELT-SWITCH COVER SHEET 1 1 

(J 
- 13 627646 · · SEAL SHEET 1 1 
- 14 626720 · COVER ASM SHEET 1 1 
- 15 626706 · · COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 16 626767 · • PAD, COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 17 627509 · · SEAL SHEET 1 1 
- 17A 627516 · • SEAL-EXTRUSION SHEET 1 1 
- 18 626722 · COVER ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1 
- 19 22478 · · WASHER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 00 0.032 THK SHEET 1 2 
- 20 257189 · · NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO SHEET 1 2 
- 21 609551 · · STUD, COVER ,-OCK SHEH 1 2 
- 22 626542 · · FELT SHEET 1 1 
- 23 62670A · · COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 24 626768 · · FelT SHEET 1 1 
- 25 627514 · · FelT SHEET 1 1 
- 25A 627516 · · SEAL-EXTRUSION SHEET 1 1 
- 26 627518 · · FILLER, COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 27 627629 · · FELT SHEET 1 1 
- 28 627630 · · FELT SHEET 1 1 
- 29 627634 · · FELT SHEET 1 1 
- 30 1072433 · · SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 8-32 X 114 LG SHEET 1 1 
- 31 1090873 · · WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 SHEET 1 '2 
- 32 626723 · COVER ASM SHEET 1 1 
- 33 626709 · · COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 34 626769 · · PAD, COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 35 627631 · · EXTRUSION-LOWER SHEET 1 1 
- 36 627632 · · EXTRUSION-VERTICAL SHE F.'T 1 1 
- 37 626726 · COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 38 626776 · COVER ASM SHEET 1 1 
- 39 626704 · · COVER SHEET 1 1 
- 40 626765 · · PAD, INSULATING SHEET 1 1 
- 40A 627516 · · SEAL-EXTRUSION SI-f'= F.'T 1 1 
- 41 627513 · COVER ASM SHEET 1 1 
- 42 56722 · · WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 SHEET 1 2 
- 43 220839 · · STUD SHEET 1 2 
- 44 257187 · · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 SHEET 1 2 

'.,,( I 
"I.,,~ I 

10 c 
o 



( "',-' "' 

./ 

{' 

/ 

c 

( " 

/ 

c' 

c 
(l 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

23 - 45 
- 46 
- 46A 
- 47 
- 47A 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 
- 55 
- 56 
- 57 
- 5A 
- 59 
- 5q 
- 59 
- 59 
- 59 
- 59 
- 59 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- 65 
- 66 

- 66 

- 66 

- 66 

- 66 

- 67 
- 68 
- 69 
- 70 
- 70 
- 71 
- 72 
- 72A 
- 73 
- 74 
- 76 
-77 
- 78 
- 79 
- 80 
- 81 
- 82 
- 83 
- 84 
- q5 
- 86 
- 87 

PART 
NO. 

626774 
627515 
627516 
627523 
627516 
627518 
627521 
627522 
627524 
627638 
627528 
627636 
627637 
626502 
626503 
626504 
626505 
630023 
630024 
630025 
630026 
626717 
626718 
626719 
630066 
630068 
602488 
626712 

626713 

626714 

630067 

630069 

1073418 
2145158 
2145159 

626500 
634000 

99 
266 

2581 
3550 
3Q60 
5528 
6935 
9092 

10170 
11598 
22478 
23141 
25627 
28413 
32617 
34512 
3791? 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 LOWER STRUCTURE ASM W/COVERS -CaNT 

• • COVER 
• • FELT 
• • SEAL-EXTRUSION 
• COVER ASM 
• • SEAL-EXTRUSION 
• • FILLER, COVER 
• • FELT 
• • FELT 
• • COVER 
• TRIM ASH 
• • STACKER, TRIM 
• • SEAL-FRONT TRIM 
• • SEAL-SIDE TRIM 
COVER KIT-LOWER,BLUE 
COVER KIT-LOWER,FLAME RED 
COVER KIT-LOWER,YELLOW 
COVER KIT-LDWER,CHARCOAL 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHA~COAL AND CHARCOAL 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHARCOAL AND BLUE 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHARCOAL AND RED 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHARCOAL AND YELLOW 
• COVER ASM-MODULE,43 IN 
• COVER ASM-MODULE,30 IN 
• COVER ASM-MODULE,13 IN 
• FRONT COVER ASM 
• REAR COVER ASM 
• • SHAFT 
• • COVER-MODULE 43 INCH 

USED ON ASM 626717 
• • COVER,30 IN MODULE 

USED ON ASM 626718 
• • COVER-MODULE,13 IN 

USED ON ASM 626719 
• • COVER 

USED ON ASM 630066 
• • COVER 

USED ON ASH 630068 
• • RING-RETAINING 
• • SPRING, COVER LATCH 
• • HANDLE, COVER LATCH 
1442-1 AND -2 FINAL ASSEMBLY 
1442-4 FINAL ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1 LG 
• CLAMP, CABLE 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THK 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X.7/16 FL W 
• SCREW, MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 
• WASHER-LOCK, SPL IT RING, .194 10 .33700 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 00 0.032 TH~ 
• WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 9/16 00 X 1/16 THK 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 
• SCREW, MACH BD HD 10-32 NF X .4375 LG 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• NUT, HEX 4-40 NC 

D SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

D SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

tJ 

D 

tJ 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

NP 
NP 
NP 
NP 
NP 
NP 
NP 
NP 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 

1 

4 
2 
2 

NP 
NP 

2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
2 
8 
5 

32 
2 
5 
4 
3 
3 
5 
8 

A 
A 
A 
A 
B 
B 
B 
B 
A 
A 
A 
B 
B 

71 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

23 - 88 
- R9 
- 90 
- 91 
- 02 
- 93 
- 94 
- 0'; 

- 96 
- 97 
- 98 
- 99 
-l'lO 
-101 
-103 
-104 
-105 
-107 
-109 
-110 
-112 
-113 
-114 
-116 
-117 
-119 
-120 
-121 
-122 
-123 
-124 
-125 
-12A 
-127 
-12R 
-129 
-110 
-131 
-132 
-113 
-134 
-135 

-136 
-137 
-137A 
-DR 
-139 
-140 
-140 
-141 
-142 
-143 
-144 
-145 
-146 
-146A 
-147 

12 

PART 
NO. 

38235 
45114 
45649 
45690 
52';22 
55726 
5';901 
56079 
';6722 
58207 
65629 
76574 
R1693 
90287 

125145 
130434 
138755 
1"13720 
186759 
223473 
227379 
234320 
236849 
2571 R7 
257189 
257984 
289504 
313453 
316807 
322065 
322550 
32?551 
157433 
369207 
438573 
438613 
442172 
458436 
515661 
523051 
';32393 
';52597 

~O()560 

60109-:1, 
6091RD 
609450 
609';49 
611750 
630060 
612048 
612R52 
612.8.5-:1, 
612999 
f-15473 
615474 
621316 
626098 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 LOWER STRUCTURE ASM W/COVERS -CONT 

• SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• SCREW,SHLO 10-32 X .375 LG 
• WASHER,FL 0.2185 10 X 3/8 00 
• WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• SCREW,MACH-FH 4-40 X 5/16 LG 
• SCREW,MACH~BINO HO 6-32 X .188 LG 
• LOCKWASHER, EXTER~AL TOOTH 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 10 .410 00 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• SPACER 0.196 10 X 5/16 00 X 0.250 THK 
• WASHER, LOCK-EXT T .256 ID .478 00 
• SCREW, MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 0.680 10 X 1.082 00 
• WASHER,FL-~O. 6 X 1/2 00 X 0.031 THK 
• SCREW-MACH,SLOTTEO HEX HO NO.I0-32 X.375 
• OECAL,INST-LINE V PRESENT WI MACH PWR OFF 
• CLAMP,LOOD- 0.312 10 0.281 OIA MTG HOLE 
• SC~EW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5/R-ll X 15/16,FL W 
• GROMMET, RUB-FOR 5/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW-BRACKET MOUNTING 
• SCREW,BINDING HEAD MACHINE 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• NUT - HEX-9-32UNC THO 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPRING MEDIUM 
• SCREW, HEX-DIAL RELAY-ARMATURE 
• LATCH-CARD FEED COVER 
• SCREW,MACH-FH,NO. 6-32 X .375 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG 
• SCRE~,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32X3/4 LG 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.187 10 0.203 OIA MTG HOLE 
• DLATE,INST-HAZARDOUS AREA 
• SCREW,MACH-FH 6-32 X 7/16 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG 
• SPACER 
• SCREW, SLOTTED HD CAP,HEX 5/8-11 X 2 1/2 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 3/8 10 0.204 DIA MTG HOLE 
• CLAMP-ADJUSTA8LE CABLE 
• CLAMP-ADJU5TABLf CABLE 
• JUMPER ASM-GROUND 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• WASHER-LOCK 
• 5CREW,MACH-BIND HD R-32 X 3/8 LG 
• JUMPER AS~-G~N 21 IN. 16 AWG 1 LUG EAEND 
• SP~ING,EXTENSION 
• CATCH, HINGE COVER 
• NAr.'IEPLATE 
• NA~EPLATF 
• CHUTE, CHIP 
~ BRACKET-CHIP CHUTE 
• CLAMP-CHIP C~UTE 
• CLI P 
• SPACER-METER. 
• BEZEL-MFTER. 
• SCREW-MTG 10-32 X .56 LG 

JUMPER AS.,)EMBLY 
SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 

SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHF.ET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHE ET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET'2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEH 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHE ET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHE ET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
S~EET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHi:ET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

12 
9 
9 

37 
8 
8 
3 

21 
4 
3 
4 
1 
3 
1 
3 

10 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
9 
8 
3 

12 
8 
1 
2 
5 
6 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
1 

7 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

A 

A 
B 
A 
A 
A 

o 
o 
o 

:() 

(J, 

(., 

(,. 

c 
c 
o 



(-

'" C"-' , 

[ 

c· 

o 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

23 -148 
-149 
-150 
-151 
-151 

-152 
-152 

-153 

-154 
-154 
-157 

-158 

-159 

-161 

-162 
-163 
-164 
-165 
-166 
-167 
-168 

-169 
-170 

-171 

-172 
-173 

-174 

-175 
-176 
-177 
-178 
-179 
-180 
-182 

-183 
-186 

-186 

-187 
-188 

-188 

PART 
NO~ 

626517 
626519 
626531 
626554 
634002 

626566 
634005 

626567 

626716 
634014 

11598 

28413 

32617 

45690 

58207 
130985 
130987 
170215 
186950 
209567 
234328 

257616 
600'560 

626476 

626715 
626746 

626751 

627548 
6?7570 
466432 
627531 
627571 
627572 
634018 

740707 
2145160 

2145160 

2145162 
2162665 

611'195 

144? 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 LOWER STRUCTURE ASM W/COVERS -CONT 

• BRACKET-CHIP BOX BASE 
• BASE-CHIP BOX 
• TOOL BOX 
• SWITCH ASSEMBLY-UNITIZED 
• 1442-4 OPERATE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

SEE FIG. 25 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
• GATE ASSEMBLY 
• GATE ASSEMBLY 

SEE FIG. 27 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
• PANEL ASSEMBLY-FUSE 

SEE FIG. 29 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
• STRUCTURE ASSEMALY-LOWER 
• STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY-LOWER 
• • NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 

USED ON ASM 626716 
• • SC~EW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 

USED ON ASM 626717 
• • SCREW, MACH BD HD 10-32 NF X .4375 LG 

USED ON ASM 626716 
• • WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 

USED ON ASM 626716 
• • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• • WASHER,FL- 0.531 10 1-1/16 00 0.095 THK 
• • WASHE~,LOCK-SPLIT 0.509 10 X 0.879 00 
• • SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIL H 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/2-13 X 3/4 FL W 
• • CASTER, RUBBER AND STEEL 
• • SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FtL H 10-32 X 5/16 LG 

USED ON ASM 6~4014 

• • SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 10-32 X 0.437 LG 
• • ~ASHER-LOCK 

USED ON ASM 626716 
• • SEAL-CHIP BOX DOOR 

USED QN AS~ 626716 
• • STRUCTURE-LOWER 
• • SHIELD 

USED ON AS~ 626716 
• • CLIP-SAFETY SHIELD 

USED ON ASM 626716 
• • STOP, GATE 
• • STRIKER AS~ 
• •• SC~EW, MTG NO.I0-32 
• •• SPRING 
• • • STRIKER 
• •• CHANNEL-HINGE SUPPORT 
• • BRACKET-CASTOR ~TG 

USED ON ASM 634014 
• • NUT JAM 
• • STRIKER, MJDULE COVER LATCH 

USED ON ASM 626716 
• • STRIKER, MODULE COVER LATCH 

USED ON ASM 634014 
• • SUPPORT-CABLE 
• • SCREW-LEVELER 

USED ON ASM 634014 ONLY 
• • BOLT-LEVELER 

USEO ON ASM 626716 ONLY 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

SHHT 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
S~EET 2 
S~EET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHHT 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHHT 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHf::ET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEn 2 
S~EET 2 

SHHT 2 

SHEJ::T 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH~ CODE 

1 A 
1 A 
1 
1 A 
1 A 

1 A 
1 B 

1 A 
1 B 
2 

2 

4 

4 

2 
4 
4 

10 
4 
4 
2 

9 
6 

4 
5 

4 

2 
4 2 

4 3 

73 



1442 o 
o 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE o 
\1442-1,-2 AND -4 LOWER STRUCTURE ASH W/COVERS -CONT 

() 
23 -189 2162666 · • CUP SHEET 2 4 2 

USED ON ASM 634014 ONLY 
-189 611996 · · PAD-LEVELER SHEET 2 4 3 

USED ON ASM 626716 ONLY 
-192 626725 · ARM ASM-STAY BRACE SHEET 1 2 
-193 443881 · • PLATE-WASHER SHEET 1 1 
-194 443967 · · WASHER SHEET 1 2 
-195 626754 · · ARM-KEYED SHEET 1 1 
-196 626755 · · ARM-SPRING RETAINING SHEET 1 1 o 
-197 627688 · · SPRING SHEET 1 1 
-198 627711 · • COllAR SHEET 1 1 
-200 645171 · • NUT-STAY B~ACE,.375-16 SHEET 1 1 
-201 626737 · MOUNTING B~ACKET ASM SHEET 1 1 
-202 124309 · · STUD,SLOTTED HD 1/4 TURN SHEET 1 1 
-203 312573 · · EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 10 SHEET 1 1 
-204 312575 · · ~ING,RETAINING- 0.4375 10 X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 1 
-205 626758 · · BRACKET-CAMLOC COVER SHEET 1 1 
-206 626738 · BOX-CHIP SHEET 2 1 A 
-207 626741 · BRACKET-SWITCH MOUNTING SHEET 1 1 o 
-208 626742 · BRACKET-STAY BRACE SHEET 1 4 
-209 626752 · CHANNEL-HINGE SUPPORT SHEET 2 1 
-210 626753 · HINGE-DOOR SHEET 2 1 
-211 626757 · CAMLOCK BRACKET ASM SHEET 1 5 
-212 312573 · · EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 10 SHEET 1 1 
-213 312575 · · RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 10 X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 1 
-214 317409 · · STUD, STEEL SHEET 1 1 
-215 626758 · · BRACKET-CAMLOC COVER SHEET 1 1 
-216 626773 · BRACKET-CABLE CLAMP SHEET 2 1 
-217 626775 · SHIELD-POWER SUPPLY SHEET 2 1 
-218 626780 · SEAL-RUBBER HOPPER REAR SHEET 1 1 
-219 626785 · SCREW-MACH BD HO 10-32 X .4375 LG SHEH 1 1 
-220 627511 · BRACKET-SEAL SHEET 1 1 
-221 627517 · BRACKET SHEET 1 1 
-222 627520 · MOUNTING ORACKET ASM SHEET 1 2 
-223 312573 · · EYELET, TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 10 SHEET 1 1 
-224 312575 · · RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 II) X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 1 
-225 317409 · · STUD, STEEL SHEET 1 1 
-226 627536 · · BRACKET SHEET 1 1 
-227 627526 · FRAME SHEET 1 1 
-228 627527 · BRACKET SHEET 1 1 
-229 627540 · BAFFLE ASM SHEET 1 1 
-230 627542 · · PAD SHEET 1 1 
-231 627545 · · PLATE-STACKER BAFflE SHEET 1 1 
-232 627556 · BAFFLE ASM SHEET 1 1 
-233 38443 · · SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 6-32 X 5/16 LG SHHT 1 3 
-234 56722 · · WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 I D SHEET 1 3 
-235 257187 · · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 SHEET 1 3 
-236 627577 I · · PLATE SHEET 1 1 
-237 627558 · · PAD SHEET 1 1 
-238 627626 · · SEAL-BAFflE SHEET 1 1 
-239 627627 · · RETAINER-BAFFLE SHEET 1 1 
-240 627628 · · SEAL STRIP-BAFFLE SHEET 1 1 
-242 627587 · BRACKET ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 2 
-243 312573 · · EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 10 SHt:ET 1 1 
-244 312575 · · RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 ID X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 1 
-245 626758 · · BRACKET-CAMLOC COVER SHEET 1 1 :(1 
-246 627588 · · STUD, CAMLOCK SHEET 1 1 
-248 627640 · SHOCK MOUNT-PLATE FORM SHEET 2 1 

(; 

c 
74 o 

o 



( 

( 

'r, 

C
': 

c 

C: 

[ 
c' 

c 

c:· 
c' 
c 
o 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

23 -249 
-249A 
-249B 
-249C 
-250 
-251 
-251 
-252 
-253 
-254 
-255 
-256 
-257 
-258 
-259 
-260 
-262 
-263 
-264 
-265 
-266 
-267 
-268 
-269 
-270 
-271 
-272 
-272A 
-274 
-275 
-276 
-277 
-278 
-279 
-280 
-281 
-282 
-283 
-284 
-285 
-286 
-286A 
-286B 
-286C 
-286D 
-286E 
-286F 

-287 
-287 

-287 
-287 

-287 
-287 

PART 
NO. 

627641 
627525 
627633 
627635 
627645 
627687 
627687 

10170 
257986 
443880 
443881 
443967 
626422 
627688 
627711 
628937 
645171 
639188 

9092 
45690 
58207 
75449 

186759 
228093 
438551 
608002 
626516 
626518 
640120 

2102365 
5311283 

725413 
1090873 
1119783 
2102364 
2102365 
2102366 
2102526 
2145129 
5312043 

612846 
626591 
626592 
626593 
626595 
627608 
634017 

630148 
630149 

634011 
634012 

626580 
626581 

1~~2 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 LOWER STRUCTURE ASH W/COVERS -CaNT 

• FRAME ASM 
• • FRAME 
• • SEAL-FRAME 
• • SEAL-CORNER FRAME 
• STACKER PLATE ASM 
• STAYBRACE ASSEMBLY 
• STAYBRACE ASSEMBLY 
• • SCREW-MACH, BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • WASHER,FLAT NO.6 
• • ARM STAY 
• • PLATE-WASHER 
• • WASHER 
• • ARM STAY 
• • SPRING 
• • COLLAR 
• • RETAINER 
• • NUT-STAY BRACE,.375-16 
• SWITCH PLATE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 

• WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D 
• • WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• • SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• • SWITCH-SPDT 125/250V AC 10 AMP 
• • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG 
• • INSULATOR 
• • PLATE,MTG,SWITCH 
• • PLATE 
• • BRACKET-SPRING 
• • CLAMP, CABLE 
• • ACTUATOR 
• SCREW,ASMD WASHER-HEX HO 10-32 XO.312 LG 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• RECEPTACLE 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.220 10 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 
• CLAMP, CABLE 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.470 10 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 
• BOLT 
• CLAMP-CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BH 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• CABLE ASM 
• CABLE ASM 
• CABLE ASM 
• CABLE ASM-DRIVE MOTOR 
• CABLE ASM - USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 
• CLOCK METER CABLE ASM - 41V 
• CABLE ASH - USED ON 1442-4 . 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTSI 
4.25VAC AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY ASM-60 CY 
4.25VAC AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY ASM-50 CY 

USED ON 1442-4 ONLY-FIBER OPTICS 
SEE FIG. 39 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

3VDC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-50 CY 
3VDC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-60 CY 

USED ON 1442-4 ONLY-PHOTO CELLS 
SEE FIG. 40 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

3VDC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-60 CY 
3VDC AT SA POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-50 CY 

USED ON 1442-2 AND -2 ONLY-PHOTO CELLS 
SEE FIG. 41 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SH!:ET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

19 
1 
2 
1 
1 
7 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

A 
B 

A 

A 

5C 
50 

4C 
40 

C 
o 

15 



1442 

LIST AND 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON 

NO. NO. 1 234 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 LOWER STRUCTURE ASM W/COVERS -CnNT 

23 -287 630145 4.25V AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY ASM-60 CY SHEET 
-287 630146 4.25V AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY AS~-50 CY SHEET 

USf=r) ON 1442-1 AND -2 ONLY-FIBER OPTICS 
SEE FIG. 42 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

-28"1 740540 

I 

METER POWER PAC ASSEMBLY-60 CY SHEET 
-288 740609 METER PO~ER PAC ASSEMBLY-50 CY SHEET 

SEE FIG. 32 FOR DETAlL BREAKDOWN 
-789 740503 CLOCK-60 CYCLE SHEET 
-289 74060P 

I 
CL!JCK-50 CYCLE SHEET 

-290 626365 COVER - REAR, 60 CY SHEET 
-290 626778 COVER - REAR, 50 CY SHEET 
-?Q1 84576? DI:CAL-VOLTAGE SHEET 

PART OF SHIPPING GROUP 
-292 836978 LABLE-VOL TAGE 50 CYCLE SHEET 

PART O~ SHIPPING GROUP 
-293 122639 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION-SALE SERIAL NUMBER SHEET 
-293 124631 PLATE,IDENTIFICATION-LEASE W/SALE OPTIaN SHEET 

PART OF SHIPPING GROUP 

76 

UNITS 
PER 
ASH. 

2 1 
2 1 

2 1 
1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
2 1 

2 1 

2 1 
2 1 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

C 
D 

C 
0 

C 
D 

o 
o 
o 
o 

c 
c 

'I o 



8---e 
5___.-R 

~#"...-~ /;;? 
;~~ , 

7---t 

( 
...... ~' 

. -" 

DETAIL A 

c 
(';' 
\ \~ ... \~ 
1«( 
I~' " --I) 

c' DETAIL F 

51 

(~ 

c· 
34 

c 

e 8~::::-JI 
I " , , 

2of~'~ 
202 ...-

204~ f\ 137 
\ 203 

206 
208 198199 

DETAIL B 

(0 
104 
96 
91 
10 

€) 
190 

50 

16 

15 

144? 

8--44 
,.c..." I 

~~',,:~---42 
"-:,... ,I~_~ 
"~J" ~~ __ 

-i"~ ':'! 43 ~ 

DETAIL C 

155 
80 
96 
91 

110 
90 
56 

(0 
104 
82 
96 
23 

139 
132 

37 
87 

103 
112 

172 
110 
90 

20 
20 31~ 19 

31::: V~ 
19~ /--i;=./:;.<I 

~V&. 
~". /'k ",'Y 30 

t--21 

DETAIL D 

~236 

~~91 
~'~0 ~-~~,~ 

171 

170 
168 169 

123 

80 ~8 ~ 143 

-~~ L--- .', ~8 
\.J 89~ 142 

VIEW J 

141 145 

157~ 

/i~, 
" )) 
" l~ 

"J 

180 

FSlIillT't---- 181 

176~ 

/~ 87 

129 

175 

253 
104 
96 
91 

155 
96 
91 
80 

o 
39 

DETAIL H 

FIGURE 24. 1442-3 LOWER STPUCTURE ASSF~BLY W/COVERS. SHEET 1 nF 2. SE~ LIST 2~. 

77 



108 

DETAIL C 

DETAIL B 

241 
ISEE FIG. 30 I 

ISEE FIG. 31 246,-__ --..;~...w!_ 

I SEE FIG. 35 247----r"t1lT'TI 

124= 
IS E E FIG S •. 33, 34) 248 --~--;r-;.fti-+....r--

92 

711 ___ --~~~~jIT~~~~ 237~ 

78 

113 

ISEE FIG. 361 

258~lr, II 
1l:J~257 

:~I 256 

VIEW D 

I I 
, 1 'I 
",I I 

l, , 
J"",-

" 

97 
80 

Flr,IJrr-: 24. 1447-~ Ll'f!FR STRIJCTUPE 

65 

240 
94 

113 
83 

1447 

VIEW A 

0 
0 
0 1 

(0 

(.'.)~ 
235 

0 ' 

0 

0 
{-~ 

.... J 

{ -, 
,,~.I' 

// " 

~. 

/.....:----£-.,ri-___=_~ 250 ISEEF IGS. 37 ,38 I l-
162 
98 
77 
80 

101 

~ 
DETAIL E 

161 
186 
97 

119 

',l···· 
/' 

( 

(.~ 

A SSF~~LY W/C~VF~S. SHEFT ? nF ? SFF LIST 24. c· 
o 



( 

(' 

(/ 

c 
(:~ 

[ 

c 

("" 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

24 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 1 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 17A 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 25A 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 40A 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 46A 
- 47 
- 47A 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 
- 55 
- 56 
- 57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- 65 
- 66 

PART 
NO. 

NO. NO. 

626501 
626710 

9092 
28413 
56722 

104763 
220839 
257181 
626724 
626736 
626739 
627555 
627646. 
626720 
626706 
626761 
627509 
627516 
626122 

22478 
257189 
609551 
626542 
626708 
626768 
627'514 
621516 
621518 
627629 
627630 
621634 

1072433 
1090873 

626723 
626709 
626769 
627631 
627632 
626726 
626716 
626704 
626765 
627516 
621513 

56722 
220839 
257187 
626774 
621515 
627516 
621523 
621516 
621518 
621521 
621522 
627524 
627638 
627528 
627636 
627637 
630023 
630024 
630025 
630026 
630066 
630068 
602488 
630067 

1442 

DESCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 LOWER STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY W/COVERS 

CODE A USED ON VOLTAGE GROUP-60 CY 
CODE B USED ON VOLTAGE GROUP-50 CY 

1442-3 LOWER STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY W/COVERS 
SEE FIG. 24 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

UPPER COV~R GROUP 
• SWITCH COVER ASSEMBLY 
• • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .33700 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• • SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• • STUD 
• • NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• • COVER-SWITCH 
• • BASE-JOGGLE PLATE 
• • BAR-JOGGLE PLATE 
• • FELT-SWITCH COVER 
• • SEAL 
• COVER ASM 
• • CnVE~ 
• • PAD, COVER 
• • SEAL 
• • SEAL-EXTRUSION 
• COVER ASSEMBLY 
• • WASHER,FL- 0.110 10 0.375 00 0.032 THK 
• • NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• • STUD, COVER LOCK 
• • FELT 
• • COVER 
• • FELT 
• • FELT 
• • SEAL-EXTRUSION 
• • FILLER, COVER 
• • FELT 
• • FELT 
• • FELT 
• • SCREW,CAP,SOC HO- 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• • WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 
• COVER ASM 
• • COVER 
• • PAD, COVER 
• • EXTRUSION-LOWER 
• • EXTRUSION-VERTICAL 
• COVER 
• COVER ASM 
• • COVER 
• • PAD, INSULATING 
• • SEAL-EXTRUSION 
• COVER ASM 
• • WASHER,LoCK-EXT T .141 10 
• • STUD 
• • NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• • COVER 
• • FELT 
• • SEAL-EXTRUSION 
• COVER ASM 
• • SEAL-EXTRUSION 
• • FILLER, COVER 
• • FFLT 
• • FELT 
• • COVER 
• TRIM ASM 
• • STACKER, TRIM 
• • SEAL-FRONT TRIM 
• • SEAL-SIDE TRIM 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHARCOAL AND CHARCOAL 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHARCOAL AND BLUE 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHARCOAL AND REO 
LOWER COVER GROUP-CHARCOAL ANO YELLOW 
• FRONT COVER ASM 
• REAR COVER ASM 
• • SHAFT 
• • COVER 

USED ON ASM 630066 

D 

SHEH 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEn 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

[] SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHE'ET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEE'T 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEH 1 

tJ SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

[] SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

[] SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHHT 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEH 1 
SHEET 1 

[] SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

[] 

D 

[] 

[l 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

NP 

NP 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~p 

f'<IP 

N? 
NP 

1 
1 
1 
1 

19 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

24 - 66 

- 67 
- 68 
- fl9 
- 70 
- 70A 
- 71 
- 72 
- 73 
- 74 
- 75 
- 77 
- 78 
- 79 
- 80 
- 81 
- 82 
- 83 
- 84 
- 85 
- 86 
- 87 
- 88 
- 89 
- 90 
- 91 
- 92 
- 93 
- 94 
- 9') 
- 96 
- 97 
- 98 
- 99 
-100 
-101 
-103 
-104 
-105A 
-106 
-107 
-108 
-108A 
-110 
-110A 
-Ill 
-112 
-113 
-115 
-U5A 
-116 
-117 
-119 
-119 
-120 
-121 

-122 
-123 
-124 
-125 
-126 
-127 
-l'2B 
-129 
-130 

-131 
-13~ 

-132A 
-133 
-134 
-135 
-136 
-137 

80 

PART 
NO. 

630069 

1073418 
2145158 
2145159 

630000 
266 

2031 
2581 
3550 
3960 
5528 
9092 

10170 
10295 
11598 
22478 
23141 
25627 
32617 
34512 
37913 
3R235 
42003 
45114 
45649 
45690 
5251'2 
557?6 
55901 
55918 
56079 
56722 
'58207 
65629 
65756 
B1693 

125145 
130434 
179966 
186758 
207293 
207293 
221790 
234329 
234340 
236849 
257187 
257189 
257984 
289504 
313453 
313649 
316807 
322065 
332')50 
334925 

350886 
357433 
369207 
438573 
442172 
517180 
523951 
532393 
552597 

600560 
601093 
609180 
609549 
61299Q 

615473 
615474 
621316 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

1442-3 LOWER STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY W/COVERS -CaNT 

• • COVER 
USED ON ASM 630068 

• • RING-RETAINING 
• • SPRING, COVER LATCH 
• • HANDLE, COVER LATCH 
1442-3 FINAL ASSEMBLY 
• SC~EW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• CLAMP, CABLE 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THK 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 
• SCREW, MACH BIND HO 8-32 X .625 lG 
• WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .33700 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HO ~O. 6-32 X .250 lG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 1-1/8 lG 
• NUT PLAIN HEX 10132 
• WASHER,Fl- 0.170 10 0.375 00 0.032 THK 
• WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 9/16 00 X 1/16 THK 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• SCREW, MACH BD HO 10-32 NF X .4375 LG 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• NUT, HEX 4-40 NC 
• SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HO 8-32 X 1/4 lG 
• SCREW,SHLO 10-32 X .375 LG 
• WASHER,FL 0.2185 10 X 3/8 00 
• WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• SCREW,MACH-FH 4-40 X 5/16 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG 
• LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 lG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 10 .410 00 
• WASHER,lOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• SPACER 0.196 10 X 5/16 00 X 0.250 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK 

SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 00 X 0.031 THK 
SCREW-MACH,SLOTTEO HEX HO NO.I0-32 X.375 
WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEET~ 5/16 10 X 0.610 00 
SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
KEEPER-POWER SUPPLY 
KEEPER-POWER SUPPLY 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 3/16 LG 
SCREW-BRACKET MOUNTING 
SCREW, HINGE MTG 
SCREW,BINDING HEAD MACHINE 
~UT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
WASHER,LOCK-SPRING MEDIUM 
SCREW, HEX-DIAL RELAY-ARMATURE 
LATCH-CARD FEED COVER 
CLAMP,LOOP- 1/2 ID 0.204 DIA MTG HOLE 
SCREW,MACH-FH,NO. 6-32 X .375 LG 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG 
SWITCH,INTERLOCK-SPDT 125/250V AC 10 AMP 
JUMPER ASM-GRN 5 IN. 18AWG 1 LUG EA END 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
STOP 
CLAMP,LOOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HDLE 
PLATE,INST-HAZARODUS AREA 
SCREW,MACH-FH 6-32 X 7/16 LG 
SPACER 
BOLT-CLAMP MOUNTING 
CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 
CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 
JUMPER ASM-GROUND 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
WASHER-LOCK 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG 
JUMPER ASM-GRN 21 IN. 16 AWG 1 LUG EAEND 
CATCH, HINGE COVER 
CLIP 
SPACER-METER 
BEZEL-METER 
SCREW-MTG 10-32 X .56 LG 

tl 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SYEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2, 

SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

2 
1 
1 

NP 
2 

14 
1 
2 
3 
1 
6 
4 
2 

36 
2 
5 
4 
1 
1 
8 

12 
7 
9 
9 

33 
8 

15 
6 

10 
33 

4 
3 
4 
1 
3 
3 

12 
4 
2 
7 
7 
2 
6 
2 
2 
3 

22 
8 
2 
2 
1 
7 
5 
1 
1 

7 
4 
6 
1 
2 
2 
5 
2 
1 

9 
2 
1 
'2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 

() 

(J 

-1.1._ .' 

c 
0 , 

I,~." ' 



( 
1442 

LI ST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE 

1442-7 LOWER STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY W/COVERS -CONT 

(" 24 -138 626098 · JUMPER ASSEMBLY SHEEl 1 1 
SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 

-139 626'531 · TOOL BOX SHEET 1 1 
-140 626725 · ARM AS~-STAY BQACE SHEET 1 2 
-141 4438fl1 · · PLATE-WASHEP [J SHEET 1 1 
-142 443967 · · WASHER [J SHEET 1 2 
-141 6?6754 · · ARM-KEYED [J <;HHT 1 1 
-144 626755 · · ARM-SPRING RETAINING I] SHEET 1 1 
-145 6276P8 · · SPRII\JG [J SHEET 1 1 

C"" 
/ 

-146 627711 · · COLll\R [J SHEeT 1 1 
-148 645171 · · NUT-STAY BRACE,.375-16 [J SHEET 1 1 
-149 1-,26737 · MOUNTII\JG 8QACKET ASM SHEET 1 1 
-150 1?4309 · · STUO,SLOTTED HD 1/4 TURN SHEET 1 1 
-151 312573 · · EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 lO SHEET 1 1 
-1'12 112575 · · RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 10 X 0.040 THK SYEET 1 1 
-1'51 626758 · · BRACKET-CAMLOC COVER SHEET 1 1 
-154 626741 · BRACKET-SWITCH MOUNTING SHEET 1 1 
-155 1-,2674? · BRACKET-STAY BRACE SHEET 1 4 
-1'16 6267'17 · CA!.1LOCK BRACKET ASM SHEET 1 5 
-157 112573 · · EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- D.354 10 SHEET 1 1 
-1'58 312575 · · RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 10 X '0.040 THK SHEET 1 1 
-1'59 317409 · · STUD, "iT EEL SHEET 1 1 
-160 626758 · · ARACKET-CAMLOC COVER SHEET 1 1 
-161 626773 · BRACKFT-CABLE CLA~P SHEET 2 1 
-162 626775 · SHI E"LO-POWER SUPPLY SHEET 2 1 
-161 626780 · SEAL-RUB8ER HOPPER REAR SHEET 1 1 
-164 6;;>678<; SCREW-MACH BO HO 10-32 X .4375 LG SHEET 1 4 
-16'5 627') 1l · BRACKET-<;EAL SHEET 1 1 

[ 
-166 627517 · BRACKET SHEET 1 1 
-167 627'5;;>0 · MOUNT! % BRACKET ASM SHEET 1 2 
-16~ 3125n · · EYELFT,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 10 SHEET 1 1 
-11-,9 312'575 · · RING,RJ='TAINING- 0.4375 10 X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 1 
-170 317409 · · STUD, STEEL SHEET 1 1 
-171 627536 · · BRACKET SHEET 1 1 
-172 627526 · FRAME I] SHEET 1 1 
-173 627527 BRACKET SHEET 1 1 
-174 627540 · ~AFFU: ASM SHEFT 1 1 
-17'5 627'542 · · PAD SHEET 1 1 
-176 627545 · · PLATJ='-STACK FR BAFFlE SHHT 1 1 
-177 627556 

I 
· RAFFLE ASM SHEET 1 1 

-178 38443 · · SCREW,MACH-Fl CSK HO 6-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 3 
-179 56722 · WASHER,L'1CK-FXT T .141 ID SHEr:T 1 3 

-l RO ;;>57187 

I 
· · NUT-HEX,NO. 6-3~ SHEET 1 3 

-181 6'175 "-'7 · · PLATt: SHEET 1 1 
-IR2 6275'58 · · PAn SHEET 1 1 
-183 6276'16 · · SEAL-8AFFLE SHEET 1 1 
-unA 627627 · RETAINEP.-BAFFLE SYHT 1 1 
-1'14 6276'28 · · SEAL STR I P- BAFflE SHEET 1 1 
-1% (-''17'559 · SPACER-CABLE CLAMP SHEr:T 2 2 
-1~7 627587 · 8RACKFT AS<;EM~LY SHEET 1 2 

-188 312573 · · EYELl=T,TIJRNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 10 SHEET 1 1 
-1'19 11257'5 · · RING,RnAINING- 0.4375 10 X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 1 
-]9O "267<;8 · · BQACKET-CAMLOC C(1VER SHEET 1 1 
-191 6?75Rfl · · STUD, CA"1LOCK SHr:n 1 1 
-1 0 7 627603 · CLAMP SHEET 2 1 
-1 0 4 627641 · FRAME AS"'! SHHT 1 1 
-195 6?764<) · · STACKER PLATE ASM SHEET 1 1 
-196 627633 · · SEAL-FRAME SHEET 1 AR 
-196A 6276'15 · · SEAL-CORNER FRM1E SHEET 1 1 
-197 6?7687 · STAYBRACE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 3 

-198 10170 · · SCREI·'-'1ACH, BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG SHEET 1 2 
-199 257986 · · WASHFR,FLAT NO. 6 S~EET 1 2 
-2')0 443880 · · ARM STAY SHEET 1 1 
-201 443881 · · PLATE-WASHEP SHEET 1 1 
-20? 44'1967 · WASHl=P SHEET 1 2 
-2n'l 62642? · · AR"1 STAY SHEET 1 1 
-704 627688 · · SPRING SHEET 1 1 
-2')'1 627711 · · COLLAR. SHEET 1 1 
-'106 628937 · RETAINER SHEET 1 1 
-70R ('45171 · · NUT-STAY BRACE,.175-16 SHEET 1 1 
-2')9 630006 · G.ATE ASSEMRLY SHEET 2 1 

SEF FIG. 28 FOR DETA IL BREAKDOWN 
-?09A 630007 · 1442-3 UN~TlZEO SWITCH ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1 

SEE FIG. 26 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
-?I') 610')12 · FPAME ASSEMBLY-LowER STRUCTURE SHEET 2 1 

c 
81 



LI ST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

24 -214 
-215 
-216 
-217 
-218 
-219 
-220 
-221 
-222 
-223 
-224 
-225 
-226 
-229 
-230 
-231 
-232 
-233 
-235 
-236 
-236A 
-237 
-238 
-23qA 
-239 
-240 
-241 
-242 
-243 
-244 
-244A 
-244B 
-244C, 
-244D, 
-244E 
-244F' 

-245 

-245 
-246 

-246 
-247 

-248 

-248 

-24q 
-249 

-250 

-251 
-251 

-252 
-252 
-253 
-253 
-254 
-255 
-256 

-257 

-2% 
-258 
-258 

82 

PART 
NO. 

58207 
130985 
130987 
170215 
186950 
209567 
234331 
257616 
626715 
627548 
627606 
630056 
740707 

2145160 
2145162 
7.154324 
2162665 
2162666 

630088 
725413 
236849 

1090873 
1119783 
5312086 
2102364 
2102365 
2102366 
2145129 
2145183 

612846 
62659? 
627608 
630042 
630050 
630051 
630074 

207254 

4117548 
208271 

4117571 
473480 

473490 

442540 

630045 
630098 

630043 

630147 

740540 
740609 

740503 
740608 
626165 
626778 
620638 
630097 
845762 

836978 

122639 
124631 
180528 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 lOWER STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 
• • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• • WASHER,FL- 0.531 10 1-1/16 00 0.095 THK 
• • WASHER,LOCK-SPlIT 0.509 10 X 0.879 00 
• • SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIl H 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• • NUT,PlAIN,HEX- 1/2-13 X 3/4 FL W 
• • CASTER, RUBBER AND STEEL 
• • SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIL H 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• • SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 10-32 X 0.437 LG 
• • STRUCTUR~-LOWER 
• • STOP, GATE 
• • SEAL 
• • BRACKET-SUPPLY ~TG 

• • NUT JAM 
• • STRIKER, MODULE COVER LATCH 
• • SUPPORT-CABLE 
• • STRIKER ASSEMBLY, L.H. GATE LATCH 
• • SCREW-LEVELER 
• • CUP 
• SHIELO-POWER SUPPLY 
• SCREW,ASMD WASHER-HEX HD 10-32 XO.312 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WAS~ER-SPlIT LOCK-NO.8 
• RECEPTACLE 
• DIAP~RAGM ASSEMBLy,CAPSTA~ 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.220 10 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 
• CLAMP, CABLE 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.470 10 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 
• CLAMP-CABLE 
• CLAMP-CABLE 
• CABLE ASM 
• CABLE ASM 
• CLOCK METE~ CABLE ASM-41V 
• CABL E ASM 
• CABLE ASM 
• CABLE ASM 
• CABLE ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY- TWO 30 UF CAP 

SEE FIG. 30 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 
FERRQ REGULATOR ASSEMBLY- 250 WATT 

SEE FIG. 31 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
~EGULATOR 
12 VQLT @ 2 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASM-50 CY 

SEE FIG. 35 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
12 VOLT @ 2 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASM-50 CY 

SEE FIG. 34 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
POWER SUPPLY ASM- 12VDC AT 4 AMP 50 CY 

SEE FIG. 33 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
AC CONTROL UNIT- 60 CYCLE 
AC CONTRQL UNIT- 50 CYCLE 

SEE FIG. 36 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
2.5 VOLT @ 5 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

PI-lOTO CELLS 
SEE FIG. 38 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

1.5 VOLT @ 4.0 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSE~BLY 
FIBER OPTICS 
SEE FIG. 37 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 

M~TER POW~R PAC ASSEM8LY-60 CY 
METER POWER PAC ASSEMBLY-50 CY 

SEE FIG. 32 "FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN 
Cl!JCK-60 CYCLE 
CLOCK-'50 CYCLE 
COVER -"REAR, 60 CY 
COVER -' REAR, 50 CV 
TRAPlJSFORMER 
Cf)VER 
DECAL-VOLTAGE 

PART OF SHIPPING GROUP 
PLATE 

PART OF SHIPPING GROUP 
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION-SALE SERIAL NUMBER 
PLATE,IOENTIFICATIOPIJ-LEASE W/SAl~ OPTION 
PLATE,IDENTIFICATION-SERIAl NUMBE~ 

PART OF ~HIPPING GROUP 

W/COVERS -CO~T 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SI-IEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEn 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHI'=ET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHHT 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHF:ET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
S~EET 2 

SHEET 2 

SI-IE!:T 2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET '2 
SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEH 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 

SI-IEET 1 
SI-IEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 1 
SHEET 2 
SHEET 2 
SHE t=.T 2 

SHEET 2 

SHEET 2 
SHI:ET 2 
SHEET 2 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

2 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
6 
1 

15 
2 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

A 

B 
A 

(\ 

A 

A 

B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 
A 
B 
B 
B 

o 
o 
o 
o 
t.) 

() 

("~ 
.,,,J' 

{,J 

,{ 

(,

t. 

J 

o 



(. 

( 

(' 

( ~\ 

( ',"'''''' 

/ 

c 

(',"~ 
./ 

('"" 

[ 
c 

c 
c 

c. 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 23 SHEET 1 

12 

23 

20 

17_ ............ _ 

25 

24 16 

~~~..!L.J.l!l,....~~ 

14---T~~~U~~~ 

28--~~~~~11l~~~ 

1442 

2 

83 



o 
1442 

o 
LIST AND UNJTS USABLE 

INDEX PART DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 
NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 ASH. CODE o 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 OPERATORS CONSOLE ASM 

?S - COI)E A USEU Of\! 1442-1 ANO -2 
OPERATORS COf\!SOlE 

:(~) 
CODE B USED O~ 1442-4 OPERATORS CONSOLE 

- 626'554 SWITCH ASSE~~LY-UNITIZEO REF A 
SEE FIGo 23-151 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIGo 25 FOR IllUSTRATI ON 

- 6".:14002 1442-4 OPERATE SWITCH ASSEMBLY REF B 
SEE FIGo 23-1 '51 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH 
AND FIGo 25 FOR IllUSTRATIIJN 

- 1 lR272 0 NUT,PlAIN,HEX- 1/2-20 X 11/16 Fl W 7 A 
- 1 18?72 0 I\IUT,PlAIN,I-IEX- 1/2-20 X 11116 Fl W 5 B 
- 2 '58207 0 SCREW,~ACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 2 
- 1 13:::>665 0 JU~PER AS~-9LK 3 I No 20AWG 1 LUG, EA E~!D 4 

SH LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS o 
- 4 1867<)9 . SCREW,I.IIACH-I3IND ~O 8-32 X 5/16 lG 1 
- <) 331802 0 HOLDER ASSEMBLY 7 A 
- '5 131802 0 HOLr)ER ASSEMBLY 5 13 
- 6 196::>99 0 0 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 lG 2 
- 7 331800 0 0 SPRING-CONTACT 2 
- R 331801 0 0 HOlDER-SIGN~l LMP 1 
- 9 363404 0 BULB-SIGNAL lIGHT 10V 7 A 
- () 363404 0 BULI'\-S I GNU LIGHT lOV 5 B 
- 10 367182 0 SWITCH, PUSI-I- 2 SPOT l25/250V AC 5 Ar-'lP 3 
- 11 626515 0 BUTTON-START 1 
- 12 f,26555 0 PLATE-SWITCH 1 
- 13 626'556 0 COVER 1 /' " 
- 14 6265<;R 0 LENS-FEED CHECK 1 
- 1'5 "26<;<;9 0 BUTTON-PUNCH CHECK 1 A 
- 15 740029 0 I'\UTTON-BLANK 1 13 
- 16 6;:>6560 0 U:~S-V.ALI CITY CHECK 1 
- 17 f.,26562 0 LJ=NS-REAO REGISTEo, CHECK 1 
- lR 626563 0 I3UTTON-NPRO 1 
- 19 6:::>6594 0 SWITCH CABLE ASM 1 A 
- 19 f:,".:14013 0 CABLE ASM 1 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT P-AR.TS 
- 20 6?6795 0 LENS-CHIP BOX 1 A 
- 20 740029 0 BUTTON-BLANK 1 B 
- 21 627512 0 BUTTON-STOP 1 
- n 627673 0 SPACER. 2 
- 23 749029 0 LENS RlANK 1 
- 24 7491)""39 0 LJ:NS-POWER ON 1 
- :::>5 749040 0 LI=NS';"READY 1 

( ,> -" ... 
- 26 2102365 0 CLAMP, CAI3LE 1 
- ?7 '5311415 0 HOUSING, SWITCH AND LIGHT 12 
- ?8 749()29 0 '_F~S BLANK AR 
- 213 627'532 . BUTTON-NOo 2 AR 

,.( 
,,~ I 

() 

(J 

o 
84 



(-

(~ 

(
, 

/ 

(

,1'"-';" 

---,/ 

("" 

[ 
( ,."". 

/ 

(' 

('~" 

c 
c·· 
c 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 1 

28 

21 

17 

4 

6 
29 

30 

14 

3 

1442 

12 

24 ~ 22 

/ 

< 16 
31 

2 

/'/~ 
2~~: :: 
32 

FIGURE 26. 1442-3 OPERATORS CONSOLE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 26. 

85 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

86 

26 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 

- 5 
- 6 

- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 

13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 

- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 

PART 
NO. 

630007 

18272 
58207 
63079 

132665 

186759 
309758 

331802 
196299 
3318QO 
331"101 
363404 
367181 
36718~ 

626515 
626555 
626556 
626558 
62767." 
630030 
630031 

630033 
630034 
630035 
630036 
630038 
630085 
630086 
749029 
749039 
749040 

2114108 
5311415 

1442 

DESCRI PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 OPERATORS CONSOLE ASSE~8lY 

1442-3 UNITIZED SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIG. 24-209A FO~ NEXT HIGHE~ AS~ 
AND FIG. 26 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/2-20 X 11/16 Fl W 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• JUMPER AS~-BLK 2-1/2 IN. 20AWG 
• JUMPER ASM-eLK 3 IN. 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• JUMPER 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
• • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 5-40 X 1/2 LG 
• • SPRING-CONTACT 
• • HOLDER-SIGNAL LAMP 
• BULB-SIGNAL LIGHT 10V 
• SWITCH,PUSH BOTTON-OPOT 
• SWITCH,PUSH- 2 SPDT 125/250V AC 5 AMP 
• BUTTON-START 
• PLATE-SWITCH 
• COVE~ 
• LENS-FEED CHECK 
• SPACE~ 
• CABLE ASM 
• CABLE ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• BUTTON-POWER ON RESET 
• BUTTON-POWER OFF 
• BUTTON-STOP 
• LENS-DATA CHECK 
• LENS-SELECT 
• BUTTON-NPRO/EOF 
• LENS - END OF FILE 
• LENS BLANK 
• LENS-POWER Ot.,! 
• LENS-READY 
• CLAMP LOOP-CABEL 
• HDUSING,SWITCH AND LIGHT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

6 
2 
3 
5 

" 2 
2 
1 
6 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

12 

o 
o 
o 

~O 

(.1 

:[J 

(~, 

c 
c 
o 



(' 

(-~\ 

("~" 

("~' 

C 
c 
c 

( "',' 

-' 

£~ 

c' 
c 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 23 SHEET 2 

28 

J4t.? 

8 

A'''D '-4 GI\TE' AS". 1447-1,-2 "'TGU'{I=' 27.0 

25 

SF LIST n. 

1.!.....!--14 

.rA~ __ 20 

16 
19 

18 
17 

87 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

27 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- fl 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 

- 1 fl 

- 19 

- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 2~ 

- 79 
- 30 
- 31 

88 

PART 
NO. 

626566 

634005 

216085 
626570 

2031 
51)28 
6318 

60646 
80880 

352491 
438579 
529084 
626572 

10170 
6261)13 
626573 
626786 
627547 

35739 

7B916 

603230 

627561 
725293 
725316 
725750 
725751 
626524 
626578 
626579 
626792 

6?1615 
627616 
627713 

1442 

DE SC RIP TI ON 
1 234 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 GATE ASSEMBLY 

CODE A USED ON 1442-1 AND -7 GATE ASM 
CODE B USED ON 1442-4 GATE ASM 

GATE ASSEMBLY 
S~E FIG. 23-152 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 27 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

GATE ASSEMBLY 
SE~ FIG. 23-152 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 27 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• GUIDE-CARD 8 POSITION LONG 
• GATE· ASM 
• • SCR~W,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• • SCREW, MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO.8 X 0.280 00 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.340 00 
• • TERMINAL BOARD- 6 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• • LABFL-NUMBERING R TO L 1 THRU 32 
• • SCREW,MACH-FIL Hb 8-32 ~ 1-1/8 LG 
• • MARKER STRIP 
• • GATE B CHASSIS ASM 
• •• SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • • ROW ASM - CARD RECEPTACLE 
• •• ROW ASM - CARD RECEPTACLE 
• •• ROW ASM - CARD RECEPTACLE 
• •• GATE STOP ASM 
• •• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG 

PART OF ASM 627547 ONLY 
• •• CUSHION 

PART OF ASM 627547 ONLY 
• • • SHAFT 

PART OF ASM 627547 ONLY 
• •• INSULATOR ASM 
• •• FRAME, CHASSIS 
• •• T BAR AND ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 
• • • T BAR 
• •• STRIP, NUMBERING 
• • GATE 
• • PLATE 
• • JUMPF.R ASM 
• • JUMPER ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• • CAPACITOR .47 MF 
• • CAPACITOR .1 MF 
• • LABel 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF A 

R~F B 

28 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

13 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 

6 
1 
1 
6 
7 
1 
1 
5 
1 

o 
o 
o 

,(-; 
.... 

'" ( 
,. 

I~ .•• ~I 

o 
01 



c' 

c 

[ 
c 
c 
c 

C: 

c 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

7 

27 

1442 

29 

20 

23 

14 

DETAIL A 
11 

FIG!.lor:: ::>'3.144::>-3 GATF ASSE...,RLY. SF'" LIST ?R. 
89 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- n 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- ~O 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 

90 

PART 
NO. 

630006 

216085 
?l6207 
630013 

6364 
348663 
216265 
492473 
438567 
609684 
626860 
626861 
630015 

10170 
216076 
216084 
216094 
216204 
216268 
216285 
216303 
630016 
630106 
630029 
?l626'5 
491318 
630110 

2145130 
2145131 
2154354 

1442 

DE SC RIP TI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 GATE ASSEMBLY 

GATE ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIG.' 24-209 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 28 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• GUIDE-CARD 8 POSITION LONG 
• GUIDE-SINGLE CARD SHORT 
• GATE ASM 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO.6 X 1/4 00 
• • CAPACITOR ASSEMSLY, 33 MFD 
• •• TEQMINAL,QUTCK DTSCONNECT-NONTNS 20 AWG 
• • ,. CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 33 UF P/M20~ 20V 
• • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1 LG 
• • STUD 

• DIODE ASSEMBLY - 3.3V TYPE JM 
• • RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 150 OHMS 5% 1 WATT 
• • CHASSIS AS"1 
• •• SCREW-~ACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• •• CARD RECEPTACLE ASM - 1 POS 
• •• FRAME-SMALL CHASSIS 
• • • TSAR 
• •• T BAR AND ADAPTER ASSEMBLY-UPPER 
• •• BlOCK,OUM~Y-SMS CHASSIS 
• •• NUM~ERING STRIP - CA~D SIDE 
• •• COVER-VOLTAGE CHAIN 
• • • ROW RECEPTACLE ASM 
• • • ROW RECEPTACLE ASM 
• • CAPACITOR AS"1 
• •• TERMINAL,QUICK OISCONNECT-NONINS 20 AWG 
• •• CAPACITOR,POLYESTER 0.22 MFD P/M 5 PCT 
• • LABEL , 
• • FITTING-LO~ER GATE SUPPORT 
• • FTTTING- UPPER GATE SUPPORT 
• • HOUSING, GATE 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

~EF 

18 
14 

1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

14 
2 
1 
6 
1 
3 
7 
5 
4 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 
o 
o 

(,J 

c 

o 



" ( "",,', 

1442 

23 

34 30 

c 
27 

C .. 
"\ 

• 

(~'~~ 
36 

2~~/~ 
~ 

() 

• 19 

() 

~ 

[ 
~ 

13 
12 

Ci 

c"" 
\--_--28 

c' 
0 1 

1447-1,-2 AWl .' HROL A~D FUSE -4 ~~OTfJq r O~ PA"lEL. SEE LIST 29. 

91 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 

- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 21' 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 

- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 

92 

PART 
NO. 

626")67 

337 
845 

10170 
34512 
35739 
55901 
56722 
62031 

104615 
107664 
109872 
112288 

117403 
173706 
257079 
757080 
257189 
289142 
302090 
302131 
357995 

4116323 
363416 
438549 
")16919 
610060 
626568 
626596 
626733 
f>26759 

626761 
320167 
363407 
435599 
627605 

1090873 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 Z 3 4 

1442-1,-2 AND -4 MOTOR eTl AND FUSE PNl 

CODE A USED ON 1442-1,-2 AND -4 
LOWER STRUCTURE ASM 
CODE B USED ON VOLTAGE GROUP-60 CY 

PANEL ASSEMBLY-FUSE 
SEE FIG. 23~153 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 

AND FIG. 29 FOR ILLUSTRATION 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HO NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• SCRF.W,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG 
• LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 00 
• FUSEHOLOER 
• FUSE - F10,F15 - 3.2 A~P 
• SWITCH, TOGGLF DPST 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

SEE LIST 43 ~OR COMPONENT PARTS 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE-SLOW BLOW 0.4 AMP 250 V 
• CAPACITOR RESISTOR- 0.5 UF 47 OHMS 
• INSULATOR-SHORT 
• INSULATOR-LONG 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THD 
• RESISTOR ASM,10 OHM lOW 
• CONNECTOR,R~CP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 
• STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 
• OUTLET, CONVENIENCE, 3 'WIRE GRN 60 CY 
• OUTLET, CONVENIENCE, 250/125V 15A 50 CY 
• RelAY ASM 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH 0.478 10 X 3/4 00 
• COVER,CONVENIENCF. OUTLET SAFETY 
• PANEL 
• CABLE ASH 
• CABLE 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PAR!S 
• CAPACITOR ASM - 1000MF 15V 
• • TERMINAL,QUICK OISC-NONINS 16AWG TAP-PI~ 
• • CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC,1000UF 
• • TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 18AWG NO. 8 MTG SLOT 
• SHIELD-SWITCH 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 

UN1TS USABLE 
PER ON' 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

2 
4 
1 
1 
? 
6 
? 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
? 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

A 

B 

B 

A 

o 
o 
o 
o 

o 

o 

-l.-

r 
1:( 

(, 

C 
-(-" 

... -,,1 

,(,.; 

ell 
c' 
0 
0 1 



( ", " . 
• _.Y/ 

[ 

c" 

c 
(1 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

LIST AND 
INDEX PART 

NO. NO. 

,0 - 207254 

- 1 28413 
- 2 191483 
- 3 207;;>06 
- 4 2077.48 
- "i ?~7251 

- 6 207318 

- 7 221790 
- q 478046 
- 9 478047 
- 10 '517913 
- 11 526378 

I 

1441' 

7 

5 

8-----~~ 

FIGURE 30. 1442-3 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY -60 CY. SEE LIST 30. 

UNITS USABLE 
DE SCR I PTI ON PER ON 

1 234 ASM. CODE 

1442-3 CAPACITOR ASSE~BY -60 CY 

CAPACITOR ASSEMBLV- TWO 30 UF CAP REF 
SEE FIG. 24-245 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 30 Fl"JR ILLUSTRATION 

· SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5116 LG 2 

· SPACEP,HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FW 2 

· BRACKET-CAPACITOR ~OUNTING 1 

· CHANNEL-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 1 

· PLATE-CAPAC ITOR MOUNTING 1 

· JUMPER AC;~-BLK 5 IN. 14A~G 1 LUG EA END 1 
SEF LIST 43 FOP COMPONENT PARTS 

· SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3116 LG 2 

· STUD, CAPAC ITOR MOUNTING 2 

· CAPACITOR, 15UF 6'!330VAC 2 
· TERMINAL 2 
· CAP-INSULATION 4 

93 



FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

31 -

- 1 
- ? 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 1'5 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 

94 

PART 
NO. 

208271 

3550 
6935 

22478 
247'5? 
25895 
36109 
58207 
60646 
76574 

186759 
186943 
207212 
207215 
207230 
207236 
207242 
208932 
209483 
209484 
210984 
3':>6742 
511592 

17 
5 
1 
2 
9 
6 

12 
4 
8 

19 ---+-l1li";: 

11 

1442 

15 

22 

20 

FIGURE 31. 1442-3 FERRO REGULATOR ASSEMBLY -60 CY. SEE LIST 31. 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 2 3 4 

1442-3 FERRO REGULATOR ASSEMBLY -60 CY 

FERRO REGULATOR ASSEMBLV- 250 WATT 
SEE FIG. 24-246 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 31 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 00 0.032 THK 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FH 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.8 X 0.340 OD 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .256 10 .478 00 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8~32 X 5/16 LG 
• SHIELD- 10 POSITION 
• BRACKET-TERMINAL BLOCK MOUNTING 
• BRACKET-CHANNEL SUPPORT 
• CHANNEL- 250W FERRO RESONANT REG 
• CHASSIS- 250W FERRO RESONANT REG 
• MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• REGULATOR,FERRO PESONANT 250W 60 CYCLE 
• STUO,MOUNTING- 6-32 X 9/16 LG 
• STUO,SHD MTG- 8-32 X 9/16 LG 
• SCREW, RO HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE 
• TERMINAL BOARD-I0 SCREW W/FTHRU TERM LUG 

o 
o 
o 

o 
.(J 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON .~,.", 
ASH. CODE 

'1\~ 

Rr::F :(-

4 (: •... 4 
1 
8 
4 (~ 4 
2 
9 
1 
1 ~((,~ 1 
1 
1 
1 (" 1 

", •• ,.J~ 1 
1 
1 
3 

(~: 1 
1 
1 

0 

C· 
0 



(:. 

(-/ 

(-: 

( ~' 

~y 

[ 
(!n. 

("" 

(" 

(~ 

C 
C· 

C 
('II 

11---'1 

1442 

FlGUPF ~? _ • NiETI=Q PO _ \o'P~ !>I\C ASSEI.1l'\l y 

8 
1 

• SI=E LIST '32. 

17 

18 

16 

95 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

32 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 

- 13 
- 14 

- 15 
- 16 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 

96 

PART 
NO. 

740540 

740609 

10170 
56722 
81693 

104294 
170202 
210883 
210884 
216362 
257187 
317310 
372688 
740489 

740491 
740550 

740554 
740560 
740562 
740563 
740564 
740571 
740606 
741129 
124943 
474644 

l1t1t2 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 2 3 4 

~ETER POWER PAC ASSE~BLY 

C06E'A USE~ ON METER POWER PAC-60 CYCLE 
CODE B USED ON METER POWER PAC-50 CYCLE 

MEtER POWER P~C ASSEMBLY-60 CY 
~EEFIG. 23-288 AND 24-251 
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIG. 32. FOR ILLUSTRATION 

METER POWER PAC ASSEMBLY-50 CY 
SEE FIG. 23~288.AND 24-251 

·NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIG. 32 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• WASHER,L9CK-EXT T .141 10 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• CLAMP-CABLE 
• SCREW WISPRING LOCKWASHER-6-32 X .188 LG 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,ND. 6-32 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 
• CLAMP-CABLE 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 5 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• CARD ASM~TSTR,METER 
• RETAINER-COVER 

PART OF ~ETER PACKAGE GROUP 
• CLIP-TUBULAR,PERMANENT LOCK 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• STRIP-MARKER,5 POS1TION 
• TRANSFORMER ASH-POWER PAC-60 CV 
• TRAN.SFOR'MER ASH-POWER PAC-50,CY 
• BASE-METER POWER' PAC 
• ~OVER~METER' POWER PAC 
• GROMMET 
• SCREW-BIND HO, NO. '6-32 X .250 LG 
• SHIELD ASSEMBLY 
• • LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA 
• • SHI ElD 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

RFF A 

2 
1 
2 
1 
5 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
AR 

1 
1 A 
1 B 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 

,f)' 

o 
() 

,f, 

(, 

·(,.i 

(".:~ 

c 
c 
o 



( 

( / 

('," 

( ..... ~: 
- _// 

(~: 

C 
(: 
(

"'''''1>, 

_/ 

C' 
(/ 

(' 

(~ 

~~35 19 

~tllT';'''''''''\ 19 16 

1 ~~18 ) 32 

: : a,.) _./ )6 
LL/ ~ 

DETAIL A 

71 

4Lt 73 
66 

54 

~ 44 I • 

I 
61 

65 

IG4? 

(' 

I 
I 
I 
I 

52 

I 
) 

,/ 
,/ 

.,/ 

53 

37 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

11 

39 

~I~UR~ ~~. 1442-3 prw~~ ~UPPLY ~S~~~3LY. SE~ Lr~T ~~. 

33 

9 

97 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

13 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 7.4 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 
- 52 
- 53 
- 54 
- 55 
- 56 
- 57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- 65 
- 66 
- 67 
- 68 

98 

PART 
NO. 

442540 

11598 
28413 
32617 
47242 
56121 

334910 
334921 
334932 
359695 
360370 
370576 
370610 
370613 
441160 
473494 

10170 
11891 
38051 
45690 
45697 
55726 
62031 
94856 

207340 
207348 
208221 
208228 
?08229 
209483 
209484 
210984 
?20914 
257354 
323844 
440514 
473382 
473402 
473412 
473422 
473497 
473545 
512583 
533534 
473495 

11891 
38051 
38235 
45690 
62031 
70078 
79779 

207324 
216076 
216206 
217019 
257986 
316996 
335138 
369214 
473442 
473498 
473499 
473530 
473531 
473533 
473536 
473544 
473547 
473582 

1442 

DE SC RIP TI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

POWER SUPPLY ASM- 12VOC AT 4 AMP 50' CY 
SEE FIG. 24-248 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 
AND FIG. 33 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 
• SCREW, ~ACH BD HD 10-32 NF X .4375 LG 
• WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 00 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,~6 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS 
• T~RMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#lO HOLE, INS 
• CARD ASSEMBLY, YGB SMS 
• CARD ASSY 
• CARD ASSY 
• TRANSFORMER,ISOLATION 
• POWER SUPPLY SUBASSY 
• • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 
• • NUT,6-32 
• • WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• • WASHER,FLAT 17/32 OD X 0.016 THK 
• • SCREW~MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 00 
• • TERMINAL LUG 
• • RESISTOR,VAR-COMP 250 OHMS P/M 10~ 1/2W 
• • CIRCUIT BREAKER- 1 POLE 60V DC 6 AMP 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 11000UF PI00MI0~19V 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 5500 UF 19V 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 700 UF P100M10% 15V 
• • STUD,MOUNTING- 6-32 X 9/16 LG 
• • STUD,SHD MTG- 8-32 X 9/16 LG 
• • SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• • CIRCUIT BREAKER- 1P 120VAC30VDC 1-1/2AMP 
• • WASHER,NM- 0.195 ID 5/16 00 0.062 THK 
• • BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 
• • RESISTOR,FXD WW 150 OHM P/M 5 PCT 5W 
• • INSULATOR 
• • STUD - TERMINAL 
• • INSULATOR,CAPACITOR CLAMP 
• • CLAMP,CAPACITOR 
• • PLATE 
• • SHIELD,9 POSITION 
• • INSULATOR 
• • TERMINAL 
• HEAT SINK SUBASSY 
• • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 
• • NUT,6-32 
• • SCREW MACH 6)32 X .310 LG 
• • WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 1116 OD X 1/32 THK 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
• • SCREW,THO FORMING-BIND HD 
• • SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD NO.6 X 3/4 LG 
• • RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.1 OHM PIM 5~ 5W 
• • CARD RECEPTACLE ASM - 1 POS 
• • GUIDE-SINGLE CARD LONG 
• • WASHER, INSULATING 
• • WASHER,FLAT NO.6 
• • TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 
• • RESISTOR,FXD COMP,200 OHMS 5~ 2W 
• • TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 
• • GROMMET - CATERPILLAR 
• • SINK,HEAT 
• • COVER 
• • BRACKE'T 
• • INSULATOR 
• • GROMMET 
• • AIR SEAL 
• • SCREW,BINDING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 TN 
• • SPACER,l X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 
• • INSULATOR 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
5 
9 
2 
1 

AR 
AR 

1 
1 
3 
4 
6 
2 
4 
1 
6 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 

AR 
1 
1 
1 
4 

AR 
1 
4 
1 
2 

o 
o 
o 
(),I 

o 

("J 

c 
c 



(-" 
1442 

LIST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON 

NO. NO. 1 234 ASH. CODE 

( -."'" 

,/ 

1442-3 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLV -CONT 
33 - 69 47804~ · · JUMPER - PLATE 1 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
- 70 478045 · · TERMINAL - SOLDER 2 
- 71 1)9841q .. · SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150V 1M 2 
- 72 1'30175 · · BRACKET-UPPER UNIT SUPPORT 1 
- 7~ 130116 · · BRACI(ET-LOWE~ UNIT SUPPORT 1 
- 74 130117 · · BUSS - RECEPTACLE - 8 POSITION 2 
- 15 ' 491228 · CAPAC ITOR .010 UF 10% 1 
- 16 2101376 · TERMINAL-tLIP,PARREL NO.12-IO WI~E INSUL 4 

("" 

[' 

,/ 

c 

c 
c' 

99' 



r 

100 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

39 

36 

42 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

26 
~1.--_~27 

28 

K"2it._-ll 

6 

1442 

1 
I 
I 

1 I 
(t~1 
)~I 

L.- I 

l 

63 

7 

60 
48 

~ 
~ 

"'" 

78 

61 

51 
52 

./ ~
QQ 
•• 
• Q 

./ 

59 

(0 
79 

FIGlJ?F 7,4. 1442-1 17 VrJLT I\T ? L\~P PQWE'P SIJDl)lY L\SSF~~LY-<:;I) CY. <::;CF LI<::;r 14. 

67 
68 

71 

66 

69 
70 

o 
o 
o 

(), 

0, 

o 

Ji" 

1 

~ 

{" 

it"~ 

,{~' 
~)r 

{~' 

,(.~ 

C 

0 

C 

0' 



( 
.. 

'- . ./ 

( " '~ 

" / 

(j 

c' 
c 
C: 

{
"""" 

.../ 

(

e'. 

/ 

c' 

(:1' 

LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

34 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 'i 
- 6 
- 7 
- 7 
- 8 
- q 

- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- '50 
- 51 
- 52 
- 53 
- 54 
- 55 
- 56 

PART 
NO. 

473490 

208183 
32617 
47242 
56121 
11598 

491228 
370610 
370613 
370576 
360370 
359695 
334921 
334932 

94856 
413494 

28413 
208229 

55726 
62031 

533534 
10170 
62031 
948'16 

440514 
2082('8 
2013221 
473543 

5247112 
5213365 

62031 
473412 
220914 
707340 
207348 
10170 

473545 
210984 
323844 
;:>09483 
209484 
512583 
473402 

11891 
£157354 
45690 
45697 

47338? 
473497 
473495 
730175 
730176 
473544 
473531 

79779 
473530 

38735 
2579R6 

62031 

1442 

DE SCR IPTI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 12V AT 2 AMP PWR SUPP ASM-50 CV 

12 VOLT @ 2 A~P POWER SUPPLY AS~-'iO CV 
SEE FIG. 24-248 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 
AND FIG. 34 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• TRANSFORMER,PWR- 3 PRIM 136V 2 SEC 16.24 
• SCREW, MACH BD HD 10-32 ~F X .4375 LG 
• WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 00 X 0.062 THK 
• WASH~R,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 00 
• NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
• CAPACITOR .010 UF 10~ 

• CMD ASSV 
• CARD ASSV 
• CARD ASSEMBLV, VGB SMS 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#10 H~LE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#IO HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLF.,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,lR-22 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL LUG 
• POWER SUPPLY SUBASSV 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD,ELFCT- 700 UF PI00M10% 15V 
• • SCRFW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 on 
• • TERMINAL 
• • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NQ. 6 X 0.295 00 
• • TERMI NAL LUG 
• • RESISTOR,FXD WW 1'10 OHM P/M 5 PCT 5W 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 5500 UF 19V 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- IIOOOUF PIOOM10%19V 
• • CLAMP ASM-CAPACITOR 
• • CLAMP,CAPACITOR 
• • NUT, ACORN-6-32 NC 2B 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NQ. 6 X 0.295 00 
• • INSULATOR,CAPACITOR CLA~P 
• • CIRCUIT BREAKER- 1P 120VAC30VDC 1-1/2A~o 
• • RESISTOR,VAP-COMP 250 OHMS P/M 10~ 1/?W 
• • CIRCUIT BREAKFR- 1 POLE 60V DC 6 A~P 
• • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • SHIELD,9 POSITION 
• • SCREW, RD HD MACH 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 
• • STUD,MOUNTING- 6-32 X 9/16 LG 
• • STUD,SHQ MTG- 8-32 X q/l~ LG 
• • INSULATOR 
• • STUD - TFRMINAL 
• • NUT,PLAIN,~EX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 
• • WASHFR,NM- 0.195 10 5/16 OD 0.062 THK 
• • WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• • WASHER,FLAT 17/32 00 X-O.Olb THK 
• • INSULATOR 
• • PLATE 
• HEAT SINK SU8ASSV 
• • BRACKET-UPPER UNIT SUPPORT 
• • B~ACKET-LOWFR UNIT SUPPORT 
• • SCREW,BINDING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 IN 
• • I NSULATfJR 
• • SCRFW,THD CTG-RIND HD NO.6 X 3/4 LG 
• • BR ACKET 
• • SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• • WASHEq,FLAT NO. 6 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 OD 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

HT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

RFF 

1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
? 

n 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

AR. 
AR 

4 
4 
4 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
? 
2 
4 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

1 
2 
2 
2 

101 



1442 o 
LIST AND UNITS USABLE 

INDEX PART DESCRI PTION PER ON o 
NO. NO. 1 Z 3 4 ASM. CODE 

1442-3 12V AT 2 AMP PW~ SUPP AS~-SO CY -CO~T 
(J 

34 - 57 38051 · · NUT,6-3~ ATT PT ? 

- 58 473547 · · SPACER,l X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 1 
- 59 730177 · · BUSS - RECEPTACLE - 8 POSITION ? 

- 60 216206 · · GUIDE-SINGLE CARD LONG 2 
- 61 216076 · · CARD RECEPTACLE ASM - 1 POS 2 
- 62 473533 · · GRO~MET . AR 
- 63 473442 · · GROMMET - CATERPILLAR AR. 
- 64 473449 · · COVER, AIR SEAL 1 
- 65 335138 · · RESISTOR,FXD COMP,200 O~MS 5~ 2W 1 
- 66 207324 · · RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.1 OHM P/M 5'1: 5W 2 
- 67 478045 · · TERMINAL - SOLDER :2 
- 68 70078 · · SCREW,THD FORMING-BIND ~D ATT PT 2 
- 69 369214 · · TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 ? 
- 70 11891 · · NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS ATT PT 2 
- 71 316996 · · TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. S MTG HOLE 1 
- 72 216197 · · RECTIFIF.R,SllICON-ALlOY AR 
- 72 598479 · · SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150V lOA AR 
- 73 11891 · · NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 Fl W ~RS AlT PT 2 
- 74 45690 · · WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 75 217019 · · WASHER, INSULATING ATT PT 4 
- 76 473582 · · INSULATOR '2 
- 77 478043 · · JUMPER - PLATE 1 
- 78 473536 · · AIR SEAL AR 
- 79 473498 · · SINK,HEAT 1 

e, . 
.. ' 

c 
c 

102 

o 



( ',,'" 

," 

( " 

(' '", 

( ~ 

(

''''lo' 

/ 

("'''''''' 

-- / 

C 
(: 

C 
(~: 

(~ 

(k/ 

(/ 

C' 

C~ 

C 
(,,: 

C 
C 
{~';, 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

5 

7-~ 

4 

11 

34 
35 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

67--~--

51 

j 
56 

55 

44 

39 

1.03 



L1ST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

35 -

104 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
~ 

- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- '51 
- 52 
- 53 
- 54 
- 'i5 
- '56 
- 57 
- '58 
- 59 
- <,0 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- 65 
- 66 
- 67 
- 68 
- 69 
- 69 

PART 
NO. 

473480 

473484 
28413 

473545 
210984 
323844 
209484 
209483 
512583 
473402 

11891 
2'51'354 

45690 
45697 

473192 
208299 

10170 
207140 
220912 
491228 
473586 
1 A6758 

22478 
60646 

757189 
513799 

94856 
473543 

5247112 
521336'1 

62031 
473412 
501544 
208230 
207310 
533534 

10170 
62031 

473487 
473485 
207324 
335138 
369214 
219423 

11891 
316996 
216197 
598479 

11891 
45690 

n7019 
473587 
316996 
473536 
473488 

79779 
216206 
730177 
716076 
473530 

38235 
257986 

62031 
38051 

47354, 
730176 
730175 
473544 
473531 
473533 
473489 
37061'0 
370576 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 2 3 4 

1442-3 12 V AT 2 AMP PWR SUPP ASM-50 CY 

12 VOLT @ 2 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASM-50, CY 
SEE FIG. 24-247 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 

AND FIG. 35 FOR ILLUSTRATION 
• PLATE SUBASSEMBLY,COMPONENT 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 
• • SHIELO,9 POSITION 
• • SCREW, RD HO MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• • BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 
• • STUD,SHO MTG- 8-32 X 9/16 LG 
• • STUO,MOUNTING- 6-32 X 9/16 LG 
• • INSULATOR 
• • STUD - TERMINAL 
• • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 
• • WASHER,NM- 0.195 10 5/16 00 0.062 THK 
• • WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• • WASHER,FLAT 17/32 00 X 0.016 THK 
•• INSULATOR 
• • CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • RESISTOR,VAR-COMP 250 OHMS P/M 10' 1/2W 
• • CIRCUIT BREAKER- IP 120VAC 30VOC 3/4 AMP 
• • CAPACITOR .010 UF 10% 
• • TRANSFORMER 
• • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• • WASHER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 00 0.032 THK 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.340 00 
• • NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• • RESISTOR,FXD COMP,270 OHMS 5% 2W 
• • TERMI NAL LUG 
• • CLAMP ASM-CAPACITOR 
• • CLAMP,CAPACITOR 
• • NUT, ACORN-6-32 NC 2B 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 00 
• • INSULATOR,CAPACITOR CLAMP 
• • CAPACITOR,FXO,ELECT- 10000UF P100M10%25V 
• • CAPACITOR,FXO,ELECT- 7000 UF 13V 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 100 UF P100M10~ 25V 
• • TERMINAL 
• • SCREW-MACH,BINO HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 00 
• • PLATE 
• HEATSINK 
• • RESISTOR,FXO,WW- 0.1 OHM P/M 5~ 5W 
• • RESISTO~,FXD COMP,200 OHMS 5% 2W 
• • TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 
• • TUBE,RUBBER- 0.085 10 X 0.120 00 X 2 LG 
• • NUT,PLAI~,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 
• • TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 
• • RECTIFIER,SILICON-ALLOY 
• • SEMICONDUCTOR OEVICE-OIoDE,150V lOA 
• • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 
• • WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• • WASHER, INSULATING 
• • INSULATOR 
• • TEPMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 
• • AIR SEAL 
• • HEATS INK 
• • SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD NO.6 X 3/4 LG 
• • GUIDE-SINGLE CARD LONG 
• • BUSS - RECEPTACLE - 8 POSITION 
• • CARD RECEPTACLE ASM - 1 pOS 
• • BR,~CKET 
• • SCREW ~ACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• • WASHER,FLAT NO.6 
• • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 00 
• • "'UT,6-32 
• • SPACER,l X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 
• • BRACKET-LOWER UNIT SUPPORT 
• • BRACKET-UPPER UNIT SUPPORT 
• • SCREW,BINOING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 IN 
• • INSULATOR 
• • GROMMET 
• • COVFR 
• CARD ASSY 
• CARD ASSEMBLY, YGB SMS 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODe 

REF 

1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
AR 
AR 

4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AR 
1 
1 

AR 
A~ 

2 
? 
4 
2 
1 

AR 
1 
4 
;;> 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 
o 
o 

tJ 
o 
(J 

lit 

(~,. 

0' 



( """ 

/ 

('\ 

{ "",",' 
y 

II C"·' 

c' 

('~' 

/ 

c' 

c" 

c 

o 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

18 
17 
1 

14 
35 

32~_--'-..L....l/1 
35 

46 
9 

12 

8 
12 
41 

9 
13 
8 

22 

2 
61 

36 
5 

62 
30 

1442 

FIGURE 36. 1442-3 CONT~OL U~IT ASSEMBLY. SFE LIST 36. 

54 

105 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

36 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 

- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 
- 52 

- 53 
- 54 
-'55 

- 56 
- 57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 

106 

PART 
NO. 

630045 

630098 

337 
5677 
6364 

10170 
25627 
32042 
34512 
38051 
38235 
55726 
55901 
56722 
62031 
78999 
91469 
92748 

104615 
107664 
138755 
173706 
186759 
186797 
186943 
187858 
210984 
210985 
210986 
212482 
252240 
257189 
257986 
303549 
322271 
322556 
360882 
363416 
363434 
442976 
480554 
491296 
510809 
510990 
518635 
534705 
552222 

552543 
553155 
588396 
588956 
588957 
600560 
630041 

63004E-
630047 
63004S 

b30109 
630143 

92784 
553400 
801582 
801633 

1090034 
1090873 

1442 

DE SC RIP TI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY 

CO~E A USED ON 1442-3 CONTROL UNIT-60 CY 
CODE B USED ON 1442-3 CONTROL UNIT~50 CY 

AC CONTROL UNIT- 60 CYCLE 
SEE FIG. 24-249 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 36 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

AC CONTROL UNIT- 50 CYCLE 
SEE FIG. 24-249 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH 
AND FIG. 36 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG 
• WASHER, LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 00 
• SCREW-MACH,BINO HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X' 1/2 LG 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• NUT,6-32 
• SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 
• LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 1D 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO.6 X 0.295 on 
• FUSE 
• ,TERMINAL BOARD- 4 OBL SCREW TER~INALS 
• GROMMET, STRAIN RElIEF-7/~ 

• FUSEHOLDER 
• FUSE - FI0,FI5 - 3.2 AMP 
• OECAL,INST-LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF 
• CAPACITOR RESISTOR- 0.5 UF 47 OHMS 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG 
• SHIElO- 5 POSITION 
• SHIELO- 10 POSITION 
• SHIELD 50 CYCLE 
• SCREW, RD HO MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• STUD,EXT-INT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X 0.900 LG Od 
• STUD-SHIELD MOUNTING 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 5 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• BLOCK, TERMINAL 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• WASHER,FLAT NO.6 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE-SLOW BLOW 1.0 AMP 250V 
• MARKER STRIP- 4 POS NOS. 1 THRU 4 
• SCREW,MACH-RH 6-32 X 2-1/2 LG 
• FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC 
• RELAY ASM 
• MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• RELAY 
• JACK 
• WIRE,AWG NO.20,COPPER-BULK 
• WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 3/8 00 X 1/32 THK 
• JUMPER 
• STRIP, MARKER 
• SPACER 
• JUMPER ASM-GRN 14 IN. 14AW-G 1 LUG EA END 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• RELAY,ARMATURE-DPDT 115V AC 3 AMP 
• CIRCUIT BREAKfR-2 POLE 15 AMP 
• CONTACTOR, MAGNETIC 3 POLE 15 AMP 
• SPACER 
• WASHER 
• WASHER-LOCK 
• CABLE ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PART~ 
• HOUSING, CONTROL UNIT 
• COVER, CONTROL UNIT 
• CABLE ASSE~BLY 

SEE LIST 43 FOR cnMPONENT PARTS 
• METER POWER CABLE ASH 
• LINE FILTH 
• • TERMINAL-RING,18-20 AWG #8 HOLE,INS 
• • CAPACITOR-PAPER-AC 
• TRANSFORMER 
• TRANSFORMER 
• ~UT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FL W 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO. 8 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODe 

REF 

4 
1 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
8 
8 
3 
9 
7 
4 
? 
1 
1 
2 
2 
5 
1 
? 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
9 
1 
1 
8 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 

A 

A 
B 

o 
o 
o 

o 

() 

c 
o 



(-. 

( 

( 

( 

c 
( "", 

,/ 

(~ 

c 
(' 

c 

c' 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 SHEET 2 

23 
31~~.JJIJ/I 

14 
30 

12 

24-----

1442 

3 
27 

jJ 

29 

5 

FI~UQ~ 17. 144?-3 4.~ VOLT 4 AMP POW~R SUPPLY-FIRER nPTICS. SFE LI~T 37. 

107 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

37 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 

- 27 
- 28 

- 29 
- 30 

108 

PART 
NO. 

630147 

3577 
10170 
34512 
55901 
56722 

151598 
179946 
186943 
210883 
210884 
210984 
227379 
236849 
257189 
261853 
263686 
314226 
322767 
360882 
363434 
364696 
600560 
614613 
626584 
630054 
630080 

630082 
630151 

760656 
1090873 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 2 3 4 

1442-3 4.5 V 4 AMP PW~ SUPP-FIBEq OPTICS 

Ip5 VOLT @ 4.0 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

i
SEE FIG. 24-250 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH 
AND FIG. 31 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• FUSE, 0.5 AMP 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HO NO. 6-32 X .250 lG 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .315 lG 
• LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 ID 
• OUTLET BOX CONNECTOR 
• HOLDER-FUSE 
• SHIELD- 10 POSITION 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 
• SCREW, RD ~O MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• GROMMET,~UB-FOR 5/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW,BINDING HEAD MACHINE 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 8 AMP 250V 
• JUMPER 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND ~D 8-32 X 3/8 LG 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 10 DBl SCREW TERMINALS 
• FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC 
• MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• TRANSFORMER,POWERSTAT 
• WASHER-LOCK 
• TRANSFORMER 
• HOUSING 
• BRACKET 
• CABLE ASH 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• PANel, FUSE 
• CABLE ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPDT 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

RF.F 

1 
1 
7 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

o 

,() 

o 

(} 

o 



( .... , 

('" 

('~ 

(.:' 

( "" 
j 

(
"'., ~, 

__ .J.I 

c 

c 

c" 

c 
c 
c' 

144? 

109 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 15 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 

- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 

110 

PART 
NO. 

630043 

3577 
10170 
11598 
34512 
55901 
55918 
56722 

151598 
186758 
186943 
210883 
210884 
210984 
227379 
236849 
257187 
257189 
263686 
314226 
179946 
322767 
337523 
363434 
360882 
364696 
320456 
261853 
5.11699 
598343 
598479 
600560 
614613 
626584 
626586 
626587 
630054 
630080 

1,30081 
630082 
760656 

1073412 
1090873 

1442 

DE SCRI PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-3 2.5 V 5 AMP P~R SUPP-PHOTO CELLS 
2.5 VOLT @ 5 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

SEE FIG. 24-250 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 38 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• FUSE, 0.5 AMP 
• SC~EW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 ID 
• OUTLET BOX CONNECTOR 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• SHIELD- 10 POSITION 
• STUQ-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 
• SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• GROMMET,RUB-FOR 5/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW,BINDING HEAD MACHINE 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• JUMPER 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG 
• HOLDER-FUSE 
• TERMINAL BOARO- 10 OBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• RESISTOR ASSY, lK lW 
• MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• FUSEHOLOER- 15 AMP 250V AC 
• TRANSFORMER,POWERSTAT 
• BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 8 AMP 250V 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 
• CAPACITOR,FXD,ELEC-25000UF P150MI0~ 6VDC 
• SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150V lOA 
• WASHER-LOCK 
• TRANSFORMER 
• HOUSING 
• PLATE, DIODE MTG 
• INSULATOR 
• BRACKET 
• CABLE ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• CABLE ASM-2.5V DC PWR SUPPLY 
• PANEL, FUSE 
• SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPDT 
• WASHER-INSULATOR 
• WASHER-SPLIT LOCK-NO.8 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

1 
4 
1 

11 
5 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 

10 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
8 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

o· 
c 



(-I~ 
-~/ 

c~ 

('''' 

c 

[ 
{I. 

c 

c 

50 

'.~ 

DETAIL A 

~~ 

32 
3 
~~ 

8 45 
4 

22 
42 

USED AFTER S6 

144? 

35 
2 
4 

37----~~--~~~----~ 

9 

42 

28 

48 
13 
53 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 23 SHEET 2 

6 
25 
49 

41 
42 

4 

I=I~!ID.E ':\9. 144?-4 4.?<)V~C AT 4.7<:'6 pr1\·'FO <;IJPPLY-<=HIFQ 'lPTICS. SEE" LI5T 39. 

111 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- lCi 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- ;>3 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- ;>9 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 

- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 

- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 

- 52 
- 52 
- 53 
- 54 

112 

PART 
NO. 

630148 

2031 
9092 

10170 
11598 
38354 
55901 
55918 
<;67V 

124943 
128455 
151598 
179946 
186758 
186943 
207353 
209561 
?lOB83 
210884 
?l0984 
2273 79 
?36550 
?36849 
253219 
257187 
?57189 
26P~53 
289142 
283155 
320167 
307090 
302131 
3?0456 
372572 
322767 
332620 
333253 
363446 
511699 

524928 
526378 
598479 
600560 
626"55":\ 

626577 
186960 
50')301 
626584 
626586 
626587 
626<;89 
6301')? 

630154 
630155 

1073412 
<;309730 

1442 

o ESC RIP TI ON 
1 234 

1442-4 4.25VAC AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY-FIBER OPTICS 

CODE A USED ON 1442-4 POWER SUPPLY-bO CY 
CODE B USED ON 1442-4 POWER SUPPLY-50 CY 

4.25VAC AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY ASH-bO CY 
USED AFTER S6 SUFFIX 
SEE FIG. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 39 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

4.25VAC AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY ASH-50 CY 
USED AFTER S6 SUFFIX 
SEE FIG. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH 
AND FIG. 39 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• SCREw,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .3370D 
• SCREW-~ACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .2<;0 LG 
• NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
• SCREW,~ACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
• LOCKWASHER, ~XTERNAL TOOTH 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 
• WAS~ER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA 
• SWITCH-TOGGLE 
• OUTLET BOX CONNECTOR 
• HOLDER-FUSE 
• SCREW,~ACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• SHIELD- 10 POSITION 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 8 MFO 330VAC 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC ALUH,DC,CAN TYPE 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 
• STUD-SHIELD ~TG,NO. 6-32 
• SCREW, PO HO MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• GROMMFT,RUB-FOR 5/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG 
• SCRfW,BINDING HEAD MACHINE 
• MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THD 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 8 AMP 250V 
• RESISTOR ASM,10 OH~ lOW 
• • RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 10 OHMS P/M.10% 12W 
• • TERMINAL,QUICK DISC-NONINS 16AWG TAP-PIN 
• CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 
• STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 
• BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 3/8 X 0.678 OD 

TERMINAL BOARD- 10 D~l SCREW TERMINALS 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 
• JUMPER ASS~MBLY 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• BRACKET,CAPACITOR MTG 
• CAP-INSULATION 
• SfMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150V lOA 
• '''ASHER-LOCK 
• JUMPER ASM 

SEF. LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• Q.FSISTOR 
• • TERMINAL-RING,14-18 ·AWG HID HOLE, NON INS 
• • 50 OH~ 5 WATT POWER RESISTOR 
• HOUSING 
• PLATE-DIODE MTG 
• INSULATOR 
• CAPAC nOR 
• CABLE ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• TRANSFORMER 
• REGULATOR, FERRORESONANT-50 CPS 
• WASHER-INSULATOR 
• RHEOSTAT 1 OH~~ 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

RER 

REF 

2 
4 
9 
'3 
4 
6 
2 
9 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
9 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
7 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

A 

B 

A 

A 
B 

0, 

0 1 

o 

:,11. 

l~. 

c 
o 



( ':. 

(~\ 

(~"':' 

C 

(
"'~ 

~/ 

( ''''':'' 

/' 

[ 

c 

o· 

c 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 23 SHEET 2 

44 
32 
2 

40 
4 

144~ 

22 

14 

47 

39 
40 
4 

46 
12 
50 
6 

24 

16 

31 
I~~r---r---' 

Fl'~I,IPE 4n. 1442-4 "3VOC AT "A P'lI,.JFR. SUPf"'LY I\SSF\lRLY. SE'lO LIST 4J. 

113 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

40 -

- 1 
- ~ 

- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- n 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- ;:>6 
- 27 
- ?8 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 3'5 

- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 

- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 

114 

PART 
NO. 

634012 

634011 

2031 
9092 

10170 
11598 
38354 
55901 
55918 
56722 

124943 
151598 
179946 
186758 
186943 
207353 
209561 
?l 0883 
210884 
210984 
227379 
?36550 
236849 
253219 
;:>57187 
257189 
261853 
289142 
302090 
302131 
320456 
322572 
32?767 
332620 
333253 
363446 
511699 

'52492~ 

5;;>6378 
598343 
')98479 
600'560 
6265'53 

626574 
6;:>6'577 
626583 
626582 
626584 
626586 
626587 
6;:>6589 
634016 

1073412 
5309730 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

1442-4 3VDC AT 5A PWR SUPP-PHOTO CELLS 

CODE A USED ON 1442-4 POWER SUPPLY-60 CY 
CODE B USED ON 1442-4 POWER SUPPLY-50 CY 

3VOC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-60 CY 
USED PRIOR TO S6 SUFFIX 

I 
SEE FIr,. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 40 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

I 

3VDC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-50 CY 
USED P~IOR TO S6 SUFFIX 

I SEE FIG. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 

I 

AND FIG. 40 FOR ILLUSTRATION 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• ~ASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 
• SCREW-MAC~,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
• LOCKWASHE~, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/8 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA 

I 
. OUTLET BOX CONNECTOR 
• HOLDER-FUSE 
• SCREW,~ACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• SHIELD- 10 POSITION 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 8 MFD 330VAC 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC ALUM,DC,CAN TYPE 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 
• SCREW, PD HD ~AC~-6-32 X .250 LG 
• GROMMET,RUB-FQR 5/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW,MACH-BI~D HD 4-40 ~ 0.375 LG 
• SCREW,BINOING HEAD MACHINE 
• MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• NUT - HFX-8-32UNC THO 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 8 AMP 250V 
• RESISTnR ASM,ID OHM lOW 
• CONNECTOR,RECP,FLEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 
• STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 
• BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 3/8 X 0.678 OD 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 10 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 
• JUMPER ASS~MBLY 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

SEE LIST 43 FOR CO~PONENT PARTS 
• BRACKET,CAPACITOR MTG 
• CAP-INSULATION 
• CAPACITOR,FXD,ELEC-25000UF P150MI0~ 6VDC 
• SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,15DV IDA 
• HASHEP-LOCK 
• JUt.1PER ASM 

SE~ LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 
• ~ESISTOR 
• TRANSFORMER 
• TRANSPJRMJ:R 
• HOUSING 
• PLATE-DIODE MTG 
• INSULATOR 
• CAPAC nOR 
• CABLE ASM-DC POWER SUPPLY 
• WASHER-INSULATOR 
• RHEOSTAT I OHM 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

~EF A 

REF B 

2 
4 

12 
111 

4 
6 
3 

12 
I 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
I 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

12 
6 
1 
1 
I 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
4 
9 
1 B 

1 
1 
1 A 
1 B 
1 
2 
2 
? 
1 
4 
1 

o 

() 

() 

() 

c· 
1\ o 



(-

(~':/ 

( ~~ 

c' 

(~ 

[ 
c 

c 
c' 
o 

c 

25 

50 

31 

VIEW A 

62 L-_'+--~1I1J 
37 

3~_,""",, 
10 

34 
3 

10 
28 
37 L-_"",,-"-~Q 
43 

59 

54 
5 
2 

46 
4 

11 
8 

29 

1442 

12 

53 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 23 SHEET 2 

FIGU?~ 41. 1442-1 ANO -2 lVDC AT 5A PDWFR SUPPLY-PHnT~ CFLLS. SE~ LIST 41. 

115 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

41 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- '31 
- 12 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 

- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 

- 48 
- 49 
- 50 
- 51 
- 52 
- 52 
- 1)3 
- 54 
- 55 
- 56 
- 57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 

116 

PART 
NO. 

626580 

626581 

2031 
9092 

10170 
11598 
32042 
38354 
45690 
55901 
55918 
56722 
58207 
98866 

124943 
151598 
179946 
186758 
186943 
205331 
207353 
209561 
210883 
210884 
210984 
227379 
236550 
236849 
253219 
257187 
257189 
261853 
289142 
302090 
302131 
320456 
322767 
332620 
322572 
333253 

363446 
511699 
524928 
526378 
528154 
598343 
598479 
600560 
626553 

626574 
626575 
626576 
626577 
626582 
626583 
626584 
626585 
626586 
626587 
6761)89 
626597 
627611 

1073412 
2129448 
5309730 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 234 

1442-1 & -2 3VDC AT SA POWER SUPPLY-PHOTO CELL 

CODE A USE ON 1442-1 AND -2 PWR SUP-60CY 
CODE B USE ON 1442-1 AND -2 PWR SUP-50CY 

3VDC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-60 CY 
SEE FIG. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER AS~ 
AND FIG. 41 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

3VDC AT 5A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-50 CY 
SEE FIG. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 41 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
• WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .337~D 
• SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
• NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER, FL - NO.I0 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 ID 
• SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BINOHD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• CAPACITOR, PAPER-2.0 MFD PIM 20' lQOVDC 
• LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA 
• OUTLET BOX CONNECTOR 
• HOLDER-FUSE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• SHIELD- 10 POSITION 
• JUMPER-RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 B~ASS 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 8 MFD 330VAC 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC ALUM,DC,CAN TYPE 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 
• STUD-SHIELQ MTG,NO. 6-32 
• SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• GROMMET,RUB-FOR 5/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG 
• SCREW,BINDING HEAD MACHINE 
• MARK~R STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• FUSE,CART~IDGE- 8 AMP 250V 
• RESISTOR ASM,10 OHM lOW 
• CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 
• STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 
• BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 
• TERMINAL BoARD- 10 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 3/8 X 0.678 00 
• JUMP~R ASSEMBLY 

SEF LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 
• BRACKET,CAPACITOR MTG 
• CAP-INSULATION 
• RESISTOR, VAR 50 OHMS 25W 
• CAPACITOR,FXD,ELEC-25000UF P150MI0% 6VDC 
• SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150V lOA 
• WASHER-LOCK 
• JUMPER ASH 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 
• CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 500 MFD 
• RESISTOR 15 OHMS 10 WATTS 
• RESISTOR 
• TRANSFORMER 
• TRANSFORMER 
• HOUSING 
• CHOKE 
• PLATE-DIODE MTG 
• INSULATOR 
• CAPACITOR 
• CABLE ASM-DC POWER SUPPLY 
• DECAL 
• WASHER-INSULATOR 
• RFSISTOR ASM 
• RHEOSTAT 1 OHM 

UNITS USAB,LE 
PER ON 
ASH.- CODe 

REF 

~EF 

2 
~ 

13 
11 

4 
4 
4 

10 
3 

13 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
? 
1 
1 
1 
7 

6 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 

13 
10 

1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 

1 
~ 

? 
7 

1 
1 
4 
q 

1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
? 
? 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 

A 

B 

A 

A 
B 

o 
o 

C' .. 1 

c 



63 

c 
DETAIL A 

c 

[ 
c 

o 
c 
c 
Ci 

.~ 

~
/e 

58 

37 57 
3 

52 

66 
40 
48 

15 

2 
4 

12 
11 
8 

30 

1447 

21 
11 
8 

30 

59 

FOR PARTS NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 23 SHEET 2 

39 

~6 
/ 

~ ____ --------28 

r::I';IJ~F 47. 1447-1V·If) -7 4.?SV aT r:;A pr]iNr~ <:IJPPLY-FIPI='O lOTICS. 'SFF LIST 4? 

117 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

4? -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 27 
- 28 
- 29 
- 30 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 36 
- '37 
- 38 
- 39 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 

- 44 
- 45 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 49 

- 50 
- 51 
- 52 
- 53 
- 54 
- 55 
- 56 
- 57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- 65 

- 66 
- 66 
- 6"1 
- 68 
- 69 

118 

PART 
NO. 

630145 

630146 

2031 
9092 

10170 
11598 
32042 
38354 
45690 
55901 
55918 
56722 
58207 
98866 

12494":1 
128455 
151598 
179946 
186758 
186943 
205331 
207353 
209561 
210883 
210884 
210984 
227179 
236550 
236849 
253219 
257187 
257189 
261853 
289142 
283155 
320167 
302090 
302131 
320456 
322572 
37.2767 
332620 
333253 
363446 
511699 

524928 
526378 
528154 
598479 
600560 
6265'53 

626575 
360433 
627732 
626576 
360433 
482499 
626577 
186960 
505301 
(,26584 
6?6'i85 
6?6586 
626587 
6?6589 
627611 
630153 

630154 
630155 

10B412 
21294.1'.8 
5~09730 

1442 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

11442-1 & -2 4.25V AT 4.15A POWER SUPPLY-FIBER OPTICS 

I
CODE A USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 POWER SUPPLY-60tv 
CODE B USED ON 1442-1 AND -2 pnWEp. SUPPLY-50CY 

4.25V AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY AS~-60 CY 
SEE FIG. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 42 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

4.25V AT 4.75A POWER SUPPLY ASM-50 CY 
SEE FIG. 23-287 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM 
AND FIG. 42 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG 
WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 10 .33700 
SCREW-MACH,BINO HO NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 
NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 
SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
SCREW,MAC~-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 1116 DO X 1/32 THK 

• LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/8 LG 

WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .141 10 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 

CAPACITOR, PAPER-2.0 MFD P/M 20~ 100VDC 
• LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA 
• SWITCH-TOGGLE 
• OUTLET BOX CONNECTOR 
• HOLDER-FUSE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 
• SHIELD- 10 POSITION 
• JUMPER-RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 8 MFD 330VAC 
• CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC ALUM,DC,CAN TYPE 

STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 
• SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG 
• GROMMET,RUB-FOR 5/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG 
• SCREW,BINDING HEAD MACHINE 
• MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 
• NUT-HEX,NO. 6-32 
• NUT - HEX-8-32UNC THO 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 8 AMP 250V 
• RESISTOR ASM,10 OHM lOW 

• RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 10 OHMS PIM 10% 12W 
• • TERMINAL,QUICK DISC-NONINS 16AWG TAP-PIN 

CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 
STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 

• BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 3/8 X 0.678 00 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 10 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 

SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 lG 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

SEE LIST 43 FOP COMPONENT PARTS 
• BRACKET,CAPACITOR MTG 

CAP-I NSULATI ON 
• RESISTOR, VAR 50 OHMS 25W 
• SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150V lOA 
• WASHER-LOCI( 
• JU~PER ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 500 MFD 
• • TERMINAl-PLUG,16-18 AWG 

• CAPAC nOR 
• RESISTOR 15 OHMS 10 WATTS. 
• • TERMINAL-PLUG,16-18 AWG 
• • RESISTOR, FIXED WIREWOUND 
• RESISTOR 
• • TERMINAL-RING,14-18 AWG H10 HOLE,NON INS 
• • 50 OHM 5 WATT POWER RESISTOR 
• HOUSING 
• CHOKE 
• PLATE-DIODE MTG 
• INSULATOR 
• CAPACITOR 
• DECAL 
• CABLE ASM 

SEE LIST 43 FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
• TRANSFORMER 
• REGULATOR, FERRORESONANT-50 CPS 
• WASHER-INSULATOR 
• RESISTOR AS'1 
• RHEOSTAT 1 OHM 

UNI.TS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

REF 

RFF 

,. 

2 
8. 

10 
12 

4 
4 
4 
8 
2 

If) 
4 
? 
1 
1 
1 
1 
? 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
~ 

1 
1 
3 
1 
2 

10 
8 
1 
1 
1 
2 
~ 

~ 

2 
2 
? 
4 

2 
I 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 

11 
1 

2 
? 
1 
2 
? 
1 
1 
? 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
7. 
I 

A 

A 
B 

o 
o 
o 

o 
0, 

o 
{J 

(.1 

c.; 

c 
o 

o 



( "',", 
"" 

" 

(-~ 

(~l'" 

c 

c' 
("~ 

[ 

c 
c'" 

c 
c 
c 
(" 

1-2 

8 

13-14 

18 

22 

~ 
32 

1442 

3 4 5-6-7 

~ 
9 10 11-12 

15 16 17 

19 20 21 

23 24 THRU 30 31 

~ 
34 35 

$J> 

119 



1442 

36 37 38 39 

40 41 42 43 

44 45 46 47 

48 49 50 51 

r 
52-53 54 55 56 

57 58 THRU 61 62 63 

FIGURe 43. CABLE AND JU~ofP AS5FMSLY CO~PQ~E~T PAqTS. SHEFT ~ nF ~. SEE LIST 4~. 

120 

o 
o 
o 
Oi 

() 

o 
10, 

0 ,: 
,,J 

,0 

(~ 

{-' 

t.,: 
( " 

'\t.... ... ) 

CI 
(~~,,' 

( " 
',.I' 

o 
0 1 

o 
o 



( "",' 

, )v 

(~'.: 

('~ 

(

"II>, 

"'/ 

(""~\" 

-)~/ 

c' 
e'" 
c" 
(~ 

[ 
£~ 

(~ 

(-/ 

C 

c"'· 
0" 
e 

64 

68 

72 

77 

1442 

65 66 67 

69 70 71 

73-74 75 76 

78 

121 



LIST AND 
INDEX 

NO. 

- 1 
- ? 
- 3 
- 4 
- '5 
- f> 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- n 
- 14 
- 15 
- 1" 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- ?? 
- ?~ 

- 24 
- 25 
- 2(, 
- 27 
- ?R 
- 29 
- 3f) 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 
- 34 
- 35 
- 3" 
- ~7 

- 38 
- "'\9 

- 40 
- 4J 
- 4") 

- 4"'\ 
-, 44 
- 4'5 
- 46 
- 47 
- 48 
- 40 
- ')f) 
- ')1 
- 52 
- 53 
- '54 
- t;t; 

- '56 
- '57 
- 5R 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 1)4 

- 65 
- 66 
- A7 
- 6R 
- hO 
- 7n 

- 71 
- 77 
- 73 
- 74 
- 75 - 7,., 
- 77 
- 7R 
- 79 

122 

PART 
NO. 

NO. NO. 

187::>43 
360433 
2'53453 
253740 
186596 
35969'5 
360370 
603152 
626").79 

2122258 
2122260 
212786"'/ 
212225 0 

2127890 
186961 
1'111494 
811486 
6S )687 
'59')720 
3?l 0 51 
313361 
186960 
lR6967 
18696"1 
32?f)25 
334910 
3").4921 
334932 

21013?6 
2101327 

626065 
631644 
638031 
644062 
644063 
644067 
645D12 
725557 
TH1l9" 
THIl 98 
73R199 
738254 
738?59 
740549 
740576 
7406)7 
76134'5 
813194 
813197 
81 "'681 
81380R 
8B R I0 
81Vl11 

2111243 
?122471 
2173028 
2123030 

62760"l, 
215499A 
2154997 
?l ')87 0 '5 
2190715 
?19074? 
21 0 0781 
719071>,3 
?190785 
5309730 
53'5<92? 

21A?6'5 
634416 

710(1?64 
<)778(, 

7,.,2664 
771609 
'591047 
523?67 
368722 
186967 
l869'5 0 

1442 

DE SCR I PTI ON 
1 234 

CABL~ AND JUMPER ASM COMPONENT PARTS 
CABLE AND JUMPER ASM COMPONENT PARTS 

SEE FIr, 43 F8R ILLUSTRATI8N 
• TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 
• TERMINAL-PLUG,16-18 AWG 
• TERMINAL-RING,22-26 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-QING,10-12 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 
• TFRMINAL-RING LUG INSULATED 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS 
• TFRMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS 
• T~RMINAL-Nn.6 SCREW 
• SPACER, RUBBER 
• PIN-CONTACT,MALE 20/22 AWG 
• PIN-CONTACT,AWG 18-16 
• PTN 
• SOCKET-CONTACT,20-22 A~G 
• snCKET-CONTACT AWG 26-24 
• iERMINAL-RING,NO.6 STUD NON INSULATED 
• COVER- 4 PIN BLK FOR HOUSING PIN 811486 

I • HOUSING- 4 PIN NAT USES COVER PIN 811494 
• CONTACT 
• RIVET, ROLL~D FLANGE 
• C8NNECTOR,TWD WAY-INSULATEn 
• TERMINAL-~PADE,20-24 AWG,#4 HOLE,NON INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-18 AWG #10 HOLE,NON INS 
• TERMINAL-SPADE,20-24 AWG,#6 ·HOLE,NON INS 
• TERMINAL-~ING,10-12 AWG,#8 HnLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,1/4 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-~ING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 
• TERMINAL-RIN~,18-22 AWG,#10 HOLF,INS 
• T~RMINAL-CLIP,BAR~EL NO.12-10 WIRE INSUL 
• TE~MINAL,LUG-INS 10/12AWG 114 ~TG HOLE 
• FFRRULE-<;HIELOED WIR~ 

• CONTACT, OUAL ~INIATURE, 24-26 AWG 
• STPAIN,RELIEF-104 PDS 
• CLAMP-STRAIN RELIEF, SIGNAL CABLE 
• SHIELD-STRAI~ RELIEF, SIGNAL CABLE 
• CLAMP-~OTP * 40TP CABLES 
• SLEEVE, TERMASHIELD INSULATING 
• PLUG, CONNECTOR, , CIRCUIT 
• CONNECTOR 
• CATCH,LOCKING SPRING-MODULE CONN 
• ~FTAINER- 2 MALE MODULES 
• T~RMINAL AS~-~ALE 12/14 AWG 
• ~ODULF 8LOCK-MALF 4 POSITION 

I •
• CONNECTOR-FEMALE,104 POS 

SOCKET 
• PIN-GUIOf ASM 
• THEPfJlOSWlTCH 
• TEPMINAL-AWG,20-18 
• HOUSING-TFRMINAL 
• CONT,ACT 
• CONNECTOR-SINGLE 9ISCRETE WIRE 
• T~RMINAl,QUICK DI~CONNECT 

• CONNECTOR-SINGLE DISCRETE WIRE 
• CRIMP CONNECTOR 

CONNfCTOR,PLUG,ElFCTRICAL-MALE,50 CONT 
• JACK SCREW,SQCKET,~IXEO 

• JACKSCREW 
• CLAMP 
• CLAMP, CABLE, MOTOR POWER INTERCONN 
• CLAMP,CAgLE,.9DO 10,1.500 LONG 

I

. CLAMP, CARLE 
• MODULE BLOCK-MALE 14 POSITION 
• CONTACT-PI"J 
• 160 DOS. ~IN DUALATCH CONTACT INSERT 
• 160 pDS. HOOD EXTERNAL 
• RRACKfT-STRAIN RELIEF 
• RHEOSTAT 1 OHM 
• CLAMP 
• TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT-NnNINS 20 AWG 
• SLEEVF.-TER~ASHIELD INSULATING 
• RELIFF,CABlE STRAIN 
• TERMINAL,LUG-INS 1B-20AWG NO.4 MTG SLOT 
• CONNECTOR 
• CONNECTrR-15A 250V 

! • TERMINAL 
• TERMINAl,QUICK OISCONNECT- 14/18AWG 
• TERMINAL-NO.8 STUD 16-14 WIRE 
• TERMINAL-~I~G,24-20 AWG #6 HOLE,NON INS 
TERMINAL-~ING,14-16 AWG #8 HOLE,NON INS 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASH. CODE 

AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR. 
AR 
AR 
AQ 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AP 
AR 
AD. 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
A~ 

AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AP. 
AR 
AR 
AR. 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AD. 
AR 
AR 
AP 
AD 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AD, 
AR 
AR 

o 
o 

(). 

(): 

I.() 

(J 

r" •. ~ 

·t .. 

c 
c' 
o 



m ( 
... 

( " 

(" 

( "".," 

/ 

c 

c 

c 

c 

PART 
NO. 

00 
110 
? ?1 

~3? 

766 

45-:>, 

-"S77 

LIST AND 
INDEX NO. 

1- ?-:>, - 71 
1- ?2 -104 
1- 1 -4"'? 
1- 5 - S 
1- 2 - 2? 
1- 2-" - 77 
1- 74 - 70A 
1- ? ~ - s-:>, 
1- 20 - 1 
1- ':16 - 1 
1- 1 - V 
1- -'5':1R 
1- 70 - 7 
1- 6 - 2? 
1- 7 - ':14 
1- 24 - 71 
1- 77 - ':I 
1- 30 - 1 
1- 40 - 1 
1- 41 - 1 
1- 42 - 1 
1- ? - 70 
1- ?3 - 72A 
1- 74 - 72 
1- ? - 5'" 
1- 1 - 7S 
1- 1 -744 
1- 1 -444 
1- 1 -S48 
1- -')70 
1- ':I - 3 
1- 16 - 18 
I­
I-
1-

73 - 7':1 
?4 - 7'" 
31 - 1 

1- 37 - 1 
1- ':IR - 1 
1- 1 -447 
1- 1 -'546 
1- 3 - "'4 
1- ?? - 4 
1- 23 - 74 
1- ?4 - 74 
1- 1 -487 
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I-

7 - 8R 
I') - 0 
10 - 76 

1 -1.40 
1 -S77 
2 - 77 
2 - 77 

i'3 - 76 
?4 - 7" 
77 - 4 
?? -130 

1 -1 0 1 
27 - 41 
36 - 2 
77 - <; 

2 - 10 

1442 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

PART 
NO. 

of)07 

oR oS 

I­

LI ST AND 
INDEX NO. 

7 - ')6 
I- <; - 14 
1- 8 - 11'1 
1- 0 - 10 
1- 22 - ':17 
1- 7R - 4 
1-
I­
I­
I­

-:>'6 - ':I 
1 -44-:>' 
1 -')47 
1 -S60 

I- ':I - ':I') 
1- If:, - 17 
1- ?3 - 77 
1- ':II - 7 
1- 1 -')f)7 
1- 1 -')00 
1- 4 - -" 
1- S - 10 
1- ?3 - 3 
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I­
I-

73 - 78 
23 -764 
24 - 3 
74 - 77 
3 0 -

40 -
41 -

7 

? 

7 

42 - 2 
6 - 7'5 
7 - 86 

1- 1 f, - 14 
1- 72 -104 
1- 1 - IS 
1- 1 -?57 
1- 1 -5':11) 
1- 1 -'5':17 
1- - Rl 
1- ? - oR 
1- -110 
1- -l34 
1- -l'57 
1- -167 
1- ? -18 7 

1- 4 - R 

1- F, - 17 
1- 6 - <;7 
1- 7 - "'n 
1- 7 - 67 
1- 10 - 3R 
1- 10 -1?5 
1- 11 - 33 
1- 11 -110 
1- 11 -Ie? 
1- 11 -132 
1- 12 - 18 
1- l? -Ill 
1- 12 -11C! 
1- 17 - 2 
1-17-':1'") 
1- 1 8 - 7 

1- 2? -187 

PART 
NO. 

1 n70'j 
l rnOt; 

'0 3 0° 

10611') 
'1"08 

11 Rol 

12 n 1" 

14464 

LIST AND 
INDEX NO. 

1 73 70 
1- 73 -?<;? 
1- 74 - 7R 

1- 24 -loR 
1- 27 - 12 
1.-2R-13 
1- ?O - 3 

1- 37 -
1. - -:>'3 - 1 S 

1- 34 - ?') 

1- -:>'4 - .:p-

1- '15 - 11) 

1- -:>''5 - 'IS 
1- 'If, - 4 
1- 3 7 - 7 
1- -:>'8 - 7 
1- 30 - -:>, 
1- 4') - 3 

1 - 41 -
1- 42 - -:>, 
1- ? 4 - 70 

1- 1 - '54 
1- --:>'1 
1- _t; 41 

1- -474 
1- <; - a 
1. - 1'5 - ? 

1- II) '- 7'5 
1- 73 - Q'1 

1- ?3 -1'57 
1- 24 - 8'1 
1- -:>'3 - 1 
1- ?, 4 -
1- 38 - -:>, 
1- -:>'0 - 4 
1- 40 - 4 
1- 41 - 4 
1- 4? - 4 
1- 3 -:>, - 1 I) 
1- ''3':\ - 44 
1- ?, 4 - 41 

1- -:>'4 - 7n 
, - 34 - 7-:>. 

1- 35 - 1') 
1- -:>,<; - 4-:>' 
1- 3<; - 46 
1 - 1 - 1 '1 
1- -ln3 
1- -174 
1- 7 - R 
1- If') -110 
1- 7 -1<;? 
1- 10 -lnl) 
1- 11. - Qt; 
1- 11 -11':1 
1- 11 -12 3 

1- 12 - P') 

1- 17 -1f)3 
1- l? -112 
1- 7 - 61) 

X-l 



1442 

PART LIST AND PART 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. 

14464-Cl'H 1- 2 - 86 32()4?-C!)NT 
18';)7C 1- 71) - 1 

1- 25 - 1 
1- 26 - 1 

lqq44 1- 2 - 77 ~2617 

1- 2 - 4q 
1- 6 - ?5 
1- 7 - '38 
1- 7 - 45B 

72"66 1- 2 - ~q ~4'512 

1- 2 - 42 
2?'34C) I- I - '30 

I- I -540 
::>2478 I- I - '58 

I- I - 61 
I- I -76c) 
I- I -7q5 
I- I -'5'31) 
1- 111 - 2? 
1- 2::> - 86 
1- ?? -140 
I- n -20'3 
1- 73 - 19 
1- 23 - 81 
1- ::>4 - lC) 
1- 24 - 81 
1- "'1 - ~ 

1- 3'5 - 22 
72867 1- 2 -1'37 

1- ::> -160 
1- 2 -lqO 
1- 3 - 30 

730C)~ I- I -263 3'5661) 
23141 1- 23 - 82 3'573Q 

1- 24 - 82 
?3C)31 I- I -268 

I- I -296 
24V7 I- I -46~ 3"10Q 
24511 I- I -144 37C)13 
746C)5 I- I - 25 
?475? 1- 31 - 4 
2 '52 S'l2 I- I - CJ2 

I- I -117 "'8')1)1 
I- I -18'" 
I- I -::>47 
I- I -740 
I- I -28'5 
I- I -"'57 3S'l231) 
I- I -1)21 
1- 113 - ~1 

21)6?7 I- I -131 
I- I -131 
I- I -260 
I- I -'550 
1- 22 - 2 
1- 23 - A~ 

1- 24 - 8'" 
1- ~6 - '5 

25S'l9'5 1- 31 - '5 
::>71')13'" 1- 22 - 71 
28282 1- 17 - 33 
::>8413 I- II - 2 

1- 12 - ? 
1- ?3 - 4 
1- 23 - 84 
1- 2'3 -158 
1- 24 - 4 
1- "'0 - 1 
1- 33 - 2 
1- ~4 - 15 
1- "'I) - 2 38267 

?C)C)",n I- I -1)12 
1- 2 - 84 38263 
1- 2 -162 
1- ? -192 
1- 3 - 26 
1- 4 - 13 38348 

"'1641 I- I -':n2 
I- I -"'29 

321')4? I- I - 34 3S'l31)1 

X-2 

LIST AND PART 
INDEX NO. NO. 

I- I -189 3R~51-CJ"lT 

1- ':\6 - " 3835? 
1- 41 - '5 
1- 42 - I) "'83'53 
1- 23 - B'5 3831)4 
1- 2~ -11)C) 
1- 24 - 84 
1- ':\3 - '" 1- 34 - ';) 

I- I - 7 3133111 
I- I - 81 ~843':\ 

I- I -19'5 38434 
I- I -38'" 3844? 
I- I -46CJ 3844':\ 
I- I -471 
1- 7 - 69 
1- 7 - 97 
1- 2 -1I8 
1- '2 -13'" 38447 
1- 2 -11i6 3845? 
1- 2 -166 47003 
1- 7 -186 47758 
1- If) -127 41)114 
I- II -10q 
I- ll' - qq 4561f) 
1- 16 - 6 45647 
1- ?3 - 86 
1- ?4 - 81) 
1- ?9 - 4 4'5649 
1- 36 - 7 
1- "'7 - ~ 45677 
1- 38 - 4 45"C)() 
1- 22 -lA9 
I- I -311 
1- 7 - 22 
1- 27 - 17 
1- 7C) - I) 

1- 31 - 6 
I- I -276 
I- n -137 
1- l'3 - 87 
1- 24 - 86 
1- 33 - 17 
1- 33 - 45 
1- 34 - "7 
1- 35 - 61 
1- "'6 - 8 
I- I - 94 456C)7 
I- I -187 
I- I -36Q 
1- 1. -386 47242 
I- I -~Ql 

1- 6 - 7 
1- 6 - 7 
1- 6 - 1'5 
1- 11 - lQ 485 0 4 
1- 7 - 4 
1- 7 - '2S'lR 
1- 8 - lIC 
1- q - 18 
1- 17 - 2'5 
1- 22 - 4~ 

1- 22 -130 
1- 22 -177 
1- 23 - 88 
1- 24 - 87 525?? 
1- 3'" - 46 
1- 34 -' 1i4 
1- "'5 - 1iS'l 521)?':\ 
1- 36 - 9 
I- n - 1 
1- 14 - 12 5?1)7() 
I- I -120 5337f) 
1- 113 - 24 
1- 22 - 17 
1- 22 - 29 '55176 
I- f' - 43 
1- 9 - 4S'l 
1- 22 - 36 
1-, 6 - 72 

LIST AND 
INDEX NO. 

1- 7 83 
l- ID -1411 
1- 17 - ?" 
1- 2 - 11 
1- 22 - ~ 

1- 3Q - I) 

1- 4') - Ii 

1- 41 - " 1- 42 - ,., 
1- 22 - 2'3 
I- n -1 3 1i 
I- I -771) 
1- 6 - 77 
I- I -7?R 
1- 7 - ? 
1- 10 - 1'51\ 
1- B -23':\ 
1- 24 -1 7 13 
1- 22 -164 
I- n -146 
1- 24 - RS'l 
I- I -575 
1- 23 - 8Q 
1- '24 - 80 
1- 14 - 1'5 
l- ID -147 
I- II -1.33 
I- I? -121') 
1- ?3 - 90 
1- 24 - 90 
1- 22 -117 
I- I - Vi 
1,- 1 -4QQ 
1- '5 - 11 
1- 16 - 77 
1- 73 - Ql 
1- 23 -161. 
1- 23 -761) 
1- 24 - 91 
1- 33 - 1S'l 
1- 33 - 47 
1- 34 - 43 
1- 34 - ,74 
1- 3'5 - 12 
1- 3'5 - 47 
1- 41 - 7 

1- 47 - 7 
1- 33 - 1C) 
1- 34 - 44 
1- 35 - 13 
I- I -1)')3 
I- I -511') 
1- 4 - 4 
1- 33 - 4 
1- 34 - 3 
1')- 18 - 36 
I- I -139 
I- I -478 
I- I -448 
I- I -41)4 
I- I -52S'l 
1- 16 - 13 
1- 17 - 3Q 
1- 27 - 1',0 
1- 22 - 78 
1- 2 - 38 
1- 23 - 9 7 
1- 24 - q7 
1- 17 - 17 
1- 17 - 7Q 
l- IB - 17 
1- 22 - 6 7 
1- 6 - 1)3 
1- 7 - 6'" 
1- 22 -7f)1 
f- 1 -304 
I- I -Ii'),., 

1- ? - 3 
1- 8 - 21 
1- 9 - Ii 

I 

o 
o 
0: 

,0 

o 
o 
oj 



("" 

1442 

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

')51?6-C:lNT 1- 22 - <'7 
1- 2"" - 9~ 

620~I-CONT 1- ":14 - lR 
1- ":14 - 21 

1'14f>P-CrJ"lT I- II - 99 
I- 12 - 9 

1- 24 - 9~ 1- ":14 - 28 1- 12 - R8 

1- 3":1 - 20 1- ~4 - "6 In461'5 1- ?9 - 9 

1- ",,4 - 17 1- ":15 - 29 1 - 36 - 17 

1- 36 - 10 1- ":15 .- ":16 11)469(-, I- I -?3? 

'),)901 1- ? - 66 1- ":II) - 60 l- ID - 8? 

1- ?2 - ",,5 1- 36 - n I- II - 7"1 

1- 23 - 94 6~079 1- ?6 - ~ 1- 12 - 61 

1- 24 - q4 65?66 1- ?2 - 72 104699 I- I -123 

1- ?9 - 6 6'5629 1- 23 - 08 I- I -2"1"1 

1- ":16 - 11 1- ?4 - 99 I- I -<;98 

1- 37 - 4 657'5~ I- I -?45 I- I') - R~ 

c 1- ":I~ - '5 

1- ":19 - 6 
1- 40 - ,., 
1- 41 - R 

1- 24 -100 
7,)'17R 1- ":I~ - 49 

1- ~4 - 6R 
72R2R 1- 16 - ?1 

1- 10 - R9 
I- II - 74 
I- II - 70 
1- 12 - 6? 

1- 42 - 8 71)449 I- I -1)01 1- 12 - 6R 
")I)91R 1- 2 - 31 I- I -I)OR 1- 22 -Ill 

1- 6 - 4R 1- 4 - ? 104701 I- I -?35 
1- 7 - ~o 1- ?":I -?67 10476":1 l- ID - (\Fl 

1- ~4 - 01) 761)74 1- 2? - I) I- II - 7? 

1- ":18 - 6 1- ?3 - 99 I- II - 78 
1- ":19 - 7 1- ":II - 9 1- 12 - 60 
1- 40 - 7 770~~ I- I -13? 1- 12 - (-,7 

1- 41 - 9 7801~ 1- ?7 - 18 1- 23 - 6 
1- 42 - 9 7R90 0 1- ~6 - 14 1- 24 - 6 

1)6079 1- 16 - 2,., 79770 1- 3":1 - 1)0 106":\1)1) I- I - 12 
1- 23 - 9') 1- ":14 - '5? 10f,4n 1- If) -11.7 
1- ?4 - q,., 1- 3'5 - 5":1 1'17"64 1- 29 - 10 

1)6121 I- ll) - ":I RORAO 1- ?7 - 7 1- "If> - lR 
1- ":1":1 - '5 R1F,93 I- I - 64 10AlI4 I- I -"173 

[ 
1- 34 - 4 

I)67?2 I- I -~14 

I- I -331 
1- ?? - O? 
1- 22 -141 
1- 22 -1T1 
1- ?3 - I) 
1- 2~ - 42 

I- I -~06 

I- I -4f.7 
I- I -I)'5? 
I- I -1)1)6 
I- I -581) 
1- 2 -173 
1- '5 - n 
1- 6 - 4f) 

100~72 1- ?9 - 11 
110129 I- I -214 

I- I -?14 
I- I -274 
I- I -489 
1- 2 - 91 
1- 16 - ?O 
1- 22 - 16 

1- ?3 - 06 1- 7 - 4r) 1- 22 - ?R 

1- 2"" -?34 1- 7 - 45') Iln2R6 1- 22 -Pll 
1- ?4 - '5 1- 7 - 5~T) 110771) 1- ?? - AI) 

1- 24 - 4? I- ll") - 7 11096" 1- 10 -107 

1- ?4 - q7 1- 10 -len l- ID -112 
1- 24 -179 I- II - 7 I- II - 96 

( 
1- ?9 - 7 
1- 32 - ? 
1- % - 12 

1- 13 - ":I 
1- 17 - ":17 
1- lA - 34 

I- II -PH 
I- II -114 
I- II -124 

1- 37 - I) I- n -15? 1- 12 - 86 
1- ~~ - 7 1- 22 -17? 1- 12 - 01) 

1- ":19 - 8 1- 2"" -lOr) 1- 12 -104 
1- 40 - 8 1- ?4 -lnl I- I? -In 
1- 41 - 10 1- 32 - ":I II??RR 1- 20 - 12 
1- 42 - 10 8176':> I- I -":\90 11 3~:l2n 1- ?1 - 7 

I) R?Cl7 I- I -241 1- :21 - 1 114201 1- 22 - 1 ~ 

I- I -40~ R3417 1- 22 -1 0 9 1- 22 - "10 
1- ?? - ":14 91)261 I- I - I) 1172R1 1- 3 - 2 
I- n - 76 90?87 1- 2~ -101 117288 1- 2 -127 
1- 23 - 97 91469 1- 36 - 1 I) 11736"1 I- I -31)? 

1- ?3 -16? 01"10 1- 21 - ~ 1- 17 - 10 
1- 23 -?66 9?74R 1- 36 - 16 l- IB - 10 
1- 24 - 08 9?7~4 1- ":16 - I)R 11 7 403 1- 29 - n 
1- 24 -?l4 9?786 1- 4":1 - 72 120"71 I- I -~I)R 

1- ;:>1) - 2 94RI)~ 1- ":1":1 - ?? 121'521 I- I - 1)1 

c 1- ?6 - ? 
1- 31 - 7 
1- 41 - II 

1- ":14 - n 
1- 34 - ?? 
1- "15 - 26 

1- 22 -191) 
12?6~9 1- ?3 -?9":1 

1- 24 -?I)R 

1- 42 - II 9RR66 1- 41 - 12 122R4(-' I- I -317 
~(14A9 1- 2 -151 1- 42 - P I- I -~":I4 

(-'n640 1- 27 - 6 101 R07 I- f. - 5? I- I -440 
1- ~1 - R 1 - 7 - 7 1?4":109 1- 23 -20? 

1- 35 - ?3 1- 7 - 6 7 1- 24 -150 
6 ?f)":I 1 I- I -?(16 I- I" - ?I) 124631 I- n -293 

1- 1":1 - ? l- In -117 1- 24 -?I)R 

c 1- 14 - ":I 
1- ?? -100 
1- ?9 - A 

104?04 1- ":\? - 4 
104450 1- 7 - "I) 
104A13 I- I - "7 

12494":1 1- 32 - ?2 
1- 39 - 9 
1- 40 - 9 

1- ~3 - 21 l- In -Ill') 1- 41 - n 

c 1- ":1":1 - 48 I- II - ":\0 1- 42 - 1"1 

X-3 



PART LIST AND PART 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. 

1249fl7 I- I - 9q 171)215-CCINT 
12 ')1)71 1- 7 - 14 170')')6 

l- In -11'" 
125145 1- 23 -103 

1- 24 -10~ 170n8 
126n6 1- "i - ~ 

1- "i - 21 170366 
l?fl4'5"i 1- ~9 - 10 170~AR 

1- 42 - 14 171059 
12A'543 1- '" - ~4 

1- 9 - ~OA 17370f, 
129654 1- ? -114 

1- 2 -14'5 179946 
1- ? -18? 

1304~4 1- 2? -16" 
1- 23 -104 
1- 24 -104 

1304~5 I- I -133 
1">'09A5 1- 23 -163 179966 

1- 24 -715 180%4 
1~09A7 1- 23 -164 

1- 24 -21f. 18f')'528 
nn'06 I- S - 12 1A"l7?0 

1- 9 - 25 183A41 
l"17f,6"i 1- 25 - ~ 

1- ')6 - 4 
n8755 1- 23 -105 

1- 36 -·10 
139">'41 1- 2 - 87 
139477 I- I -477 

1- 3 - ~S 

1"19629 I- II -116A 
1- 12 -107 186~99 

140777 1- 27 -184 11'l6596 
147297 1- 22 - 67 196758 
141'n68 I- V - 6 
140f,9<; 1- ?? - 40 
140897 I- I -5~4 

1- 3 - 7 
149908 I- I -100 

I- n -1"'34 
150709 1- 72 -168 
1'508n4 I- I -35~ 

1- 17 - 11 
1- 1A - 11 

151'598 1- "17 - 6 
1- ">'8 - 8 
1- ~o - 11 
1- 40 - 10 
1- 41 - 14 lAf,7<;o 
1- 42 - 15 

lS1720 1- 2 -10? 
1- 2 -12~ 

IS6~31 1- 3 - 73 
1- 10 - 01 
I- II - A? 
I- I? - 1'2 
1- 22 -186 

156~64 I- I -109 
I- I -479 
I- I -51'5 
1- ? - 50 
1- ') - 7S 
1- 7 -100 
1- ? -121 
1- 2 -1.'54 186797 
1- 2 -163 186923 
1- ? -164 186924 
1- 2. -169 
1- 2 -19e:; 
1- 4 - 7 
1- 4 - 1.5 
I- n - 1~ 

I- n - 13 
1568n7 1- 1. -55 0 1R694"1 
It.,07~">. I- I - 74 
170"!1,) 1- ">'2 - S 
1 "71)2l? 1- 2') - 64 
171)714 1- 22 - 5S 
170?1S 1- ')3 -16'5 

X-4 

1442 

1I ST AND 
INDEX NO. 

1- 24 -717 
1- If) ,-1 '54 
I- II -n7 
I- I? -129 
I- I -4f,~ 

I- I -504 
I- n -')O? 
1- 22 -1.A~ ,,- I -475 
1- "I - 27 
1- 29 - 14 
1- ~6 - ?n 
1- ~7 - 7 
1- 3R - 7f) 
1- "10 - 1 ? 
1- 4" - 11 
1- 41 - 15 
1- 4? - 16 
1- 24 -105A 
I- I -504 
1- 4 - 5 
1- 24 -758 
1- 23 -107 
1- 7 - 70 
1- 2 - 73 
1- ? - 78 
1- 2 - 09 
1- 2 -12f) 
1- 2 -1,5 
1- 2 -159 
1- 2 -161'l 
1- 2 _pu~ 
1- 10 - 1~ 

1- 4~ - 5 
I- I -75f, 

1- 1. -5 0 0 
1- 6 - 4 
1- 7 - ?f) 
1- If') - f, 

1- 10 - If, 
I- II - 6 
I- II - If, 
1- 24 -106 
1- ~S - ?1 
1- VI - q 

1- 30 - n 
1- 4n - 12 
1- 41 - 16 
1- 42 - 17 
1- 1 -?51'\ 
I- I -<;07 
1- ') - S1 
I- f - 1 1 
1- 7 - 17 
1- If) - 4 
I- II - 4 
I- II - ?3C 
I- I') - 5 
1- 16 - 9 
1- 23 -109 
1- ?">' -?AR 
1- 75 - 4 
1- 76 - 5 
1- 31 - 1'1 
1- ~6 - 21 
1- 36 - ?? 
I- I -"23 
I- I -~77 

1- IC' - 6R 
I- ll) -1-=11) 
I- II - 61 
I- II -112 
1- 12 - 49 
1- 12 -1f)7 
1- 31 - 11 
1- ">'6 - 23 
1- ">'7 - R 
1- 3 Q - If) 
1- "19 - 1.4 
1- 4n - n 

PART 
NO. 

1 A69<;0 

lR6961 
1 869f,') 

11'16 0 67 
1869M 
18774"1 

I A785 8 
1R9 0 ':l,9 
1°114A 

1968">'':1, 
?05">'31 

2')7?06 
?n7217 
,)n7Cl5 
7n72">'O 
707?~6 

')07242 
2'17241'l 
?n72 "I 
?n7?54 

707':1,10 
2n7">'IR 
201"3?4 

?07~4'1 

2("17~48 

2C'735~ 

2077?1 
70A18">' 
2n8221 

?OR23n 
2 nR271 

2Nl2° 0 

20RQ~7 

2(lon6':1, 
?')Q13Q 
?002?1"I 
2n94R~ 

7094R4 

LIST AND 
I NDEX NO. 

1- 41 - 17 
1- 42 - 1 R 
1- ?3 -166 
1- 24 -218 
1- 43 - 79 
1- ~9 - 4'5 
1- 42 - 57 
1- 43 - ?7 
1-4~-1'5 

1- 4~ - 78 
1- 43 - ')3 
1- 4~ - ?4 
1- 2'1 - 16 
1.- 4~ - 1 
1- 36 - ?4 
1- 1 -3f)"I 
1- 3 - II) 
1- 7,) -1 0 6 
1.- V) -

1- ')<; - 6 
1- ')f, - R 
1- 1 -l?R 
1- ?') - 90 
1- 41 - 18 
1- 47 - 19 
1.- "10 - ~ 

1.- ~1 - 12 
1- 31 - 1~ 

1-">'1-14 
1- '''1 - 15 
1- ">'1 - 16 
1- ~o - 4 
]-,- ">'0 -
1- 24 -745 
1.- V) -Q~F 

- ')4 -11")7 
/- 74 -1f)R 
'"- 3<; - "I~ 
1- V) - t., 
1- ">'3 - 51 
1- 34 - 6!-. 
1- 35 - -:1.0 

1- "13 - ,,~ 

1- 34 - "11 
1-"15-17 
1- "13 - 74 
1- 34 - 37 
1- 39 - 15 
1- 40 - 14 
1- 41 - 10 
1- 42 - ?'1 
1- 1 -3'1? 
1- "14 - 1 
1- 33 - 75 
1- ~4 - 75 
1- ~~ - 76 
1- 34 - ?4 
1- 3~ - 77 

1- 34 - 16 
1- ">'5 - ~? 

1- 74 -"46 
1- 31 -QFF 

1- V5 - I "i 
1- 31 - 17 
1- 2? -119 
1- ?7 - 57 
1- 77 -1 7? 

1- "11 - PI 
1- 33 - 7R 
1- 34 - ">'7 
1- 35 - 7 
1- 31 - 10 
1- 3~ - ?o 
1- 34 - ">.R 
1- 35 - 6 
1- 30 - 16 
1- 40 - I':; 
1- 41 - ?O 
1.- 42 - 71 
1- 23 -167 

o 

(), 

c 

:( 
I, ~"J 

c 

o 



(' 

( PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. 

PART LI ST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. 

PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. 

(" 
7')q,)67-~:l~T 1- 1'4 -219 
21 OR fl' 1- 37 - 6 

1- ,7 - 9 
1- -:1,8 - 11 

?27179-C:lNT 1- "1,R - 14 
1- 39 - 2') 
1- 4f) - 19 
1- 41 - 74 

75345, 1- 4"1 - 1 
1''''''1740 1- 41 - 4 
25')7213 1- 20 - 1') 
2')"7?9 1- 20 - 1 1 

1- ,9 - 17 1- 42 - ?5 7')61n6 I- I - 6') 

1- 4n - 16 7?81)9'1 1- 22 -70') I- I - 68 
1- 41 - ?l 1- 21 -769 1'5"4'1, 1- 7 - 37 
1- 47 - 22 228148 I- I -497 7<)644"1 I- f, - ?') 

71 nR P4 1- ,7 - 7 22837, 1- lr) -118 7'i67,)9 1- 1 - 4r) 
1- 17 - 10 231355 I- I -12? 7"7r)79 1- 29 - 1') 
1- ,8 - 12 I- I -211 7,)7()8() 1- 1'9 - 1f, 

1- ,9 - 18 I- I -211 757186 1- - 4r) 
1- 4n - 17 I- I -??1 1 - 77 -169 
1- 41 - 2? 234378 1- 23 -168 1''57187 1- 7 - ,,7 

c 1- 4? - ?3 
71 n04R 1- 14 - "l,') 

?lfl084 1- 31 - ?O 
1- ,3 - '0 

?"'I4179 1- 10 -1'5f) 
1- 73 -In 
1- 24 -Ill) 

714,31) I- I -'i')8 

1 - 7 - 1') 
1 - 7 - 74 
I- I 3 - 4 
1- 14 - 7 

1- ,') - 4 1- lr) -157 1- 27 - 69 
1- 16 - 7<) I- II -141 1- 72 - 91 
1- 17 - 11 I- ll' -1?8 I- n -147 
1- ,8 - I, 2"1,4,31 1- 24 -?71) 1- 73 - 8 
1- ,9 - 19 ?341"'l3 I- I -498 1- 23 - 44 
1- 4n - 18 23434') 1- 74 -11r)A 1- 7"1 -116 

( """ 
,i~\ 

/ 

1- 41 - 23 
1- 41' - 24 

211)qp,) 1- ,6 - 26 

7"1,4141 1- 16 - 16 
736'5'50 I- I -16'5 

I- I -2R, 

1- ?3 -?3'5 
1- ?4 - R 
1- 24 - 44 

?1 ')086 1- ,6 - ?7 I- I -,48 1- 24 -112 
?12487 1- 36 - 78 1- 17 - <) 1- 24 -18r) 
71 f,,)6" 1- 2? - 90 1- 18 - 'i 1- 37 - 9 
?1 6nf, 7 1- 1'7 - 9"'1 1- 19 - 1 1 - '18 - 1 t, 
) 1 6n76 1- 28 - 14 1- ,0 - ?1 1- 39 - 74 

1- ,3 - <)7 1- 4 n - 7r) 1 - 4') - ?"I 

{
"" 

/ 

1- ,4 - 61 
1- ,') - <)6 

)16,)P4 1- ?8 - 1<) 
) 11'>08<) 1- 27 - 1 

1- 2fl - 1 
716,)Q4 1- 28 - 16 
711'>l?8 1- 2 -112 

I- I' -143 

1- 41 - 7'5 
1- 42 - ?6 

716849 I- I -798 
l- In - 7 
1- 2"'1 -114 
1- 24 -Ill 
1- "'17 - n 
1- ,8 - 1') 

1- 41 - 78 
1- 42 - ?O 

2"718Q 1- -4?? 
1- 7 - 8 
I- n - 4>' 
1- 23 - 7,) 
1- 23 -117 
1- 24 - ?') 

1- 7 -IRa 1- ,9 - 22 1- 24 -11'1 
) 1 6197 1- 34 - 7? 1- 40 - 71 1- 29 - 17 

c 1- ,5 - 45 
7167')4 1- 78 - 17 
216 7 ')6 1- 3"1, - 5-:1, 

1- 41 - ?6 
1- 42 - ?7 

737745 1- , -'566 

1- 3'5 - ?4 
1- 36 - 'I') 
1- "17 - 14 

1- 34 - 60 I- I -'i87 1- '\8 - 17 

1- "'15 - <)4 7,8,64 I- I' - 41 1- "19 - 2'; 
716 7n 7 1- 28 - ? 1'40'11"1 I- f:, - 18 1- 4') - 74 
)16 7n R 1- 70 - 7 1- 7 - n 1- 41 - ?9 
71621') 1- ?O - <) 2')067 7 I- I -In 1- 42 - 3 n 
)16 7 6'1 1- ?8 - 6 1- 1 -48'1 2"77 0 4 I- 1') - 84 

(~ 
1- 28 - 74 
1- 4-:1, - 69 

716 7 68 1- 28 - 18 

1- 5 - -:1,1 
l- In - 4? 
1- If) - 64 

I- II - 7'i 
1- 12 - 6'1 

2"7V54 1- 33 - 3? 

216 7 8" 1- ?8 - 19 I- II - -:1,7 1- 34 - 47 
?1 f" n'l 1- 2R - 20 I- II - 57 1- 35 - 11 

c ?16'167 1- 37 - 8 
217')19 1- 1"'1 - <)4 

1- ,4 - 7<) 

I- I? - ?3 
I- ll' - 4" 

2518;>1) I- I -1'("1'; 

257'i7? 1- 4 - 1') 
257616 1- 23 -1f,0 

1- ?4 -??1 
1- ,5 - 48 251 'HO 1- 1 - 86 2"79'56 1- 1') - 'i0 

?1 04?3 1- 35 - 47 I- I -146 I- II - 5? 
719 7 4'1 1- 10 - 91' I- I -15'i 1- 12 - 4 n 

I- II - 8'1 I- I --:1,93 ?,)79,)7 I- I _'I')n 

I- I? - 7"1, I- I -471 1- 2 - '14 
2?')R'I 0 1- 23 - 7 I- I -490 I- I 7 - 9 

1- ?3 - 4-:1, 1- 7 - n I- I "I - 0 

1- ?4 - 7 l- In - 28 757958 I- I - PP 

1- 24 - 4-:1, 1- 11 - 'i'5 1- 6 - "n 
)7()012 1- V5 - 18 I- I? - 4-:1, 1- 7 - "6 
??n'l14 1- '13 - 31 1- 18 - 15 7"7 Q6n I- I -'19'i 

c 1- 34 - 'In 
?? 170') 1- ?4 -lORA 

1- 1n - 7 

1- 1 0 - 'i 
1- l Q - 7 
1- 20 - ? 

I- I') - 4"1 
I- I 1 - 44 
1- 14 - ?1 

?? 347'1 1- ?3 -IF) 1- 7 n - 4 2'i797,) 1- 17 - 1 5 
?7 <)<)74 I- I -413 25?240 1- 36 - 29 ?57Q7-:1, 1 - ?? - 8 

c ?7 "R'iO 1- 2 - 2'5 
??616? I- I - 66 
72 7 '170 1- 73 -112 

253719 1- '10 - 23 
1- 40 - 27 
1- 41 - 27 

2')798;> I- I -lR5 
I- I _?7? 
I- I -?9? 

1- ,7 - 12 1- 42 - ?"I 1- -4?'5 

X-5 



lititZ 

...... _ ... 

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

?"i79fl2-r:1r...1T I- I -519 303'549 - ~6 - 32 
I- I.' - 94 ~09747 I- I -491 

2"i79fl4 1- 23 -119 3097'5f1 I- n - 6 
1- 24 -115 310113 1- 3 - 17 

;>"79R<; I- I -210 ~1"'781 I- I" -144 
I- I -no I- II -128 
I- I -~?O 1- 12 -118 
I- I -~"H 311467 1- 7 - 46 
I- I -'" 'fA 312'573 1- 23 -20~ 
I- I -524 1- 23 -212 
l- In - 29 1- 23 -::>23 
1- 17 - 35 1- 23 -24~ 

2579AA I- I - 16 1- 24 -1<;1 
I- I -r;5~ 1- 24 -157 
I- I -'574 1- 24 -168 
I- I -'59"i 1- 24 -U~q 
1- 2 - 5"i 312<;1"i 1- 23 -2()4 
1- 2 - A? 1- 23 -213 
I- I.' -174 1- 2~ -n4 
1- ~ - 12 1- 2~ -244 
1- 5 - 15 1- 1.'4 -1"i2 
1- 6 - R 1- 24 -1"i8 
1- 6 - 64 1- 24 -169 
1- 6 - 70 1- 24 -189 
1- 7 - 23 313361 1- 4~ - 21 
1- 7 - 74 3134"i3 1- 23 -121 
1- 7 - Al 1- 24 -116 
1- A - llF ~1~649 1- 24 -117 
1- 0 - 20 314:J?6 1- ~7 - 17 
l- In - 11 1- 38 - 19 
1- U - '56 316801 1- 22 -1'5'5 
I- n - 6'5 1- 23 -122 
1- 23 -1''5~ 1- :>4 -118 
1- 24 -199 316996 l- en - '56 
1- 3~ - 5'5 1- 34 - 7l 
1- ~4 - <;<; 1- 35 - 44 
1- ~5 - <;Q 1- 35 - "i0 
1- ~6 - 31 31731Q 1- 32 - 11) 

?~ 1 8 5~ 1- 37 - 1<; 317409 1- 23 -214 
1- ~q - 2B 1- 23 -22'5 
1- ~o - 26 1- 24 -159 
1- 40 - ?"i 1- 24 -17f) 
1- 41 - ~o ~174"'4 I- I -101. 
1- 41' - ~1 1:- 1 -24~ 

2»"I1',8f, 1- ~7 - If> 310886 I- t' - 6"i 
1- 38 - 18 ~2f)167 1- ?Q - ~? 

?1',40"i4 I- I -110 1- 30 - 29 
1'''4641 1- 2? - 94 1- 42 - 34 
?6 51 9'5 1- ?2 -128 ~7f)4'56 1- ~p - 1'7 
28 eH5"i 1- 39 - 2R 1- 39 - 3? 

1- 42 - "1"1 1- 40 - 29 
2q914? 1- ?O - 18 1- 41 - ~4 

1- "19 - ?7 1- 42 - ~7 

1- 40 - 1'6 ~211)51 1- 4~ - 21) 
1- 41 - 31 ~214A~ 1- 2 - 47 
1- 42 - ~2 322025 1- 43 - 1''5 

289"i04 1- ?~ --120 3??()6<; I- I -~n6 

1- 24 . -115/\ I- I -~71 

VPr)Of) I- I -'561 1- lA - 19 
1- 17 - ~ 1- ?3 -123 
1- 18 - ~ 1- 1'4 -119 
1- 10 - 1 322271 1- ~f> - ~~ 

1- 2? - 9" ~2?r:;'50 I- I -~Al 

1- 20 - 19 I- I -400 
1- ~9 - ~n I- I' - 54 
1- 4" - 27 1- 6 - 69 
1- 41 - 31.' 1- 7 - AI) 
1- 42 - 35 I- I" - 17 

"1')21"11 I- I -'56~ I- II - 17 
1- 17 - 4 1- 1(, - If) 
1- lR - 4 1- 17 - 19 
1- ?? - 9A 1- 23 -124 
1- 29 - 20 322<;51 l- In -153 
1- ~9 - 31 I- II -1~8 
1- 4f) - ?8 1- 12 -130 
1- 41 - 3~ 1- 23 -12'5 
1- 42 - "In 322"i"i2 I- n - 6~ 

"1')2812 1- "3 - 4 1- 7 - 7~ 

~(n?17 I- I' - I? ~n"i5S 1- ~6 - 34 
1- "i - 74 ~ ?2"i7? 1- 30 - ~~ 

X-6 

PART 
NO. 

~ 22"i72-CD~T 

3:>2767 

323844 

324403 
32'59A5 
3?Af)37 

32A83~ 

3318nl) 

331801 

331802 

3"32550 
332620 

~32747 

~ 31'9:?? 
333182 

33~2<;~ 

3~49Jf) 

~34021 

3340 2<; 
3~4Q~? 

:n<;1~8 

3%1~1 
~~6132 

336141 
~~6144 

3~6151 

3~617n 

336232 
~~61'49 

3~61'54 

33A2C;9 
~3b2n~ 

336~0f) 

~~632l 

336~44 

336~45 

336'534 

3366'51 
~~b67~ 

LIST AND 
INDEX NO. 

1- 40 - 3r) 
1.- 41 - 37 
1- 42 - 3B 
1- 37 - 18 
1- ~8 - 21 
1- 39 - ~4 

1- 40 - 31 
1.- 41 - 35 
1- 42 - 39 
1- ~3 - 3~ 

1- 34 - 36 
1- ~5 - '5 
I- I - ~6 

I- I - 9 
1.- 8 - 19 
1- 9 - 31 
1- 10 -124 
1.- 11 -106 
1- 12 - 96 
1- 12 - 3r) 
1- 25 - 7 
1- 26 - 9 
1- 25 - 8 
1- 26 - 10 
1- 25 - '5 
1- 25 - 5 
1- 26 - 7 
1- 24 -120 
I- I -217 
I- I -496 
1- 22 - 21 
1- 22 - 39 
1- 39 - V5 
1- 4r) - ~2 

1- 41 - ~6 

1- 42 - 40 
I- I -418 
1- 2 - "i2 
I- I' -11 r) 
1- 2 -141 
1- 2 -1.78 
1- 39 - ~6 

1- 40 - ~~ 

1- 41 - ~8 

1- 42 - 41 
1- 33 - 6 
1- 43 - 26 
1- 33 - 7 
1- 34 - 11 
1- 43 - 27 
1- 24 -121 
1- 33 - fl 
1- 34 - 12 
1- 43 - 2"1 
1- 3~ - "i7 
1- 34 - 6'5 
1- 35 - 4n 
I- n - 7f) 
I- n - 68 
1- 2 -148 
1- 2 - 21 
1- 2 - 24 
1- 22 - 1 
1- 22 - 1 
1- 2 - ~f) 

1- 2 - I' 

1- 1'2 - 7 
1- 22 - 7 
1- 2 - 32 
1- 2 -1'5~ 

I- I.' - 48 
1- 2 -1'5r) 
1- 22 - 12 
1- 22 - 12 
1- 22 - 10 
1- 21' - In 
1- 22 - 14 
1- 22 - 14 
I- I- -?74 
1- 2 - '5 

o 
o 
o 

o 

1 ~ ... " 
1._ .• 1 

(
."'r .. 

J 

o 
C 

I 01 



1442 

(_:' 

( 
PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. 

~~6675 1- ? - 1 

PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. 

,67181 1- 26 - 12 

PART LIST AND 
NO. I NDE.X NO. 

4411 An 1- ,3 13 

3~6688 1- 2 - 4 367182 1- ?5, - 10 441683 1- 10 -113 

3~61308 1- 22 - 51 1- 26 - n I- II -tr'l? 
3":\75?3 1- ":\8 - 22 ~6Rn::> 1- 43 - 77 I- I? - 07 

338169 1- 22 -136 
,3 8?3 8 I- I -":\19 

369207 I- n -127 
1- 24 -124 

44217? 1- :n -13'" 
1- 24 -126 

I- I -,36 369214 1- 3~ - <;8 44?54 n 1- 24 -74R 

1- 3 - 11 1- "14 - A9 1- 3"1. -Rt:F 

1- 14 - 19 I- v; - 41 44297f, 1- 36 - 38 

1- 17 - 7 370576 1- 33 - 1l 44388,., 1- ?3 -;:><;4 

I- 18 - 7 1- 34 - 8 1- 74 -?"'() 

I- n - 11 1- 35 - f-9 443881 1- 23 -J03 

340000 1- 6 - 44 370610 1- ,3 - 12 1- 71 -2<;5 

1- 7 - <;8 1- 34 - 7 1- 24 -141 

3400":\1 1- 5 - 7 I- v; - F,9 1- 74 -21)1 

344015 1- ;:>2 -116 370613 1- 33 - 12 44-:>,9f,7 1- ::>3 -1 0 4 

C
",·" ·"1' Vt8663 1- 28 - <; 

Vi08R6 1- 24 -17? 
~52491 1- 27 - 8 

1- 34 - 7 
"I726RR 1- 32 - 11 
433548 I- n -l2f:, 

1- 2, -75A 
1- 24 -142 
1- 24 -;>,.,7 

355~69 1- 18 - 28 4"15599 1- ?Q - "14 444373 1- 3 - 74 

356742 1- 6 - 10 437763 1- ? -149 4<;843F, 1 - 23 -nl 

1- ":\1 - ?1 1- 2 -171 466432 1- 23 -177 

357433 I- I - 9":\ I- ll) - 40 4A7A3R I- I - <;::> 

I- I -380 l- In -105 47272 0 1- 1 -151 

1- 2 - 41 I- II - 35 I- I -1.77 

1- 6 - , I- II - 94 47',\,8? 1 - 33 - 35 

1- 7 - 18 I- II -116 1- 34 - 4<; 

1- 7 - 31 I- II -136 473307 1- 35 - 14 

1- ?3 -126 1- 12 - 21 4734n7 1- 33 - 3F, 

1- 24 -123 1- 12 - 84 1- 34 - 41) 

357995 1- 29 - 21 1- 12 -106 1- 35 - a 
,59695 1- 33 - 9 1- 12 -126 473412 1,- 33 - 37 

1- 34 - 10 4,7904 1- 8 - ?o 1- 34 - 29 

1- 43 - 6 1- 0 - 38A 1 - 35 - 30 

360370 1- 21 - 8 438541 1- 22 - 7"1 47342 7 1- 33 - ,8 

[ 
1- ":\~ - 10 
1- ":\4 - 9 
1- 43 - 7 

360433 1- 42 - 51 
1- 42 - 54 
1- 43 - ;:> 

~60R82 1- 36 - ~5 

1- 37 - 19 

438548 I- I -163 
I- I -209 
I- I -?Io 
I- I -313 
I- I -33("1 
I- I -40<; 
1- A - 62 
1- 6 - 74 

47.,,447 1- ,3 - <;9 
1- ,4 - 63 

473449 1- 34 - 64 
473480 1- 24 -247 

1- 3'; _pt:1=' 

473484 1- ,5 -
47"148<; 1- 35 - 3R 
473487 1- 3<; - 37 

1- 313 - ?4 1- 7 - A9 47":\488 1- ,<; - <;2 

3630?3 1- 2';) -179 1- 7 - 85 47":\48 0 I- V; - 613 

363134 1- 22 -192 438540 I- I -<;62 47"149n 1- 24 -?4R 

I- n -192 1- ::>0 - f:, 1- 34 -R"'F 
3631~5 1- 22 -188 1- 20 - a 47":\494 1- 3, - 14 

1- 22 -188 1- 2? - 97 1.- 34 - 14 

c 3631,8 1- 2? -167 
3f:,3143 1- 22 -124 
~63172 1- 22 ~150 

1- 2 0 - 24 
4,8551 1- 22 -20<'> 

1- 23 -?70 

47 3 4q<; 1- 33 - 43 
1- 34 - 47 

47"1.497 1- 33 - 30 

363188 1- 20 - 12 438<;52 I- I -347 1- 34 - 46 

(' 
3632<;1 1- 22 -107 
36V52 1- ?2 -108 
36~,33 I- n -In 

1- 22 -In 

438553 I- I -397 
438554 1- 2 - 44 
438566 1- 8 - 3 

1- 0 - , 
47"1.4QR 1- 3." - f:,1) 

1- 34 - 70 
4734 0 0 1- 33 - Al 
4735"1.n 1- 3-:>' - 67 

36,404 1- 25 - 9 438567 1- ?8 - R 1- 34 - 53 

c 1- 25 - 9 
1- 26 - 11 

"1.634n7 1- ?9 - ,3 

4,'l5F,8 I- I -"1.7<; 
1- 6 - 55 
1- 7 - 6<; 

1- 3<; - <;7 

47,531 1- -:>'3 - 63 
1- ,4 - 51 

363410 1- 22 -115 438<;69 I- I -<;73 1- 35 - F,f, 

1- 22 -115 4313<;72 I- I -301 4735":\-:>' 1- -:>,-:>, - 64 

c 363416 1- ;:'>9 - 23 
1- 36 - 36 

"1.f:,'4~4 1- 36 - 37 

438573 1- ?3 -128 
1- 24 -125 
1- 38 - 2f:, 

1- 34 - f:,7 
1- 35 - A7 

4735~6 1- 33 - 6') 

1- 37 - 20 4313586 I- I -160 1- 34 - 7'1 

1- 38 - 23 I- f, - "1." 1- 3<; - <;1 

~F,3446 1- 39 - 37 1- 7 - 48 47~543 1- -:>'4 - 76 

1- 40 - 34 1- 7 - <;3R 1- 35 - 77 

1- 41 - 39 438<;89 I- I -SRO 473544 1- 3'1 - 6f-

1- 42 - 42 4,8590 I- I -4?1 1- '14 - <;Il 

c 36,466 I- I -279 
I- n -114 
1- 22 -114 

-:1,63507 1- 2? -176 

438-','H I- I -179 
l- ID - 94 
I- II - p<; 

1- 12 - 76 

1- 3'i - 6<; 
473<;45 1- 33 - 40 

1- ~4 - 34 
1- 3<; - 3 

3635013 I- n -17<; 43RA13 I- n -129 47-:>'<;47 1- 3":\ - "7 

c 1- 22 -175 
364696 1- 37 - ?1 

1- ,8 - 25 

4,R6?4 I- I -281 
44!)514 1- 33 - 34 

1- 34 - 2, 

1- 34 - <;8 
1- 35 - 67 

473582 l- en - 6'1 

X-7 



1442 

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

473<;A2-C'1P1JT 1- ~4 - 76 598343 1- 3R - 30 
1- ~5 - 49 1- 40 - 3R 

47~58'" 1- 35 - ?O 1- 41 - 44 
4 7~" 90 I- I -305 598479 1- 3~ - 71 
474644 1- ':12 - 23 1- 34 - 72 
478043 1- ~~ - 69 1- 3<; - 45 

1- ':14 - 77 1- 31'1 - 31 
478045 1- ~3 - 70 1- 39 - 41 

1- 34 - ,,7 1- 40 - 39 
478046 1- 30 - 8 1- 41 - 45 
47'1047 1- ':If) - 9 1- 42 - 47 
478730 I- I - 14 600<;60 I- I -1'99 
480<;54 1- ~6 - ~9 1- 23 -136 
4A?499 1- 4? - 5<; 1- 23 -170 
49P2A 1- 3~ - 7<; 1- 24 -131 

1- ~4 - 6 1- 36 - 51 
1- ':1<; - 19 1- 37 - 2',? 

491296 1- 36 - 40 1- 3R - 32 
491~18 1- 2'1 - 25 1- 39 - 42 
49247':1 1- ?A - 7 1- 40 - 40 
r:;')1544 1- 35 - 31 1- 41 - 46 
r:;J 5301 1- ':19 - 46 1- 42 - 48 

1- 42 - 58 601093 1- 23 -137 
r:;10809 1- 36 - 41 1- 24 -132 
<;10990 1- ':16 - 42 601939 I- I -583 
<;115 9 ? 1- 31 - 7? 6021R<; 1- 2 - 33 
511699 1- 38 - 29 602196 1- 2 - 36 

1- ':19 - 38 602238 1- 2 - 35 
1- 40 - 35 602?49 - 1- 2 -115 
1- 41 - 40 1- 2 -146 
1- 42 - 4~ 1- 2 -183 

51'Z5A':I 1- 33 - 41 602?69 I- I -420 
1- 34 - 39 602291 1- 16 - 23 
I- v; - 8 602340 1- 22 - 82 

51~799 1- 35 - 25 602364 1- 22 -145 
<;1<;661 1- 7 - 16 602~90 1- 22 - 80 

1- 23 -132 60B93 1- 22 - 81 
<;16'119 1- ?9 - 25 602401 1- 22 - 77 
<;171RO 1- 24 -127 602415 1- 22 - 79 
') 1 7746 I- I -411 602459 1- 22 - 66 
<; 1 7913 1- ':10 - 10 602464 1- 22 - 61 
<;IR6':15 1- 36 - 43 602465 1- 22 - 63 
')',)161'14 1- 21 - 4 60246R 1- 22 - 54 
5?3',)67 1- 4':1 - 76 60?488 I- n - R9 
5239<;1 1- 23 -133 1- 23 - 65 

1- ?4 -128 1- 24 - 65 
<;249;?R 1- 39 - 39 602489 1- 22 - 87 

1- 40 - 36 60249 3 I- I -'1.77 
1- 41 - 41 60?49<; I- I -278 
1- 42 - 44 f,02737 1- 17 - ?? 

526378 1- 30 - 11 602809 1- 22 -149 
1- 39 - 40 603152 1- 43 - R 
1- 40 - ':17 6')3 ?3D- 1- 27 - 19 
1- 41 - 42 603<;54 1- 2 - 23 
1- 42 - 45 603703 1- 2 -111 

r:;'ZRl'54 1- 41 - 43 1- 2 -14',) 
1- 4? - 46 1- 2 -179 

I)? R'Z <;} 1- 2 -126 60~778 1- 2 -175 
<;',)9084 I- n - 10 603798 1- 22 -148 
532393 I- I -3'12 603846 1- 2 -116 

I- n - I) 1- 2 -147 
1- ?~ -134 1- 2 -184 
1- ?4 -129 603"1<;0 1- 2 -109 

533<;34 1- 33 - 42 1- 2 -140 
1- ':14 - 19 1- 2 -177 
1- 31) - 34 603857 1- ? -113 

534705 1- 36 - 44 1- 2 -144 
r:;r:;??2? 1- 36 - 45 1- 2 -un 
55?543 1- 36 - 46 603879 1- 22 - 33 
1)<;2<;97 I- I -?97 6070% 1- 2 - 76 

1- 23 -135 607::>06 1- 2 - 28 
1- 24 -130 607207 1- 2 - 26 

5r:;31 <;5 1- 36 - 47 607215 1- 2 - 74 
r:;I)340n 1- ~6 - <;9 1- ;? - 79 
58839,., 1- 36 - 48 607216 1- 2 - 71 
r:;8R9<;6 1- 36 - 49 60ROO',) 1- 2~ -271 
5R89<;7 1- 36 - 50 609180 1- 23 -137A 
591f'147 1- 43 - 7<; 1- '1.4 -132A 
I)94q4n I- I -<;81 609450 1- 23 -138 
<;95720 1- 4':1 - 19 609549 1- 23 -139 

x-a 

PART 
NO. 

609549-CONT 
609')51 

60961'14 
609687 
609780 
610060 
611369 

611565 
6117<;0 
611R12 
611971 
611974 

611977 
611978 
611979 
611983 

611984 
61198"i 
6119R6 
611987 
611989 
611993 
611 9 94 
61199"i 
61199" 
612002 
612003 
612004 
61200"i 
612006 
61200'1 
612009 
612010 
612011 
612013 
612014 
612015 
612017 
612011'1 
612019 
6120?0 
612023 
612024 
61202"i 
612026 

612021'1 
612029 
612030 
612031 
612032 
612035 
612039 
612040 
612041 
612042 
612043 
612046 
612048 
612050 

612051 
612052 
612053 
612054 

612057 
61205'1 
612059 
612060 
612061 
61206? 
612063 
612064 
612065 

LIST AND 
INDEX NO. 

·1- 24 -13~ 
1- 23 - 21 
1- 24 - 21 
1- 28 - 9 
1- 43 - 18 
1- 2 - 37 
1- 1'9 - 26 
1- 10 - 71 
I- II - 64 
1- 12 - "P 
1- 21 - "i 
1- 23 -140 
1- 16 - 3 
I- I -:-257 
I- II - ?4 
1- 12 - 8 
I- I -324 
I- I -322 
I- I -310 
I- II - 25 
1- 12 - 12 
I- I -578 
1- 5 - 18 
1- 5 - 1 
1- 5 - 4 
1- 5 - 12 
I- I -51'12 
1- 22 -105 
1- 23 -11'18 
1- 23 -lR9 
I- I -229 
I- I -237 
I- I -234 
I- I -230 
I- I -236. 
I- I -597 
I- I -600 
I- I -599 
I- I -539 
I- I - 1 
I- I -194 
I- I -468 
I- I -470 
I- I -542 
1- 22 -132 
I- I - <;3 
I- I - <;0 
I- I -497 
I- I -516 
I- I -500 
1- 4 - 1 
I- I -514 
1- 2 - fl~ 

I- I -472 
I- I -4'1'1 
I- I -476 
I- I -478 
I- I -4'10 
I- I -484 
I- I -482 
I- I -4'11 
I- I -48'i 
I- I -486 
1- 23 -141 
I- I - 71 
1- 3 -Qf=F 
1- 3 - 41 
1- 3 - 36 
1- 3 - 37 
I- I - 76 
1- 3 - 39 
1- 3 - 6 
1- 3 - 'I 
1- 3 - 9 
1- 3 - 14 
1- 3 - 15 
1- 3 - 16 
1- 3 - PI 
1- 3 - 19 
1- 3 - 20 

I 

o 
o 
o 
0 , 
I I:' 

(} 

(f "'­
'q~"_,J 

c 

o 



(,

't'l 

),' 

1442 

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

612066 1- ." - 21 
6120A7 1- 3 - ?2 
F.12069 1- 3 - 2R 
612072 1- 3 - 29 

6l?205 1- 2 -lQ6 
61n07 1- 2 -1'5'5 
61n08 1- ? -194 
612709 1- 2 -159 

(,12 3 2 7 1- A - 27 
1- 9 - 3'5 

61232 0 1- 8 - 26 
1- 9 - 34 

c 612073 1- 3 - 31 
612074 1- ." - 33 
6120R6 I- I -112 
612091 I- I -129 

612211 1- 2 -161 
1- 2 -1 0 1 

612213 1- ') - 16 
612214 1- ? - 80 

612330 1- 8 - ?4 
1- 9 - 32 

61?331 1- 8 - 4') 
1- 9 - 45 

612096 I- I -2'53 
612098 1- 22 - 42 

612215 1- ? - 90 
61221'3 1- 2 - 59 

61?3 3 4 1- 8 - 38 
1- 9 - 43 

612099 1- 22 -?07 1- 2 - 85 A12331, 1- 8 - ?'5 

612100 I- I -178 61')7?4 1- 2 - 68 1- 9 - 33 

612101 I- I -164 612728 1- 2 -132 612337 1- If') - 49 

I- I -164 612729 1- 2 -138 A12338 I- I') - 47 

c 612117 I- I -'593 
61211A I- I -531 
~ 12119 I- I -'5R8 

1- '2 -16') 
612730 1- 2 -1,36 
612234 1- ? - f-.4 

612 3 44 1- 1() - 78 
612345 1- 10 - A'5 

I- I') - A9A 
612120 I- I -'596 6l?239 1- ? - 67 I- II - 76 

612121 I- I - 78 612240 1- 2 - 92 I- ll, - Sf') 
I- I - A4 612?41 1- ? - 19 I- 12 - A4 

612122 I- I - 77 61224 7 1- 2 - ?O 1- 12 - 69 

F.12125 I- I -'532 612243 1- ') - 9 6123')2 I- I') .., 69 

612130 I- I -227 61?244 I- I -271 f,1235~ 1- 13 - ,., 

C,\ 
/ 

612131 I- I -?16 
612132 I- I -725 
61213'5 I- I -222 

612247 1- 1 -262 
612248 1- 1 -?66 
612249 1- 1 -?"4 

6lB59 1- 13 - 7 
612361 I- n - 8 

1- 14 - 17 

612136 I- I -?I8 612252 1- 1 -?65 A1?366 1- 10 - 31 
F.12137 I- I -204 612255 I- I -281) 612368 l- ID - 3() 

I- I -?()4 612259 I- I -2')1) 6123,69 l- ID - 27 

612138 I- I -212 612262 I- I - 23 612370 1- D - 5 
612140 I- I -208 617263 I- I - 76 I- II - ') 

I- I -208 612264 I- I - 24 612371 1- la - 8 

[ 
612141 I- I -215 
612142 I- I -119 
612146 I- I -121 
612147 I- I -124 
6121'50 I- I -116 
612153 I- I -449 
612157 I- I -426 

I- I -446 
I- I -452 

612266 I- I - 13 
I- I - 2A 

612267 1- 1 - 19 
612268 1- 1 - ?2 
612269 I- I - ?7 
612270 I- I - 11 
612272 I- I - 21 
612273 I- I - 17 
612 <'7') I- I -126 

I- II - 8 
612372 I- I!) - 9 

1- 10 - 1A 
I- II - 0 
I- II - 18 

f,12374 1- 10 - 14 
1- 10 - 16A 
I- I!) - 23 
I- II - l() 

612158 I- I -427 612217 I- I -118 61237(' 1- 10 - l3 
I- I -447 612279 I- I - 96 1- 10 - 2') 

I- I -453 612283 I- I -431) I- I 1 - 11 
612159 I- I - 9'5 612284 1- 1 -437 61?"'77 1- 10 - l2 

612160 I- I -365 61279') I- I -')45 1- 10 - 21 
1- 17 -REF 612?91 I- I -429 I- II - 12 

c 1- 1A -qEF 
612164 1- 17 - 13 

1- 18 - 13 

612292 1- 1 -461 
612293 I- I -416 
612294 I- I -1,88 

612378 I- I'] - 1 1 
1- 10 - 22 
I- II - 13 

612165 1- 17 - 31 612797 I- I -424 612379 1- 10 - 10 
612166 1- 17 - 14 612301 1- 6 - 51 I- II - 14 

1- 18 - 14 1- 7 - 61 6123~() 1- If') - '57 

612167 I- I -35A 1- A -RFF 612386 1- 10 - '5() 
1- 17 - 32 61231)2 1- 8 - 45 612387 1- 10 - 1 ')Q 

1- 18 - 30 1- 0 - 51) 6123~9 1- 10 - 1,9 

6121 7 1 I- I -459 612303 1- 1\ - 16 I- II - lq 

612177 0- lA - 3'5 1- 9 - 28 ('12393 I- ta - 4':\ 

I- I -138 (1231)5 1- 8 - 18 I- II - 3"1 
1- 17 - 3A 1- 9 - 30 I- t? - 74 

612176 1- 17 - 6 612306 1- A - 13 612396 1- 1'1 - 4" 

0" 
1- lA - (, 

612177 1- 17 - 12 
1- lA - 12 

1- A - I') 
1- A - l,)fI 
1- 9 - 27 

I- II - 4') 
1- 12 - 76 

612307 I- F) - 37 

612178 I- I -349 612307 1- 8 - 4 I- II - 32 
1- 17 - A 612308 1- A - 14 6123qR 1- If') - 61 
1- 1A - 8 612309 1- A - 11 I- II - '54 

6121AO I- I -385 612313 I- S - n 1- 12 - 4? 
1- 19 -REF 1- A - 44 612401 1- 10 - ,.,7 

6121A2 1- 19 - 11 1- 9 - 49 A124r)7 1- 10 - 70 

6121A6 I- I -379 6l?314 1- 8 - 23 I- II - 63 
1- 20 -qFF 1- 0 - 1'5f1 l- 12 - <;1 

6121R9 1- 20 - 1 6l?315 1- A - '5 612403 1- 6 - ') 

61219? I- I -190 612316 1- 8 - A 1- 7 - 1 0 

1- 4 -REF 612319 I- S - 1() (,12404 1- 6 - 0 

c 612193 1- 4 - 17 
6121Q'5 1- 4 - 14 
61nOO I- I - 98 

I- I - 98 

1- q - 24 
61B20 1- 8 - 28 

1-, q - 38 
6123?? 1- 8 - 33 

1- 7 - ?5 
61240') l- 6 - " 1- 7 - 21 
612406 1- 10 -12"1 

612201 1- 2 -197 1- 0 - 39 I- II -110 

0' X-9 



\442 

o 
PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND o 
NO. I·NDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

(12401)-C3~T 1- 12 -100 612487 1- 6 - 66 612606 I- I -184 
f~1240R 1- 10 -10 Q 1- 7 - 76 612610 I- I -115 

I- II - 98 612488 1- 6 - 56 1- 21 -RFF 
1- 12 - 91 1- 7 - 66 612611 1- 21 - 6 

A1?409 1- 10 -lOR 612489 1- 6 - 65 612614 1- 21 - 9 
I- II - 97 1- 7 - 7'1 612615 1- 20 - 18 
1- 12 - 87 612490 1- 6 - 43 612616 I- I -162 

612410 l- ID -126 1- 7 - 56 I- I -162 
I- II -108 /;>1249~ 1- A - 45 612624 I- I -25'5 
1- 12 - 9A 1- 7 - 54 61262'5 I- I -n7 

612411 l- In -12~ 612494 1- 6 - 24 1- 16 - 2 
I- II -105 1- 7 - 37 612626 I- I -no 
1- 12 - 95 61249'5 1- 6 - 32 612630 I- I -142 

612412 1- 10 -122 1- 7 - 45 I- I -159 
I- II -104 612'510 1- 6 - 3~ 1- 16 - 7 
1- 12 - 94 1- 6 - 42 612637 I- I -45e; 

61.2414 1- 7 - 12 1- 7 - 46 I- I -456 
1- 10 -121 61:::>'511 1- 6 - 47 I- I -457 

612415 1- 7 - 6 
l- In -115 

612,420 l- ID -104 

1- 7 - 59 
612'512 1- 6 - 21 

1- 7 - 3~ 

I- I -458 
6126~3 I- I -261 
612634 I- I -246 () 

I- II - 9~ 6P'513 1- 6 - 23 612639 I- I -161 
1- 12 - A~ 1- 6 - 49 612640 I- I -495 

6124::>::> 1- 1('\ -138 1- 7 - 3'5 1- 5 -REF 
6P424 l- ID -133 612'1lF I- I -182 612647 I- e; - ~4 

612425 I- ll) -129 612571 I- I -107 612644 I- I -231 
I- II -111 612'52'1 I- I -108 1- 5 - 31 
1- 12 -101 612'526 I- I -111 61264e; 1- 5 - 16 

6124?6 l- In -132 612'5:?? I- I -103 612646 1- 5 - 32 
I- II -115 612'129 I- I -284 612648 1- 5 - 19 
I- I;> -105 612531 I- I -267 612649 I- e; - 22 

6124::>A 1- 10 - 57 I- I -293 612651 1- 5 - 2 
I- II - '50 612'532 I- I - 97 I- S - 20 
1- 12 - ~8 I- I - 97 61:'69 1- 5 - 23 

61242Q l- In - 53 612'534 I- I -P6 612653 1- 5 - 28 
I- II - 46 6125""7 I- I -14'5 612654 I- S - 26 
1- 12 - ~4 612540 I- I -'120 6126'5'5 1- '5 - 25 

61:>432 l- In - 54 612'546 1- 6 - 16 61265(, 1- 5 - ?7 
I- II - 47 1- 7 - 29 612657 1- 5 - 79 
1- 12 - 3'5 612'147 1- 6 - 76 6126'5A 1- 5 - 30 

612435 l- In -148 1- 7 - 87 612660 I- I - 33 
I- II -n1 612'149 I- I -200 612662 I- I -259 
1- 12 -123 61:::>'5'1::> }- 22 -163 612663 I- I -?26 

61244('\ I- I') -142 612553 1- 22 -144 612664 I- I -589 
61244:;> l- ID - 97 612'154 1- 22 -15~ 612665 I- I -'557 
61244~ 1- 10 -100 6125')6 1- 22 -158 612673 I- I - 18 

I- II - 91 612557 I- n -159 612674 I- I - 72 
1- 12 - ql 612'5'58 1- 22 -147 612676 I- I -591 

612445 1- 10 - 90 612561 1- 72 -110 612682 I- I -IA6 
I- II - Al 1- 22 -18n I- I -273 
I- I;> - 71 61:'562 I- n -112 612683 I- I -201 

6124'14 1- 10 -151 6l?563 1- 22 -106 612685 I- I -192 
I- II -1":14 612564 1- 22 - 3R 612686 I- I - 2n 
1- 12 -124 612565 1- 22 -103 612687 I- I -193 

6124'56 1- 15 - 10 612567 1- 22 - 26 6126RA I- I -248 
612461 1- 15 - 7 612568 1- 22 - 2'5 61269() I- I -460 
612462 I- t -431 612'569 1- :;>? - 9 612691 I- I -441 

1- 5 - 6 I- n - 9 612692 I- I -3M 
1- 1<; - 1 612')70 I- n - 32 612693 I- I -439 

612465 I- I -240 612'571 1- 22 - 4'5 612694 I- I -174 
612466 1- 13 - 9 612'573 I- n - 20 612697 I- I -450 

1- 14 - 8 612'574 I- n - 44 612704 I- I -438 
612468 1- 10 - 5A 61257'5 1- 22 - 19 61270" I- I -4:;>3 

I- II - '11 1- 22 - ":II 612706 I- I -549 
1- 12 - 3Q 612577 1- 22 - 7'5 612709 1- 6 - 1 

61246 Q l- In - '15 ('12'578 1- 22 - R3 1- 7 - 3 
I- I 1. - 48 612579 I- V - 58 612710 I- I - 70 

'<'12471) l- In - 56 61?580 I- V - 74 612711 I- I - Ae; 
I- II - 49 612582 1- 2::> - 59 612718 I- I -14A 

612474 1- 10 - 75 612584 1- 22 -:::>04 612719 I- I -1"i3 
61247<; 1- 6 - 54 

1- 7 - 64 
612476 1- " - 58 

6l?'586 I- n -200 
612590 1- 22 -166 

1- 22 -166 

61n20 I- I -171 
612722 I- I -15'5 
612723 I- I -1"6 o 

1- 7 - 68 61:::>'594 I- I -551 612724 I- I -1'57 
6124Rl 1- 6 - 59 612597 I- I -518 61n~7 I- I -586 

1- 7 - 70 
'<'124A~ 1- 6 - 6n 

1- 7 - 71 

61260~ I- I -'517 
612604 1- 10 - 6() 

I- II - 53 

612744 1- '5 - 8 
612750 1- 6 - 73 

1- ? - 84 o 
6124R6 I- I) - 61 1- 12 - 41 1- 16 - 12 

1- 7 - 72 61260'5 I- I -522 612757 I- I ':"141 

c 
X-10 



1442 

( 
PART LIST AND PART LI STAND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

612753 1- 6 - 68 "'12"153 I- n -141 6129'51'1 I- I 177 

1- 7 - 79 612"154 1- 15 - 4 612 0 69 1- 6 - 41 

1- 16 - 9 A12A56 1- 7 - 9 1- 7 - ')1 

612754 I- n - 95 612"157 1- 10 - "If') 612971 1- 6 - 34 

612759 1- ? - 15 I- II - 7f) 1- 7 - 47 

6127"'3 I- I -4~4 I- 12 - '5"1 612Q73 1- 6 - 4" 
612765 I- I -2n 6128'59 I- I -157 1- 7 - 57 

I- I -::'73 I- I -lAO "129"10 I- I -51~ 

612767 1- 22 -160 612A61 1- 20 - 1"3 61?986 1 - 1 -37'5 

612768 1- :;>2 -154 612870 1- 2n - 14 612 0 1'17 I- I -~77 

612769 1- 22 -18? 612A72 1- ?O - "I 6129RR I- I -?8 7 

612 7 72 I- n - 49 61288n 1- 17 - 41 612993 1- 2 - 13 
612778 I- I -401 "'12881 0- 18 - 39 612994 1- 2 - 14 

c 612779 1- 8 - 9 
1- 9 - 23 
1- 10 - 98 

I- n - 4? 
612'38:;> n- 17 - 44 

f)- lA - 41 

612996 1- :;> - 7 
612990 1- 23 -144 

1- 24 -134 

I- II - fl9 6l/R83 0- lA - 37 " 13725 1- ? -177 

c 1- 12 - 79 
612787 I- n -174 
612788 1- 21 - 2 
612794 I- I -104 

1- 17 - 4n 
612"184 I- I -367 
612"18'5 1- 10 -101 
612887 I- I -7R2 

61~R74 1- ~ - 71 
61~A75 1- 7 - 89 

1- 2 -191 
61461~ 1- '2.7 - 7~ 

61279') I- I - B 612"188 1- 22 -109 1- 38 - ~3 

( '''''' 
.~/ 

I- I - 73 
6127% 1- 22 - 15 
612797 1- ?2 - 27 

612"193 I- I -114 
612R95 I- I -44" 
612896 I- I -'544 

614677 I- I -43') 
"14A79 I- I -40~ 

61476n I- I -166 
I- n - 27 6P90 1 1- A - 17 "14761 I- I -170 

612799 1- 22 -133 1- 9 - 29 614767 I- I -169 
612~ao I- I -un 61290:;> 1- 2 - 9~ 61476~ I- I -168 

612Bf)1 1- l7 - 28 612907 1- ? - 95 614768 I- I -1f,7 

612Q02 1- 17 - 24 612910 1- f\ - ?f) ('14774 1- 14 - 13 

612BO~ I- n - 16 1- A - 42 "14775 1- 14 - 77 

612B04 1- 17 - 1B 1- 9 - 9 61471'1" 1- 14 - 1 1 
1- 18 - 18 1- a - 14a "14781'1 1- 14 - 18 

612BO'5 1- 17 - 21 1- 0 - 47 111479C'- 1- 14 - 14 
1- 18 - 21 612911 1- A - 31 614791 I- I -')')7 

612A07 1- 17 - 27 1- 9 - 41 61479? 1- 14 - 70 

612B 11 I- I - "I 612912 1- 8 - 36 614795 1- 11 - 1 

612'H3 1- 10 -120 1- 9 - 42 1- 14 -OFF 

612'H5 I- I - 6" "'12913 1- R - 2 6147<H 1- IJ -143 

612B16 I- I - 69 1- 9 - 2 I- II -127 
612817 I- I - ~7 612916 I- I -158 1- 12 -11 7 

612RIA I- I - 29 612917 1- 7 - 11 614790 I- I - 97 

612B19 I- n - 22 612918 I- I -176 6149?f, I- I -708 

"'128:;>0 1- :;>2 -151 6P919 I- I -2"4 614927 1- 1 -704 

A128?1 1- 22 -171 612921 1- 10 - 31 11149?A I- I -13'5 
612~?? 1- 22 -170 I- II - ?9 6149~1 1- 8 - 1 
612"123 I- n -191 I- I? - 15 1- 0 - 1 

I- n -191 612922 l- In -102 6149~4 1- 0 - 4 
612874 I- n -197 612923 1- 10 -14'5 61493'5 1- 0 - 1 1 
612875 I- n -198 612924 1- 10 -152 "140~f, I- II -1.17 
6128 ?6 I- I -451 I- II -135 I- I? -1')0 

612827 1- 20 - 15 1- 12 -12'5 614q~7 I- II -116'" 
6128:;>8 I- I -187 A12 9 25 l- ID - 86 1- 12 -108 
612820 I- I -188 612921) 1- 10 - Al 61493A 1- IJ - 4r,h 

I- I -190 612927 l- ID - R9A I- II - 41h 

c A128~r) I- I -1'50 
I- I -176 

612811 I- I -~Q? 

61297B l- ID - 87 
6129V 1- 2 - 6 
612933 1- 2 - 17 

1- 12 - 78 
6140")0 1- 1') - 46h 

I- II - 41~ 

1- 19 - 4 6l?914 1- ? - 67 1- 12 - 78 

617837 1- 19 - 6 612915 1- 2 - 61 f,14 9 4n 1- 10 - 4f,h 

c 61?R~~ 1- 19 - 14 
612A14 1- 19 - 12 
612R~5 1- 19 - 17 

617919 1- 10 - 74 
612940 I- I -247 

1- 6 -Pf=!= 

I- II - 41A 
1- 12 - ?'l 

614 0 41 I- I') - 411h 
612'P6 1- 1 0 - 16 ('12941 1- 10 - 6~ I- II - 4U> 
612837 1- 19 - 2 612942 1- 10 - 6" I- I? - 7'1 

o· 6128~8 I- I - 6 
1- 22 - 74 

612840 I- I - 7 

I- II - '58 
1- 12 - 45 

"'12944 1- If) - 1'5 

614042 I- I a - 46h 
I- II - 41 h 
I- I? - 78 

612841 I- I -5?7 l- ID -149 614943 1- I') - 46~ 

"'1;:"'147 I- I -536 612945 1- ,., - 66a I- II - 41h 

61284~ I- I -251 l- In -REI" 1- 12 - 7R 

612846 1- ?3 -?86 Al?946 1- 7 - 1 614046 1- 7 - 41 
1- 24 -744 f,12947 l- In - 37 1- 7 - t.5t: 

612847 I- I -125 612948 l- In - ?4 1- 7 - 40 

c I- I - 2n2 
612848 I- I -?n1 
612849 I- I -445 

612 9 '5n I- I - ')f) 
612 9 51 1- 10 -11'5 
612952 I- I - 5') 

1- 7 - ')3" 
614954 1- 14 - 10 
f,1405'5 I- II - 73l\ 

612850 I- I -5('15 6129'53 I- I - "0 1- P - 7 

1- 4 - 6 "12955 I- I - '53 614956 I- II - 7V\ 

612"15,2 1- 23 -147 612957 I- I -17~ l- IZ - 4 

X-ll 



1442 

PART LIST AND PART 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. 

6149'59 I- f! - 11B 626461-CONT 
1- 0 - 17 626462 

614969 1- 8 - 11F 626464 
1- 9 - 21 

614970 1- A - 11A 
1- 9 - 16 626467 

614971 1- 4 - 11 
614987 I- I -404 
614989 1- 6 - 39 626472 

1- 7 - 39 626476 
1- 7 - 45C 626490 
1- 7 - 52 626491 
1- 7 - 53C 

61499~ I- I -~21 626497 
614994 I- I -326 626500 
614997 1- A - 30 626501 

1- 9 - ~6 

614998 1- 8 - 35 626'502 
1- 0 - 37 626503 

614999 I- I -407 626'504 
6150~9 1- 22 -101 626'50'5 
615473 1- 23 -145 626506 

1- 24 -B5 626'507 
615474 1- 23 -146 626508 

1- 24 -136 
615849 I- I -207 626'513 
616623 1- 13 - 10 626515 

1- 14 - 1 
6206~8 1- 24 -7'54 626516 
621116 1- 23 -146A 626517 

1- 24 -137 626518 
67606'5 1- 43 - 31 626'519 
6~609g 1- 23 -147 626524 

1- 24 -138 626525 
626252 I- I - 90 626'5?7 

I- I - 90 
626253 1- 2 - 96 626528 

1- 2 -117 626529 
62629~ I- I -576 626531 
62636'5 1- 23 -290 

1- 24 -253 626534 
626379 1- 43 - 9 
626400 I- I -R.I'=F 62653'5 
626402 1- 10 - 9~ 

I- II - 84 626538 
1- 12 - 74 626<)41 

6~6404 1- 10 - 96 626542 
I- II - 87 
1- 12 - 75 626543 

626408 1- 10 - 95 626544 
I- II - 86 
1- 12 - 77 

626412 1- 6 - 67 626545 
1- 7 - 78 

626415 I- I -242 
1- 7 -REF 626546 

626417 1- 8 - ~9 

1- 8 - 41 
1- 9 - 44 626'549 
1- 9 - 46 62655~ 

62"419 I- I -214 
1- 8 - 3? 
1- 8 - ~7 

1- 9 - 26 626554 
1- Q - 40 
I- II -126 626'55'5 
1- 12 -116 

626421 1- 6 - 30 626'556 
1- 7 - 43 

626422 1- 23 -2<)7 626'558 
1- 24 -203 

('26450 I- I -494 626'559 
626454 I- I -31'5 626'560 

I- I -332 626562 
676457 I- I -318 626563 

I- I -33'5 62"%6 
6264'58 I- I -370 
f>26459 I- I -372 626'567 
6?6460 1- 1 -~38 
626461 I- I -316 626'568 

X-12 

LIST AND PART 
INDEX NO. NO. 

I- I -333 6'1"570 
I- I -~28 626577 
1- 10 - 3'5 62657~ 

I- II - 27 "26574 
1- 12 - 13 
1- 10 - 36 62657<) 
I- II - 28 
1- 12 - 14 626576 
I- n - 46 
1- 23 -171 6?f>577 
I- I -586 
I- I -567 
I- I -<)88 
I- I -565 626578 
1- 23 - 70 6?6'579 
1- 23 - 1 626'580 
1- 24 - 1 
I- n - '59 676581 
1- 23 - 59 
1- 23 - '59 6265 A7 
1- 23 - 59 
I- I -'564 626583 
I- I -579 
I- I -57'5 626'584 
I- I -584 
I- n - 13 
1- 25 - 11 
1- 26 - 14 
1- 23 -?72 
1- 23 -148 
1- 23 -272A 626585 
1- 23 -149 
1- 27 - 25 6?6'5A6 
1- 22 - A4 
1- 22 -118 
1- 22 -118 
1- 20 - 3 626587 
I- I - 87 
1- 23 -150 
1- 24 -139 
1~ 6 - 71 
1- 7 - 87 6765 g9 
1- 6 - 77 
1- 7 - A8 
I- I -526 
I- I -147 6265 Q 1 
1- 23 - 22 6?659? 
1- 24 - n 
1- 19 - 9 626'593 
l- In - '51 676594 
I- II - 4~ 6?6'595 
1- 12 - ~1 626'596 
1- 10 - 34 626597 
I- II - 26 6?6680 
1- 12 - 11 626688 
1- 17 - 20 676690 
1- 18 - 20 62f>f,96 
1- lQ - 8 626697 
I- n -18'5 
1- ~Q - 4~ 6261'04 
1- 40 - 41 
1- 41 - 47 676706 
1- 47 - 49 
1- ?~ -1'51 626708 
1- 25 -R EF 
1- 25 - 12 676709 
1- 26 - 1'5 
1- 25 - n 626710 
1- 26 - 16 
1- 2'5 - 14 626712 
1- '16 - 17 626713 
1- 25 - 15 626714 
1- 2'5 - 16 62671'5 
1- 75 - 17 
1- 2'5 - 18 626716 
1- 2~ -15? 626717 
1- 77 -R.!=F 62f>718 
1- 23 -153 6?6719 
1- 29 -RFF 626720 
1- 29 - 27 

LIST AND 
INDEX NO. 

1- 27 - ? 
1- 77 - 11 
1- 27 - 14 
1- 40 - 47 
1- 41 - 4A 
1- 41 - 49 
1- 42 - '50 
1- 41 - '5'1 
1- 4? - 5~ 

1- 39 - 44 
1- 40 - 4~ 

1- 41 - '51 
1- 4? - '56 
1- 27 - 26 
1- 27 - ?7 
1- 23 -7R7 
1- 41 -RI=F 
I- n -787 
1- 41 -REF 
1- 4') - 44 
1- 41 - '52 
1- 4f) - 44 
1- 41 - 52 
1- 37 - 24 
1- 38 - ':\4 
1- 38 - ~5 

1- ~9 - 47 
1- 40 - 45 
1- 41 - 5~ 

1- 42 - 59 
1- 41 - '54 
1- 42 - "'1) 
1- 39 - 48 
1- 4'1 - 46 
1- 41 - '5'5 
1- 47 - 61 
1- 38 - 36 
1- 39 - 49 
1- 40 - 47 
1- 41 - '56 
1- 42 - 67 
1- 39 - '50 
1- 40 - 48 
1- 41 - '57 
1- 47 - ,,3 
1- 23 -28611 
1- 23 -286P-
1- 24 -744 
1- 23 -2A6C 
1- 2'5 - 1Q 
1- 23 -? R6r') 
1- 29 - 713 
1- 41 - '58 
I- I -':\ 07 
I- I -v,,') 
1- 6 - 14 
1- 22 -125 
1- 7 - '5 
1- 1'1 -116 
1- 23 - 39 
1- 24 - 3Q 
1- 23 - 15 
1- 74 - 1'5 
1- 23 - :n 
1- 74 - 73 
1- 73 - 'On 
1- 24 - ~3 

1- 2~ - 7 
1- 24 - 7 
1- 23 - 66 
1- 73 - 66 
1- 73 - 66 
I- n -172 
1- 24 -?7? 
I- n -1'54 
1- 23 - 60 
1- 73 - 61 
I- n - ,,7 
1- 2~ - 14 
1- 24 - 14 

o 
o 

1,( 

'~,-,,;. 

C
-"., 

\ I 

C'I 

",I. 

(} 

o 



1442 

( '. C' 

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

6267?2 1- 23 - 18 626798-CONT 1- lA - 2"i 626009 l- ID -134 

1- 24 - 18 626799 1- 17 - 1 l- ID -137 
6~6723 1- 23 - 32 1- 18 - 1 I- II -118 

1- 24 - 32 62682"i 0- 18 - '~8 I- II -PI 

626774 1- ?3 - 0 626827 I- I -140 1- 12 -110 
1- 24 - 9 626834 I- I -417 626975 l- ID - 66 

62677"i 1- 23 -102 626819 I- I -396 I- II - "i9 

1- 24 -140 626840 I- I -~94 1- 12 - 47 
6;:>6726 1- 23 - 37 626841 I- I -389 626927 I- I -342 

1- 24 - 37 626842 I- I -~84 I- I -367 
626727 1- 22 -127 (-'26845 1- 3 - 1 626 0 28 I- I -412 
626728 1- 19 - 18 626846 I- I - "i9 626937 I- I -3~0 

67673~ 1- 29 - 29 626847 1- 3 - 32 I- I -159 

c' 
6767~6 1- 23 - 10 

1- 24 - 10 
6767~7 1- 23 -201 

1- ;:>4 -149 

6268"i3 I- II - 4'1 
626A55 I- II - 66 

1- 12 - 54 
6268"i8 I- II - 60 

626933 I- I -19R 
677509 1- 23 - 17 

1- 24 - 17 
627'111 1- 23 -220 

626738 1- 23 -206 1- 12 - 48 1- ~4 -165 
6267":\9 1- 23 - 11 626859 I- II - 62 627"i12 1- 25 - ?1 

1- 74 - 11 1- 12 - 50 627511 1- 23 - 41 
67,.,740 I- I -543 626860 1- 28 - 10 1- 74 - 41 
626741 1- 23 -207 626861 1- 28 - 11 627514 1- 21 - 7"i 

1- 24 -154 626865 I- II -129 1- 24 - 25 

c' 67 6742 1- 23 -208 
1- 74 -1"i5 

6~"'746 1- 23 -1 T3 

1- 12 -121 
6?6P.66 I- II -130 

1- 12 -122 

(-'2751"i 1- ;:>3 - 46 
1- ?4 - 46 

627516 1- 23 - 17A 
6767'11 1- 23 -174 626867 I- II - 20 1- 23 - 2"i/\ 

c: (-'767'57 1- 2~ -700 
6;:>67'5~ 1- 23 -210 
6767'54 1- 23 -195 

1- 74 -141 

626868 I- II - 21 
626869 I- II - ?2 
626870 I- II - 23 
626871 1- 2 -106 

1- ?3 - 40/\ 
1- 23 - 46/\ 

1- 23 - 47" 
1- 24 - 17" 

67 (-,7'15 1- 23 -196 1- 2 -nr) 1- 24 - ;:>'1" 

[ 
1- 24 -144 

6767'17 1- 73 -211 
1- 24 -1 'i6 

6 7 67'18 1- 23 -705 
1- 21 -21'1 
1- 23 -;:>45 
1- 24 -151 
1- 24 -160 

626872 1- 2 -131 
62(-,87'3 1- ? -104 

1- 2 -129 
626874 1- 2 -12'5 
626875 1- ;> -128 
626876 1- 2 -122 
626A77 1- 2 -U17 
626878 1- 2 -10'5 

1- 74 - 4011 
1- 24 - 46A 
1- 74 - 47/\ 

62751 7 1- 23 -/;'1 
1- 24 -166 

627518 1- 23 - 26 
1- 23 - 48 
1- 24 - ~6 

1- ;:>4 -190 626879 1- 7 -101 1- 74 - 48 

c 6767'19 1- 29 - ~O 

6~6761 1- 29 - 31 
626765 1- 73 - 40 

1- 24 - 40 

626880 I- I - 89 
I- I - 89 

626881 I- I - 91 
I- I - 91 

627520 1- 23 -277 
1- 24 -167 

627'121 1- 23 - 49 
1- 24 - 49 

6767A7 I- n - 16 626881 I- I - 63 627522 1- 23 - '11) 
1- 24 - 16 1- 3 -REOF 1- 24 - '10 

6;:> 676P. 1- 23 - 74 626887 I- II - 88 627521 1- 23 - 47 
1- 24 - 74 1- 12 - 78 1- ;:>4 - 47 

67(-,769 1- 21 - 34 626888 1- 12 - 6'5 627524 1- 23 - "il 
1- 24 - 34 626889 1- 12 - 70 1- 24 - 51 

c 67677~ I- n -?16 
1- 24 -161 

67A774 1- 23 - 4'1 

676890 I- II - 56 
1- 17 - 44 

626891 I- II - 71 

627525 1- 23 -249" 
627576 1- 23 -277 

1- 24 -172 
1- 74 - 45 1- 12 - 59 627527 1- 73 -278 

6;:>6775 1- 23 -Z17 626892 I- II - 77 1- 24 -1 B 

c 1- 24 -1(-,2 
6;:> 6776 I- n - ""8 

1- 24 - ~8 

1- 12 - 66 
6261'193 1- 7 - 77 

I- II -RI"F 

627'128 1- 23 - "i6 
1- 24 - 56 

627529 I- I -199 
676778 1- 73 -Z90 626A95 I- II - 1'5 627531 1- 23 -178 

e'" 
1- 74 -?'5~ 

676779 1- 10 - 1 
I- II - 1 
I- n -REF 

A76896 1- 7 - 15 
626897 I- I - 56 
626F19A 1- 10 -141 

I- II -125 

627"i3;:> 1- 2"i - 78 
62753A 1- 23 -276 

1- 24 -171 
677540 1- 23 -279 

676780 1- 23 -?I8 1- 12 -115 1- 24 -174 
1- 24 -1f,3 676899 l- ID -114 627542 1- 23 -no 

6;:>678~ l- ID -116 I- II -103 1- 24 -17"i 
67678'1 1- 23 -719 1- 12 - 93 671545 1- 23 -731 

1- 24 -164 626901 1- 6 - 28 1- 24 -176 
6?67fl.6 1- 77 - l"i 1- 6 - 36 677547 1- 27 - 16 
676788 1- 4 - 16 1- 7 - 41 677548 1- 23 -17'1 
6?6780 1- 4 - 0 1- 7 - 49 1- 24 -223 
676790 I- I -511 626902 I- I - 62 6775'5n 1- 22 -129 

1- 4 - 12 626903 I- I - 98 671551 I- n -111 
676797 1- 27 - ;:>R 62690(-, 1- 2 -197 1- 22 -143 

c 67 6703 I- I -513 
676794 r)"': 17 - 43 

0- lA - 40 

1- 7 -197 
62A907 1- 10 -12'1 

I- II -107 

6275"i7 1- 22 -161 
6275'13 1- 22 -121 
627554 1- 22 -156 

A7679'1 1- 2'5 - 70 1- 12 - 97 ('7755"i I- n - 12 

c· (-,7679A 1- 17 - 23 626908 I- I -415 1- 24 - P 

X-13 



1442 

PART LIST AND PART LI ST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

627<)'i6 1- '1 -232 6?7641-c('lNT 1- 24 -194 
1- '4 -177 627645 1- '3 -2<)0 

6775<)7 1- 24 -1131 1- 24 -195 
, f,77<)<)R 1- 23 -:'37 627646 1- 21 - 13 

1- 24 -18? 1- 24 - 13 
6'7'i"Q 1- 24 -IR6 627650 I- I -197 
677%1 1- 27 - ?O 6,7651 I- n -121 
6'7'i6 7 I- I - 3 621653 I- I -<)M 
62756" I- I -127 621668 I- I - 61 
67 7')64 I- I - 4 627611 I- I -'i55 
6?7<)6R 1- 17 - "4 621612 I- I -<)"4 

1- lR - 12 621673 1- ,5 - 22 
6? 7')6C) I- I -114 1- 26 - 18 
6?7'i70 1- '1 -176 621675 1- 10 - 7' 
6?7')71 1- 23 -179 I- II - 65 
62"7"72 1- 23 -180 1- 12 - ,,3 
6?7575 I- II - 92 621685 1- 18 - ?q 

1- 12 - Rt' 627686 I- II - 68 
6?7576 I- I -419 1- 12 - 56 
6'7<)77 1- 23 -236 627687 1- 23 -251 
6 7 7'179 I- I" - 11 1- 23 -, "1 

1- 14 - 9 1- 24 -197 
I)775R') 1- 6 - 12 621688 1- 23 -197 

1- 7 - '7 1- 23 -258 
6?7586 1- 6 - 13 1- 24 -14'5 

1- 7 - '8 1- 24 -'04 
6:;> 7'i 87 1- 2~ -242 627694 l- In -1-:1,6 

1- 24 -187 I- II -120 
A27')RR 1- ?" -746 I- I? -114 

1- ?4 -191 62769<) 1- 18 - 26 
6?7<)91 I- I -?90 6'1698 1- lR - 23 
62759? I- I -'89 "27699 0- 18 - 4' 
6?7'194 1- 1. - 291 62171 0 1- 22 - 50 
67 7<) 9A I- I -2R8 6<'7711 1- 23 -198 
A?7599 I- I -742 1- 2"'1 -?<)q 

1- 16 -QFF 1- 24 -146 
62760'" 1- 24 -192 1- 24 -205 

1- 41 - "8 6?7713 1- 27 - "1 
A?7605 1- 29 - "'5 677718 1- ?? -1,,7 
A? 7An6 1- '3 -1 Rl 1- 22 -16, 

1- 24 -2?4 (-'277,0 1- ." - 13 
I)27M)R 1- 21 -2R6E 62113? 1- 4' - 52 

1- 24 -?44 62773" i- n -182 
A? 7611 1- 41 - 59 627136 l- IB - 2' 

1- 4? - 64 621137 1- lR - 16 
A?7614 1- 6 - '6 627141 1- 2 - 5R 

1- 7 - 39 (-'2774' 1- 2 - 61 
6?7611) 1- 27 - 29 627743 1- lA - 27 
6 7 7616 1- 27 - 30 627744 1- 22 -DR 
6?7617 I- I -'3C) 627745 1- 19 - 1') 
627626 1- '3 -23R 6277'51 l- In - 41 

1- 24 -IR3 I- II - 36 
627677 1- 23 -239 1- 12 - 2, 

1- 24 -lR3A 6277,)~ 1- 10 - 44 
6 7 76?R 1- 21 -'40 I- II - 3q 

1- 24 ':'P14 1- 12 - 7<) 
6?76?C) 1- ,3 - 27 "27 75'1 l- In - 41, 

1- 74 - 77 I- II - 41 
A2763n 1- 23 - 2R I- ll' - 27 

1- 24 - 28 6271<)6 1- 10 - ~9 

6/7631 1- 23 - "''i I- II - 34 
1- 24 - "5 I- I? - '0 

A?763? 1- 23 - "'6 6277,)q l- In -155 
1- 24 - 36 I- II -141') 

A?7A33 1- 23 -'49R 1- 12 -131 
1- 24 -196 627760 1- 10 -156 

"?7634 1- ?3 - ?9 I- II -119 
1- ?4 - ?9 I- I? -127 

6?7"31) 1- 21 -'49C 6'77('2 1- 3 - 5 
1- ?4 -196A 627764 1- 2' -?08 

6?7636 1- 23 - ')7 627769 l- In - " 1- ?4 - "7 I- II - 3 
"27637 1- 73 - "R 1- 12 - 3 

1- '4 - '>R "?7713 I- I - <)" 
A'763R 1- 23 - 'i5 627774 I- I - 5"'1 

1- 24 - <)5 (-'27776 I- I -406 
62 7639 I- I -19R 6'7717 I- I -409 

I- I -309 627779 I- I -414 
f,?764 n 1- 23 -74A 6?7780 I- I -34'5 
f,27f,41 I- n -24C) 627784 I- I -3?3 

X-14 

PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. 

627784-C'JNT I- I -34r) 
I- I -360 

62778'5 I- I -341 
I- I -361 

6?718R I- I -344 
I- I -364 

62778c) I- I -346 
621191 I- I -374 
627795 I- I -351 
627196 I- I -354 
627798 I- I -136 
628c)31 1- 23 -260 

1- 24 -206 
630000 1- 24 - 10 
630006 1- 24 -,09 

1- 28 -REF 
630007 1- 24 -:W,9A 

1- 26 -REF 
6~OO09 I- I -REF 
630012 1- 24 -210 
630013 1- 28 - ~ 

630015 1- 28 - 12 
630016 1- 28 - 21 
630023 1- 23 - 'i9 

1- 24 - 59 
630024 1- 23 - <)9 

1- 24 - 60 
63n025 1- 23 - <)C) 

1- 24 - 61 
630026 1- 23 - <)q 

1- 24 - 62 
630029 1- 28 - 23 
6"'100~() 1- 26 - lq 
630031 L- 26 - '0 
630()3~ 1- 26 - :21 
6"'10034 1- 26 - 22 
63()O35 1- 26 - 23 
630036 1- 26 - 24 
63n03R 1- 26 - 2') 
6"0041 1- 36 - <)2 
63004' 1- 24 -?44 
(,30043 1- 24 -2'50 

1- ~8 -~r=F 

630n45 1- 24 -249 
1- 36 -REF 

630046 1- 36 - 53 
63()O47 1- 36 - 54 
6"0050 1- 24 -244 
63nO<)1 1- 24 -244 
630054 1- ~7 - 2'5 

1- 38 - ~7 

('300'i6 1- 24 -:?25 
6-:1,O06() 1- 23 -140 
63006'5 I- I -457 
630066 1- 23 - 63 

1- 24 - 6':\ 
630067 1- 23 - 66 

1- 24 - AF, 

6"'0068 1- 23 - 64 
1- 24 - 64 

6~OO69 1- 23 - 6f, 
1- ~4 - M 

6"'1()070 1- 16 - 28 
('30n71 1- 16 - ~4 

6"OO7? 1- 16 - 1 5 
630073 1- 16 - 19 
63n074 1- 24 -244 
63n01"i 1- 16 - 1 
610016 1- 16 - 4 
6"007 7 1- 16 - <) 
6-:1,0078 1- 16 - 29 
63n079 I- I - 7 
63008n 1- 37 - ?6 

1- ~8 - 38 
630081 1- 38 - 39 
6~O082 1- 37 - ?7 

1- 38 - 4() 
630n8'5 1- 26 - ?6 
6300P6 1- 26 - ?1 
6"00PR 1- 24 -23'5 

o 
o 
o 
0' 

o 
() 

(~, 

c 
o 
o 
0 1 



144? 

PART LIST AND PART LI ST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

6-:>'01)9"7 1- 74 -?'i'i 64406-:>' 1- 4-:>" - "'5 74n401 1- -:>,? - 1"-
6-:>' OOoR 1- ?4 -740 644067 1- 43 - -0,6 74'1'i0'l 1 - n -789 

1- -:>'6 -oICF f.4476? I- I -? 11 1- ?4 -2<;? 

6-:>'0106 1- 2R - 22 64'i'112 1- 4-:>' - -0,7 74f)')4f:\ 1- ?'I -?88 
6-:>,n1f)0 1- -:>'6 - 'i6 "4'il"71 1- ;;>3 -?OO 1- ?4 - ?,)1 

63011 n 1- ?R - 7f. 1- ?-:>, -?67 1- -:>,? -QI=I= 

6-:>,013R I- I -413 1- ;;>4 -14"l 74()'i40 1- 43 - 44 

6"1014-:>' 1- -:>'6 - 'i7 1- ?4 -70R 74f)0;'in 1- -:>,7 - 14 
6-:>'0145 1- 2-:>' -7R7 64574n 1- 0 - 2M 740'i'i4 1- 37 - 1') 

1- 47 -DI=F 645741 I- II - ?"II) 7400;6 11 1 - -:>'2 - 16 
6"10146 1- 73 -? 87 I- tt> - 6 74'1"1)? 1- -:>'2 - 16 

1- 42 -oFF 647n'57 I- I -?'1'1A 740<;1)'1 1- -:>'2 - 17 
6-:>'0147 1- 24 -750 64707-:>' I- I -'57? 740<;64 1- 17 - 1 R 

c 1- -0,7 -ot=F 
63f)14R 1- 2-:>' -;;>87 

1- -:>'0 -ol=F 
6-:>'0149 1- ?3 -? 87 

647074 I- I -571 
6470R3 I- I -0;?9 
6471)R4 1- 9 - 8 

1- 0 - 14 

74f)"71 1- -:>'2 - 10 
740')7'" 1- 4-:>' - 4'5 
7406f)'" 1- -:>'2 - ?'1 
7406n8 1 - ?-:>, -?Ro 

1- 19 -QI=F 6470R'i I- I -410 1- 24 -7'i? 
6-:>,n1'i1 1- 37 - ;:>8 647184 1- 17 - 3"1 740600 I- n -7R8 

6-:>' f)1 'i7 1- -:>'0 - 'il 647187 I- I? - -:>,7 1- ?4 - 2 <=;1 
6-:>,n153 1- 4? - 65 647101 I- I? - -0,7 1- -:>'7 -Q.FI= 
6-:>'f)1<;4 1- "'0 - 52 6471 0 ? 1- 17 - 3" 740617 1- 4-:>, - 46 

1- 4? - "6 6471.94 1- -:>, - 19 741170"7 1- 7-:>' -1'1-:>, 

6"101'i5 1- 30 - 52 647199 I- II - 47 1- 74 -7?6 
1- 47 - 66 I- I? - 79 7411?0 1 - '12 - '?1 

6V'I'i7 I- I -343 648'i7R 1- 7 - 4'i 74 0 07 0 1- 7<; - 73 

I- I "":-:>'6-:>' 1- 7 - 45J 1 - ?S - ?R 

631644 1- 43 - 32 648'i79 1- 7 - 5-:>' 1- 76 - ?R 

6-:>'40f):) I- n - 70 1- 7 - 53J 740n-o,Q 1- ?'i - ?4 
(,3400;;> I- n -1 'i1 648'i87 1.- 7 - 41 1- ?6 - ?o 

1- 20; -DFF 1- 7 - 40 740 ("\4f') 1- 7<; - ?S 
6-:>' 40 f)<; 1- ?-:>, -10;2 648'58-:>' 1- 7 - 44 1- ?6 - -:>,n 

[ 
1- ?7 -DI=F 

6"'4011 1- 23 -787 
1- 4(") -OFF 

6-:>'4012 1- 2-:>' -787 
1- 4n -QI=F 

63401-:>' 1- ?'i - 10 
6-:>'4014 1- 2"1 -1.0;4 
6-:>'4016 1- 40 - 49 

1 - 7 - 'il 
1- 7 - 5-:>'·""", 

"48"84 1- R - 6 
1- 0 - 6 
1- 0 - 12 

648'58'i 1- 8 - "7 
1- 0 - 7 
1- 0 - n 

7(-,'1(-."1; ]- "'7 - ?O 
1- -:>'8 - 41 

761-:>,40; 1- 4~ - 4"7 
7671-,64 1- 4'" - "7, 
R'11<;8? ]- ,6 - r-,'1 
ROl(-.-:>'-:>' 1- "'0 - 6f') 
'11l4?11 1- - 4S 
81l48?7 1- ;;>2 -17'1 

6-:>'401.7 1- ?3 -;;>86F 6480;87 I- I? - 1 0 R1148" 1- 4-:>' - 1 ..., 

6-:>'4f)18 1- 73 -182 648'i8R 1- 7 - 4'5""", R11404 1- 4-:>' - 16 c 6-:>'4"'RR I- n -10? 
6-:>'4416 1- 4-:>' - 70 
6"14'5?l I- I - 08 

1- 12 - 17 
648'50-:>' 1- 14 - 10 
64R')94 I- I? - 1. 

Rl-:>,1 0 4 1 - 4'" - 4R 
8131 07 1- 43 - 40 
Rl-:>'681 1 - ~3 - 'if') 

6-:>'4'5;;>7 1- 7 - 5-:>'1= 1- 14 -01=1= Rl"'808 1- 43· - 'i] 

c 634523 1- 7 - 451= 
('34525 1- 7 - 0;-:>, A 
634'5?6 1- 7 - 45A 
6-:>'4'5-:>'5 1- 7 - 61 

6480;9'i I- II - 9:) 
1- 12 - 8f) 

648')07 I- I? - 16 
64R')08 1- "7 - 77 

81~Pl() 1- 4-:>' - 'i7 
R 1 -:>, P 11 1- 4'" - s, 
82842 0 I- I -4"? 
8-:>,I)O"7R 1- 2~ -;:>07 

1- 9 -ol=F 1- 12 -0 EF '1"'R70R 1- -:>, - III 

c 6-:>'4'5-:>'6 1- 0 - 1'5 
6-:>'4'5"'7 1- 0 - 10 
6-:>' 4'i 4r) 1- 0 - ?t> 

648')09 1- 7 - l'i 
1)57'568 I- I --:>',)R 
721600 1- 41 - 74 

84<;767 1- ?3 -791 
1- ?4 -7"'" 

107?4"'''' 1- ?-:>, - ''1 
6"180-:>'1 1- 43 - 1-:>' 72'579-:>' I- n - 71 1- 24 - "0\') 

6-:>' 8r)07 1- 15 - 5 72'5116 1- ?7 - ?? 1()7341? 1, - -:>,'1 - 4? 

c 6-:>' Rf)oR I- I -73R 
6-:>'R137 I- I - R? 
6-:>'83-:>'4 1- 7 - 28A 

725413 1- 23 -7"7"7 
1- 24 -?36 

7?'i')'57 1- 4-:>' - "'8 

1- "'0 - S'" 
1- 4() - '5'1 
1- 41 - 6'1 

6-:>' R34? 1- 10 - 79 72'i7"0 I- n - ?3 1- 42 - 6"7 

I- II - 60 77'i751 1- 27 - ?4 11)71418 I- I -1')4 
1- 12 - '57 "731)1.75 1- -:>'3 - 7? I- I -1"70; 
1- 15 -p FF 1- -:>'4 - 48 1- 7? - RR 

f,"qn4-o, 1- 15 - 6 1- Vi - 64 1- 22 -120 
6-:>,8<PR 1- 24 -2'i7 730176 1- -:>,-:>, - 7'" 1- ?3 - 1-,"7 

0'·· 
f.-:>, 9161 1- 2 -108 

1- ? -1,.-:>'0 
1- ? -176 

1- -:>'4 - 40 
1- 3'5 - f."I 

7301. 77 1- "1-:>' - 74 

1- ?4 - 67 
107346? I- n -lq~ 

1 ()"74f)48 I- I -14-:>' 
6-:>'0188 1- ?3 -261 1- -:>'4 - 0;0 10777-:>'0 1- - 1 R 
6-:>' 07'i7 1- l'i - 8 1- -:>,<; - 5'5 10 000?4 ]- -l')S 

c 640120 1- ?3 -774 
64f)-:>, 81 1- 1 - 25 
64?f)Rl I- I - PO 

731080 1- 1. -?86 
7-:>'6840 1- 24 -?3I)A 
7-:>'819'5 1- 43 - -0,0 

lr) 0 00,4 1- -:>,1) - (-,1 
109n300; l- In - 7-:>' 

1- 10 - "77 

64;:>0R7 I- I - 79 "738198 1- 4'" - 40 I- II - 67 
64;:>f)8R I- I - R1 738100 1- 43 - 41 l- 12 - 'is 

c 6471 R-:>, 1- ? -lR'i 
64;:>354 1- 2 -189 
647360 1- ? -110 
64-0,007 1- 7 - 41 

718?54 1- 4'" - 4? 
73~?50 1- 4-:>' - 4-:>' 
74nr),~0 1- ?o; - l'i 

1- ?'i - ?I) 

109n448 1- 1'1 - q'l 

I- I 1 - or) 
109087-:>' I- I -1116 

I- I -?71') 

c 64406? 1- 43 - 14 740480 1- -:>,? - 12 1,- 1 -?04 

X-15 



0 
1442 

0 

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND 0 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

1090Q73-COt>1T 1- 10 - 26 210Z366-CUNT 1- 23 -28~ 214"i162 1-:- Z~ -181 0: 1- 10 -Ill 1- 24 -241 1- 24 -73() 
I- II - 31 2102526 1- 23 -28~ 214518~ 1- 24 -243 
I- II -100 211124~ 1- 43 - 54 7154374 1- 24 -231 
1- 12 - 10 21141()8 1- 26 - 31 21C54354 1- 28 - 79 ~} 1- 12 - 89 ~12n58 1- 14 - 5A 21C54996 1- 43 - ')9 

(_ I' 
1- 22 - 47 1- 20 - 22 2154997 1- 4~ - 60 
1- 73 - 31 1- 43 - 10 215879C5 1- 4~ - 61 
1- 23 -218 2122~C59 1- 43 - n 216266C5 1- 23 -1 R8 0, 1- 24 - 31 2122260 1- 43 - 11 1- 24 -2~2 
1- 74 -737 2122471 I- n - 12 2162666 1- 23 -lR9 
1- 29 - 36 1- 14 - 6 1- 24 -2~3 
1- 37 - 30 1- 20 - 17 2177014 I- I -436 
1- 3Q - 4':1 1- 43 - 5') 2180772 I- I -408 

{) 109~125 1- 6 - 29 2122734 1- 13 - 13 2190715 1- 43 - 62 
I- F> - 37 1- 14 - 4 2190742 1- 43 - 63 
1- 7 - 47 1- 20 - 21 21 QOnl 1- 43 - 64 
1- 7 - 4% 2122735 1- 5 - 17 2190783 1- 43 - 65 
1- 7 - C5() I- n - 14 ~lq078C5 1- 43 - 66 i'l) 1- 7 - 5':1(; 1- 14 - 5 3()089()6 I- I -128 

1119783 1- 23 -?79 1- 20 - 2f) 3()0969C5 I- I -238 
1- 24 -~38 2123028 1- 43 - 56 3009696 I- I -B8 

1128698 1- 1Q - 10 2123030 I- n - 15 4030043 I- I -128 
1135018 I- I -560 1- 14 - 7 4116323 1- ~9 - n t. 21f)0~64 1- 43 - 71 1- 20 - 19 4117548 1- 24 -?45 } 
210087':1 I- n -100 1- 43 - C57 4117C571 1- ~4 -~46 
-;>1~l'3?6 1- 33 - 76 2127867 1- 43 - 12 5213365 1- 34 - 27 

1- 4':1 - 29 2127890 1- 43 - 14 1- 35 - ?8 ,.< " 21f)13?7 1- 43 - 30 2129448 1- 41 - 61 5247112 1- 34 - ?6 
41~, .1" ?1,)2~64 1- 23 -280 1- 47 - 68 1- 35 - 27 

1- ?4 -239 2145129 1- 23 -284 5309730 1- 39 - 54 
21()?~65 I- I -102 1- 24 -242 1- 40 - C51 

I- I -196 7145130 1- 28 - ?1 1- 41 - 6? 
I- I -466 2145131 1- 28 - ?fl 1- 42 - 69 
1- 17 - 36 214<;158 1- :n - 68 1- 43 - 67 
1- 18 - 33 1- 24 - M~ 5311283 1- 23 -?76 
1- 23 -775 2145159 1- ?3 - 69 531141<; 1- 25 - 27 
1- 73 -2Rl 1- ?4 - 69 1- 26 - V 
1- 74 -240 2145160 1- 23 -186 5312043 1- 23 -28<; 
1- 25 - ?6 1- 2~ -186 53120R6 1- 24 -238A -"cc 

?1',\?366 I- I -464 1- 24 -2?9 535392;' 1- 43 - ('8 

,,( 

'"'. 

;1' 

'--' 
(~ 

," 

C 
-'~ 

11",.",1" 

( ~ 

~~,' 

(~ 

C~ 
f 

C 
X-16 

0 I 



c 

[ 
c 

c 

READER'S COMMENT FORM 

1442M1-4 Card Read Punch 
Illustrated Parts Catalog 121-0518-4 

• Your comments, accompanied by answers to the following questions, help us produce better 
publications for your use. If your answer to a question is "No" or requires qualification, 
please explain in the space provided below. Comments and suggestions become the property 
of IBM. 

Yes No 

• Does this publication meet your needs? 0 0 
• Did you find the material: 

Easy to read and understand? 0 0 
Organized for convenient use? 0 0 
Complete? 0 0 
Well illustrated? 0 0 
Written for your technical level? 0 0 

• What is your occupation? 

• How do you use this publication? 
As an introduction to the subject? 0 As an instructor in a class? 0 
For advanced knowledge of the subject? 0 As a student in a class? 0 
For information about operating procedures? 0 As a reference manual? 0 

Other 

• Please give specific page and line references with your comments when appropriate. 
If you wish a reply, be sure to include your name and address. 

COMMENTS: 

• Thank you for your cooperation. No postage necessary if mailed in the U.S.A. 



fold fold 
.................................................... , ......................................................... . 

BUSINESS REPLY MAil 
NO POSTAGE NECESSARY IF MAILED IN THE UNITED STATES 

Attention: Product Publicotions, Dept. 245 

fold 

POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ••• 

IBM Corporation 
Systems Development Division 
Development Laboratory 
Rochester, Minnesota 55901 

FIRST CLASS 

PERMIT NO. 387 

ROCHESTER, MINN. 

fold 

o 
o 

(l 

(~J 

c 

, . C""· 

o· j 



o 
c) 
(;'1 

c\ 
c~: 

o 
c 
c 
c~~ 

Cr, 

, ,*, 

[ 

• 

c 
0' 

o 
0' 
0: 

o 
o 
n: 



'.,'";;'""""Jir"Gt-.r-·'''--'''·--'''r''·'·"''''·''"_·'·"'--' _,, ____ "" ____ . ______ .. ___ .. u, •• w''''''','''''.''' .... _'._~ ___ .. _,~_· .. • ____ • ___ ·_·_,'I"·_·~"""·_"N" 

1442 H1-4 o 
---------_.J 
TAB INSERT FOR FRONT COVER o 

o 
o 

TIrn~ 
<Ill 

International Business Machines Corporation 
Field Engineering Division 

112 Ea:..t Post Road, White Plains, N. Y. 10601 


